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The city council meeting will be held in the city council chambers, 10 North Main,

cedar city, Utah. The city council chambers may be an anchor location for participation by

electronic means. The agenda will consist of the following items:

I. Call to Order

il. Asenda Order A val

III- Administration Aeenda
o Mayor and Council Business

o StaffComment
o Swear in Patrol Officer I, Daxton Anderson' Chief Darin Adams

IV

1. Approval of minutes dated May 29 & Iwrc 5,2024

2. Ratiff bills dated lur'e 7, 2024

3. Approve appointrnents to the following boards: Board of Adjustments, Downtown Parking

Authority, Historic Downtown Economic committee, Library Board, Leisure Services Advisory

Board, and Planning Commission. Mayor Green

4. Approve the certified tax rate of.001607' Jason Norris

s. Approve defenal agreement with LSR Investments, LLC, deferring public improvements

along 100 East for lroperty located at 2700 North 100 East. Platt & Platt / Randall

McUne
6. Approve deferral agreement with Phil E Schmidt, LLC, deferring public improvements

along 800 North foi properties located in the vicinity of600 North and Lund Highway.

Platt & Platt / Randall McUne
T.ApproveawardingthebidforAlP050toStraightStripeintheamountof$96,4721o

remark the runway at the Airport. Tyler Galetka

S. App.o"" awarding the bid foi atp fist to M-B Companies in the amount of $875,220 for

the acquisition of a Rotary flow (Blower) for the Airport' Tyler Galetka

9. Approve a $ 1,000 Heliventures lease rental credit' Tyler Galetka

10. Approve the disposal of surplus bicycles. Chief Darin Adams

Airport
867 -9404

Euilding and Zoning
865{5t 9

Economic Development
586-2770

City Engineer
5a6-2963

Parks & Recreation
465-9223

PublicWorks
546-2912

Cedar City

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
JUNE 19.2024

5:30 P.M.

Business Agenda
o Public Comments

Administration
586-2953



Action - need a motion from a council member to either aoorove or denv each of the following

ltems:-1. 
Consider a road dedication in the vicinity of 102 East Park View Street. Adams

Surveying/Randall McUne
12. Consiieri Conditional Use Permit for a business in a residential zone in the vicinity of

218 South 100 West. ET Property Holdings/Engage/Randall McUne

13. consider a resolution for the adoption of the 2024-2025 fiscal year budget' Jason Norris

14. Consider a resolution for the revision of the 2023-2024 fiscal year budget. Jason Norris

15. consider a Resolution amending the consolidated Fee Schedule' Randall McUne

16. Consider modifications to cedar city ordinance 26-IX-4 pertaining to notification

requiranents for home occupations. Randall McUne

Dated this l4n day ofJune 2024.

on Savage, MMC
City Recorder

CERTIFICATE OF DELIVERY:

The undersigrred duly appointed and acting recorder for the municipality of Cedar City, Utah'

hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Agenda was delivered to the Daily News,

and each member of the goveming bodY this 14rh day of June 2024

Renon Savage, MMC
CitY Recorder

Cedar City Corporation does not discriminate on the basis ofrace' color' national origin' sex'

religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services'

Ifyou are planning to attend this public meeting and due to a disability, need assistance in

accessing, understlanding or participating in the meeting, please notiff the City not later than the

a.v U.i"iL ,fr" ,"eeting intl we wili try to provide whatever assistance may be required.



The City Council held a meeting on Wednesday, May 1,2024, at 5:30 p.m. in the City
Council Chambers, l0 North Main Street, Cedar City, Utah.

IUEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Garth O. Green; Councilmembers: Robert Cox; W. Tyler
Melling; R. Scott Phillips; Ronald Riddle; Carter Wilkey.

STAFF PRESENT: City Manager Paul Bittmenn; City Attomey Randall McUne; City
Recorder Renon Savage; Finance Director Jason Norris; Police Chief Darin Adams; Fire
Chief Mike Phillips; Leisure Services Director Ken Nielson; Senior Engineer Jonathan
Stathis; Public Works Director Ryan Marshall.

OTHERS PRESENT: Ann Clark, Candace Howes, Nicole Black, Bella Brooks, Gabe
Torgerson, Alysha Lundgren.

CALL TO ORDER: Councilmember Wi lkey gave the invocation; the pledge was led by
Chief Adams.

AGENDA ORDER APPROVAL: Councilmember Phillips moved to approve the agenda

order; second by Councilmember Melling; vote unanimous.

ADMINISTRATION AGENDA - MAYOR AND COUNCIL BUSINESSI STAFF
COMMENTS: rPhillips - I want to thank Ryan and Tyler Galetka we had a ribbon cutting
for the expansion of the holding room in the terminal at the Airport. It is a $5.2 million
expansion, the first since 2005, it was well attended and a great proglam. Also, I am

concemed about the way the old French Spot looks, it is an eyesore, can we send a letter to
the property owners. Chief Adams - we can send a letter. Phillips - I would like Bella to

speak for the Youth City Council. Bella Brooks - June I lth we will have a Skate Night at the

Exit 59 Skate Park. We had one ofthe school therapists reach out to us and said there is a

need for reaching out to the youth that don't have extracurriculars and so they find
thernselves doing the wrong things. We will have a skate night to reach out to a diverse group

of youth. June l lth at 6 p.m. at Exit 59 Skate Park. We will have music, raffle, drawings,

open skate and some refreshments just to support good things kids are doing. rRiddle - I
had an experience this morning, a home in my neighborhood started on fire. As I was there

and talking with Chief Phillips and Chief Shurtz and members of the Fire Department, the

amount of time from fire station to there was quick, they got the fire out and spent time there

checking on it, as I talked with the home owner later today and talking with Chief Phillips

and Chief Shurtz, they went above and beyond, they didn't just put the fire out and leave,

they did things we don't expect them to do, they stayed and visited with the home owner and

helped them understand the situation they are in and how to deal with their home. Our Fire
Department was there doing theirjob and I felt they went above and beyond, and I appreciate

that, I feel they do that all the time. My neighbor is in shock, it will take them a while to get

them back to their home. rFire Department. Chief Mike Phillips - the State of Utah is

assisting Fire Deparhnents in getting rid ofour Aqueous Film Forming Foam or better

known as AFFF foams, we have about 3,240 gallons of this foam that we use all the time we

have it for aircraft fires, we use it at the fuel farms, we use it on any fire that has

combustibles or flammables liquids in it. These foams we have contain a Polyfluoroalkyl
substances or better known as PFAS chernicals and those are forever chemicals, and they

COUNCIL WORKMINUTES
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leech down into the water table, and they cause c:mcers and stuff like that. The State will
pick it up at no cost to us, we will have to puchase the new foam. We are working with the
Airport; we are hoping the State comes after we get the new foam, so we don't have to
dispose of the foam on the ARFF truck.

PUBLIC COMMENTS: rAnn Clark - I love this city, we retired here for a reason, we
love the Parks & Rec and I appreciate you searching for water. My concerns come down to
two things, zoning and development. The General Plan says a parcel of property rights are

directly governed by its zoning designation. This desigrration is driven by the community's
general plan. I realize we don't have a way to protect the system. We don't protect families
and neighborhoods; we think zoning isjust a free-for-all. I have heard all ofthe reasons like
the governrnent shouldn't tell people what to do with their property, and that is true to a
degree, but we live in a community where we follow laws and ordinances and zoning
protects everybody, so we can protect some ofthese neighborhoods. At the Planning
Commission they are going to come up with Dewey Street, another street that now is going
down to defeat. I realized it is kind ofa scam, it's a set up, I don't think it is meant to be, but
it is, this is how it goes. People come in, the same story, different people, they plead for their
case or their neighborhood and then the Planning Commission or City Council turns to staff
and says isn't it general planned that way, and staff says yes, it is, and then you look at the
people and say it is general planned that way, so really you have no say. The implication is if
you would have been here during the general plan and now you find yourselfin this problan.
The Developer comes and says I would like a zone change, it is not general planned that way,
but they say the general plan is just general, it is set up that the people cannot win, but the
developers can always win. The people have a right.

CONSIDER A LOCAL CONSENT FOR THE ELKS CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT
ON JUNE 22. 2024. CANDACE HOWES: Candace Howes, Elks Lodge - we are having a
com hole toumament, this is the annual fundraiser for Shop with a Cop to buy shoes. Chief
Darin Adams - the background is clean, and we give a positive recommendation. Consent.

CONSIDERTHE INSTAI,I,AT ION OF A 4-WAY STOP AT THE INTERSECTION
OF 42OO WEST AND 2OO NORTH. JONATHAN STATIIIS: Jonathan Stathis, Senior
Engineer - the Council requested that we look at this a few months ago. We did the study
with the counter and pedestrians. TrafEc does not meet the warrants. Pedestrians, most do
cross at 200 North and 4200 West, and the students go to the gate at the school at the end of
4200 West. It is a fairly long run from Center to Highway 56 without a stop sign. Wilkey -
no houses face 4200 West. Jonathan - there is one. Metling - the traffic standards MUTCD,
where there are no other stops in the vicinity, is a 4-way stop a danger rather than a flashing
crosswalk. What would be the safer route. Jonathan - for a crosswalk it would be a different
study, it is more of a pedestrian count. Melling - the count probably wouldn't warrant.
Wilkey - the crosswalk is probably more money. Jonathan - crosswalks give a false sense
of security. Wilkey- I know the pedestrian count was only 7, at 8:53 a.m. and it was 43
degrees at that time. I wonder what the afternoon count would have been. Melling - the
count doesn't matter to me. We have the concern at 600 South with the qosswalk safety.
Even though the traffic count doesn't warrant a 4-way, we could do it for pedestrian safety.
Jonathan -we are going away from the flashing stop signs; we can do a waming sigt.
Wilkey - we could have the trailer out there for a while after it is put in. Melling - whatever
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stafffeels comfortable. Cox - have others asked. Jonathan- I have not heard of any. Wilkey
- I saw this offa social media post. I have talked with the school, and they would like this.
Phillips - with all the development in Iron West how will all the people get to the elementary
school? Wilkey - Center to 4200 West. There will be a lot of young families out there
eventually. Paul - we need directions on what you want us to do. Melling - I would like a
stop sign with a waming sigrr ahead from north and south. Riddle - all of us are on the same
page. Cox - the prepare to stop is a permanent sign? Melling - yes, it gives drivers a chance
to stop. Wilkey - I look for a stop sign on that road. Consent.

CONSIDER A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CEDAR CITY ACTIVE
TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE BYLAWS ALLOWING UP TO TIIREE
COMMITTEE MEMBERS TO RESIDE IN SOUTHWEST UTAH. SCOTT
PHILLIPS/RANDALL MCUNE: Phillips - we have a very good committee, I 1 members,
BLM and UDOT included and combined the trails committee with it. A couple members live
in Enoch and Ryan Gurr owns Red Rock Bicycle lives in St. George. This is to accommodate
those members. We talked about it, the two members in Enoch don't have businesses, but
their jobs are in Cedar City. Melling - I don't see a problem with that as long as we don't
have state restrictions. Paul - we restricted it ourselves a number of years ago. Melling - we
want to prioritize city residents, but if we have people willing and ready, I am fine. Action.

ETHICS TRAINING. RANDALL MCUNE: Randall - See Exhibit "A".

CLOSED SESSION - REASONAELY IMMINENT LITIGATION & PROPERTY
NEGOTIATIONS: Councilmember Phillips moved to go into closed meeting at 6: l3 p.m.;

second by Councilmember Melling; roll call vote as follows:

Robert Cox
Tyler Melling -
Scott Phillips -
Ronald Riddle -
Carter Wilkey -

&I@,BIii Councilmember Phillips moved to adjoum at 6:30 p.m.; second by
Councilmernber Melling; vote unanimous.

Renon Savage, MMC
City Recorder

AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE
AYE



EXHIBIT,,A"

ctw couNcrt- MAY 29,2024

(Sl0-3-1302) - to establish standards ofconduct for municipal ollicers and
employees and to require these persons to disclose actual or potential conJlicts of
interest between their public duties and their personal interests.

- to promote the public interest and strenglhen the faith and confidence of the
people of Utah in the integrity of their government.

2

7

MUNICIPAL OFFICERS'
AND EMPLOYEES'

ETHICS ACT
I0-3- I30 I through 10-3-13 12

1



3

DEFINITIONS 1O.3.13O3

. Conflict of Interest - not defined in statute, a conf,ict of intercsl includes a situation in
which an ofricer's or employeeb faithftrl performance ofiob duties or independence

ot judgement may be compromised b,y that oficerb or employee's Prirrate business

or economic inlerests.

4

2
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( - means any who is elected or appointed to the office of mayor

commissioner, or council member.

r - means a Person who is not an elected or appointed officer who

is employed on a fuU or pafl-time basis by a municipality

- - means the ownership, either legaLly or equitably, by an

individual,rhe , of at leasr I0%

of the outstanding shares of a corporation or l07o iRterest in any other business

entity.

6

' . . l: - means any person appointed to any statutory office or position or
any olher person appointed to any position of employment with a ciry . . . including,
but not limited to, persons serving on special, regular, or hrll-time committees,

agencies, or boards whether or not such persons are compensated for their services.

3



3 GENERAL CATEGORIES
OF VIOLATING THE

ETHICS ACT:
Discloser doesn't cure

7

l0-3-1304(2Xa)

Disclose or improperly use pdvate, contElled, or protected infoqnation acquired by
reason of the officer! or emplcryree! offcid pGition in the course of o6cial duties in
order lo further substantially the o6cerb or employeeb personal economic interest or
to secure special privileges or eremptions for tlre oEcner or employ€e or for others;

8

4

1. INFORMATION



r0-3- r304(2)(b)

Use or attempt to use the officer's or employee's official position to:
. further substantially the officer's or employee's personal economic interest, or
. secure special plivileges for the oificer or employee or others;

2. POSITION

9

Knowingly receive, accept, take, seed, or solicit, directly or indiectly, for the officer or
employee or for another, a gift of substantial value or a substantial economic benefit
tantamount to a g'ift that:

i) would tend improperly to inlluence a reasonable person in the person's position or
depart &om the faittful and impartial discharge of the person's public duties; or

ii) the person knows or that a reasonable person in that position should lGow under the
circumslances is primarily for the purpose of rewarding the person for official action
taken.

3. GIFTS

l0-3-1304(2)(c)

10

5



- an occasional non-pecuniary gift having a value of tess than $50.00; an

award given in public in recogrrition of public service; a bona lide loan made in the

ordinary course of business; or a political campaigr contribution.

1,1,

4 CATEGORIES IITIIEN DISCLOSURE IS
REQUIRED BY LAW:

6

72



1. COMPENSATION FOR
ASSISTANCE IN A

TRANSACTION IN1IOLVING
MUNTCTPALTTY (S 1 O-3- I sosl

7

14

13

It is an ofense for a member of the public bodt to teceire or agree to rcceive conpensation
for assisting any person or busine$ entity in any tranaaction itlt olving ihe municipality in
which the member is an officer urlless lhe member:

l. Files a sworn disclosure statetnent with the Mayorb office (at least l0 days prior to
contraaing with the ouSide entity) and with the City Recorder if elected offrcial:

. - has to be posted on our website starting l/l/2025
2. Discloses the information in an open meeting to the membeB of the body ofwhich the

officer is a member irunediately before the discussion; and

3. For a stafl nrember they need to alao disclose to their supervisor and any other Btalf
member making a decision based on the information.



2. INTEREST IN BUSINESS
ENTITY REGULATED BY THE
MUNTCTPALTTY (S 1O-3- 1 306).

15

8

16

Every appointed or elected officer or municipal emploFe who is an officer, director,

agent, or employee or the o\rner of a substantiat interest in any business entity which G

subject to the regulation of the municipality in which he is an elected or appointed

officer or municipal employee shdl disclose the Position held and the nature and value

of his interest upon iirst becoming aPPointed, eleded, or emPloyed by the

municipality, ,1r:.i :i -r.r i:. at any time thereafter if the elected or apPointed officer s or

municipal employee's position in the business has changed significantly or if the value

of his interest in the entity has increased siglificantly since the last disclosure.



Disclosure filed with the Mayor. Ttre Ma)ror discloses to the City Council

Not applicable to instances where the value of the interest does not exceed $2,000- Life
insuance policies and annuities may not be considered in determining the value of
any such interest.

18

't'7

3. INTEREST IN BUSINESS
ENTITY DOING BUSINESS
WITH THE MUNICIPALITY

(s1o-3-13o7)

9



Every appoinred or elected officer or municipal emPloyee who is an ofricer, director,

agent, employee, or crvner of a substantial intetest in any business entity ",rhtch does ot

anlrcrpates cloing busrness with the municiPality in which he is an appointed or elected

officer or municipal employee, shall Publicty disclose to the members of the body of

which he is a member or by which he is employed immediately prior to any discussion

by such body concerning matters relating lo such business entity, the natEe of his

i erest in that business entity.

19

4. IN1IESTMENT CREATING
CONFLICT OF INTEREST

wrTH DUTIES (S1O-3-13O81.

20

l. Disclosure satisfied if done in writing as Per the preceding sections.

10



Any peBonal interest or investment by a municipal employee or by any elected or

appointed official of a municipality lvhich creates a conllict between the employee's or

official's personal interests and his public duties shall be disclosed in oPen meeting to

the members oI the body in lhe manner required in the previous section.

PENALTTES (S1O-3-13O9 -
1O-3- 131O1.

11

27

613/2024

22



A. Class A misdemeanor to induce an officer or employee to violate the ethics act

t2

??

B. Knowing and intentiona.l violation of the etlrics act shall be diamisaed from employment or lemoved
from office and is guilty of:

(l) a 2'd degee felony iI the compensation or agsistance exceeds$1,000;

(2) a 3!d degee felotry ot the total value of the compensation or assistance is more than 5250 bul less
than $ t,000: or the elected or appointed municipal employee or office! has been twice before
convicted of violation of this chapter whele the rralue of assistance or compensation was 9250 or
less;

(3) a class A misdemeanor if the value of the compensalion or asaistance w-as more than S I 00 but not
more than $250;ard

(4) a class B misdemeanor if the value of the assistance or compensation is $ 100 or less

24



C. IJ a transaction is entered inlo where lhere is a violation of a disclosure requirement
the municipauty may rescind or void any contract or sub-contract; and shall dismiss or
remove the appoi ed or elected officer or municipal official ftom office.

UTAH'S OPEN AND PUBLIC
MEETINGS ACT

ssz-4-102

13

25

26



WHO IS SU&IECT TO THIS
LAW?

- Administrative, advisory, executive or legislative bodies that

consist of two or more persons

14

- to aid in the conduct of the PeoPle's business.

- to take actions openly; and to conduct deliberations oPenly.

. It is Utah's policy that all meetingE of official bodies of government, with limited

exceplions, are to be open to the Public when they deliberate and take action.

28



WHAT IS A MEETING?

29

- A chance meeting

- A social meeting

- Still can't talk shop

30

15

- It is the convening of a public body, with a ,: .-:r present, whether
held in person o! by electronic communications, for the purpose of

discussing, receiving comments fuom the public aboul, or acting
upon a matter over which the public body has jurisdiction.

WHAT IS NOT A MEETING?



- A simple majority of the membership of a public body

I. Open to the Public

2. Notice

3. Keep Minutes and Record

32

16

WHAT rS A QUORUM?

31

WHAT DO YOU HAVE TO
DO WHEN YOU HAVE A

MEETING?



CAN AN OPEN MEETING BE
CLOSED?

Yes

I

2.

3.

'1.

5.

if:

a quonrm is preseni.

notice is gr\,en,

its for a prope! purpose,

ecorded and minutes taken, and

a 2/3 'rote apploves duflng an open public meetrng

WHAT IS A PROPER
PURPOSE FOR A CLOSED

SESSION?
l. To discuss the character, professional competence, or physical or

mental health of an individual;

2. Strategy session to discuss coUective bargaining;

3. Stralegy session to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation

33

34

t7



4. Strategy session to discuss the Purchase, exchange, or lease of real ProPerty

5. Strategy session to discuss the sale of rcal property;

5. Discussion regarding the deployment of security personnel; and

6. lnvestigative proceedings regarding allegation of criminal misconduct.

35

WHAT IS FORBIDDEN
DURING A CLOSED

MEETING?
l. Approve an ordinance, resolution, rule, regulation, contract or

appointment;

2. lnterview a person to fill an elected position; or

3. Take final action - final rrotes must be open and on the record

36

18



COMMON VIOLATIONS:
Closing a meeting withoul first voting i.n the open meeting

Conducting a closed meeting for reasons other than those
allowed

Talking official or firal action in a closed meeting

Failing to give proper notice

Fai]ing lo give adeguate notice

Redo the public meeting

May have to pay court costs and attorney fees

An intentional violation could result in the conwiction of a class B

misdemeanor

19

WHAT COULD HAPPEN IF THE
OPEN AND PUBLIC MEETINGS

ACT IS VIOLATED?

38



The City Council held a meeting on Wednesday, June 5,2024, at 5:30 p.m. in the City
Council Chambers, l0 North Main Street, Cedar City, Utah.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Mayor Garth O. Green; Councilmembers: Robert Cox; R. Scott
Phillips; Ronald Riddle; Carter Wilkey.

MEMBER EXCUSED: Councilmember W. Tyler Melling.

STAFF PRESENT: City Manager Paul Bittmenn; City Attomey Randall McUne; City
Recorder Renon Savage; Finance Director Jason Norris; Fire Chief Mike Phillips; Public
Works Director Ryan Marshall.

OTHERS PRESENT: Tom Jett, Ann Clark, Wendy Green, Phil Schmidt, Mike Platt,
Michael Radebaugh, Serenna Wu, Nicole Black, Katlin Sorensen, Mike Mower, Mike Bleak,
Amy Bleak, William Fox.

CALL TO ORDER: Pastor Michael Radebaugh of Mountain View Baptist Church gave the
invocation; the pledge was led by Michael Mower SUU Aviation Executive Director and
proud Airforce Veteran.

AGENDA ORDER APPROVAL: Councilmember Phillips moved to approve the agenda
order; second by Councilmember Riddle; vote unanimous.

ADMINISTRATION AGENDA - M
COMMENTS: TMayor - Friday night begins the formal festivities of the Utah Summer
Games. It all begins this week. We appreciate those that worked on the RAP Tax today, they
have been in meetings most of the day doing theirjob, and people have come, and it is an

effective program, and a good way to take care of the requests. rPhillips - we have had a
passing ofa great citizen in Cedar City, Joyce Messer. She gave so much dedication to this
city over the years, she worked on the Storybook Cavalcade Parade, and also to planting
flowers around office buildings and the University Campus, Veterans Mernorial Park and
was a great public servant. I would like to acknowledge her and her great contributions to
Cedar City. rPaul - I need guidance on two issues, first is the Industrial Road project,
UDOT sketched out a bid schedule and how long the project will take, if they bid it now,
they have an early, middle and late completion date, which is Novernber, December and
January which probably isn't a good idea for a road project. They have given us two options;
I want to see ifyou have strong feelings on either one. They can bid the project now and

bifurcate the project, they have done it before, it works well for UDOT projects, you get as

much done while weather permits and finish in the spring. Option #2 is wait and not bid until
spring. The contractors like option #1, they can plan the workflow, and they know what is
coming up next spring so they can plan their work out. UDOT said if we wait, we may see

some financial benefit, but I don't know if I believe that. Phillips - I want option 1, we can't
begin a portion we want to do, until we are finished with the Federal portion. We don't want
to comingle funds. If we wait until spring it will be fall next year. Riddle - I agree, I don't
think the price will go down. Paul - second project, you wanted to buy the excess right of
way from UDOT where the park/commercial property. They have two strips of property, one
is 37.5 feet wide, the one is 22 feet wide, they will sell the 37.5 wide, they will enter an

COUNCIL WORK MINUTES
JUNE 5.2024
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agreement with us to landscape the22 foot strip, but they want to be able to expand their

c;rridor. Wilkey - did they give a price? Paul - no. Phillips - why would they sell to others?

Paut - I don't know what they have sold. They would give us an easement to maintain and

use the 22'. Ifyou are going to landscape it, as part ofa park it probably isn't a big deal,

nomally they are about 10 feet. It would fit in nicely, but 22 feet deep on a commercial lot

could have ramifications on a commercial lot on how much it is setback. Phillips - but we

gained 37.5 feet. wilkey - do we make an offer? Paul - they have an appraisal on 37.5 feet,

Ihey will tell us what that is. Do you want to do the landscape portion or not. Riddle - as the

north continues to grow, how far down the road do they want to widen that area, I don't think

it will be that far down the road. wilkey - we can do the landscape agreement at any time.

We don't know what we are going to do. Move forward with the purchase and go back to the

landscape when we are ready.

PUBLIC COMMENTS: rCanyon Creek Services Report. Kaitlin Sorensen, Executive

ni."ctoi - We 
"sed 

to be Canyon Creek Women's Crisis Center, we are now Canyon Creek

Services. We have 32 staffto run ortr programs. Our shelter was built community based from

the beginning, not something the State started and asked us to take over. See the presentation

attached as Exhibit "A". Wilkey - where do you assist instead of the CJC? Kait - our

services don't require you to have an active case. Children that are the secondary victims, we

provide support for those. Witkey - do you record like the CJC? Kait - no. Wilkey - whor is

it e CAI-R? Kait - September 28th. Phi[ips - that is how you can support or give a monthly

donation. ISUU Aviation. Michael Mower, Executive Director, Chief lnstructor, FAA
desigrated Pilot Examiner and Founder of SUU Aviation. See Exhibit "B". I started the
program in 2012 when I first came down and wrote the first degree. We started admitting
students in 2013, we started with l0 instructors, 30 students, a couple aircraft and 2

mechanics. In the last I I years, we have grown to be the largest collegiate helicopter
program in the country, we produce 10% of all helicopter pilots nationwide, we are the

highest collegiate helicopter program in the country at 5,622 feet which is amazing for a lot
of training purposes. We successfully lobbied for and changed Federal maintenance

regulations as it pertains to training. In 2018 we were successful in lobbying the FAA and

then President Trump to sign legislation for us and then we amended it in 2020. We have 850

students, 130 full-time faculty at the Airport and a handful on Campus. We are spread

through 6-8 hangars. Those here tonight are the leadership. We have about 1,000 people

between staff and students. We are by far the largest Aviation program in the State, and the
second largest in the country, the University of North Dakota is larger. Our annual economic
impact is $59 million dollars tlrough what we spend $8.5 million just in payroll. We are

represented by 49 states and 6 countries, that is a lot ofmoney coming into Cedar City and

we are attracting business. We are here to support the Inland Port, we are good at getting
legislators here, we fly them around and they are happy. We have planned $owth in the
maintenance are4 we are not growing flight anylnore, that is because we are out ofspace,
and we don't want to burden the community any more than we already are. The growth on
the maintenance side really comes with space requirernents, and every one ofour mechanics

as they go through the AMT program which is unique to us because we wrote the legislation,
we are the first to launch under the legislation, and we are by far the best. The planned
growth in the next couple of years, the goal is to hit 500 students in the maintenance
program, we are currently just over 100, but as we get more space and make more ofan
effort from a marketing standpoint, we do anticipate hitting that goal. What does that mean, it
means we go from $59 million to $71 million impact annually. We have a lot of stuffin the
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community, and we don't charge for it. We run the Iron County SheriffAir Operation
program, each ofour pilots are deputized so when the Sheriffcalls and dispatches we can do
anything, SWAT, pursuits and rescues, we coordinate with DPS. To date we are into
thousands of hours of flight time about $1.5 million to the community at zero costs. We do
Santa drops to school fly ins. We are booked for the 4th and 24th for fly overs, we go from
Milford South, we are not just in Iron Couty. SkyWest is our largest employer on the
maintenance side as well as on the pilot side for the Airplanes. Because ofour involvernent
with SkyWest, they saw fit to donate a CRJ used daily for maintenance standpoint training
platform but most recently Iiom a sheriff standpoint for SWAT training. The impact CRI has,
not a lot have been donated outside a museum, we are able to produce tumkey employees
that are getting job opportunities before they graduate, we are trying to get them degrees and
they are gefting offers to go tum wrenches on aircrafts across the country with outstanding
wages with just an associate's degree. We recently received from Erickson who is typically
synonymous with Skycrane they donated a Super Puma for the maintenance program, it will
never fly, the instructors will delight in breaking things for the students to fix. There is a
concem, it didn't come from internally, it came fiom SkyWest and other donors, it is out on
social media. Some of this is probably because I didn't come in. April 30th meeting here at
hour 3, someone asked about the CRJ and the reference was it is trash, we have issues with
that, it is not trash. Another comment was we were going to put engines on it and fly it that is
not true, GE owns the engine. We need a hangar, we are asking the Federal Govemment, our
goal is 500 students for now, but we want 1,000 students. The impact of 1,000 students'
impact to the community is great. I am sure that it was said without malice and not poking
fun at what really is a premier program in the country and for sure the State and to have that
with a count of60,000 and we are 1,000 ofthat, and 49 States, the vast majority of students
are not from Utah. Social media has a life of its own. Phillips - thank you for bringing us the
information. We know the impact of the University and the program. I serve on the Airport
Board; I suggest you come back a few times a year. Cox - thank you for the information.
Mike - we just changed ow pattern to eliminate the noise. We hope working with the
SherifPs office when someone said did you hear that noise I hope someone will say did you
hear they got a rescue or the crack addict on I- 15. Phillips - you have rescued people from
Kanara Falls. rMike Bleak, Iron County Commissioner - I came to support the Aviation
program, over the last several years to say what that program does. Economic Development
and Public Safety and tourism I am the liaison for the County. SUU Aviation has done for us,
go back to the floods, immediately when things broke loose, Cedar City, SUU, Enoch, and
County were affected, we had SUU Aviation fly the ditches and idortiff immediate needs,
they contributed greatly to the efforts to plugging the holes. We were able to get real
information in real time, we couldn't have done that without those assets which helped
mitigate property damage. Economic Development partnership with Aviation when courting
new businesses, rve were able to put them in a helicopter and has benefitted us hugely. The
biggest one, we worked with Inland Port Authority for years to bring a port to Iron County. A
few years ago, the Inland Port reorganized, and it occurred in Cedar City in August of2022,
as soon as that board was formed Danny Stewart and I drove them to the Airport and put
them in a helicopter and showed thern what we have here. I can't talk enough about the
Sheriff s Department, CCPD and Brian Head Police Department all at no cost. SUU was
short to purchase a helicopter for public safety, Iron County was able to provide $300,000 to
get them over the line for them to purchase that. We were able to put legislators in one for
water conservancy, inland port and the State Homebuilders Association, because ofthat there
was a lot to move through the legislative session. rMike Platt - recently Cedar City passed
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an ordinance, the way interpreted is erroneous, regarding master plan improvements, they

have to be done with the first phase of the subdivision, we start on the low end of my

subdivision and the master plannd improvernent boarders' phase 3 or 4 I can't start phase 1.

I am not trying to get out ofthose improvanents, but whydoes it have to be done firs! it may

be broken or d-=amug"a. co* - it is expensive if it is 1,000 feet away. Randall - this is by old
Farm, ifyou go thriugh the ordinanCe, there are various times when it kicks in, when it abuts

ttre pioperty, 
-wittrin ll0 feet, the third for any master planned road to provide access to that

phase tirey need to provide the improvements to the width of the phase. Their situation_is

inter".tin!, they come out of 175 West, it is in three phases, will start from the west side and

put in toiiorary cul-de-sac, phases one or two doesn't hit it, the third one does, the entire

subdivision, if ii will provide access it has to come in with phase one. It is not a clarification;

it requires rewording of the ordinance. If it were a squale, it wouldn't be a problem' we were

t yrrrg to do this, so-a portion was left without ever developing it. If you want thern to put in

ZO alo.s, l0lots on the west siCe, and then the second with 20 doors and l0lots then we

would have to change the ordinance. Cox - have we issued variances? Randall - not on this,

but we have for d.uinug., but if they can show us something we do a defenal agreement.

Randall - Platt's issue is not to dodge it; they just don't want to be delayed. Mike - we want

to figure things out, but in the meantime do phase one. Randall - they could do it and bond

for iinow. r-nilips - how would the city do it to protect itself. We have other developers

and people that ari trying to not do it. Mike - I wish there was a better avenue, is it a

deveiopment agreement. phil Schmidt is in the same situation along 800 North. Phil

schmidt - ifPhase I doesn't touch the road, on the other side is another property owner, we

are working to get the irrigation ditch removed fiom 800 North, we have 7 signatures

already, we-need a letter from the City and Steve Sevy and that will be everyone and then we

"- g"t th" 800 North, Stucki Ditch taken out, which would raise the road another 4.5 feet.

We ire working on putting that road in, but we don't want phase t held up. We need to sell

some of phase i to fut the road in. We are almost thele to remove the ditch. 600 North is

phase oni. We puti cul-de-sac at the end of 600 North, we don't want industrial going
-ttll'ough 

Monte vista, we will have 4 roads that tie into 800. we put in a 4.5-acre pond

detenlion basin, we are putting rock in the bottom and will put dirt back on the top. The area

is so flat. wilkey - the way this is worded confuses me, with the approved road, any time

you have a phasi that may access the master planned road, you have to put in that road.
-Randall 

- for the width ofthat phase, it defines it as in the project area. ifyou had a situation

where phase I never touched it, it wouldn't matter. Phil - I can't build 800 without selling

some oi phase l. This irrigation has taken about 5 months, it will help the Airport and the

City, they don't want the pipe running through the Airport. I need to release the lots before it

is dnisnea. Wilkey - we kniw there would be unique situations, the proper wording would

be a deferral? Randau - a deferral agreernent and you decide the triggers. Phil - I would be

fine with that. we have approval for the storm drain and we are putting it in right now. Paul

- we brought an ordinanCe to set policy and the Council set policy, if it is not wolking and

you want us to bring something else, please tell us and we will do something different. If you

defer it for everyone why have the ordinance. Phillips - we had projects that had never

finished. cox - build triggers that won't allow that to happen. Paul - there is a stretch in

Fiddlers Canyon that waJnot finished for 15 years, and fast forward to today and it is done

all but the last 200 feet. If the council is content with that way ofoperating, we can adjust the

ordinance and it is something ifyou are within X amount offeet you have to put the road in

instead ofleaving a 10 foot strip and not platting it and walking away. cox - it is also based

on the width and the percentage ofbeing finished. Phil - it could be a certain number oflots



CONSIDER A RE SOLUTION AMEND ING THE CEDAR CITY ACTIVE
TRANSPORTA'[ION COMMITTEE BYLAWS ALLOWING UP THREE
COMMITTEE I\IEMBERS TO RESIDE IN SOUTHWESTUTAH. SCOTT
PHILLIPS/RANDALL MCUNE: Councilmember Wilkey moved to approve the resolution

amending the Cedar City Active Transportation Committee Bylaws allowing up to three

cornmittee members to reside in southwest utah; second by councilmernber Riddle; vote as

follows:
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also. People will buy where it says something is coming and then it never does, and you have
a poor homeowner stuck out there. Cox - a percentage complete or a width or distance. Phil -
I wouldn't do the distance, but the percentage. Wilkey - I think we will end up changing it, I
am not sure two examples make us change it. Cox - I understood it as a width or percentage.
Randall - it is u,idth, but phase I is very long. We kept finding developers finding a way to
not build roads. Cox - leave a sliver un-platted. Randall - if the Platt's do 3 equal phases,

they are 2/3rds done before they have to put the road in and it may never get done if they stop
at 2l3rds. It is not hard for us to do a deferral and then if we see a theme, we can change it.
Phil - we have to put the sewer down 800 for the second phase. Wilkey - say you can do the
first phase and defer to the second phase. Phillips - why is the developer doing it in this
order. Mike - because of the slope of the lot, you start on the low side. PhiI - we started
along the railroad. Phitlips - the dilemma is what happens if only phases I and 2 get
developed, we clearly stated to the neighbors that the road would be in. Wilkey - that is why
I said I could do it for phase I but not 2. Cox - a percentage or width makes more sense.

Mike - what if the economy slows down. Phillips - I understand, but then for the next 20
years all the traffic goes through Old Farm. Mike - once we figure out where the road goes

through it will create an amendment. Cox - it is a multi-step. Mike - I put multiple calls into
Avenue Consultants and did not hear back, so I called Jonathan. Cox - write a deferral for
both projects. rWilliam Fox - I live at 1167 E Nichols Canyon Rd., I want to speak in
opposition to constant changes to the general plan, why have one ifevery time a developer

sneezes it gets changed. I heard all the need for money to build the park on the north side, but

nothing about impact fees. we are not keeping up with the infrastructure, like the condos on

Fiddlers Canyon Road, no increase to the elementary, now 1800 units and then north main

entrance to the freeway is hard to get on. If they put that many units, put another onramp 1 to

1.5 miles up the road. If we were to put an impact fee of $5,000 on a lot for a single-family

home, $2,000 for a condo we could pay for the park, and we wouldn't have to sell a portion

for a road at great expense. I think if we are going to have all these buildings, condos and

multi-family building then have the developers pay impact fees, so we are not in the same

situation as thejail. I know we need ajail; I worked in thejail for 3 years. Phillips - we do

have impact fees for all new construction. William - a park would be a good thing to use that

for.

CONSENT AGENDA: (1) APPROVAL OF MINUTES DATED APRIL 30 & MAY I
BUDGET MEETINGS. AND MAY 15 & 22.2024: (2) RATIFY BILLS DATED MAY
24.2024: (3) APPROVE A LOCAL CONSENT FOR THE ELIG CORNHOLE
TOURNAMENT ON JUNE 22.2024. CANDACE IIOWESI (4) APPROVE THE
INSTALLATION OF A 4-WAY STOP AT THE INTERSECTION OF 42OO WEST

AND 200 NORTH. JONATIIAN STATHIS: Councilmember Phillips moved to approve

the consent agenda items I through 4 as written above; second by Councilmember Wilkey;
vote unanimous.
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AYE:
NAY:

4
0

ABSTAINED:O

ADJOURN: Councilmember Phillips moved to adjoum at 6:55 p.m.; second by
Councilmernber Wilkey; vote unanimous.

Renon Savage, MMC
City Recorder
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Communities free of domestic
violence and sexual assault

o Non-profit agency serving lron, Beaver, and
Garfield counties

o Free, confidential and comprehensive services for
ALL survivors of domestic violence and sexual
assault, human trafficking

o Working to be come as well known for prevention
as we are direct services

o lmplementing strategies to create environments
where violence is not tolerated or accepted
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Presentation
Prepared by: Kait Sorensen, Executive Director
June 5th,2024
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Happy 30th Birthday to Us!
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3

Statistics c
o Nationally, 1 in 4 women and 1 in 9 men will experience

intimate partner violence in their lifetime
r ln Utah, 1 in 3 women and 1 in 5 men will experience intimate

partner violence in their lifetime
o Every 73 seconds someone is sexually assaulted in the US

o More than 407" of adult homicides are domestic violence
related

o The presence of a gun in a domestic violence situation
increases the risk of homicide by 500%
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What do we do?
Both lntevention and Prcvention

. Viclam Advocacy

. Medical Accompanimenl and
Hospiterl Response

. Legal Assistance with Courl orders
of Protection

. Court Accompaniment

. Crisis lntervention

. 24 Hou- Hotline

. Safety Planning

. Housinq and Relocation Services
o lndividlal Service Plans
. FinancialAssistance
. TransportationAssistance
. lnformetion & Resource Referral
. Child & Youth Services

. Bilingual (Spanish) Services

. lmmigrationAssistance

. Mental Health and Substance
Abuse Treatment Ref errals

. Emergency Shelter Services

. Community Outreach

. Services Arryareness

. Educalion and Prevention

5

5

What does an advocate do?
Help and support survivors with their needs and goals

This can look like...
. Provide crisis intervention on the 24 hour hotline
. Help a cli€nt apply for a job or generate a resume
. Go to court with a client for emotional support
. Safety plal or make an escape plan with clienls
. Process [ith a survivor
. Ensure that victims are aware of their rights
. Accompany a suNivor to the hospital for a medical exam or a law enforcement interview
. Help a cli€ot search for available rentals
. Screen clients for sheher
. Provide energency financial assistance
. Help a cli€nt make a relapse prevention plan
. Refer clierts to relevant community services
. Host a support group
. Assist victims in filing requests for proteclive orders. stalking injunctions, etc.
. And S0 m,ch more!

6

6

3
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The scope of our work W
This fiscal year (July 1 ,2023-June 5,2024)
o 696 Survivors
o 51 Men
o 92 Children
o 983 Hotline Calls
. 1 36 Shelter clients

7

This year, Cedar City contributed St S,OOO to our program.

o These funds were used for staffing our emergency shelter
program, which provides critical resources for survivors of
domestic violence.

o This contribution is incredibly important to help us fill gaps

left by other funding sources, as well as meets certain
"match" requirements for other funding that requires us to
show local support.
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CREEK

Financials & Cedar City lmpact
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'l hope you remember me. Since I will never forget any of you.

Srnpe CCS occup ied a place in my life and my heaft, every day
I live very grateful to each of you. Believe me from the bottom

ot,my heaft that if it wercn't for you, the advocates and the
therapis0 I would not exist here on earth. I could never have

done it alone. I continue practicing what I leamed from
evb. ryone, and t feel that helps me not go back. You may not
bdieve me but I love all of you at CCS. Thank God and all of

I you. Because of you l'm alive.'

9
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Challenges on the Horizon

This means: Community support is critical.

10

5

10

CRTTK

MISSION MOMENT

-A Mothe/s Day email from a survivor who stayed in our shehet last year

o Rising population, means more unmet needs
o Core funding source for shelter services has decreased 607o

over the past 4 years, and will decrease another 40% over
the next 2 years.

o Funding sources are slow to adjust to inflation and staffing
costs. 2-3 years behind trends.
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Referral

o 24 Hour Hotline:
435-233-5732

o Office address:
c 297 N Cove Dr

11

?a rour lollina: l13tl 23- !r32

B@

11

CATLX

Follow us on
social media!

Er0v
@ccreekservices
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Thanks!
Any questions?

I

24 hour hotline:
435.233.5732
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SkyWest CRJ Donation

This is an EDUCATI0NAL VALUE to aviation students. ln the short
time of receiving this generous, program advancing donatlon from
Skywest; over 130 students have honed their skills on this aircraft

by mastering complex systems such 8s oxygen, hydraulics, air cycle.
and cabin pressure systems.

This has been gratiously donated, along with many other generous
donations for AMT such as; the puma helicopter, two R22
helicopters, multiple airplanes, and many parts and tools

associated with each.

,SUU"

130 employees
8.5 milin payrol
400k galof fuel

Aviation student employment
DC Advocates

Politically Active

lf we add 400 more AMT students
Our Annual Economic lmpact

s70,70,493

Community Engagement

- Campus involvement with landings and flyovers
- l.lemorable helicopter flights for high school counselors days
- City focus flights for legislatures visiting and learning more about

lron County
- Sheriffs oepartments and having each of our advanced Flight

instructors Deputized
- SWAT Training
- Community holidays, dropping otf Santa
- Helping the parks with updates/upkeep (kanara talls ladder)
- STEH association - lsnding helicopters at lron County School

0istricts facilities

850 AVIATION STUDENTS
AND GROWING

SUU Arirtiont AXIUAL Economoc htFct

s59,098,134

Direct lnvestment in Cedar City = $10,400,000
SUU Tuition = S7483,682

lndirect Spending by Stafl & Students = S41,214,452
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CEDAR CITY CORPORATION Payineat Approwl Repo* - CUSTO, wGL & OESC.

Repod &bs: 6?Br2@4ir6/2024

Pao€: 1

Jun Ol . 2jJ.21 11'.32Nt

Repon Cdbria:

Detail rFport.

lnv(i:es rrtrl ffil3 abo/E l0 irdud€d

Paid and unpek invoicea iacluded.

ToIaI ADK ENTERPRISES LLC

Total AOVEXURE LLC:

ALSCO -ATER|CA UTEI{ SUPPLY

LSTGl126188 005510 - WWTP UNIFORM SERV Y24

LSTG112728!i OO5s10 - WWTP UNIFORI,I SERV Y24

LSTG,I127551 55640. PAPER PROD CCFO

TOTAIALSCO - AMERICAN LIi{EN SUPPLY

41s754 L102673 4-CHILDREN BOOKS

41 57s,1 Ll 02673 4-BOOKS

415754 LlO2673 4-YOUNG AOULT BOO

,r15754 Ll02673 4-AOOKS

415754 1102673 4-YOUNG AoULT BOO

415754 L102673 +BOOKS

415754 LlO2673 4-YOUNG ADULT BOO

41 5754 L1 02673 4-BOOKS

,t157s4 LlO2673 4-YOut{G ADULT BOO

4'r 5754 1102673 4'CHILDREN BOOKS

BARI{EY BROS ELECIRIC INC

15083 CC WWTP - REPLACE BREAKER FOR

150A5 CCP1A - INSTALL COI{DUIT.WRE,PAI{

Total BARNEY SROS ELECTRIC INC:

BEEHTVE COITERC]TL REPAIRS LLC

1334 CC AS - PRESSURE WASHER REPAIR

lnvoi@ Date GL Account and T e

0511612021 614(-262 EUILDIIIG & GROUND i!,iAINTENANCE

O.,/'l s/202,1 76-4$210 EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES OPERATIT{G

Net lnvoEeAmt Date Paid
Oescription

ADK ENIERPRISES LLC

619719 CC PRK - BACK FLOW TEST 202'l 70.00

70.00

ADVEXURE LLC

D(},I,I CCTF . LTVE VIEW i VIOEO SMRE AX 6,700 00

6,700 00

05n4t2021

05/31nO21

c6n3no24

s3-5S451 UNIFOR SERVICE

5}56'451 UNIFORMSERVICE

1 G7}261 JAI{ITORIAL SUPPLIES

32.21

32.21

678.80

743 02

BA(ER & TAYLOR

2038263688

2038263648

2m8m3688
203/j27?631

2038272631

203a294374

208A23/371

2038307053

2038307053

2038307053

0,t30t2024
o4l30Po24

uBotzl21
ogoz2021

05n2no24
o5114m24

o111nO24

ost20t2024

ostal2024
o5t2012024

1047-48i|

10{7-481

1047442
10€7-,181

10.a7{€2
1G87.{81

1047,1a2

10-07441

104742
10J74a3

BOOKS.CHILDREN

BOOK$GEt{ERAL COLLECTION

BOOKgYOUI{G ADULT

AOOKgGENERAL COLLECTION

BOOK$YOUNG ADULT

BOOK$,GENERAL COLLECTION

BOOK$YOUNGADULT

BOOKS'GENERAL COLLECTION

BOOXgYOUNG ADULT

BOOKS.GHILDREN

17.31

203.51

50.95

19a.88

413.48

205.86

106.56

2U.U
125.n

19.79

1 546 45

05t161?024

0921no21
5}5&252 EOUIPT'ENT MAINTENANCE

61-4G27O UTILITIE$PUELIC WORKS FACILIT

225.00

4,996.27

5,221.27

o3t1gt202a 1o-7em1 JAi{ITORIAL SUPPLIES 409.00

409 00

BLACKSTOT{E PUBLISHI]{G

2155156 167929 - E Ii.IATERIALS

2155718 167928 - E MATER!{LS

2150121 167928 - E MATERIALS

o5t2!2024
05t23t2024

o5t31t2024

1 0.87481 BOOKS€ENERAL COLLECTION

1GS7.'8I BOO(S.GENEML COLLECTION

1 0.874S1 BOOKS.GENEML COLLECTION

235 81

170.16

75 45

Totai BEEHTVE COi,iTERCAL REPAIRS LLC

Total BLACKSTONE PUBLISHING:
4a1 42

B(n,EX COLLIIIS & ASSOCI TES

3657 ENG SVCS. GRNO WTR EXP PROJ'T o5h3no24 514c-711 CAP OUTLAY-WELLS 765 22

Totial BAKER & TAYLOR:
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lnvoce Number Oescripbon lnvoce Date GL Account and Trte

Total BOWEN COLLII{S & ASSOCIATES

BRADY I DUSIRIES
8909987 173359 . AOUATIC JANITORIAL SUPPL O5I3OI2O24 204G261 JAflTTORIAL SUPPLIES

TOTAI BRADY INDUSTRIES

Net lnva*:e Amt oale Paid

765 22

889 48

BROAI'VOICE

74S625 JUN 2024

749625 JUN m24
74962s JUN 202{
749625 JU m24
749625 lutl 202,t

749625 JUI 2024

749625 JUI{ 2024

749625 JUN 2024

749625 JUN 202,4

749625 JUN 2024

749,125 JUr{ m24
7,19625 JUN 202,t

749625 JUN 202.
74 25 JUNmza
749€25 JUN 2021

7,(9625 JUN 2024

749625 JUN 2024

7,19625 JUN m24
749625 JUN Z)24

749625 JUN 2024

749625 JUX 2q24

749625 JUN 2024

749625 JUN 2024

749025 JUN 2024

743625 JUN m24

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUI{

9328 - JUN

9328 , JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 , JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 - .lut{
9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9s28 - JUI{

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9328 - JUN

9328, JUN

9328 - JUN

9s28 - JUN

9328 - JUr{

9328 - JUN

9328 - JLJt{

9328 - JUr{

PHONE SERVICE

PHOI{E SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVrcE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHOI{E SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHOTIE SERVICE

PHONE SERVICE

PHOTIE SERVICE

60112021
oanltrn21
w01l?021
6$1E421
06to112021

06101t?o21

06,n1t2321

0,jn1no21
06n1tm21

06,n1t2021

06fi1m24
06n1Ea21
w01t,021
06nlm24
06n1n021
6$1m21
wo1na21
0€to1/2O21

06n1na21

06n1m21
Gto1t2gz1

06,t01t2021

06to1tz}21

06n1n021

06n1m21

204028{)
3(}4{1280

24G2N
51-rO.280

10.4+2fi
1G7t280
1G79260

10-8S280

244-2f]/J
53-56-280

10{G280
'tG7&280

10€1-280

10€7-260

rG7$280

1{)-7&260

10€+280
1G92-280

2440280
52-5$280
'lG,l1-280

1G7G280

1C77-N
r0€$2m
1G9G280

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHOTIE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

IELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHOT'E

TELEPHOI{E

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

2024

2!21
2024

m21
2024

2024

2021

2024

2024

2024

2021

2024

2021

m24
2024

2024

2021

2024

m24
2024

2024

2024

2021

2021

m21

210.47

23.4
23.10

93.62

70.u
93.62

a6_83

46.83

93.62

1,10.45

15 &)
46.83

210_67

'1r10.45

210.e7

70.2.

23.10

140.a5

70.22

23-10

3S7.53

1,217.63

45.E3

93.62

23-10

Total BROADVOICEI 3.604 81

BRODY CHEiIICAL CO P. INC.

rNv46033 cC AO - CHEMICALS 1,221.73c/.112.l2024 m10-254, oHEM|CALS

06to22024 to-73"240 oFFtcE SUPPL|ES & EXPENSE

o5?3t2021 3040-2.1 EVENT SPONSORSHTP

1.229 73

130 00

130 00

660 00

660 00

2.038.9505t23t2024 53-56-254 CHEMTCALS

2 038 95

PaF€it App.wal Repo,t - CUSToi,l w/GL & oESC

R@rt d.Ea: 616/2024{16/42,1

889 48

Total BROOY CHEIrcAL COiP. ltlc.:

BRI.r{SONI, JEFF

30 CCFD. DEPARII,EIT PHOTOS

Tot l ERUISOI{, JEFF:

BT' GR SEPTIC

11220 CC EVI{T - 202a SPRII{G FIESTA TotL

TOI9IBU XER SEPTIC:

C/ILFORI A ET'I'ROTEX'AI DEWA'ETiiG
1617 CC WWTP - CEO STRTMTE RgrcVE

Tot CAt lFORl{A ExuROilt€[TAL oEWATERIIG:



CEDAR CTTY CORPORATION Pry: 3

Jun07.N2a 11:32I,,

lnvoic€ Numb€r Oes.,ipl,on lnvorce Dale GL Accounl and Tltle Netlnvor-Amt Dale Pard

CEXGAGE LEAR'{II{G'GATE

842U175 17U54 - LBRY BOOKS

8,135E861 170,(54 - LBRY BOOKS

ost10no24
o5122,2024

1O€7.{81 BOOKS-GENERAL COLLECTION

1 0.87-481 BOOKS.GENERAL COLLECTION

103.46

83.96

Tota| CENGAGE LEARNINGiGALE

TotaI CENTFAL IRON CNTY WTR CONSERV DIST

o5t31t2024 52-55-270 UTTLITIES-SEWER COLLECTTOT{

05t2212024 3UO23 RUNNERS SERIES

1A7 42

CENTRAL IROT.I CiITY WTR COI{SERV OIST

MAY 2024 WWTP 4002574 . CC WWTP WATER SERV Y2 70 39

70 39

CREA'IVE PRODUCT SOURCING IT{C

15A522 CCPO. DARE SUPPLIES

CUA CLAIYS

311-399

os113t2024 10-70-640 LTQUoR ENFORCEMENT

Tota| CRE.ATTVE PROOUCT SOURCING INC

CCWWTP - WHEELS & HUSS SWR CA O3T25I2O21 52.5'252 EQUIPiIENT TAJNTENANCE

Total CUA CLAWS

1,371.A?

1,371 a7

720 00

720 0a

cuRlrs & solts
tNV824815

ll{v82608s
tNV829392

C4202 . CCPD. SHIRTS/ PANTS

C29937 - CCFO - PPE MULTI i,ll$Slotl
C2Sg37 - CCFD. FILTER DRYER

1 G7OS2O UNIFORM PURCHASE

1 G73-,1s2 PROTECTM CLOTHING

1(]"7},252 EQUIPI'ENT MAJXTEMNCE

05t16t2024

oar21no21

o51fir2021

TotalCURT|S & SONS: 1,772.U

GYCLII{G UTAI{

5615 cc EVENTS - BWR COLOR AD 1/2 PA 0512112024 3040-220 ADVERTISING 1.100 00

ToIaICYCLING UTAH

TOIAI DANIEL KNIGHT

TotalDAVIS HEATING & A/C SERVICE:

1,100.00

DANIEL KNIGHT

123,156 CC EVENTS - ircON WALX DJ 800 00

800 00

OAVIS HEATII{G t A'C SERVICE

0000067306 269 . WWTP A/C REPAIR DEWATERIN

0000067436 269 - CCWTR A/C REPAIR OP*s

0000067449 269 - CCWTR A/C REPAIR QPls

5},5&202 BUITDING & GROUI{D MAINTEMNCE

51-40"255 WATER SYSTEi,I MAINTENANCE

5I.4G255 WATER SYSTEf,' MAffTENANCE

371.00

240.50

1,305.25

05t16t2021

04l2no24
0417f2024

) tlflora EIERGY

APR 2024 ACyWWT

APR 2024 AQMWT
MAY 2024

li,lAY 2024

itAY 2024

MAY M24

)tAY 2024

ttAY 2024

vAY 2024

tltAY 2024

|tAY 2021

MAY 2024

9165867,113 - AOWWTP - GAS APR 20

s1 6580741 3 - AQ/WWrP - GAS APR 20

3511260000 - t{AT GAS MAY Zn4
3511260000 - NAT c.As trAY 2024

3sl 1 280000 - AT GAS MAY 2024

351 1 260000 - t{AT GAS iiAY 2024

s511260000 - t{AT GAS MAY 2024

351126(}0m - t{AT GAS MAY 202,r

3511260000 - t{AT GAS MAY m24

35112800OO - r{AT GAS nAY 202,4

3511260000 - NAT GAS lrAY 2()24

35't 1 260000 - NAT GAS irAY 2024

UILME$SEWER PI-ANT

UILME$AOUATIC CEI{TER

UTIUTIE9PUBLIC WORKS FACILIT

[muTEs
UTIUTIEgLIBRARY

UTIUTIES.AIRPORT
UTIU]]ESPANKS & CETiETERY

UTILME$CATS
UTLME$CROSS HOLLOWS EVENTS

[munEs
tmLmEs
UILMESHERTTAGE CENTER

5$.5&270

20-4,0-270

61-4G270

10-,2-270

1687-270

21-1.0-270

1043.270

240-270
1C9G270

23-{.t}27O

10-7e270

1c92-270

10,452.,r0

15,775.?2

286.83

921-44

2.775.53

1,*2.62
150.93

98.03

330.32

173.y
530.2

1,991.3i1

PrynentAppoval Report - CUSTOT w/GL & DESC.

Reporr daiE: 661202,t{6/2024

332.78

1,427.82

11.71

1,916.75

0512012024

05t20t2024

o5r2no24
og22no24
05t22t2024

4122tm24
o5DZm24

05D2nO24

05f2n024
o5t2no21
o5r2.tm24
ost22t2024



CEDAR CTTY CORPORATIOX P6yment App.ovd R.po.t - CUSTOII W/GL & DESC.

Rcro.td.E : 618/202,r-616/ r24

Pa!E: a

Jun CI , m21 11.32N1

lnYoEe NumlJer Desaription lnvoice Date GL Account and Trde

ost14t2024 1042-262 AUTLDiNG & GROUND MAINTENANCE

Net lnvoice Aml Date Paid

itAY 2024

MAY 2021

EVERYTHIiIG EX1ERIOR LLC

47327 CCC - EXTERIOR WNDOW WASHING

3sl 1 260000 - NAT GAS MAY 2024

s51 1 200o0o - tlAT GAS UAY 202'a

52.5'270 UILME$SEWER COLLECT'ON

1G7},270 UILME$FIRE

g.o2

491.36
05t212021

05m12024

35 920 88
Total DOMINION ENERGY

EFL AI{ALYITCAI hIC

37331587ccwTR.TEsTsAl,Pt.Es.cEoARco5r21rn21'1-&2SSWATERSYSTEMAlxTEM,{cE

823 00

685.00

TOTAI EVERYTHING EXTERIOR LLC:

TOTAIFASTETIAL:

Total FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY LLC:

685 00

5}56{10 SUNDRY

5}56.'80 SPECIAI. OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES

60.36

430.72

o5D3rm21

05t23n424

491 08

FISHER SCIEI{flFIC CO PA'TY LLC

A4A52 572031{01 - E.PURE FILTER REPLAC

2,181858 57203r{01 - E-PURE FILIER REPLAC

ost20no24

og21no21

5}6S313 TESTI{G
53.56-313 TESTING

265.94

1.162.2

1,428.16

0512412021 10.92.252 EOUIPMENT MAINTEMNCE

Total FULL COITPASS SYSTE LTD:

GEICO CASUALTY GO PAXY

LEGAL CLAIU KST CCC . 2015 SUEARU LEGACY OAMAG UT22IM24 
'O.7c-511 

LEGAL CLAIMS

Total GEICO CASUALTY COMPANY

FULL COIPASS SYSIEI LID
1NC02523534 CUC238,4391 - REPIACE CABLES FOR

GEI ENGhEERI}IG IiIC

2883,I CC STR. DENSTTY TESTING CODYO

1,416.00

1.416.00

900 66

900 66

GRAIT.IGER

9121176623 s45094,f40 - SLOW CLOSE SOLENOID o5t162024 53'56-252 EOUIPMENT IIAINTENANCE

TotaI GRAINGER:

65 00

65 00

1,171 U

1,'t71.Ga

HEAITH EOUITY+ISA

ZEUXTOs - t2+2,r
ZEUXTQS - t2+24
zEvxrQS - 5-24-24

ZEUXTQ5 - 5-2+21

ZEUXTQS - 124-24

ZEUXTQ5 - t24-2,r
ZEUXTQS - 12+24
zEuxrQs - 124,-21

zEUXrO5 - 5-2+24

zEuxros - 5-24-24

HSA t2+24
HSA $.2+24
HSA t2+24
HSA t2+24
HSA t2+2,(
HSA t2+24
HSA t2+24
HSA t2+24
HSA t2+24
HSA S2+24

05f2rym24

o5t242121

05/2412024

o5t21tm21

o5r24rfr21

05/2!,no24

05/?412021

05n1r2021

05n4:2021

05t24t2021

E}'PLOYEE I}ISURANCE

ET'PLOYEE IT{SURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURAT{CE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPIOYEE INSURAI{CE

EHPLOYEE INSURA'{CE

EMPLOYEE IiISURANCE

ccc - 36976

ccc - 38976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 3€976

ccc - 38076

ccc - 38976

ccc - 36976

CNTRB / ZE

CNTRB / ZE

C'{TRB /ZE
CNTRB / ZE

CI{TRB ./ ZE

CI{TRB /ZE
CNTRB / ZE

CtlTRB / ZE

CNTRB / ZE

CNTRA /ZE

1G7G'132

lGrn-132
10-83.142

'tG9G132

?840.132
5$5G132
10-81-132

10-a7-132

2440-132
52-55-132

480.75

25.00

200.00

86 15

180.00

105.00

.00

50.00

50.m
50.00

FASTENAL

UTCED12755O UTCEDO5s4 . FACILTY SUPPLIES

UTCED127628 UTCEOO554 - FACIIIY SUPPLIES

TOTAI EMSL AIIALYTICAL INC:

823 00

UIfiAO21 1041.?4 CAP OUTLAY4OAL CREEI( CHANNEL

Total GEM ENGINEERING INC:



CEOAR CITY CORPORATION Pagel 5

JunOT,2024 11:a2A

lnvoice Number DescnPton GL Acaount and Tltle Net lnvobe Amt BaE Paid

ZEUXTQs - +2+2,(
ZEUXTQ5 - 124-2,1

ZEUXTQ5 - t24-24
zEuxros - t24-24
ZEUXTQS - 5-24-24

zEuxrQS - *2+24
zEuxfas - *2+24
ZEUKTAS - *2+21
aEUX105 - U21-24

ZEUXTQ5 - 
'24-21zEuxfQs - 12+24

ZEUXTAS - 12+24
zEUxTos - 5-2+24

ZEUXTQ5 - 52+24
ZEUXTQ5 - !2+24
zEuxToS - &2+21
ZEUXrAS - 5-24-24

ZEUXTO5 - $.2+24

HSA S,2+2,t CNTRB / ZE

HSA 5-2,r-2.{ Cr.lTRB / ZE

HSA $,2+2,( CNIRB / ZE

HSA 
'24.24 

CNTRB i ZE

HSA $24.24 CMTRB / ZE

HSA 
'24.24 

CNTRB / ZE

HSA 
',2+24 

CNTRB / ZE

tlSA t2+2,1 CNTRB / ZE

HSA 5-24.24 CNTRB / ZE

HSA 5-2r-24 Ci{TRB / ZE

HSA 
'24.24 

CNTRB / ZE

HSA $2+24 CNTRB / ZE

HSA S,24.24 CNTRB i ZE

HSA 5.24-24 CNTRB / ZE

HSA $2,12.t CNTRA / ZE

HSA 
'2+24 

CNTRB / ZE

HSA 5-24-24 CNTRB / ZE

HSA 
'24.24 

CNIRB / ZE

o5D$2021
o5n4nu4
05t21t2024

o5r24m21

05t2112024

ost2412024

o5/21t2021

o5D1D021

o5/21t2024

o5t24t2024

o5n42024
o5t24t2024

05n4/m24
05n4nc24

05n11m24

o5n412024

05t2412021

051:21t2021

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE II{SURANCE

EI,IPLOYEE INSURAiICE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

ET.IPI.OYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURAI{CE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE II.ISURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE II{SURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EI{PLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

ccc - s6976

ccc - s6976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 3€976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 38976

ccc - 36976

ccc , 36976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 3€976

ccc , 36s76

ccc - 36976

ccc - 34976

ccc - 36976

ccc - 36076

ccc - 3e976

ccc - 36976

a1+132
1011-142
1G8t132
2o1I).132
51-aG132

5+4G132
10{G132

10-76-132

30.tG132
-.0-132

101+132
10.75-132

1G7S.132

10-12-132

1c.7U132

1G7&'t 32

10{4-'132

1&52-132

.00

96.15

.00

,m
.m

Total HEALTH EQUmY-HSA

Total HYi,tAS & ASSOCIcTES

Total IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC:

2.013 20

HYTAS & ASSOC1ATES

14ss CC -,r POWER EASEITENTAPPRAISA 0512512024 264G.739 CAP OUTLAY-TRAIL EXPANSION

05n3im24 53-56.313 TESTING

10 000 00

10.000.00

IDEXX DISIRBT.]NO NG

315190027s 174946 - LAB TESTING SUPPLIES 1,538.62

1538.62

II{AGE PRO

1412t58

141E75

JACK'S TIRE & OIL

2+0553669-014 CEDCIG - TIRES

JEIKr?{ll OIL COmAr{Y
0572920 204 - FUEL

433 . CCPW - BUSINESS CAROS K,HO

433, CCC. BUSINESS CARDS B.PARK

ost13t2024

o5B1rm21

10.77,240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

10.4+240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

46 00

46.00

Tolal IMAGE PRO:

INFORXA PRIiICETOI{ I.IC
1074616$1 CC ARPT - ASI,! AIRLINE CONSULT / M 05t22n024 2140-310 PROF & TECH SERVICES

Tota| INFORMA PRINCETON LLC:

92 00

2,625.00

2,625 00

0512st2024'to-78-930 TNVENTORY

Totral JACK'S TIRE & OIL

Total JAY GRIMSHAW DRILLING:

2,796.06

2,796 06

108.984 00

108 984.00

1.'t 96.58

TOIAI JENKIT{S OIL COMPANY

051222024 1G79251 GAS & OIL

1.196 58

PryrE rtApp.w.l Repo.l - CUSTO Wr'GL & DESC-

It@.t dabs: 8/E/2@4-8/82024

.m
45.m

48.00

-00

217.15

50.00

.00

50.00

50.00

00.00

.00

50.00

92.00

JAY GRIIS}UTW DRILUI{G

3CC CCC - WETI DRILLING / CEOAR CYN T 05122f?oz1 5110.711 CAP OUTTAY.WELIS



CEOAR CITY CORPORAIION P.yrrs{ Apg.ovd Ftepo.f - CUSTOT w/GL e OESC.

Ra9o.t rrcts3: 8E :102ffi ,61202/r

PaOe: 6

Jli 07 , 2ol1 11:12N1

Description lnvoice Date GL AcEount and 'fitle

JOHII OiTol{ EXCAVANNG

9085 CC WWTP. SEWERLINE & i,!ANHOLE O3I3OI2O24 52.55.731 CAP OUTLAY-LINE REPLACEMEN-T

TOTAI JOHN ORION EXCAVATING:

Net lnvoice Amt Dale Paid

u.147.42

u.187 42

JOiIES PAINT & GLAITS II{C

cctoo976s2 c305occ - ccAo wNoowscREEN

cc10097869 C305GCC - CCAQ PAINr

ccroo979o2 C305G.CC - CCAQ PAll{T & CHIPS

Tot]a| JOttES PAINT & GLASS INC:

O5r1f,2O21 ?040262 BUILDING & GROUT{D MAINTEMNCE

O5N3T2O21 20-!ro?f.2 BUILDING & GROUND IiIAINTENANCE

05n1t2024 20-{10-262 BUILOING & GROUND li,lAlNTEl{ANCE

59.01

1.324.24

70.13

1 ,457 12

3,700.00

XIDWEST VEIERIMRY SUPPLY NC
22225?18{fn 49748 - MEDEATONS

Total r.ACY AoAMS

TOTAI LES OLSON COiIPANY

Totral LEXSNEXIS:

Tota| IiIARSI.IALL & EVANS ELECTRIC

ToI,aI MERIDIAN ENGINEERING INC

Total MICROI{ARKETING LLC ATTN: AR:

ToI]aI MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY INC:

O5I0€I2O241O-79.42O WEED ABATEMENT

O],I0aI2O21 26,.4G.739 CAP OUTLAY.TRAIL EXPANSION

O'16/2024 1G7&450 ANIMAL SHELTER FOOD SUPPLIES

3.700 00

LES OtSt t{ COTPAI{Y

EA1413oO1 o€-cEDq - a rco rRAcT oTR

EO652O43 O8.GEDCI. WWTP NEW SHARP COLO

05Egm21
og6no24

1G77-2,10 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

5}'5&2,t0 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPEIiSE

239 93

5,405 25

5,645 18

LEXtSitEXtS

810019202,101 31

81001$.m2{229
8100rs.m24(ml
8100't$.2024 30

810O19 - OIiLII{E REPORTING JAN 24

810019. ONLII{E REPORTING FE8 24

810019 . ONLINE REPORTING MAR 24

810019. ONLINE REPORN GAPR 24

01t31t?o24

o2x$n021
o3r11w21

o4t{ti2024

1G7G312 COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

1G7G312 COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

1G7G312 COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

10-70.312 COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

1.021.92

1.021.92

1,021.92

1,021.92

4 087 68

ARSHALL A EVAI{S ELECTRIC

9135 CC STR . STREET LIGHT REPAIR. FE

9136 CC STR - STREET LIGHT REPAIR . AP

9163 cc sTR - REliovE Llclfr PoLE - 500

0589/m24
og09tm24
o5l23t2024

1G79.260 i'AINTEMNCE.STREET LIGHTS

1G79260 IIAINTEMNCE-STREET LIGHTS

1G79-260 Ii.IAINTEMNCE.STREET LIGHTS

4,,t70 00

4,320.00

675.00

9.465 00

MERIOIAN ENGI'IEERI G INC

232?843 CCC. FIDDLERS CYN TRAIL EXP fr} 6.016.17

6,016.77

SCROIARXETITa<i LLc AIT :AR

954755 159EGYOUNG ADULT BOOKS

95,{947 1 59SGYOUIIG ADULT BooKS

955147 I59SGYOUNG ADULT BOOKS

1GE7-'82 AOOKgYOUNG ADULT

1 0.87.482 BOOKSYOUNG AOULT

10.87482 BOOK$YOUNG ADULT

63.97

17.9€

19.79

o5n3rao21

o5r2ar2024

o5t30t2024

101.75

180 41

ODERN TARKETIT{G

i/n 1154982 MPO8472O . STADIUM CUPS O1n0no24 10-70$11 O A R.E AITERICA PROGRAIi,I 1 598 88

KACY ADAIS
m CC STRT , WEED AMTEMENT

180.41



Paynent ApFoval Reporf - CUSTOII w/GL & DESC

Report (,aEs: 68/20246/ar2024

Fage: 7
Jvn 07 , ?021 11:32NJ

Description lnvoace Date GL Account and Title Net lnvoi,ie Arnt Date Paid

TOIAI MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

1598.88

H)TORO|I SOLUTIO|3 INC

1187123387 103602031s - ccFD IIAND HELO RADI osBl t2024 10-73-7 41 CAP OUTTAY-VEHICLES 10.941.08

10,941.08

xoum^l m,sT corPuTERs
83108 ccc - JUN 24lT suPPoRT

83108 CCC - Jutl2,a tT SUPPORT

83108 CCC. JUN 24 TT SUPPORT

a31m CCC - JUN 2,1ITSUPPORT

8:)108 CCC - JUI{ 2,r IT SUPPORT

83108 CCC - JUt{ 2,( n SUPPORT

83108 CCC - JUli 2,{ lT SUPPORT

83108 ccc - JUN 24 rr suPPoRT

8:}108 CCC. JUN 24 tT SUPPORT

8i|108 ccc - JUt{ 24 rT suPPoRT

E:iloa CCC - JUN 2,1 IT SUPPORT

811108 ccc - JUN 24lT SUPPORT

83108 CCC - JUt{ 24 rT SUPPORT

83108 ccc - JUN 24lr suPPoRT

83108 CCC - JUN 24 tr SUPPORT

83108 CCC - JUN 24 rT SUPPORT

83108 CCC - JUN 24 tT SUPPORT

83108 CCC. JUN 24IT SUPPORT

83108 ccc -Jut{ 24lr suPPoRT
g)108 ccc - JUll24lT suPPoRT

8i)108 ccc - JUt{ 24 r suPPoRT

83108 CCC - JUN 24 tT SUPPORT

63108 CCC - JUN 24 rT SUPPORT

83108 CCC - JUN 24 tT SUPPORT

83108 CCC ' JUN 24IT SUPPORT

a3100 ccc - JUt{ 24 0365.E(CHANGE

&)100 ccc - Jut{ 24 0365,EXC}|ANGE

831 0€ ccc - Jul{ 24 0365,8(C}|ANGE

E:!1 0g CCC - JUI{ 2,4 O365,ACHANGE

83109 CCC - JUN 2,a o365,ExCtlANGE

83100 CCC - JUN 2,1 O365.EXC[|,ANGE

83109 CCC - JUN 24 0365,EXC}ANGE

83lm ccc - JUN 24 0365,EXCHAi{GE

8:)109 ccc -JUN 24 0365,EXC}iANGE

*ll 0o CCC - JUil 2,1 O36S.EXCMNGE

6:t100 ccc - JUN 24 0365,EXC|iAXGE

83109 CCC - JUN 2,1 O36:'.EXCMNGE

83109 CCC - JUt{ 2,r O365,E(CHAIGE

83109 CCC - JUN 2,{ O365,EXCMXGE

8310s ccc ' JUN 2a o365,EXCtl/A'{GE

83109 CCC - JUN 24 oS65,EXCHANGE

83109 CCC - JUN 24 0365,EXCHANGE

8:il 0g ccc - JUN 2a o365,E(c}lANGE

8i)10€ CCC - JUil 2,1 OS65,UCI|ANGE

8i)109 ccc - Juir 24 036s,ExcHAxGE

8A'! 09 CCC - JUN 2,1 O365,EXCHA'iGE

83109 CCC - JUN 2,1 O365,EXCMNGE

83109 CCC - JUN 2,r O365,EXC|'IANGE

83109 CCC - JUN 24 0365,EXCHANGE

COT'PUTER & IECH SERVICES

COiTPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COI PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COITPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUIER & TECH SERVICES

COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COI'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

CO PUTER & TECH SERVICE

COI{PUTER & TECH SERVICES

CO ,IPUTER & TECH SERVICES

CONT,IPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COfTTPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER E TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & IECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COiiPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COi,IPUTER & TECH SERVICES

CO+IPUTER A TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECI"I SERVICES

COUPUTER & TECH SERMCES

CONT,IPUTER A TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COi,IPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COi/iPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

CO"PUIER & TECH SERVICES

COI PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COaTIPUTER e TECH SERVICES

COiIPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COiIPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERMCES

CONTTPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COMPUTER A TECH SERVICES

CONTIPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COI'PUTER & TECH SERVICE

COfT.IPUTER A TECH SERVrcES

COIyIPUTER & TECH SERVICES

COTT4PUTER A TECH SERVICES

COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COi'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

COI'PUTER & TECH SERVICES

o5t3-t2321

0581t2024

o5r31tm21

05/31t2o24

o5n1rm24

o5B1nA21

05t31t2o24

o5B1lm24
og31m24
o5B1mn4
o5t31fm24
05/31m21

t5r31f2024

o 31no24

w31DO24
o5B1nO21

o5B1tm21

o5i31rm21
o5t'31/2021

05f31t2024

o5B1nO24

05/3112024

G5B1tm24

o5t31t2024

o5t3112021

o5E112021

o5t31m24

o5B1l2o24

o5t31i2O21

o5ft112I)i24

05/3112024

0581nO24
o5f31t2024

05,/3112021

05/31t2021

06,,:31r2o24

c€f3112021

o5r31r2A21

o5a1m21
o 3112cI21

05t3iD021
o5E1r2m4
05/'31t2021

o5t31t2021

o5t31t2021

o5t31t2021

05t31t2021

05t31f2024

05t31t2024

106&.312

1G7S312

1G81-312

1G873r2

?210-312

51-rG312

1G70-312

10-77-312

1G8+312

1G9G312

2140312
52-51312
28-4G312

5$56-312

1041-3',t2

1G73J12

10-74312

104+312

10-92-312

1o,4l-312
10-7'312
1G79312
10-8$312

20.{G312
30-a0-312

1G44312

10-7*312

1$79-312

10a$3 t2

m10-312
30.1G312

10{G312
rG7&312
'tGg1-312

10-€7-312

22.4812
51-4(}312

244-312
52-5t3r2
10.70-3',t2

10.77-312

1G836r2
1GgGs',t2

535&312
1(}.a1-312

1G7$312
1G7&312

10€+312
1Gg2-312

129.93

51.S7

259.86

207.89

25.90

129.93

1.fi7.17

77.*
n3.e7

51-97

129.93

51.97

r29.93

181.90

571.67

353.80

51.97

25.99

r03.94

103.94

155.9',|

n.*
51.07

103.94

51.97

45.50

75.m

37.50

25.00

50.00

25.00

49.00

20.50

't20.50

n.fi
12.5
49.00

58.00

25.00

5?2.00

33.00

81.00

25.00

&t.m
271.*
1,aa.m

?5,N
12.fi
50.m

CEDAR CITY CORPORATION

TOI,AI MODERN Ii'ARKETING



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION Payrnent Approvd Rerorl - CUSTotii w'GL & OESC

Reporl dabs: e,/6r2024.a/6,ii42,r

PagB: 8

Jun 07,m21 f :32l,lt

lnvoice Numter Descripion lnvoice Date GL Account and Tite Net lnvoice Amt Date Paid

83109

83113

ccc - JUN 24 0365,EXCI.IANGE

CC WWTP . NEW LAPTOP

2&40.312 COMPUTER &TECH SERVICES

5$5&.312 COiTPUTER & TECH SERVICES

53 50

850 00
05t3112024

05,31nO24

7,710.83
Totai MOU}.ITAIX WEST COMPUTERS:

OU}{TAINLATD SUPPLY LLC

s10619s789.001 10s44 - GRASS BLENO

S1(bl93808,001 10944 . IRRIGATION SUPPLIES PARKS

5106204122.001 9372 . PRETREATMENT SLUDGE JUD

1GA3-262 BUILDING & GROUND MAINTEMNCE

10.8}282 BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENAI{CE

53.56-'80 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES

151 12

180.92

136 41

o5l28DO24

05t30t2024

o5B1lm24

468 45
Total iiOUi{IAINLAND SUPPLY LLC:

rul{tc|PALH2o.c(x
13362 CC WWTP - EPA COIIPLIANCE SERV 06/0112024 5+56-310 PROF & TECH SERVICES

TOTAI MUNICIPALH2O COM

irELso ExcAvATrlrG aNo col{sTRuc'IIoN co
1707 ccc - coNsTRUcTloN WESTERN VIE 0t29/2024 51-'0.255 WATER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

TotalNUCO2:

PETERAIT OF UTAH

59674SG 548 . CC FLT. CRANKCASE FILTERS

548 - CC FLT . PEIERBILT PARTS

548 - CC FLT - OIL TEirP SEI{SOR

5,r8 - CC SOLID WASTE - 38PDLK0X3S

350 00

350 00

49.615 19

uco2
76640344

7679078E

7WD72

446694 - BULK CO2 POOL Y24

446694 - EULX CO2 POOL Y24

,146694 , BULK CO2 POOL Y24

06rc1nO24

0512912024

05t31t2024

20-10-254 CHEMTCALS

20-a0-254 CHEMICALS

2G,4G254 CHEMICALS

240.21

335.87

495.12

107123

60103sG

60345SG

698965

o5/og/202,1 1G7&0$ lNvEl{toRY

o5t122tm24 10-7&930 INVENTORY

o',29D021 1 0-7 8-930 INVENTORY

as/20n1?1 5540-741 CAP OUTLAY-EQUIPi,ENT

208.56

472.91

81.80

213.997.00

211.740 30

PETERSOI{ PLUTBING

31 9291 I 31 9l - wwTP AIR RELEASE VAIVE

3253057 3191 - wwTP Mlsc PLUMBING SUPPL

1,010.99

161.50

1,172.19
TOTAI PETERSON PLUMBING:

PLAYAWAY PROO(rcTS LLC

,la3,135 CC LBRY - BOO(S osr28/2024 1G.87-a8',1 BOOK$GEN€RAL COLLECTOT{

TEI PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC:

PRET{IER VEHICLE II{STALLANON

444A3 CCFO. SOUAD 62INSTALL o5t31t2021 10-73.711 CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES

Total PREiTIER VEHICLE INSTALLATON:

PROFORIIA

8804002463A 1OS7 . EVENTS DW}ITW{ L|GHTING P EI7T2A13 $10?,o ADVERTISING

363 69

363 69

14.211.25

11,211.25

208 00

Tota|PROFORMA
208 00

Toia| NELSON EXCAVATIXG ANO CONSTRUCTION CO:

49.615 ',|9

Tota| PETERBILT OF UTAH:

o5n3r?g21 5!*-252 EQUIPI ENT MA|i{fEMNCE

c5,,1$2o24 srie-252 EQUIPtIENI MAINTENANCE



CEOAR CIIY CORPORATION Payn€rn Appro@l Reporf - CUSTOi, w/GL & OESC.

Rcport daie3: BBrA)2,4{rA/2024

Page: I
Jun 07, 2024 'l'l:324M

lnvoice Numt€r

ToTaI ROYAL WHOLESALE ELECTRIC

ToI]aI SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

Tota| SALT LAKE COMMUNITY COLLEGE1

lnvoace Date GLAccount and Title

05/08/2024 10-87-483 BOOKS-CHILDREN

05/16/2024 10-78-930 INVENTORY

OSt29t2O24 10B}m2 BUILOING & GROUNO li4AlNTEl{ANCE

O4D4NO21 10.79410 SPECIALDEPARTMENTSUPPLIES

0512312021 10-90.262 BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE

O5I2Z2O24 10-83482 URBA}.I FORESTRY PROGRAM

0511612024 5}56.M2 BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE

0512412024 53.56.252 EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE

O5N1I2O24 1O.7O-233 TRAVEL & TRAINING.PATROL

Oescription NethvdreAnt oab Paid

PiOGX.,E3T IfORIAIX,i| IIEAR'II'G
?&6400 91,156810{I{CESIRY ll8MRY

Totc PROOUEST fi FORTIATI(,I{ &I,EARNIT{G:

RAa3oW B(XX c*AraY
21837 UTCCPI - LIBMRY 800KS

Tot l RAINBOW EOOK COiaPAt{Y:

RI'O EqUPI€I.IT CO

l/\r003alR3 2987mo2 - EXCAVATOR REPAIRS

Tord ROO EQUIPIiE{T CO:

RIT EOT'PETT
P1E2$ CEDAROI2. CI|TRY BOLTS & I'VASHE

TGI RlfT EQUIPTE}{T:

ROGI(Y IOI.i|TAX POER
vvo 721@6 66ll0il78{73 2 - REPAIR PltR LF{E 67

Tot.I ROCKY OU TAI PO,IER:

ftrctry EDoE RoLL.(rfs fic
IO19S CC ARE]{A. GARBAGE IXSPGSAL

Tot l ROCfi RIDGE ROLL{FFS lt{C:

ROOTA 2 LEAI/ES LLC

1717 CC PRKS - TREE RETi|OVAL T'A STP

Total ROOTS 2 LEA\rES LrC:

1,611.08

1,611.08

1,722_31

1,722_31

6,91016

6.910.16

2a 54

2U 18

204 48

230.00

4 675 00

4,675 00

ROYAI WHOLESALE ELECTRIC

0s8G105a8S1 U2-20732 - MOTOR CONTROL / DEWA 675 00

SAFETY{LEEiI SYSTE S I}IC

94!672j CEl8223.SOLVENTREPLACET'ETT

675 00

216 7A

216 78

SALT LAXE CO]'TIUNIIY COLLEGE

2024 55.4 CCPD . EXPENSES AT POST

463 00

SCHIXOLER ELEVATOR CORPORATIoN

9170256899 702303 - CCC ELEVATOR ilAlNT COY

9170256899 702303 - CCC ELEVATOR MAINTAQT

9170256899 702303 - CCC ELEVATOR MA|NT HC Y

9170256899 7OZ3O3. CCC ELEVATOR MATNTARPT

917025A899 7m303 - CCC ELEVATOR MArNt PRX

05$1rm21
05,r'31n021

o5t318021
og31rn21
o5E1m24

1012.62
2rl.1,s,f2
1Gq2-242

211e2o2
5611-2o2

BUILDING & GROUND MAJTITENANCE

BUILDING & GROUND IIAI}fTENANCE

BUILDI G A GROUXD MAINTENANCE

BUILDING A GROUXD MAINTENANCE

BUILDING A GROUND MAINTEMNCE

107.12

107.12

322.35

107.12

213.21

c6,to1 t2021 1c-A7 47 ELECTRONTC SUBSCRTPTO'IS

2A 54

230 00

46{ 00



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION Pryrnea Apgwa Repott - cuSTOit w/GL & oESc

Repo.l d8h.: 6J6/i$2,r{/6l202'r

PagE: 10

Jun 07 , m21 fi:32Arl

lnvoice Number Description

SCHOLZEiI PRODTrcTS COIPA}IY
102952GOO 1m592 - MISC SUPPLIES

6830271{0 100592 - MISC SUPPLIES FLEET

6830271{1 100592 - MISC SUPPLIES FLEET

Total SCHOI-ZEN PROoUCTS COMPANYI

sqnH cErrR Lco nuMcaTlotls
JUN M24 9192600. JUN M24 NTERI{ET

JUN 2024 9102600 - JUt{ 2o2'r I}ITERI{ET

JUN 2024 9192600 - JUN 2024 IXTERiTET

JUN 2024 9192OOO - JUN 2024 INTERNET

JU|,12021 0192G00 - JUr m2l NTERNET

JUN 202,1 9192600 - JUI{ 2o2'r NIERiIET

JUN 202,a 9192000 -JUN zl2lt INTERiIET

JUN M24 9'192600. JUN 2024IT{TERNET

JUr 2024 s192600 - JUt{ 2024|NTERNET

JUN 202,4 91t2600 -JUN 2024|NTERIET

suIRoc coRPoRATlOi{

41336984 CEOCI. ASPHALT . ARFF ROAD/KEYH

41338834 CEDCI- ASPHALT

,11338835 cEocl - AsPMlr

06101t2024

05n2frN24

05n4no24

51{G255 WATER SYSTEI' i'AINTEMNCE
1G7S930 tNVEt{rORY

1G7&930 INVENTORY

319.00

263.81

186 75

lnvoace Date GL Account and 
T 

tle Net lnvoiceAr Date PaiJ

E56 96

769.56

06[lnn21
cEto1D021

06101Do21

0510112021

06to1t2021

o&n1ffi21
6$1m21
06to1tfr21

c6n1m21
c6to'y2021

1G92-280

5'5&2m
52€$280
1S7G26o

10-E$.280

51{S.280

1Gn-28/l
2940.2lm
104',t-280

1G9G280

TELEPHONE

TELEPHOT.IE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHOI{E

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

70.00

125.00

125.m
25.00

21.96

125.00

43.73

31.24

81.31

21.6

670 00
Tota| SOUTH CENTRAL COI,MUN ICAT1ONS

SOU?HERII UTAH IT,TiEI'I OF ART

RAP T,x 23r2a *2 ccc - RAP TAX 23/24 12 ALLOCATION o5tmt2o24 2f'!,,U-^10n DISTRIBUTIONS TO ARTS

ToI,aI SOUTHERN UTAH MUSEUM OF ART]

SPEGTRUM

10r09920 11r8S47 - ARPT AIP 051 SNOW BLOWE Ul21l2o24 4340-?40 cAP oUTLAY-EQUIPi',ENT

Total SPECTRUM:

STATIOARO RESTATJRA}TT EOI,IP CO.

sTG2366081 6492722 - JANTTORIAL SUPPLIES odo,t12o24 20-4&261 JANTTORIAL SUPPLIES

STEWART BROfHERS ELECTRIC

ee87o cc wwTP - rSS SUSf,TERSIBLE PUMP O5I3J12O21 5356252 EQUIPiIENTMAINTEMNCE

ToTaI STEWART BROTHERS ELECTRIC

STJIIIT PRINfIiIG
2231?A cEoR3 - 5,000 A'/P CHECKS r95ml

Total SUMMIT PRINTING

20.750 00

707 68

707 68

203 07

203 07

7.863 00

7.863.00

1260.79

1 .260 79

o5113t2024

o5t2112024

o5l21Ea24

24-ao-263 i,IAINTEMI{CE-ASP}ALT

51.{G255 WATER SYSTEI' MAINTENANCE

1G79263 MAII{TE}{A CE-STREETS

6,527.52

1,075.68

1,643.20

Total SUNROC CORPORATION:
9.446 40

sYsco LAs VEGAS ltac

117122533 291381t-cocEsslol{sAouATlc o5B1tN21 2UO1A2 MERCHANDISE-CONCESSIONS 1.269 6,{

Total SCHIN0LER ELEVAToR CORP()RATIOt{:

Tol,al STANDARD RESTAURANT EOUIP CO.:

o5nst2024 1041-210 oFFlcE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

m,750.00



CEOAR CITY CORPORATION PeyrtEnt AppDval Rero.f - CUSTO f w/GL & DESC.

Rero.t d#.: 0iV202,LOE/21Y24

Page: 11

JunOT,m24 f :32r,tt

lnvolce Number

417430988

Total SYSCO LAS VEGAS INC:

Tol,al THE JOHNSON ARTS CENTER

TOTAITHE LINCOLN I{ATIOI,IAL LIFE INSURANCE CO]

Total TYTAN SECURTTY

TOIAI UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Description GL Account and Titl€

291385 - CONCESSIONS AOUATIC c6,to4t2024 2040182 MERCHANDISE-CONCESSIONS

Net lnvoice Amt Date Pad

1.S71.36

3,241.20

THE JOHISOI{ A,RTS CENIER

RAP TAX 23/2,1t2 CCC - RAP TAX 2312,( t2 ALLOCATION ost2z2024 2940-100 orsTRlBUTloNs To ARTS 6.250.00

6,250.00

THE U'{COL'{ I{ATIOT{AL LIFE I]{SURA CE CO

47 422921 - JUN 172486 - LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

17011.2292l - JUN 127486 - L|FE. LTD INSURANCE

170d/.22921 . JUN 127486 - LIFE- LTD INSURANCE

4704422921 - )UN 1117486 - L|FE. LTD INSURANCE

47U422921 - JUN 1117486 - LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

47U422921 - JUN 1/2486 - L|FE, LrD INSURAI{CE

4704422921 - JUN 17774a6 - LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

47lJ{422s.21 - JUtt 172,$6 - LIFE, LTD |i{SURANCE

17c4122921 - JUN 177',186 . LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

17c,,{.22921 . JUN 17r/486 - LIFE. LTO INSURANCE

17U122921 - JUlt 1777,186 - L|FE. LTD INSURANCE

170422i21 - JUN 1117186 - LIFE. LTD TNSURANCE

47U422921 - JUN 1717486 - LIFE. LTD INSURAI{CE

,/u12?921 - JUN 17774a6 - L|FE, Lm TNSURANCE

47U422521 - JUN 172486 - LIFE, Lm NSURANCE

47c4122921 - JUN 17'7486. UFE, LTD INSURANCE

47V422521 - JUN 177,186 - LIFE, LTD INSURAI{CE

4701422921 . JUN 127486. LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

4704472921 - JUN 127,186 - L|FE, LTO INSURANCE

47cd122s21 - )Utl 1771486 - LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

470442x.21 . JUN 1Tr/486 - LIFE. LTO INSURANCE

1704122921 . JUN 1717486 - LIFE. LTO INSURANCE

47U422921 - JUN 17t7486 - LIFE. Lm INSURANCE

1704122921 - JUN 17174A6 . LIFE. LTD INSURANCE

1704422921 - JUN 177486 - LIFE. LTD TNSURANCE

1704122?21 - JUN 172,t86 - LIFE. LTD INSURANCE

17c(422921 - JVN 1771,186 - LIFE, Lm INSURANCE

47rx422921 - JUN 177486 - LIFE, LTD INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURAI{CE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EIIIPLOYEE INSURANCE

EI'PLOYEE INSURANCE

Ei,PLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE It{SURANCE

EIIPLOYEE lt{SURANCE

EI,IPLOYEE INSURANCE

EIIPLOYEE II{SURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSUFANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EIVTPLOYEE II'ISURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURAIICE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

EI,IPLOYEE INSURANCE

EI'PLOYEE INSURANCE

ETTPLOYEE INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE I'{SURANCE

EMPLOYEE INSURANCE

og11na24

o5t1112!21

osh1DO21

05t11D021

o5t11t2024

0511v2024

05111t2024

od11m24
o911t2021

ost11DO21

o5t11t2o24

05/1'v2021

0118n21
o 11DA24

0 111m24

o 11tm24

05t11t2024

o5t11DO24

05111D021

05t11t2024

o5t1112024

o5111tr2024

o5t11tN21

o511112024

ost11DO24

og11fx21
og11rxn4
05111no24

1&g2-132

3{L.tG132

54-40-132

5'l-10-132

5&40-132

1042-132

10-7!132

10-74-132

10€+132

535&.132

10-4+132
1G7t132
1G79132

10-8t132

2040-'t32
1041-132
10-70-132

10-77-132

1G83-i 32

1G9+132

2&40-132
1G7&132

1o-81-132

10€7-132
24-40-132

52-55-132

61.4G132

10{G132

80.39

33.94

u.?3
381 '16

103_19

7.38

125-74

98.7,1

25.U
29,).71

7tu
't32.39

312.fr
63./t6

76.75

32t.12
1,527.37

73_77

241.O7

59.,15

155.,10

24.75

232-92

128.31

75.81

14.3_25

4€42
a1.o2

5,076.15

TYTAI{ SECURITY

R 73535 TY6SOT.AOUATIC SECUR]IY Y2' o 2a12021 2040-280 TELEPHONE

05123202,1 10-83-451 Ui{IFORMSERVICE

0510612024 5140.255 WATER SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

59 98

UNIFIRST CORPORATIOT{

231N2731A 1895630 - PRK UNIFORM SERVTCE 75 03

75.03

USA BLUE BOOK

tNv00355885 702554 - LEVEL GAUGES 163.95

TOiAI USA BLUE BOOX: 163 95

UTAH PiOSECLMO COIJXCIL

UPM JUN 2024 K UPAA M24 K,COLEI'AN c6t1?J2024 10.44-230 TMVEL & TRA|N|NG 125 00

lnvoice Date

59 98



CEOAR CTTY CORPORANON PeF e$t Apprqyd Regort - CUSToiI WrGL & oESC.

Repo.t d.tB: 6/ar2o2ai t/2@it

?aoe 12

Jun 07,zJ.21 '11.32,l,4

lnvoce Numbel Oescripton lnvoice Oate GL Aacoud ara TIte

Tota| UTAH PROSECUTION COUNCIL:

VCBO ARCHMCTURE

23550.00.3 CCFD.ARCHTTECTUMLOESIGN

rotal VCBO ARCHTTECTURE

Nel lnvoice Amt Date Paid

125.00

54,596 45

54.596 45

vERtzota vIlREtEss
9Si$:|2619
9S64332619

0€&F32619

9€6,1332819

99€4:132619

9904332619

9964332619

0064it32619

0s64332619

9s/r3:}2At9

9064332619

98l:132819
s06433261S

ss64332619

9964:,32619

vtsa
5 22 24 COSTCO

5.7.24 tt ODERI{ O

5,9,24 HRT TACTIC

5712,1,to71-0m01 MAY 202,4 CELLS

571 244071 {0001 MAY 2024 CELLS

s71 244071 -OOOOI MAY 2024 CELLS

57121,1071{x)001 iriAY m2a CELLS

571 2,1,{071 40001 MAY 2024 CELLS

571244071-00001 lrAY 202t oELLS

571 244071 {0001 lt.lAY m24 CELLS

5712,1407 t -10001 MAY 2024 CELLS

57121,1071-0001 MAY 2021 CELLS

5712,14071{0001 i,lAY 2m4 CELLS

5712,r4071{Om1 MAY 2024 cELLs

5712+1071{xrcOl i,lAY 202'r CELLS

5712,1,1071-OOOol MAY 2024 CELLS

57124,[071{0001 MAY 202'l GELLS

5712,t {071{OOOI MAY 2024 CELLS

05116f2021

w1 m21

o 1un21
06,116t2024

o5/r6/2024

ost16,/2021

o916f2024

o5r1612021

05116t2W4

o't16t20-21

05t16t2321

0916/2024

o5116t2o21

o5,/16tm21

05116/2024

IO3}280 TELEPHONE

3(}.()-280 TEIEPHOI{E

1G7G3I2 COTIPUTER & TECH SERVICES

1G7$,280 TELEPHOiIE

3O{S2,O OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPE}ISE

5.r{c280 TELEPSoNE

51.'G280 TELEPHONE

1O{G2EO TELEPHOT{E

iG77.2M TELEPHONE

28-aO-280 TELEPHOT{E

52-55280 TELEPHOI{E

1 &7},280 TELEPHONE

10-1+280 TELEPHOI{E

1G7'260 TELEPHONE

2.-aG2@ TELEPHONE

50.96

12.57

2,111.73

12515
,10.01

42.57

20,1.15

42.57

40.01

40.01

42.57

280.09

50.56

212.62

12.-59

TotalVERIZON WRELESS:
3,481 16

7,951 3a

2,590.33

7U.742 fi

3701 CCVlsq - CCC - MICROSOFT SU

37ol ccvlsA - ccc - cHAlRs FOR CH

3701 CCMSA - CCTF - TACTICAL VEST

TotalMSq:

WAXIE SAMTAR]' SUP?LY

82493390 129252 - CLEAT{ING suPL AotlAflcs

82a93391 129252 - JAr{lToRlAL SUPPUES PW

82,193400 129252 - JANfTORhL SUPL PARKS

ToIaI WAXIE SANITARY SI,JPPLY:

Grand Totals:

051222W1

os/0712024

o5l0st2024

10.{4.240 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

1 0.42.740 CAP OUTLAY-EQUIruEMT

76.{2.210 EQUIPMEMT, SUPPLIES, OPEFENNG

1,170 94

4,169.00

2,611 44

o 2m24
05t2no24
o5t2ln24

20.{&261 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

61 {G261 JANTTORIAL SUPPLIES

1 G8}261 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

361.54

941 54

1,2A7.25

o5lfir2o24 10-73-720 CAP OUTLAY-BUILDINGS



CEOAR CtrY CORPORATION Payrneit Approval Report - CUSTOM w/GL & DESC.
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Pa€E: 13

Jun 07,2024 1l:32N1

lnvoice Number Descripton lnvor@ Date GL Account and Title Net lnvoice Amt Date Paid

Oated:

ilayot:

City Coundl:

City

Crty Treasurer

Repod CriEria:

Dettil €9o.t
Invdces with lolals above t0 induded

Paid and unpaid invoiles induded.



TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

cEDAR CrW COUNC[_

AGENDA ITEMS_ 5 *Q

Mayor and City Council

City Attorney

)!^e !4,2024

Consider deferral agreement for two subdivisions: Old Farm Subdivision Phase 2 and

Amber lndustrial Subdivision Phase 1.

DrscusstoN:

Per the Council's discussion last week, l've corrected the address issue with the deferral
agreement with Old Farm Subdivision Phase 2. l've also added the provided exhibits to both. Finally,

because I didn't have a phased version of the Old Farm Subdivision map to add as an exhibit, l've added
language that Phase 2 may include up to 20 residential units.

Please consider the proposed deferral agreements for these two subdivisions.



MASTER PLANNED IMPROVEMENT DEFERRAL AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CITIZEN owns parcels located at 2700 North 100 East in Cedar City, Utah
(Iron County Parcel ID B- 1550-0007-0000); said property being more particularly described as

attached in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, said property, pursuant to Ordinance, will not meet certain prerequisites for
development;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements

contained here, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufliciency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the PARTIES agree as follows:

CITIZEN may obtain construction drawing/final plat approval for projects within the Old
Farm Subdivision Phase 2 in Cedar City, Utah (located within Iron County Parc€ls ID B-

1550-0007-0000), subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

2. CITY agrees to waive certain requirements temporarily subject to the terms and

conditions set forth her€in.

3. CITIZEN acknowledges their obligation to install their portion ofthe master-planned

road on 100 East, including street, water, sewer, and drainage improvements, and any

other required improvements in accordance with City ordinance along the fiontage ofOld
Farm Subdivision Phase 24. CITIZEN agrees to install, at their own expense, 100 East

frontage improvements per ordinance along the subject parcels at the same time any

improvements beyond Phase 2 are installed or required to be installed. Phase 2 shall not

include more than twenty (20) residential units.

4. PARTIES acknowledge thal CITIZEN is proposing an amendment to the City's
Transportation Master Plan regarding 100 East. The improvements discussed herein must

meet all requirements of the City's master plans at the time the installation of those

improvements is required or when any subsequent phase beyond Phase 2 is approved,

whichever is sooner.

5. This Agreement shall be recorded in the office ofthe Iron County Recorder.

6. This Agreement shall be binding upon the resp€ctive heirs, legal representative,

successors, and assigns to the PARTIES hereto.

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into this 

- 

day of 

-............... 
2024,

by and between LSR Investments, LLC, herein referred to as CITIZEN, Cedar City Corporation,

a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws ofthe State of Utah, herein

refened to as CITY. Collectively the CITIZEN and CITY may be referred to as the PARTIES.



7. This agreement shall run with the title to the property and be binding on any successor in
interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES have executed this Agreement as of the day
and year set forth above:

CITIZEN:

By: Tony Wilson, LSR Investments, LLC

Signature:

Title: Managing Member

STATEOFUTAH )

couNTY oF rRoN )

onthis-dayof-2024,personallyappearedbeforemeTony
Wilson, who duly acknowledged to me that he signed the above and foregoing document.

NOTARY PUBLIC

:ss.



CITY:

GARTH O. GREEN
MAYOR

lsEALl

ATTEST:

RENON SAVAGE
CITY RECORDER

STATEOFUTAH )

ss.

COUNTY OF IRON )

This is to certifo that on the 

- 
day of n)4, before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Utah, duly commissioned and swom as

such, personally appeared Garth O. Green, known to me to be the Mayor of Cedar City

Corporation, and Renon Savage, known to me to be the City Recorder ofCedar City

Corporation, and acknowledged to me that he the said Garth O. Green and she the said Renon

Savage executed the foregoing instrument as a free and voluntary act and deed of said

corporation, for the uses and purposes therein, and on oath state that they were authorized to

execute said instmment, and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal ofsaid corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the

day and year hereinabove written.

NOTARY PUBLIC



EXHIBIT A

- legal description -
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MASTER PLANNED IMPROVEMENT DEFERRAL AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, is made and entered into this _ day of
by and between Phil E Schmidt Family, LLC, herein refened to as CITIZEN, Cedar City
Corporation, a municipal corporation organized and existing under the laws ofthe State of
herein referred to as CITY. Collectively the CITIZEN and CITY may be referred to as the
PARTIES.

2024,

Utah,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, CITZEN owns parcels located at 600 North and Lund Hwy in Cedar City,
Utah (lron County Parcel ID B- 1448-0000-0000. B- 1448-0001-0000, B- l4l2-0001-0000, and D-
0938-0002-0941); said property being more particularly described as attached in Exhibit A and
shown as attached in Exhibit B.

WHEREAS, said property, punuant to Ordinance, will not meet certain prerequisites for
development;

NOW Trrtr'REFOR.E, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements
contained here, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the PARTIES agree as follows:

CITIZEN may obtain construction drawing/final plat approval for projects within the
Amber Industrial Park Phase I in Cedar City, Utah (located within Iron County Parcels
ID B-1448-0000-0000. B-1,148-0001-0000. B-1412-0001-0000. and D-0938-0002-0941),
subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

2. CITY agrees to waive certain rcquirements temporarily subject to the terms and
conditions set forth herein.

3. CITIZEN acknowledges their obligation to install their portion ofthe master-planned
road on 800 North, including street, water, sewer, and drainage improvements, and any
other required improvements in accordance with City ordinance along the frontage of
Amber Industrial Park. CITIZEN agrees to install, at their own expense, E00 North
fiontage improvements per ordinance along the subject parcels after such time the
irrigation ditch has been abandoned by Coal Creek Irrigation Company and prior to any
phase beyond Phase I being recorded.

4. This Agreement shall be recorded in the office ofthe Iron County Recorder.

5. This Agreement shall be binding upon the respective heirs, legal representative,
successors, and assigns to the PARTIES hereto.

6. This agreement shall run with the title to the property and be binding on any successor in
interest.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES have executed this Agreement as of the day

and year set forth above:

CITIZEN:

By: Phil E Schmidt, Phil E Schmidt Family, LLC

Signature:

Title: Managing Member

STATE OF UTAH )

COLNTY OF IRON )

On this 

- 

day of- 2024, personally appeared before me Phil E

Schmidt, who duly acknowledged to me that he signed the above and foregoing document.

NOTARY PUBLIC

:ss.



CITY:

GARTH O. GREEN
MAYOR

lsEALl

ATTEST:

RENON SAVAGE
CITY RECORDER

STATEOFUTAH )

:SS.

COI.JNTY OF IRON )

This is to certifi that on the 

- 
day of 2024, before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Utah, duly commissioned and swom as

such, personally appeared Garth O. Green, known to me to be the Mayor of Cedar City

Corporation, and Renon Savage, known to me to be the City Recorder ofCedar City

Corporation, and acknowledged to me that he the said Garth O. Green and she the said Renon

Savage executed the foregoing instrument as a fiee and voluntary act and deed of said

corporation, for the uses and purposes therein, and on oath state that they were authorized to

execute said instrument, and that the seal affixed is the corporate seal ofsaid corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and aflixed my official seal the

day and year hereinabove written.

NOTARY PUBLIC



EXHIBIT A

- legal description -



EXHIBIT A

BEGINNING ATTHE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 1 1

WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, THENCE N.89'59'25"E. ALONG THE SECTION LINE

3961.95 FEET, THENCE 5.0"35'01"W. 1249.80 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF

SMEAD ROAD, THENCE S.89"53'25"W. ALONG THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF.WAY LINE OF SMEAD

ROAD 1285.41 FEET, THENCE S.O"O6'35"E. 66.00 FEET, THENCE S.89"53'27"W.1330.81 FEET,

THENCE S.O'08'47"E.1212.51 FEETTO THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF UNION PACIFIC

RAILROAD, THENCE 5.89'48'10"W ALONG SAID RIGHT.OF.WAY 1INE1323.79 FEET TO THE WEST

LINE OF SAID SECTION 8, THENCE N.OO16'52"W. ALONG THE SECTION LINE 2537.16 FEETTO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING.

r ;.r.-.7.
r:BER-

E, PLl-T

6 ,659
06,t11t2024
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EXIIIBIT B

- Phase Map -
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CEDAR CITY
COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 12-

STAFF INFOR]VIATION SHEET

TO: Mayor and Council

FROM: City Attomey

DATE: lune 14,2024

SUBJECT: Conditional Use Permit for Blaine Hofeling (ET Property Holdings)

Per the Council's discussion in the last meeting, we made a few modifications to the proposed

Conditional Use Permit. Those changes include
I ) Requiring the building(s) to maintain their residential appearance.

2) Requiring ownership and use to remain connected.

3) Clarifoing that parking can be on either property.

Please consider the updated conditional use permit at 218 S 100 W.



Conditional Use Permit

WHEREAS, Engage Treatment, has submitted an application for a Conditional Use Permit,

goveming the property located at 2lE South 100 West, Cedar City Utah 84720 @arcel Number
B-0249-000G0000); and

WIIEREAS, said petition requests the allowance of a professional office within a portion of an

existing residence within fte R3-M (Residential Multiple) Zone; and

WIIEREAS, section 2GXI-5(A) requires the issuance of a conditional use permit for a
Professional Office within the R3-M (Residential Multiple) Zone; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 26, Article XI, at the regularly scheduled meeting dated

lune 4, 2024, the Cedar City Planning Commissian provided a
the Cedar City Council; and

recommendation to

WHEREAS, the Cedar City Council held a public hearing having provided notice pursuant to
City Ordinance, on the and having found the following:

That the proposed use of the particular location is necessary or desirable to provide a

service or facility which will contribute tofte general well-being of the neighborhood and
the community;

The applicant cunently operates a tredment facility on the property directly to the south
at 228 South 100 West. Il is the p rpose of the administrative ofice to support the business

functions associaled with lhis treatment facilily. The business function in close proximity
to lhe treatment operations will allow for an improvement in the services cwrently
provided lo lhe south.

That the proposed use will comply with regulations and conditions specified in this
Section for such use;

The proposed use will comply with the regulations and conditions specified in this section,
as the pruposed use hos been conditioned lo mitigate potential impacts as required by
Section 26-XI-2(G) (4) "residentiol zones," and thefindingsfor d Conditionol Use Permil
have been mel.

3. That the proposed use will conform to the intent ofthe Cedar City General Plal;

The Cedar Cily General Plan contains numerous goals and objectives related to what is
desirable in a developmenl. The proposed CUP is consislenl with the following:

Downlown Developmenl-Objective 7-1.3:07-1.3: All new commercial or m*ed-use
developments in the historic downtown area will be designed and construcled in a way
that will promote the existing characteristics of the historic architeclural styles ofCedm

2



4

City

The property is located just south o/ the Historic Downtown Designation on the City's
zoning map with the neighborhood exhibiting mtmerous residential struclures and

facades thot present historic archileclure. With an as-built date of 1924 lhe subjecl
proryrty is currently developed with a single-family residence which is also hisloric in
nolure.

The proposal will allow for a small commercial business lo operate within an existing
single-family residence. There are no proposed expansions proposed lo the building,
nor changes to the hisloric nalwe of the building's architectural design. The changes
allow for an adaplive reuse of lhe building, allowing for amixed use while preserving
lhe exisling architectural style ofan historic residential area within Cedar City.

That such use will not under the circumslances of the particular case and the
conditions imposed, be detrimental to the health, safety and welfare of persons
nor injurious to property and improvements in the community, but will be
compatible with and complimentary to the existing surrounding uses, buildings
and structures per the following pertaining to residential zones:

. Will the proposed use generate enough traffic to be detrimental to the
immediate neighborhood?

As conditioned lhe operation is anticipated to have a maximum of two full+ime
employees? Per the Cedar City parking ordinance lwo additional parking spaces
are required. It is anlicipaled that traffic demand will be less lhan that
anlicipaled with a new residenlial d.evelopmenl in lhe R3-M zone (maximum of
24 unils per acre) nor some traditional home based busizesses.

. Will the proposed development overload the carrying capacity for which
local streets are designed?

Per the City's adopted access management plan, it is anticipaled lhal proposed
business use will generale 1.8 lrips during lhe AM peak hour per 1,000 square
feet of office. It is anlicipated lhal the carrying capacity for which the local
streel is designed is adequale to handle the projected demand.

. Will internal
properties?

traffic circulation adversely affect adjacent residential

Il is anlicipaled that lhe proposed commercial trafJic generated by the project
will need lo ulilize lhe odjacenl properly lo lhe soulh for ingress and egress. As
condilioned, any adjacent property will need to agree to ony proposed



. Will parking facilities be effectively screened from adjacent residential
properties?

. Will the relationship of structures and parking be complimentary to the
aesthetics of the general area?

Parking is proposed al lhe reor @uni should huvt' no impacts
oeslhelic.s

buildins(s)
t lhe genertl oreu. The

shall mointain lheir residential aooearunce.

. Will the proposed sign(s) adversely affect the development itself or the
overall aesthetics of the general area?

The proposal will include a small sign on lhe door with no other anlicipated
changes. Large building or freestanding signs thot could alter the residential
characler of lhe area will not be permitted.

. Will the proposed landscaping be sufficient to enhance the aesthetic
acceptability of the development?

The properly curuently exhibits adequate landscaping per Section 26-VI of the
Cedar City Zoning Ordinance. There are no proposed changes anticipatedwith
the use.

As condilioned ond approved, lhe proposed CUP will operale in a manner that complies
wilh lhe regulations and conditions required below ensuring that the proposed use will
not be detrimental to thc safety and welfare of persons nor iniuriots lo property
and improvements in the community and will be compatible wilh and
complimentary to the existing surrounding uses, bttildings and slructures urhich
are residenlial in nalure.

5. All other criteria specified in Section 26-Xl-2 have been satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY GRANTED by the City Council of Cedar City,
Iron County, State of Utah, that a Conditional Use Permit be permitted for the operation and

operation ofa "Professional Office" subject to the following terms and restrictions:

circulation pattern utilized by lhe subject property, with covenants recorded to
ensure lhe circulation will remain in place.

Conditions of approval have been added to ensure lhe any parking associated
with commercial use *iJlbe +t*+t+e4]oL ttt t'l dt thL r('ur



The applicant shall provide final parking and circulation plans. The plan shall satisry all

parking requirements including but not limited to the number ofspaces, dimensions, and

iirculation requirements associated with Section 26-V of the Cedar City Zoning

Ordinance.

Z. Requird parking entbr the sJrie@lcomrnelcial usc nill [.r ltrcatr'd at the rearand

ri ill be adequately screened ft,om adjacent properties not ini oli.'d in the CL'P or conmining thc

rcquiled Dark nq.

3. Any required vehicular circulation on an adjacent property shall be bound by covenants

and restrictions filed in the office ofthe county Recorder requiring the owner to maintain

the circulation in effect for the length oftime such circulation is needed.

4. Final approval of the proposed Conditional Use Permit is contingent upon submittal and

approval of final project building plans incorporating the conditions included herein
as approved by the City Council.

5. Deviations or enlargements from the approved plans shall not be allou/ed witrout the

submittal of new building plans to Cedar City, and approval is granted for an amended

conditional use permit.

6. Outside storage that may be visible fiom the current or planned public right of way shall

not be permitted on the property. This shall not include temporary outdoor storage

reasonably necessary during construction or alteration ofthe Project.

7. Public infrastructure serving the Project shall be designed and constructed
according to all applicable Cedar City Engineering Standards, Ordinances, and

Master Plans. All applicable fees will be required to be paid to Cedar City for
connection to City utilities, including but not limited to all applicable impact fees

associated with the construction of buildings within the Project area. Compliance
with the City's water acquisition ordinance and the deeding of water rights or
payment of fees as applicable shall be required.

8. The Project shall meet or exceed the requirements of the Cedar City Zoning Ordinance.
Any requirements of this Conditional Use permit above and beyond the minimum
requirements ofthe Cedar City Ordinances shall be made a part of this project.

9. The proposed office use shall not include more than two employees with operational hours

limited from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. Once in operation, any changes to the proposed use of the

Project shall require an application to the Cedar City Planning Commission and the Cedar

City Council.

10. Signs shall be limited to one business sign attached to the front door ofthe dwelling. The
sign shall be limited to two square feet in area.

I l. The existing landscape shall not be reduced and shall be maintained in a healthy condition



fiee of noxious weeds.

12. Additional trash and rubbish as a result of the office use Trash shall be collected in
standard Cedar City trash receptacles. The inclusion of a dumpster in the plans is
prohibited.

ll. The ounership and uses ofthe DroDerties at 2l 8 South I 00 West 228 South 100 \\'est
shall remain connected.

DATED this the day

ATTEST:

RENON SAVAGE, CIry RECORDER

GARTH GREEN. MAYOR

:o:3t014

13. All buildins(s) shall be keot in a manner to maintain their residential appearance.
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CEDAR CITY CORPORATION

RESOLUTION NO.24-06I9

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
FISCAL Y E AR 2024-2025 BI]DGET

WHEREAS, a tentative budget has been presented, reviewed, and approved by the City
Council ofCedar City, Utah, pursuant to law for fiscal year 2024-2025; and

WIIEREAS, the City Council of Cedar City, Utah, conducted a public hearing related to
the adoption of its 2024-2025 budget and received public comments, if any, on June 12,2024;
and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Cedar City Council adopt a budget for the Cedar
City Corporation for fiscal year 2024-2025.

NOW THERI,FORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Cedar City, State of
Utah, that the budget, attached hereto and incorporated herein as exhibit #1, be adopted as its
annual budget for fiscal year 2024-2025.

This resolution is considered with full knowledge of any and all disclosures as required
by the laws ofthe State of Utah conceming any actual or potential conflicts of interest.

This resolution assigned No. 24-0619, shall take effect on the 30s day of June, 2024.

This resolution was made, voted, and passed by the Cedar City Council at its action meeting on
the lgth day ofJune, 2024.

Council Vote:
Phillips -
Melling -
Riddle -
Cox -
Wilkey -

GARTH O. GREEN, MAYOR

[CORPORATE SEALJ
ATTEST:

RENON SAVAGE. CITY RECORDER



Exhibit
#t

Cedar City Resolution No. 24-0619



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
BUDGET

ACCT # oEscRtPTtot{
ACTUAL
F 12U21

ACTUAL
F t21l22

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURRENT
FY23l21

PROPOSED
FY21t25

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUNO REVENUE

1031 TAX REVENUE

1031100
1031110
1031200
1031300
1031310
1031410
1031120
1031430
l03lztul0
1031700
t03l900

CURRENT YEAR PROPERTY TAXES
CURRENT YEAR PROPERTY TAXE$BONO
PRIOR YEAR PROPERTY TAXES
SALES A USE TAXES
MUNICIPAL EI{ERGY SAI.ES TAX
ELECTRIC FRANCHISE TAX
TV FRANCHISE TAX
GAS FRANCHISE TAX
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX
FEE$IN.LIEU OF TAXES
INTEREST.OELIITQUENT TAXES

5,243.3)9
507,483
170,526

12,295,4U
175,06{

1,945,279

5,301,767
506.476
250.000

12,251.&3
150.000

1,E36.000

4,715.@2
527,900
251,595

9,927,142
78,679

1,83E,085
10.843

558,231
232.Om
47 t ,952

8,413

1,427,132
507,443
300,989

11,612.234
123.032

't,919,290
10,237

644,781
za,uo
525,214
6.r,370

5,096.000
507,483
269,000

11,763.056
78.000

1,838,000
10.000

554.000
232,M
471,000

E.000

993.7ut5
221.239
504,664

8.642

900.q)o
232.o)0
471,000

8,000

1031 TOTAL TAXES 18.649.902 20.758.809 22.069.357 20.E31,341 21.908.845

rO32 LICENSE & PERMIT REVENUE

1032100
1032110
1032120
1032210
1032250
103290

1033132
1033191
1033410
1033414
't033420

1033121
1033r'22
10331123

103324
103326
1033127
1033429
1033430
1033431
1033171
lo33a76
1033,194
1033495
1033,196
1033494
1033560
1033580
1033810
1033812
1033E20
1033824
1033870
1033E71
1033920
1033921

BUSINESS LICENSES
AICOHOL & BEVERAGE PERMITS
RESIDENTIAI. RENTAL LICENSES
BUILOING PERMITS
AI{IMAI. LICENSES
BICYCLE LICENSES

23,r,53E
9,034

22,253
1,655,5m

610

235.558
r1,820
2726

1,152,577
273

200,000
7.000

18.500

600.000
2.000

230,000
7,000

18.5{X)
1,065.332

2,000

212,216
8,799

22.$9
1.707,761

r,365
2

1032 TOTAL LICEN

1033 INTERGOVERNMENTALREVENUE

12,500 (2,r.900)

10.000
8,500

9,S80
15,125

15,000
9,000

18,400
9,300

1,901,834
300.000

827.500 1,32.a32

52.000

10.00010.000

10.000
54.200

FED GRANT.ORUG FREE COMMUNITY
FEO GRANT.SAFE STREETS
STATE GRANT.EOC
STATE GRANT.HISTORICAL SOCIETY
STATE GRA}.IT.FIREFIGHTER SUPPORT
STAT€ GRANT-WLDI.AND FIRE

STATE GRANT.HAZMAT
STATE GRANT.MENTAT HEALTH
STATE GRANT.ICAC
STATE GRANT-HIGHWAY SAFETY
STATE GRANT.JAG
STATE GRANT.FIRST RESPONDER MH

STATE GRANT€IDEWALXS
STATE GRANT.STREETS
STATE GRANT.OCC LIBRARY GRANT
STATE GRANT-TRAIL
STATE GRANT.ARPA
STATE GRANT.CARES
STATE GRATIT.CDBG HOUSING AUTHORITY
STATE GRANT.HOi,IELESS MITIGATION
CLASS 'C' ROAD ALLOTMENT
STATE LIQUOR FUND ALLOTMENT
IRON COUNTY.ECONOMIC OEVELOPMENT
IRON COUi'ITY.CEMETERY CARE
IRON COUNTY.FIRE AGREEMENT
IRON SCHOOL OISTRICT-SCHOOL RESOURCE
IRON COUT{TY.RECREATION
IRON COUI{TY.LIBRARY
ENOCH-FIRE AGREEMENT
KANARRAVILLE.FIRE AGREEMENT

13,232

42 850

23,016 9.558

2,057.171 2,037.171

'10,5(N

695

5,711
123,530

1,902,080
63,971
63.000

250
u2,927
316,246
536,561
144,218
202,325

15.623

r0.000
}t1.640

r,682,000
56.000
50,000

250
500,000

83,670
187.4&5
125,000
r30,000

10.@0

10,000

209.265

1,6E2,484
49,923
54.750

250
542,061
265.606

64.506
r37,146
157,359

13,128

1,751.175
53.37s
63.000

250
556.432
168.(x6
79,200

135,813
162,069

13,395

r,780,000
56,000
80.000

250
500,000
83,670

125,000
130,000

10.000

& TS 1 763 132,144 ',l

5.096.159 5,288,5651033 TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE

2-1

6.473.553 3.22a,U5 2.7U,920



CEDAR CITY CORFOf,ATIOI{
BUDGET

ACCTT DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FYZMII

ACTUAL
F-t21n2

ACTUAL
FY22N'

CURREIIT
FY23l2a

PROPOSED
Ftt2tt26

1034 CHARGES FOR SERVICES

1034100
103.r13)
103zI3l
103t132
103/t133
103150
1034210
103211
1031212
1031213
1031211
10v2t7
103i221
103,1250
1034310
103,t311
103/4312
103/t325
103/1730
10y732
1034734
1034735
1034736
103734
1034739
1031711
1031742
103,t7,t3
10u744
10v751
103,1755
10347E0
1034410
1034E30

855,070
3,687

39,805
50,769

127,610
919

14,956
fi,o22

1,'t95
10,247

s,385
406,734

23,022
6,150
3,8:|7
3,778

89
38,453
24,107
14,026

1,700
9,345
3,538

24,533
19.698
9.111

872.793
49,103

6,685
52,864

184,892
3,933

13,367
69,794

600
11,864

5.6E8
3{)9.551
27,215
16.000
16,O72
1,275

60
36,214
29.679
11,711

1,065
13.695
4.087
.u 

24,232
8,397

95,1,702
16.4m
3,825

,t1,019

134,786
4,092

23,311
71,179

1.zrc
1't,651

42,119
76.502
18,424

1.055,r59
1,(m
1,m0

1,059,609
r,ofl)
1.000

1.200 1.200

1,000
5,000
4.000

29.100 29,100

1,000 1.000
156,108

1,875

56,188
15,575
25,a73

20,000
20.000
5,000

20,000
20.000
6,000

16,000
17,500
5,500

2,930
a7,771
95,335
10.659

102,49
51,742

110,671
149.349
1!.032

124.952
64.035

10,000
35.000

142,000
12,000
30.000
25.000

11.349
1,202

21,103
29,475

3,9.t1
730
63

13!.271
146,828

10,365
116.881
56.535

6.500 6.500

18,000
17.500
6.500

r0,000
70,0@

142.(m
12.0@
30,000
26,000

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 2.043.093 2,269,702 2,191,070 1,44E,959 1.463 609

1035 FINES & FORFEITURES

154,080
12,417
2,5S9

1E1, ttto
5,275

14.723

150,000
11,500
2.000

150,000
11,500
2.000

1035 TOTAL FINES A FORFEITURES 169,456 161 578 205 139 163,500 163,500

1036 MISCELLANEOUSREVENUE

1036100
1036200
1036201
1035400
1036it01
1036800
1036900
1036910

INTEREST EARNINGS
RENTgTA FIESTA & MCO TIRE
RENTSJETT LAND LEASE
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
SALE OF LIBRARY BOOKS
CAPITAI LEASE PROCEEDS
SUNDRY REVENUES
CASH OVER:/SHORT

52,040
11,359
2,863

168,315
5,606

18,535
1a1,237

1,252

535,039
't4,904

600
38,385
6,460

19,462
24,',tTl

(17)

50,000
13.050
3,855

50,000
13.050

5,800
18,000

5 E00
18 000

'1036 TOTAL MISCELLANOUS REVENUE 401,208 191,046 639.009 90,705 90,705

2-2

AD INISTRATTVE CMRGES
ZOT{ING & BOARD OF ADJUSTMEI{T FEES
SUBDMSION FILING FEES
SUBDIVISION PLAT CHECKING FEES
SUBOMSIOT{ INSPECTION FEES
SALE OF MAPS A PUBLEANONS
POLICE OVERTIME REIMBURSEMENT
POLICE MISC REIMBURSEMENT
FASE ALARM FEES
POLICE REPORTS A REGISTRATIONS
TRAFFIC SCHOOL FEES
ECONOMIC OEVELOPMENT I'ISC,
FIRE MISC REIMSURSEMENT
ANIMAL POUND FEES
ENGINEERIT.IG MISC REIMBURSEMENT
STREET MISC REII'BURSEMENT
ROAD BREAK FEES
PARKING PERMITS
PARK A FIELO RESERVATIOIiI FEES
BASKETSALL.YOUTH
FLAG FOOTBAI.L.YOUTH
soccER
VOLLEYAAIL.ADULT
PARKS MISC REIMBURSEMENT
T-BALL MACHINE PITCH
SOFTSAIL.ADU LT
VOLLEYBATL.YOUTH
DAXCE FEES
LEISURE SERMCES PROGRAI' REVENUE
CROSS HOLLOW EVENT CENTER USE FEES
HERITAGE CENTER USE FEES
LISRARY FEES
SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS
INTERMEIITS

r.000
5,000

'1034

1035110 COURT FEES & FINES
1035120 LIERARY FINES
1035230 RESTTTUTTON

155,334
5,853

391

77,911
10.627
2,2@

53,548
6,613

19.0(x
21.U3

100



CEDAR CIIY CORPORATIO'{
EUDGET

ACCT I OESCRIPTION
ACTU L
FY20t21

ACTUAL
Ff21t22

ACTUAL
FY2Z23

CURRETIT
FY23t21

PROPOSED
?t2u2a

103A CONTRIBUTIONS A TRANSFERS

1034103
r0381O,r
1038121
1038710
to3a71t
1038720
10x721
1034722
1038770
103a771
10387t3
1034774
1038900

TRANS FROM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
TRANS FROM RAP TAX
TRANS FROM PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
PRIVATE GRANT$ECONOMIC DEV
PRIVATE GRANT9ADMINISTRATION
PRIVATE GRANTSPOLICE
PRIVATE GRANTgFIRE
PRIVATE GRAT']T$,AN IMAL CONTROL
PRIVATE GRANTgPARKS
PRIVATE GRANTSRECREATION
PRIVATE GRANTgLISRARY
PRIVATE GRANTSCROSS HOLLOWS
FUND aAI.ANCE.APPROPRIATED

2,000

4.90O
205

3,250
7,701

21,171
200,000

25,135
2,5m
2.500
6,526

120,000

244,512
18,349
20,255

5,,{53

211,0O0
8r.488

1.9&t

860,000
719,3,t3

1,335
1s.000
23.16

2,45S,a45

11.6A7

2.911.936

1.014,000

3..91.172 2.911.936

30,o81,222 30,666,348

1,200

204
50

210

103E IOTAL CONTRIAUTIONS E TRANSFERS 295 2?4 536 67A 1 775 465

TOTAL GENERAL FUNO REVET']UE 28,507.665 31.338 522 34,E01,205



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOT
BUoGET

ACCT' oEscRtPTtolt
ACTUAL
FY2U21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY2223

CURRETIT
FY2v21

PROPOSEO
FY2U23

GENERAT FUNO EXPENOITURES

1(N1 ADMINISTRATION

731.353
5,2
ir.ir6E

956
55.454

146.flo
126.3r3

5,4m
501

4,400
1,181
2,557

20,925
5,0s6
7,414
9,859

8,729
6,003
7.154

79,t,611
17,507

1,573
't20

60.755
16:],3,14
138,275

6,386
1.151
4,800
3,88.t
1.913

26.E97
431

7.425
20,676
26,185

6,252
7,490

8s2.566
8,68.4
3,35E

237
64,886

166,827
,t13,327

5,8:]8
1,599
4,800
3,498
1.330

25,581
377

5.8E9
21,OO2
30.76.r
7.251
7.791

s06,126
7,500

15.000
1,148

69,893
't79,68.i
153,202

5,760
2,495
4,800
5,515
1.74

30,000
6,000

19,000
28,500
2A.320
13,842
10,200
6,000

26.0m
15,499

151.936
r5.000
5,800
5,00,0

75,000
60,205

1,700
7,000
1,500

300
30.000

985,143
7.500

20.(m
1,530

75.938
1E1.971
157.60,1

5,760
2,71?
,t.800
5.515
1.7

30,000
5,000

19,000
28,500
24,320
13,882
10,200
6,000

26,000
15,499
50.933
15,m0
5,800
5.000

75,000
10,819
1.700
7,000
1,500

300
30,000

SALARIES & WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAIIRIES E WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
EXECUTTVE PACKAG€
DRUG TESTING
EMPLOYEE HEALTH
SUgSCRIPTIONS & MEMEERSHIPS
PUALE NOTICES
NEWSLETTER
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
INTERNET
PROF & TECH SERVICES
PROF SERVICES.AUOITING
COMPUTER E TECH SERVICES
REVERSE 911 SERVICES
aoARDS & COMMISSTONS
YOUTH CITY COUNCIL
ELECTIONS
INSURANCE & SURETY BOND
LEGAL CLAIMS
SUNORY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
SALES TAX
EXECUTIVE OISCRETION

1.918
11.999
29.155
'12.453

2,245

4,000
8,100

32,531
12,153

116

840
7,999

37.552
12,153

56.922
51.569

3,910
127

57,99552,665

2.A7A

322
9,960

4,845
626
3:,0

10.640

7,234
909
37s

29,968
1.300.125

300.000
8.852

1.275.511

1.472 588

209.285

1,516,109
47.596

265,71a

1,892,719 1.839,715
10{1740
10/r951
1041952
1041953
toal95rl
't041955

lortl AL EXPENDITURES 488 1,681

123 530

949 1.892,719 1,639.715

24

1(x1110
1(x1111
1(Xl1m
1o41123
1041131
r 1132
.l041r33

10,11134
1(x1135
1(X1136
1ozt1l37
1q113E
1041210
1041220
10,1221
1(x1230
1041210
1o{1252
1041280
10{-1241
1041310
1041311
1041312
10,11313
1(xr 320
104r 325
1041330
1041510
1041511
1(x1510
1041611
1041612
't(}11613

CAP OUTLAY.EQUIPMENT
STATE GRANT4DBG HOUSING AUTHORITY
STATE GRANT.HISTORICAL SOCIETY
STATE GRAIIT4DEG TURN SERVICES
STATE GRANT4ARES
STATE GRANT.HOMELESS MITIGATION



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI'
BUDGET

ACCT# DESCRIPTIOX
ACTUAL
FY2trt21

ACTUAL
FY2lt22

ACTUAL
FY22n3

CURREI{T
FY23n1

PROPOSED
FY2at2s

1(x2 CITY BUILDING

1U2110
10,.21m
10{212a
1042131
1U2132
1042r33
1(x2't34
1042135
1012251
10{2252
10422$1
10{2262
10,Z]63
1U22?O
104Z2AO
r042480
1042510
r042610

1042730 CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
1042740 CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT

SALARIES A WAGESPERM
SALARIES & WAGE9TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
GAS & OIL
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BUILOING & GROUND MAINTENANCE
PARXING ASSESSMENT
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY EOND
SUNORY

12,305 14,101

11,96/t
19,737

881
876

3,110
2,210

270
130
535

6.357
5.230

18,625
2,U1

55,873
sog
168

r0,793

13,771
23,157

1,772
't,016
3.142
2,544

323
247
955

39,335
5.084

22,649
2,44t

42,U7
598

15.1E5
25,188

1,906
1.158
2.380
2,74

r65
575
892

2s.526
4.815

19,183
3,008

47,991
68:t

16.33
30,542
2,337
1,250
2,116
2,937

180
141

1,a95
41,m0

E,OOO

20,000
4,3q)

50.000
700
500

16.566
500

r7.765
3:},600
2.570
1,359
2,3U
3,015

180
15,r

1,495
41,000

E,000
20,000
4,300

50,000
700
500

12,125
500

1a0,534 171,869
122,612

165,489
56,943

199,207 199,9,17
113,315

1042 IOTAL EXPENDITURES 140,53,1 291142 2:2,132 199.207 313.262

10,{,{ LEGAL

.l(xrtl10

1044131
1044132
1044133
1044134
1oit {135
104210
104,230
1041210
104252
10t.,2Eo
1044310
1041312
10,{,t510
10i9611
1041620

z}1.943
r7,031
6,r,5,r8
42,47

3,131)

139

5,141
594

1.116

252,A9
19,386
67,938
aa,5.rg

3,570
369

7,4U
1,957

2.57

2E6.306
21.fi2
70,978
51,4/tS

3,240
859

6.000
3.500
5,000
1.!trO
1,600

63,000
6,059

33O,55a
25,2*
72,325
56,096

3,120
992

6,000
3,500
5,000
1,!OO
2,600

63,000
23.555

1,962
450

5,000

SALARIES & WAGE$PERU
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
Ut{EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SU6SCRIPTIONS & MEMSERSHIPS
TRAVEL &TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES E EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
PROF A TECH SERVICES
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
INSURANCE & SURETY BOI{O
EMPLOYE€ RECOGNITION
WTNESS FEES

1,66rt
23.000

1,5011

27.,435
20,036
62,163
17.235
3.574

503
5,661
1,710
1,727

1,976
24,000

1,677

2.O47
31, 2
6,83a

296
2,503

327
1,809

450
1,613 5.000

394,616 1,45,027 459,173 526.843 601.266

1orH TOTAL EXPENDITURES 39a.6r8 115.027 459,173 525,843 601.256



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
BUOGET

ACCT' DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
F t20t21

ACTUAL
Fl21tX2

ACTUAL
F\22n3

CURREXT
FY23t2a

PROPOSED
FY2U25

1053 COMMUNITYPROMOTIONS

1053630
105363s
1053645
1053661
1053665
1053666
1053667
1053666
1053659
1053670
1053571
1053680

COMMUNITY EVENT PROMOTIONS
FESTIVAL PROMOTIONS
CITY IMAGE CAMPAIGN
YOUTH VOLUNTEER CENTER
CHATIBER CONTRIAUTION
FAMILY SUPPORT CENTER
CARE & SHARE CONTRIBUTION
CAI{YON CREEK CONTRIBUTION
CHILDREN'S JUSTICE CONTRIBUTION
CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
MAIN STREET DECORATION SUPPORT
FIREWORKS

ro,(m 10,000
m,515 21,82
{0,000 40.000
5.0m s,lm
5,000 5,lm
15,mO ls,lrcO
lS,mO 15,000
15,000 15,o0
15.m0 15,m0
17,000 17,0(m
3,000 3.000

2',1 .g) 21 .5{X)

5,572
5,446
8.r19

a,000
2,500

10.000
10.000

713
5,57",
6,950
5,000
4,mo
5,000

10,000
10.000
10.000

11.525
1,321

10,,12
5,m0
/r,000

10,000
10,000
10,0,00

r0.000

21 388
500

21,34E

789
21_3AA

1053 TOTAL EXPENOITURES 67 025 79.260 191.445 182.015 183,482

1060110
1060111
1060131
1060132
1060133
1060134
1060135
1060210
1050230
1060240
1060241
106024-2
1060251
1060252
1060253
106026s
1060266
1060270
1060280
1060312
1060510
1060611
1060614
1060620

117,349
440

E,633
34,907
21,770

1,207
E5

10.751
2,950
3,174

11,724
7,149

251
403
270
270

1,739
1.005

953
1it3

25.037
14,771

187,949

13,952
5,t,201
33,806

1,572
3U

17.U7
't2,118
8,761

12,121
2,89

593
200

231,192
1.265

17.271
62.071
10,42
2,U1

171
18,810
r6,780
4.669

17,566
355
769
139

a2a
1,326
1.706
1.895

155
/u6

10,196
17,626

SALARIES & WAGESPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SOCIAI. SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURAJ{CE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPNONS & MEMBERSHIPS
TRAVEL & TRAINTNG

OFFICE SUPPLY E EXPENSE
WEB SITE MAINTENANCE
GRAPHIC DESIGN
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMET{T MA]NTENANCE
LEASE & RENT PAYMENTS
BILLBOARO MAINTENANCE
FREEWAY SIGI{ MAINTENAI{CE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
INSURANCE E SURETY BONDS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITIOT{
ECOXOMIC INCENTIVE OBLIGATIONS
COMMUNIW PROMOTION & RECRUITING

940

2,t9,794 24.YO
1.500 1,500

19.21 1E,607

65,014 57,8:19
,13.668 38,319
2.700 2,320
7g 73E

2.650 2,65
11,2fi 14.250
6,000 5,0(D

27,m0 27,000
9.0q) 9,000
2.760 2,7fi
1,659 1.659
8x)0 900
600 600

3,290 3.290
4.2il 1.2o,O

1,mo 1.200
706 3.906
161 2.160
450 450

25,000 25.000
25.000 25,000

s27.& 514,097

1Aa2
1,596
1,675

15(
26

2,452

1060740 CAP OUTLAY.EQUIPMENT
1060950 STATE GRANT.MAINSTREET PROGRAM
1060970 PRIVATE GRANTS

408,536

6.064

273 356 49.126

5,61'l
12.109

1060 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 273,356 111,7@ 165.845 527.141 097

2-6

1060 ECONOMICOEVELOPMENT

8.000



CEOAR CITY CORPORATION
BUo(iET

ACCT# oEscRtPTtot{
ACTUAI-
FYmt:21

ACTUAL
FY21IZ2

ACTUAL
FYZA23

CURRENT
tY23l2a

PROPOSED
F',t2425

1O7O POLICE DEPARTMENT

1O7O11O SAIARIES A WAGE$PERII
1070111 OVERTIME.PERM
1O7O120 WAGE$PART TIME A GUARO
1O7OT23 SOChT SECI,JRITY.TEMP
1O7OI31 SOCIAI SECURITY-PERM
1070132 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
1070133 STATE RETIREMENT
'1070't34 WORKERS COMPENSATTO
1070135 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
1O7O21O SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
1070220 PUBLTC NOTTCES
107031 TRAVEL & TRAININGAOMII{
1070232 TRAVEL & TRAINING-DETECTIVES
107023:} TRAVEL & TRAININGPATROL
107023.t TRAVEL & TRAININC-TACT TEAM
1070235 TRAVEL & TRAININGKg
1O7O24O OFFICE SUPPLY & EXPENSE
1O7O24I KSEOUIPMENT
1070242 PRINTING
1070243 TACT TEAM EQUIPMENT
107M44 COPY PAPER

10702,15 IN-HOUSE TRAINING
1070246 COMPUTER SUPPLIES
i07025r GAS & OIL
1070252 EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
1070253 MAINTENANCE-TIRES
1070254 UAINTENANCE.RADARS
1070255 MAINTEMNCE-RADIOS
1O7O28O TELEPHONE
1O7O31O PROF & TECH SERVICES
1070311 OISPATCHSERVICE
1070312 COMPUTER &TECH SERVICE CONTRACTS
1O7(x2O WEED ABATEMENT
IO7(x5O SPECIAL PUSLIC SAFETY SUPPLIES
1070451 UNIFORII TTANTENANCE
1070452 FIREARU SUPPLIES
,IO7g53 TRAFFICSUPPLIES
IO7O157 MA'OR INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES
1070458 SMALL TOOLS
1070459 MEDIASUPPLIES
1O7O51O INSURANCE & SUREW SONO
IO7O511 LEGAL CLAIMS
1070610 suNoRY
107(b11 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
1070612 BIKE PATROL MAINTENANCE
1070613 CONFIDENTIAI. INFOR ATT FEES

1070620 UNIFORM PURCHASE
1070621 BiKE UNTFORMS
1070622 PATCHES & BADGES
107062,1 EALLISTIC VESTS
1070625 CROSSING GUARD SUPPLIES
10706/i0 LIOUOR ENFORCEMENT
,10706.11 D,A.R,E- AMERICA PROGRAT'

2,331,527
155,303
18,518

1,424,

187,906
794,963
710,393

3,t,94,1
2,353
3,560

542
11,1/t0
11,108
18,518
1,295

4,855
9.r8

1,Tt3

794
sa5

'12,o21

86,E92
36,739
6,175
1,534

330
n,659
2,138

240,192
117,a52

,to4
13,936
6,455
8,286
1,130

208
7,1fi

768
19,640
11,003

2,78't.€a
16.r,823
3a,767
2,977

ztr.9t,6
836.033
821,881

43.311
8.157
4,639

't04
15,394
7,994

36,354
2.4'16
3,320
9,629
2,1*
4,321
3.699

945
3.660
'1,E36

146,536
11,211
18.008
2,O70

60
3't,596
22,652

169.6E6
r 19,,113

18,866
5,781

18,832
1,121

210
a,080
1,350

13,218
:r8.432

18.600
5,306

33,175
113
{3

6,392
1,395

32.21'l
1A,79

3,6,t t,132
'r25,000
53,193
,t.069

284.339
1.o.rE,181
1.161,023

44,600
1't,{67

3,EgS
1,125

11,500
7.5m

24,247
4,750
2.0(x)
8,410

7:fr
3,6m
1,500
1.235
2,0m
2,000

't7{,600
25,m0
1r.000
2,100

11,26
'19,920

37,650
299,028
1,1'1.091

5,0O0
20,m0
10.00o
19,000
1,330

950
4,32?
1,125

13.494
11.372

190
10.200
3./r00

,175

20,m0
855

2,123
11,97

735
50,m0
10.00o

3.876,795
125,000
s6,600

7.39O
306.134

1.032..t6i'
1,252,28

a7.*
12,295
3,895
1.a25

11,500
7,500

35,4m
a,750
2.(m
8.,t10

750
3,8m
1.500
1,235
2.(m
2,000

17a,E00
25,000
11.(m
7,1N

'ra,26E

16,9m
37.650

N,628
16t,200

5,000
20.000
10,(m
10,(m

1,330
s50

\3;n
1,125

45.549
12,011

'tgo
't0,200
3,400

175
20,mo

8li5
2,125

20,000
735

5l).000
10,(m

't0,866
1,600

13.643
2.739

't 1,963
1.191

77,492
6,1.7

16,O71
729

2.624
17.040

871
58,840

5.355

21.465
601

3,268
14,0/t0
1,176

a.u2
6,032

30,370
607

2.422
13.123

53,256
661,532

5,833.643

63.049
373,623

12.184

215,112
273,778

8,263

7,387,738
110.000

51,0O0
300,000

7,907,550
r20,000
45,000
75,000

5,022,179 6.648,871

3,,118
10,604

5.736.9671070 TOTAL EXPENOITUR

2-7

6.282.503 7.190.376 7.U8 734 8.147.550

3,271,251
'r89,23
29,254
2,252

263,183
8lj7.721
970.057
47.833
10.o71
s,078

151
11,703
2,232

35,210
1.660
2,806
5,825
2,432
3.19S
2,ma
1.230
2,a21
2,151

135,26,t
3a,878
11,020
2,512

14,36r
40,395
2.5?3

281,,t35
138,401

1O7O7OO CAP OUTLAY-NON-CAPITAIASSETS
1 O7O74O CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMET{T
1070741 CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
10709,13 FEO GRANT-ICAC
1070945 FED GRANT.DRUG FREE COI,IMUNITY
rO7O954 STATE GRANT.FIRST RESPONDER MH

107M56 STATE GRANT.MENTAL HEAI-TH



CEOAR CITY CORPORATIO
BUDGET

ACCT} DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FY20n1

ACTUAL
FY21122

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURR€iIT
FY23t21

PROPOSED
FY2426

1073 FIRE OEPARTMENT

10731't0
1073111
1073120
1073121
1073'123
1073131
1073132
1073133
107313l
1073135
1073138
1073210
1073220
1073230
1073210
107325r
1073252
1073253
1073261
10732t2
1073270
1073260
1073310
1073312
10731150

1073451
1073452
1073453
1073510
107351r
1073510
1073611

SAIARIES & WAGESPERIT
OVERTIME.PERM
SAI.ARIES & WAGEgTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAI. SECURITY-TEMP
SOCl T SECURIry.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE HEALTH
SUESCRIPTIONS & MEMAERSHIPS
PUSLIC NOTICES
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
LEASE A RENT PAYMENTS
JANITORITAf, SUPPLIES
AUILOING & GROUND MA]IITENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPLIES
UNIFORM ALLOWANCE
PROTECTIVE CLOTHII{G
VOLUNTEER INSURANCE
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
LEGAI. CI-A]MS
SUNORY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

861.292
48,054

252,6n
774

19,355
55,761

174,715
121,75A

15,138

864
4,809
6,530

208
36,008

3,675
25,7
38,826
3,500
5,499

18.031
19.806
9.203
3.659
6,194

35,091
33.759
a2,M
13,723
18,759
3,549

790,100
61,344

b,891
127

20,443
65,571

214,239
1/15.550

18,r79
2.239
1,(x8
5,676

974
25,721
3,724

1,.127
50,099

3,600
5,0O8

't 5,591
19.288
11,179
2,170
7.237

94.591
3,t.333
10,224
11,383
19,9[16

13,844
4,705
7.869

651.68a
35,508

411,310
59

3r,796
68.608

210,535
155,116
21,159

3,434
225

11,991

1,710
17,396
26,101
11,501
6,521
6,410

16,222
8,92
53,370
r2,136
25.968
21.905

7,851
11,1!2

35,0,t 1

74(H
222,545
17E.603
23,580
4,279
3.000

12.150
2fi

22,000
1.250

34.000
33,720
3,600
5,000

15,000
24,m0

8.750
2.80{)
6,8n

37,000
32,(m
/t1,360

15,000
2a,295
90.000

9.000

38.135
78,&,r

221,274
175.141
23.5E0
4.58€
3,000

12.150
200

22.000
,r.250

3,1.000
33,720
s,600
5.0m

43,500
24,000
15,675
14,800
15,997
37,000
37,'12!
,14,660

15,000
,r3,658

29,080

9 000

9r2,900
55.260

a58,090

975,242
55,260

498.500

CAP OUTLAY.LAND
CAP OUTLAY.BUILOINGS
CAP OUTLAY. EQUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
FEO GRANT.FEMA FIRE
STATE GRANT.W LOI.AND
PRIVATE GRANTS

8,600
152,925

9.0E1

2.002.3€6 221A,W
- 1il,270

170.033 20,*2
156.650 177,$1
647.2U 197.211

2,388,357

558.000

6,$,6m

1.683 657

12_151

2.517.98.t
1073710
1073720
'1o73740

1073111
1073940
1073950
1073970

80.000
250.000

11.672 10.000

1073 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1E66.715 3.034.426 2.786.366 3,59a,957 2.E57,964

1075 BUILDINGOEPARTMENT

1075't10
1075111
1075r20
1075123
1075131
1075132
1075133
1075134
1075135
't07s210
1075230
1075240
10?5251
1075252
1075280
10753.12
1075/t5o
10755r0
107g6ro
1075612

15.E25
70,896
8,123
2,559

212
1.455
3,071
2,565
4.035

922
5.495
2.Ua
6.500

1,t3
,io

13.869

4,500
344

21,955
91.901
51.6r,
3.055

573
751

r,736
1,778
7,2U
1,560
4,a82
2,795
6,501)

15,4

235
15,133

155

9 339

350.994
5,mo

19,260
'1,173

27,231
111,976
60.90,1

/t,1zto

1.12t
2.500
3,400
rt,600

5,520
3,276
2.850
7.912

382,981
5,(m

52.500
1.761

29,581
107.067
53.311
4.140
1.352
2,500
3,400
,r,600

5,520
3,276
2,840

12,2!9

SALARIES EWAGES.PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES & WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAI. SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURAr{CE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUSSCRIPTIONS & MEllEERSHIPS
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES A EXPENSE
GAS E OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER E TECH SERVICES
COT'PUTER & TECH SERVICE
INSURANCE & SURETY BONOS
SUNORY
BUILDING PERMIT SURCIiARGE

210206 291.535 270.950

161 2,558
175 175

lE.(m 18,0fl)
630.811 717,011

1075741 CAP OIJTLAY.VEHICLES
376 263 510,950

33,,105
147.107

376.263 5,r,r.355 1A7!O71075 TOTAL EXPEI.{DITURES

2-S

630 611 717,O11

28,439
7,591

32,132
69,503

142

13,173
4.900

21.270
1,864

20,270
T7.376
a8,304
1,231

755
2.479
2,626
2,E6a
6,217
2,006
4,399
6.905



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOT{
BUDGET

ACCT i oEscRtPTtol{
ACTUAL
F\2U21

ACTUAL
FY21ru2

ACTUAL
F\22t23

CURRENT
F\23t21

PROPOSED
FY2at25

1076 ANIMAL CONTROL

1076110
1076111
1076120
1076123
1076131
1076132
1076133
1076134
1076135
1076220
1076230
1076240
1076251
1076252
1076253
1076251
10162t2
1076270
1076280
,076310
1075312
r076450
1076510
1076620

32,299
'1.171

27,7a2
3,g,ts

580
't7,869
5,436
v7
79

2*
345

1.y2
6,9,12

892

2,74O

13,935
1,079

711
't,396
9,54E

840
671

,16,719

3.575
't07,8:t1

8,250
3,8,t4

23,157
8,205

7m
174

1,1m
3,500
2,665
8.625
1.900
1,o(tr
8,200
3,700

14.500
2,30O

965
,,559

14,500
1,059
1,a25

50.76,r
3,575

113,000
8,6,t5
4,159

23.82
8,321

720
*2

1,r00
3,500
2,665
8,625
1,900
1,000
8,200
3.700

1,t,500
2,300

965
1,955

3/r,fol)
3,549
1,125

SALARIES A WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAIARIES & WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
PUSLIC NOTICES
TRAVEL A TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPEI,ISE
GAS E OIL
EOUIPMENT MA]NTENANCE
STERILIZATION
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BUILOING & GROUNO MAINTEMNCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
PROF A TECH SERVICES
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
ANIMAL SHELTER FOOD SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
UNIFORM PURCHASE

40,'t57 43,410
2.601 3.078

&,712 72,152
4,6,18 5.543
3.171 3.,t56

2L12 Z2,3t,/,
7,r3:t 7.525
601 671
224 121
111 121
221 557

r,328 2,W
a,17f 7,Or0
1,564 47
279 261

4.4(B 6,4
6,094 9,750
10,9,15 15,0132,*0 zus

- El)

1,854 2,ma
17,45 32.179

9D. 97'l
1.298 1.956

1076741 CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES
132 459 199.071 241.690

51.353
270,074 303.452

1076

1OZ PUELIC WORKS AOMINISTRATION

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 270,078 303,452

1077r 10
1077131
107?132
1077133
10n131
107135
10772',1O

107723]{J

10772aO
1077251
1077252
107724O
107300
10n312
10n510
107610
1011611

136,439
r0,851
17,48O
m,157

.1,623

103

(26)
'1,7v

700
1,722
1.gEO

101,599
1,450

15,t.590
't2,365
17.591
23.253

1,762
247

365
'r,401

5.501
1,567
2,0,',l

126,40/t
2,473

174,845
r3,s79
16,895
6,573

1.EEs
339
8S6
170

2,063

172,725
13,211
16.283
:ro,290

1.80O
518
500

2,0(m
3.000
1,380
2.000
1,(m

1U.OS
2,994

147.79
14.363
18,1a0
3'1.366

1,800
563
500

2,000
3,000
1,380
2,000
1.000

't'15,939

1,40
1,403

500
800

SALARIES &WAGE$'PERM
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE REnREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUESCRIPTIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
TRAVEL A IRA]NING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
ADMINISTRATION FEE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
INSURANCE A SURETY SONOS
SUNORY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

1U

1,802
2.090

130,093
1,539

610
105

10

5o;
800

296,347 350.31a 373,265 373,061 386,95E

1077 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 296,v7 350,314 373,2E5 373,061 386,95E

2-9

132 45e 'i 99 071 293 M2



CEOAR CTTY CORFORATIOI{
BUOGET

ACCT f DESCRIPTloN
ACTUAL
FY20l21

ACTUAL
F\21n2

ACTUAL
F t22t23

CURREXT
FY2y21

PROPOSED
F\24t25

1078110
1078111
1078r31
1078132
1078r33
r078134
1078135
107E210
1078230
1078240
1078251
1074252
1078280
107A312
1078,t51
107E460
1078510
1078610
r078611

252,a43
E7

19,3a5
42,757
15.202
4,U7

211
2.668

711
1,739

472
2,33r
2,922
1,033
1,363

m,m3
709
397

286,406
92

21,855
80.167
51.227
4.636

tra
6,113

463
111

'1.377

1,183
3,010
2,592
1,500

20.172
773
13E

703

316,656
1.327

21.24
73,0,t9
s5,267
3,645

80s
6,863

70
702
992

3,(x3
3.065
3.560
1,796

r9.949
911
179
65a

341.597
r.000

26,z)9
75,415
59,547
/r,680

1,028
6,000
2,500
1.5{rc
2,530
1,2&
2,500
3.206
2.56

rc,mo
9a:]
500
750

SA].ARIES & WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMEERSHIPS
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORMS
SPECIAL OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONOS
SUNORY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

1O7E74O CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPIIENT
10789$ IWENTORY

439,5S3

93.4/tl

48:],071

(3O,1EE)

516,842

6E,'EO

557.733
9,m0

610.591

1078 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 533,03a 452,843 545,322 733 610.591566

1079 STREETS & HIGHWAYS

r079110
r079111
1079120
1079121
1079123
1079131
1079132
107913:|
1079134
1079135
1079230
10792{0
107925,|
1079252
1079253
1079260
107926r
r079263
1079264
r079265
r079266
1079267
1079268
1079269
1079271
1079272
r0792E0
1079312
1079313
1079a10
1079420
1079,451
10795r0
1079511
I O796tO
1079611

1079730
1079731
1079732
1079733
1079736
1079738
1079740
1079741

459,556
2.673

15.44S
117

1,193
36.257

156,532
42,759
8,749

557

'18,090

1,790
3,751
7,917
2,116
1,097

563
8,1,506

105.643
8,900

90.g,tg

112,52
92,372
11,1100

38,591
26,486
65,668

1.356,309
62,292

540
3.026
1.450

550.177
1,727

11.620
224
906

12,7U
r55,23r
95,667
10,791

1,200

510
111.373
171.?51

8,900
r45,706

17.671
7,yE
4,184
8,54,t

't 1.090
912
sal

15{,429
105,9/tl

32.O71
49,113
25,760
63,129

1,30E,526
52,755

753
3,064
3,443

590,46r
8,954

14.62E
a1

1,1rt1
17,{9

1fi,242
100,276
1.t,045
2,157
't,1/t0
1.2U

171,O73
1v,020

10,119
13a.698

175,685
79,919
50.172
65,343
65,498
75.266

1,325.642
s6,2Et

437
3,112
1,389

17,282
11,307

5.311
10,386
23.036

667,689
19,000
36.19!l
2,000
3,075

52,532
165,6E2
115,583

11,880
2,181
6,000
2.100

166,750
145.500
10,500

114,fl)s
50.ooo

185,mO
165,0m
51.000
71,mO
48,000
81,000

1.488,0O0
89,001)

800
2,,rco
2,191
1,200

18,100
12,0m
4,a00

10,601
5,0(x)
1.500
1.650

SALARIES & WAGESPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAI.ARIES & WAGE$TEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EIIPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREIIENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
TRAVEL T TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
LEASE & RENT PAYMENTS
MAXTENANCE.STREET LIGHTS
I'AINTENANCE.TRAFFIC LIGHTS
MAINTENANCE€TREETS
MA]I{TENANCE.SIDEWALKS
MA]T.ITENANCE.RAILROAT)
MANTENANCE.STRIPING
MAI NTEXANCE€NOW REUOVAL
MAINTENANCE4RACK SEALING
I.IAINTENANCE4HIP SEALING
UTILITIESSTREET LIGHTING
UTILITIESRAILROAD ROAD CROSSING
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER A TECH SERVICES
ROAD BREAX REPAIRS
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
WEEO ASATEMENT
UNIFORM SERVICE
INSURANCE & SURETY BONOS
LEGA CLAIMS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

CAP OUTLAY. IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.IOO EAST
CAP OUTLAY.SIGML LIGHTS
CAP OUTLAY,SIDEWALKS
CAP OUTLAY.CODY STREET IMPROVE
CAP OUTLAY-STORMWATER
CAP OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT
CAP OUTI-AY-VEHICLES

1.684
3.412,221 1.014,577

500 000

3(X.000 365.000

2,871,9U
26,566

3,19,r,304
175.908

3,353.322
500.616

324.816

I,470
231,08a

459,259
17,0O0

1,968

2,272.547
gTt. 7
178.300

TOTALEXPENOTTURES 3.1r!r,454 4,00E.171 7,707.2A81079

2-10

1,716,22',1 4.764.698

1078 FLEET ANO WAREHOUSE

370,773
1.0(m

24,111
91.283
51,750

4,680
1,115
5,m0
2,500
1,500
2.530
4,2EE
2,500
6,373
2,W

m,(m
2,(D6

500
750

678.032
19.0m
39,7@
2.ofi)
3,190

53.323
144.4:!0
113,311

10.440
2,21e
6.000
2.100

166.750
145,5@

10.50o
125,(m
50,000

185,000
165.000
5'1,000

.t01.0o
,t8,000

81,000
1,568,000

89,0m
800

2,400
9,9Ir
1.200

16.1m
12.mO
,t,8m

s7.985
4.3i18
1.500
1.650

200.000

165.121



CEDAR CIW CORPORANON
BUOGET

ACCT # oEscRtPTtol{
ACTUAI
FY20n1

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
F (22123

CURRET{T
F f2U21

PROPOSED
FY242s

1081 CITY ENGINEER

1081110
lo8't 111
10811m
1081123
to8tt31
roEl r32
1061133
1081134
1081135
1081210
1081220
10E1230
1081240
10E1245
108125.!
1@1252
1081280
1081310
108r312
1081480
10E1510
't081611

,IO8I74O 
C,AP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT

,IOE17'1 CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES

SALARIES AWAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES &WAGES.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
PUBLIC NOTICES
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SI,JPPLIES & EXPETISE
S'TREET LIGHT CONNECTION
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE E SURETY SONOS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

524,853
2,767

2,333
9,04r
4,613

178,063

u2
143

586,978
3,33a
5,956

456
.,3.377

142,859
98,429
8,905

963
710
987

3,757
19.15li

2.W
7,7Aa
4,651

39,9E2
4,207

220
151

1,216

603,825
1,66,1

18,537
1,418

45.233
143.970
10't.it38

9,U2
1,396

443
1,442
3,5r6

13,565

3,051
3,370
5,173

26,230
1,753

972
155
352

692,910
3,000
3.0m
2{

53,237
175.124
116,712

8.8m
2,097
1.300
1.400
3.350

17,1@
5.000
7.500
9.500
6.000

115,075
4,424
1,150

142
1.5100

1.012,946
3,000
3,000
2{

Tt.721
231.093
1a3,132
12,210
3.057
1.300
1.400
3,350

17.400
5.m0
7.5m
9.500
6,000

45.000
12114

1,161)

4,8m
.t,500

1,0i11,138

3t.19'l

976.971 991.990 't,729,325
8.500

1.625.7U
45.000

TOTAL EXPENDTTURES 1,052,329 976.977 991.990 1.237,825 1.670,784

1083 PARKS & CEMETERY

1083r 10
1083111
1083r20
1083121
1083123
1083131
1083132
10E3133
1083134
1083135
1083210
1083230
10E3240
1083251
1043252
1083253
1083261
1083262
1083270
1043271
1043272
10a3273
1043274
1083280
1083312
108345r
108380
1083.181

1083,t82
1083510
1083511

319,629
10,E17

220,960
21,O?j2

14,771
25.319

101.627
57,€60
5.669

691

76
1,097

23,251
35,760
1.679

21.918
117.382
31,190
4E.455
't7,073
13,592

1,080
1,232
3.641
3,601

46,765
450

20.932
4,468

15,240

419.04'
10,294

203.7fi
19,305
15,625
33,054

127.299
71,885

6.771
1,485

lE0
2,659
1,019

37.775
33,555

21.775
97,238
33.571
48,455
17,O73
13,592
1,080
a.7*
3,927
5,140

32,391

470.618
12,095

214.233
16.047
15,871
37,793

131.032
79,028
7,155
2,6,08

984
1,421

4,t,095
36.607

3.900
26.953

110,932
30.994
46.,155
17,O73
13,592

1,080
5,0E7
3.951
3,906

61.920
450

16.935
5,023

1a,990

g)1,n1
8,200

290.000
4,200

22.56
39.013

1,t1,'t89
83,798
6.8.r0
2,413

350
2,500
4,217

46,805
32,a00
5,000

2E,500
1m,500
37,0m
67,6:10
20,300
27,1U

1,800
a,500
2.921
3,500

57.500
450

15.000
5,861
I,421

58E.361
8,200

3'to,cEo
1.2N

24,036
,t5,636

166.24,1
95,600

7,380
2,733

350
2,500
4,217

46,805
32,400

5,000
2E,500

1m.5(x)
37.(m
67,E30
20,300
27,1U

1,800
,r.500

9,563
3,500

4r.500
450

15,000
14,469
9.524

SALARIES &WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAI.ARIES &WAGESTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAI SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPEI{SATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
LEASE & RENT PAYMENTS
JANITORIA]. SUPPLIES
EUILDING & GROUNO MA]NTENANCE
UTILITIES
UTILITIESWATER
UTILITIESSEWER
UTILITIE$STORM ORAIN
UTILITIESSOLIO WASTE
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAI, DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
L PERRY LEGACY EXPENDITURES
URMN FORESTRY PROGRAI'
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
LEGAL CLAIMS

12,295
4,421

1,1,990

toa3710
loE3730
10$73r
1063732
1083734
,083740
10s3742
1083790
1083952

CAP OUTLAY-LAND
CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.IRON WEST COMPLEX
CAP OUTLAY€EMETERY
CAP OUTLAY-BALL PARK IMPROVEMENTS
C,qP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY-FIDDLERS CANYON
CAP OUTLAY-RAP TAX
STATE GRAI'IT-TRAI L

1,m3,704

9.662

1.42.170
74,110

15,926

1,71E.1E2
50.000

1,296.508

18.349 64,950 700,563

227.593
134,485

't3,430

19.080
26,174

63.69E
255.654
37,907

400.000
325.000
30,000
56,000

500,000

1.573.575

200 000

42,000
500 000

341 640

TOTATEXPET{OTTURES 1,593,792 1,12€.117 3.260,02E1083
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2.657.215 3,'t19,462

39,560
1,tS.204
92.603
8.300

353
368
727

2,295
15,540

1081



ACCT I oEscRtPTror{
ACTUAL
F t20t21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY22n3

CURREI{T
FY23/111

PROPOSED
F t242A

108,t RECREATION

1084110
1084111
1084120
108/-123
108/t131
10E1132
108.r133
1oaa13rt
108,t135
1044210
108,l,220
1084230
1044240
1084251
10u252
10u 2
106426,r
1084260
't064310

1084312
108,r,i80
108,1510
108/t511
108.t612

48,654
4-75

49,998
3,813
3,603

21,375
8,355

811
121

4,570
(113)

1,499
1,E16
2.674

9,{5
15,895

893

.na
2,139

57,157
1,124
3,945

22,191
9,550

793
237

6.398
1,O72

2U
2.7U

363
1fa

17,,t60
7S

59,035
1,692

55,70.t
1,257
5,05'l

1l,/tlI
7,797

3,r3
157

4,6,t9
884
.,27

2,568
2,197

1E,123
732

50,0'r3
1m

77,297
5,913
3,8:13

9,850
8,115

7m
T2

't,000
5,500
2,(x)0

500
3,565
2,8(x)
1,0O0

27,2il
3,500

5,1.36,r

1m
81,500
6,235
4,166
9.75,1

8,556
7m
404

1,000
5,500
2.000

500
3,565
2,800
r,ocx)

27,250
3.50O

1,050
38,9.r0

1.153
4,500

10,000

SALARIES & WAGEgPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES &WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAI. SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPET{SATION
UT.IEUPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS A MEMBERSHIPS
AOVERTISING
TRAVEL A TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES E EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EQUIPT'ENT MAINTENANCE
BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE
AUILDIT{G RENTAL
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COMPUTER & TECH SERMCES
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
LEGAI CLAIMS
LEISURE SERVICE PROGRAMS

535
29,950

143
125
,t 16

r.558
38.453

'l[tl

/tEl
22,637

r55

353
38,940

161

4,500
10.00011.032 1.780

196,603 236,147 203,679
11.200

257,302 268.071

1084740 CAP OUTLAY. EOUIPMENT

10E4 TOTAL EXPENOiTURES 196.503 236 1A7 211,879 257,N2 2'68.571

1085 LEISURE SERV1CES

1085110
1085131
1065132
1085133
1085134
1085135
1085210
1045220
't085230
1085240
1085251
1085252
1065260
1085310
1085312
1085480
1085510
1085611

109,272
7.500

37,514
1A.948

1,O72
88

512

12a,a70
8,750

39,2!11

21,596
1.277

211

80E

1,118

137,224
9,789

39,127
23,130

1.356
323
500
722

1.277
1,173

491
29

1.111

117,692
11.299
41,343
2ul.E93

f.ir50
43

1,0(E
1.000
2,000
1,627
3,OOO

1irs.178
1't,106
32.3?O
23,069

1.260
436

1,000
1,000
2,000
1,627
3,mo

SALARIES & WAGE$PERM
SOCIAI SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPEITSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS 8 MEMBERSHIPS
ADVERTISING
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES A EXPETISE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT UA]NTENANCE
TELEPHONE
PROF A TECH SERVICES
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY SONDS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

165
1,650

165
'1,71'l

102

1.m3

1,236

2.290 2.290

706 2.100

!.400
2,562

962
2,665
1,583
2,121

1,E39
2,850

1,100
2 850

179,490 203,514 221,513 243,242 230 386

1085 TOTAL EXPENOITURES 179 490 203.514 224.513 243,242 230 386
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CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
BUDGET



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOT
BUt)GET

ACCTT DESCRIPTIOI{
ACTUAL
FY20t21

ACTUAL
F',(21t/2

ACTUAL
FY223

CURREIIT
FY23t21

PROPOSED
F',t2tu25

1067 LIBRARY

1087110
1087120
1047123
1087131
1087132
1087133
1087't 34
1087135
10a7210
1047220
r087230
1047240
10a7252
r087261
1047262
1087270
10872m
10a7312
10873r3
1087480
1087481
1087142
1087a4:j
1087/t65
1047447
1087510
1087611

200,4m
125,672

't2,653

12,U1
{5,351
37,S69

1,498
372
563
r55
859

12,603
3,595
5,501
7,510

35,167
1,2U

3:),059
't,111

1.192
33,375
20.096
30.99,4

1,764
1.460
E,061

210,28
135,791

13,702
11.743
12,617
43,613

1,615
731
803
17

1.950
11,606
2,693
8,392

10,405
33,707

't,496
35,4m

1,713
6,485

29,950
17.505
28,642
2,92
1,2t60

9,191
30E

265,379
150,813

15,1316

16,14
12,602
46,867

1,720
1,160

4al

2,221
12,008

3,E66
5,94/t

15,916
52,235

1,960
32.175
2.202
2,67

32,083
21.E53
31.491
2,149
4,511

10,532
301

247,571
208,000

15,912
2.,m
52.668
50,792

1,520
1,187
1.000

550
5,000

17,805
6,000
0,500

1E.mO
40.000

4.500
36,982

5.0,0O

3,500
42,mO
24,000
35,000

2,00{)
4.000

12.371
6m

311,O24
213,000

16,295
a,7g
52,64:]
52,197

1,620
1,572
1,000

550
6,mo

17,805
5,mo
9,500

16.@0
40.000

,1,500

39.571
5,0,0O

3,500
42,000
24,(m
35,(m
2,000
zt,o00

12,101
600

SALARIES A WAGESPERII
SALARIES & WAGEgTEMP
SOCIAL SECURIW.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SURSCRIPTIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
PUALIC I{OTICES
TRAVEL A TRAJNING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
EQUIPMENT MAINTEMNC€
JANITORIAI. SUPPLIES
BUILDING & GROUND MA]NTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEP8ONE
COMPUTER t TECH SERVICE CONTRACTS
GUEST SPEA(ER PROGMT'
SPECIAI. DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
BOOKS-GENERAL COLLECTION
BOOKgYOUNG ADULT
BOOKS4HILDREN
PERIODICALS
ELECTRONIC SUBSCRIPTIONS
INSURANCE & SURETY BOND
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

CAP OUTI.AY.IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY.RAP TAX
STATE GRANT-OCC PUBLIC LIBRARY GRAN'I
PRIVATE GRANTS

5,t 4,14'l

69.123

10.31;

597,844

9.790

v1,916

5.702

908.851
8.000
6,400

9,t3,316

r7.(m

1o.ooo35,217
9,058

10,000
a,436

10,000

10E7 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 723.575 75'r.979 79S.054 933 264 970.316

1O9O CROSS HOLLOWS EVENT CENTER

1090110
1090111
1090120
1090121
1090123
1090131
1090132
1090133
1090134
1090135
1090251
1090252
1090253
1090252
1090270
1090280
1090312
1090480
1090510

1O9O73O CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
1O9O74O CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMETIT
1O9O79O CAP OUTLAY.RAP TAX FUNDS
1O9O97O PRIVATE GRAI,iTS

SALARIES & WAGEgPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES & WAGESTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAI. SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
GAS A OIL
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
LEASE & RETIT PAYMENTS
BUILDING A GROUND MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICE
SPECIAL OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY BONOS

63,39.r
5,958

37,05,t
3,112
3.224
3.639
9,2m

12.809
917
106

3.986
9,668

E3.592
7.859

35,36,r

2.8,t9
6,956

23,276
15,67'l

1,131
265

6,699
6,105

75,123
11.864
59.093

1,O20
4,599
6,575

72,455
15,632

1,212
389

1't.996
10.369

123.149
2.000

37,100
3,000
3.67
9,577

47.034
21,712

1,620
496

5.5m
7,000

10,260
25,368
19,000

1,300
353

15,824
a,25

135.531
2,000

57,800
3,000
4.652

10,521
33.465
22,422

1,800
595

5,520
7,000

10,260
25,366
19,000

1,300
2,100

15,82,r
,1,709

9,6.18

12,71.,
1,113

509
3,730
2,753

22,*A
15,327

'1,2.,8
1,303

15.689
3.134

25.131
22,071
\254

725
't5.E12
3,596

185,508
5,2U

250,7r0
70,000

249.231 337.679

359.970

363.267

149,050
25t74

66,515 19,611

237 1261090 TOTAL EXPENDITURES
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3,10.321 463.757 697 649 363,267

1087730
104n40
108790
1087954
1087970



CEDAR CITY CORPORATI()I.
BUIX;ET

ACCT # DESCRiPTION
ACTUAL
FY20t21

ACTUAL
F O1t22

ACTUAL
F',t/2n3

CURREIIT
FY2g2a

PROPOSED
FY2at21

1092 HERITAGE CENTER / FESTMAL HALL

1092110
1092'1 11

r092r20
1@2121
1092123
1092131
1092132
1092133
109213a
1092135
1092/20
1092230
1092210
1092252
1092261
1092262
r092263
1@2270
10s2280
1092312
1092,160
1092510
1092611
r092613

1092740 CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT
1092790 CAP OUTLAY.RAP TAX FUTIOS

SAI.ARIES & WAGE$.PERM
OVERTIME-PERM
SALARIES A WAGE$TEMP
OVERTIME-TEMP
SOCIAI- SECURITY-TEMP
SOClAf, SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COM PETISATION
UNEMPLOYI'ENT INSURANCE
MARKETII{G
TRAVEL &TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MANTENANCE
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BUILDING A GROUNO MA]I'ITENANCE
PARKING ASSESSMENT
UTILITIES
TELEPHOI{E
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
IIISURANCE & SURETY EONOS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
coNcESsroNs

91,701
9a6

54,075
1,122
2r,068

6.651
37,461
16.398

1.444
'179

393
322
821

10,3,r4
1,253

32,O33
20,858
99,050
3,573
2,005
9,889

13.9E3

103,767
1,211

76,593
7,271
6,123
7.157

36.111
18,596

1,5(n
398
390

2,998
9,918
4,0,t6

33,879
20,8s6

118,599
3,411
2,236
5,055

15,942

't 14,649
't,927

r03,088
2,996
8.1.t6
8,40E

31,567
m.r01

1,6t'3
723
urfo
146

2,245
13,314
3,938

25,393
21.614

'129.145

a,335
1.92a
4,412

18.268

16't,532
2,000

122,200
2,750
9.s59

12,510
56,506
27,807
2,160

866
2,000

500
,t,500

r0.otx)
4,mo

37.000
z2,w

1r0.(m
2,OOO

1,992
6,5E0

12.800
300
600

178,050
2.000

129.200
2,79

10,094
13,775
42,E95
29t47
2,!O

936
2,000

500
,t,500

10,000
4.000

37,0O0
2,@O

110,m0
2,m0
4,189
8,580

23.647
300
m0534 455

412.140 177,537
169.656

12.537

519,525
u.762

611.262
a8.000

640,853
5.000

TOTAL EXPENDTTURES 112110 679.730 6c/.287 662.262 645,853

1095 TRANSFERS

TRANS TO CEDAR AREATRANSIT SERVICE
TRANS TO AQUATIC CENTER
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE
TRANS TO MBA.LEASE
TRANS TO OEBT SERVICE
TRANS TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
TRANS TO TASK FORCE

485,912
15'r.657
32,74

1,a1.-,528
1,141,372

165,30E 121,1u
749,271 452,000
182.341 142.y1
64,589 66,789

510,733 509,726
329.850 414.563
21.500

---2063515 
'J4rJr3

50,000
465.912
151,657
32,94

510,733
1.573.226

50,000
767,591
172,123
55,389

5'r0.733
4.363.110

1095 TOTAL TRANSFERS 6,245.213 5.7U172 5.948 9rt6

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENOTTURES 26.517.837 28.186.393 35,243,386 30,041.222 30.666.3,16

NeT REVENUES OVER EXPENDTTURES 2.090.028 3,152,229 1442,181)

2-1.

1095902
1095907
r095908
1095922
't095923
1095924
r095976



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
BUDGET

ACCT* DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FY20t21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
Ffzut3

CURRENT
FY23t21

PROPTOSED

FY21t2S

20

SPECIAL REVEI{UE FUNOS

AQUATIC CENTER

REVENUES

2039100
2039110
2039111
2039200
2039210
2039300
2039310
203$11
2039400
20396(p
2039800
2039801
2039900

FEESAOMISSION
FEESPROGRAII
FEE$WATER SPORTS
SALE$SUPPLIES
SALES-CONCESSTONS
RENTS.ROOMS
RENTSONCESSIONAIRE
ICE RINK
IRON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUNDRY
TRANS FROU GENERAf, FUNO
TRANS FROM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FUNO BAI-ANCE-APPROPRI]ATEO

359,231
5 242
2,039

20,474
19.450
19,325

393,992
45,529

5,359
19,117
78,517
43,549

340,000
25.olm
5,205

22,O@
85,mO
30,000

385,2(x
25.@7

5,6,t,l
21.696
84,302
12,799

339

103.275
585

412,423
2,625

31,256
a.216

27,151
17.130

1.616
1.096

7.252

6.525
44,086
s8,824
18,149
35,221

236,36,1
5,970

496
3,919
6,603

1s.387
21.U1
58,03s
20,a11

380,000
15.otx)
s,205

22,W
85,000
30,000

136.000 131,000

465,912
29,260

51.675

TOTALREVEN@ 1496.979 1 586 380

EXPENDITURES

136.000

787.591

133,000
2,500

7a9,271
35,000

133.000
2,500

852,(m

20,t0110
2(x01't 1

20,01m
20.,0121
2040123
20,t0131
20,0132
204013
2n1013,
20,O135
2UO210
2(J.O220
20/,0230
204,0240
m10252
20,0251
2040261
20,,0262
m40270
20.r0280
2(X0311
2(l4O312
2040u151

2040.180
2040481
2040442
2040510
2(X0s11
2040610
20.,0612
2040613

2O.IO7OO CAP OUTLAY-NONCAPITAL ASSET
2(xO73O CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
2O4O74O CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT

SALARIES & WAGE9PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAIARIES A WAGESTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COTTPENSATIOii
UNEMPLOYMENT INSUMI{CE
SUBSCRIPTIONS 8 MEMBERSHIPS
PROGRAT,I MARKETING
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAINTEMNCE
CTIEMICALS
JANITORIAL SIJPPLIES
BUILOING & GROUNO MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
AUDIT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORMS
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
MERCHANOISE
MERCHANOISE.CONCESSIONS
INSURANCE & SUREW BOiIDS
LEGAL CLAITIS
SUNORY
SAf,ES TAX
POOL PROGRAMS

1*,702 172,n1
5.455 5,455

5g),E01 605,900
5{rc 500

4.178 ,15,390

12,557 13,63.t
54,231 1,917
2A,715 29,715
2.160 2,',160

2.* 2,353
1,200 1,200

1o,g)0 10,500

1.500 r,flX)
9,'t27 9,127

32,000 32,000
55,5m 55.5m
14.500 1,1,500
,lo,mo 40.000
238,100 84,100

3,700 3.700
496 496

13.E83 13.m9
s.mo 5,000
15.360 15,360
15,000 15,0q)
50,000 50dm
26.89,1 21,692

700 36,070
1,500 1,500

$,686 31,291
6.380 Q.9q

88.551
496

380,218
I,H

28.906
7,U2

26,965
15,501

1,352
616

3,697
802

il,973
31,756
61,07',|
19,221
3E,078

193.880
5,162

496
5,396
3,009

14,768
23,O37
15,181
17,9,40

108,1m
3,5t3

512, 9
1,217

3:1,036
't4,8/t8
29,2$
20,066

't,491

2,14
360

7,851
r,269
1,417

8,175
71,9
14,7E0
a,t.656

40:1.105
5,634

,196

5.14
5,356

12,771
15,176
52,32n
8,171
6,512
2,270

34,265
147

19.369
5 889

1,692
31,187
lo.7!'4

1.017,7si 1JroJ66
- 12,7$

1.461,979
35,000

1.536.380
50,000

1,478,540

TOTAL EXPEN 1.091.568 1.24 .445 r.478,540 1.496.979 1.586.380

20.932 {53.209) 31.121NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

2-15

,165,912

73,747

73.7A7 11,121



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
EUDGET

ACCT # oEscRtPTtot{
ACTUAL
FY20t21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY2:2123

CURRENT
FY23t21

PROPOSED
FY2425

22 CEOAR AREA TRANSIT SERVICE

REVENUES

2239100
2239310
2239100
2239610
2239800
2239401
2239900

PASSENGER FARES
STATE GRANT.UOOT
SUNDRY REVENUES
SALE OF FIXEDASSETS
TRANS FROM GENERAL FUNO
TRANS FROI' CAP IMPROVEMENT FUND
FUND BAIANCE-APPROPRIATEO

32,2U
571,521

800

21,574,
186.886

1,596

25,309
216,368

2,137

30.000
315,300

30,000
121,E91

165.308

20.600
124.104

12.OO2

50.000 50.000

TOTAL REVENUES 5(X,558 263,055 233,834 53r.208 317.9!,7

EXPENDITURES

2210111
2240120
2240121
2210123
2240133
2210135
221021O
22.,0220
2210230
22102aO
2210251
2240252
2240270
2210280
2240300
224,0310
2214311
2210312
22104,80
2210510
22aO511
2210610

1't6,750
x)

8,93.r
678
169

65
563

20.217
10,712
7,769

201
412

72
fol
556

1,816

365
137.122

r0.518
6.48,t

331

350
155

r,E86
32,665
12.170
9,587

2T
1.010

1,16A
rsa,057

149
't2,zE
1,328

632
100

71

770
395

32,566
8,743

11,5E0
255

1.039

72
48r
261

3.9E3

55S
100

t,000
1,000
2,179

39,r00
't3,200
5.600

4m
926

OVERTIME-PERM
SALARIES & WAGESTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAI. SECURITY-TEMP
STATE RETIREMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCR'PTIONS A MEMBERSHIPS
ADVERTISING
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPME}IT MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
ADMINISTRATION FEE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
AUOIT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY EONOS
LEGA]. CLAIMS
SUNORY

181.023 186,400

13 8a8 1/r,260

72
2.033

561
3,685
6,566

1,10/t
1,000
4.097
1,200

800
169,843 225.EEE 236,056 124.6U 272,997

42,0002240730 CAP OUTI.AY.IMPROVEMENTS
2240741 CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
224O9OO TRANS TO PUELIC WORKS FACILITIES 67

103,000
3.544 3.000

531,208 317,937

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOIIURES 171_757 37.167 57.712

9,4'19
253,639

5.43

ro0
'r.000

1.000

2,179
39,im
13.200
5,600

100
't,101

't50,()00
72

998
1.000

12,0,0o
1.200

300

2-'16



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
BUDGET

ACCT i oEscRtPTtot{
ACTUAL
FY2il21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY2Z23

CURRENT
FY23l21

PROPOSED
FY2426

24 A]RPORT

REVENUES

2439100
2439200
2139201
2439202
2139m3
2439300
2439301
2439302
2439303
24393(x
2439305
2439400
2439420
2439500
2439600
2439610
2a39700
2439710
2139900

16,298
31,292

100,844
106,756

34,'161

17,990
28,59'l
73,67
53,7/t6
9,33'l
4,929

54,000
22,000
3,368

18,436
263.363

18.025
6324

115,560
84,1m
47,084
20,880
27,416
42,702
53,748

9,331
5,772

30,700

25,97
a6.8.ro

100,200
7a.733
50,3,i4
20,689
35,304

110,333
53,748
s,33r
6,348

46,650

13 800

16,234
53.940
$,mo
83,000
50,043
19,200
47,5:!t
76.000
54.000
10,200
5,859

25.000

20.000
5:],900

120.mo
1m,(m
55,000
26,400
50,am

12r,000
56,000

9.500
5,800

25.000

206.511

7,241
't3,053
66.657

111,230
566,133

70,118
8,07/t

165,879

r.800
r0.200

136,000

't.800

10.200
154.000

356,53,{ 7.117

TOT E .195.549 1.2A2.920 838.337 691 129 1 015,941

EXPENOITURES

2110110
2140111
2410120
240123
214013',1

2a10132
24,40133
2a4,0134
2440135
211021O
2440220
2140230
240210
240251
2l/O252
2a40261
2a40262
2110263
244,0270
24,4O2AO

2a40310
2r!10311
2{/,0312
2110/20
2140(51
2440480
2110510
2,t40610
24(1611

2.,O700
2110730
2440740
2440820
2a10911
21.r0990

CAP OUTI.AY.NON.CAPITAL ASSETS
CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY-€OUIPMENT
STATE GRANT.AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT
TRANS TO A]RPORT CONSTRUCTION FUNO
FUNO SAIAI,{CE-UNAPPROPRIATED

SALARIES & WAGE$PERII
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES & WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY'TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATOX
UNEMPLOYIIENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMSERSHIPS
AOVERTISII{G
TRAVEL &TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS A OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTET'IANCE
JANITORIAI SUPPLIES
MAINTENAIICE.BUILOING E GROUND
MAiNTENANCE.ASPHALT
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
AUDIT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
WEED ABATEMEi{T
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SUREry AONOS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

131.812 150.3/t0

22,130
1,716

11.211
17,993
22,535

2.211
153
445

8.446
795

1.130
6,497

11,865
2,653

66,686
25,30'l
57,876

5,9E1
10,000

231
1.5(x
4,682

926
1,737

29,E90
171

201.112
183

37.435
2.901

16.860
27.S00
3i),656

3,0O0
678

1,521
29.210
5.867
2.656

22,974
72,324

3,64r
67.057
40,494
75,256
6,654
7.425

231
2,3't0
8.099
1,3,1.t

1,657
37.039

88
501

196,E63
9(x)

12.211
3,?j29

15,130
40,903
32,711
2,7N

8(n
10,000
3,500
2,60t)
9,200

12.000
6,m0

25.000
50.000
5E.500
3,280

65,000
ztl

2,4{
5,500
1,000
1,700

33,567
300
800

1n,2$
900

103,352
7,907

13,629
40,921
28.319
2.160

8,t5
800

10,000
9,000
2,600
9.2@

15,000
6,000

50,000
50,000
58,500

3,280
65.(m

231
5,040
6,500
't,000
1,700

8,211
300
800

448.241 551,258
10.409

560.578 627 UO 707.454

53,260 308,487

TOTAL EXPEN 448 291 614 299 727.O10

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

2-17

668.621 1'11.327

69r.129 r.Or5.9zr1

747.268

AERONAUTICAL FUEL TAX
FEEgPASSENGER
FEESTA}{DING
FEEgFUEL
FEE$RENTAL CAR CONCESSIONS
RENTS.HAIi/GERS
RENT$TERMINAT BUILDING
RENTS.LANO
RENT$FM BUILDING
RENTS.SI{OW CAT GARAGE
RET{T$FED EX BUILDII{G
IRON COUNW-AIRPORT
BLM.LEASE IMPROVEMENTS
INTEREST EARNINGS
SUNORY REVENUE
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
FED GRANT{ARES
STATE GRANT.A RPORT IMPROVEMENT
FUNO BALANCE-APPROPRIATED

it3.10'l

3,305
12,740
19.3't1
25,666
2,a41

379
610

17,859
3,169
3,215

't7,965
13,307
3.295

54,3.t0
53,956
53,735
6,129

12.57
231

1,677
6,(x2

817

\422
32,943

102
350

52,532
13,E00
52,632



CEOAR CITY CORPORATIOX
SUDGET

ACCT* DESCRIPTIOX
ACTUAL
FYmr21

ACTUAL
FY21l22

ACTUAl-
F122n3

CURRETT
F\2tt21

PROPOSEO
F\2425

25 TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES

REVENUES

2539100 TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES

2539500 INTEREST EARNINGS
2539900 FUND M].ANCE.APPROPRIATEO

588,161
112,234

il00 000
10 000

620.000

500,000
10.000

399,375

TOTAL REVENUE 535.145 E30 E27 700 399 030 000 909.375

EXPENDITURES

25,T0310 PROF E TECH SERVICES
25'0730 CAP OUTLAY,STREET wlDENING 75,209 1.030.000

9,375
900.000215.716 1.061.792

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 78.76 215.716 1.041.792 1.030.000 909.375

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 456.360 615.110 (3E1,394)

26 PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES

REVENUES

2639100 PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES
2639500 INTERESTEARNINGS
2639900 FUND MI.ANCE-APPROPRIATEO

712,164
11,541

990,627
16.415

717,600
113,107

400.000 500,000
10,000

565.000 9,375

,75!OO s0r375TOTAL REVENUE 753.708 1.007.042 860.707

EXPENDITURES

2640310
2640730
2640735
26.,07yj
2640737
2640739

PROF & TECH SERVICES
CAP OUTLAY.DEVELOPER IMPROVED TRA]LS
CAP OUTLAY-BURGESS RECREATION COMPLEX
CAP OUTLAY.ARMBRUST RECREATION
CAP OUTLAY-FIDDLERS CANYON PARK
CAP OUTTAY-TRAIL EXPANSION

3,577
15,821 15.912

5,200

1,a50
651,216

9.375
100,00021.312

1611.261 81.875 975.000 400,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 184,659 103,217 883,608 975.000 509.375

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 569,050 903,825 (23.101)

27 PUBLIC SAFETY IMPACT FEES

REVENUES

2739100 POLICE IMPACT FEES
2739101 FIRE IMPACT FEES
273S5M INTEREST EARTIING$POLICE
2739501 INTEREST EARNINGSFIRE

s4,780
84.629

315
1.125

101,349
213,059

a25
t,560

59.000
54 495

6't.310
1?i.170

5,124
12.7v 400 400

TOTAL REVENUES 180.849 316.434 205.962 101.435 113,895

EXPENDITURES

2?10310
2710410
2740910
2740911
2740990

PROF & TECH SERVICES
NORTH STATION BOND PAYMENT-IRON CO
TRANS TO M&C FUNO
TRANS TO DEBT SERVICE FUNO
FUNO SALANCE.UNAPPROPRIATEO

7.153
5.021

95.565
u.912

95.365 94,695
6.000

95.435

18.750

95.1zts

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 192.671 95,385 94,595 101,435 113,895

2n8

521,339
13,806

813,511
17.3't6

50.000
51.035

:VENUES OVI



CEDAR CITY CORPORAIO{
BUDGET

ACCT * DESCRIPTIOT{
ACTUAL
F\2llt21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURREI{T
F\23121

PROPOSED
F t2425

28 GOLF COURSE

REVENUE

2839100
2839110
2839200
2839210
28395m
2839800
2E39E01
2839802
2839900

GREEN FEES
ORIVING RANGE FEES
CART RENTALS
RENT-PRO SHOP
SUNORY REVENUES
TRANS FROM GENERAI
TRANS FROM CAPITAI IMPROVEMENT
TRANS FROM RAP TAX FUNDS
FUND BALANCE-APPROPRIATEO

603.8(X
43,803

284,116
4,800

678,5,t1
4.4,711

317,422
3,600

607,000
34,714

282,OOO

3,000
311

182 311

650,000
34,718

282,000
3,000

311
182,34115r,657

13,845

646,392
48,397

305,527
4,E00

603
15r.657
24,76
21,272

172.123

15,000 52,056

TOTAL REVENUES 1.102.065 1_212_414 1-220_127 1 ,121,370 1 ,2U,126

EXPENDITURE

2E/,0110
2UO111
2840120
28/,0121
28r'-O123
2840131
28r'.0132
2840133
2UO134
2840135
2UO210
28/,0220
284,0230
28/,0210
28,.0251
2Er',O252

2E/.O254
2UO2A1
2840262
2840263
25,0270
28,,02aO
2E403r 1

28/,03'12
28/0{51
2840480
2840481
2E40510
2840610
2EE.0612

217,98
7

14.0,096
8t

10,6.t9
18,,t33
94,096
43,170
2.651
qa
660

1,6:]0
850

5.848
21,140
25,703

5,316
2,096

11.121
23.461
50,418
4,588

332
2,501

169
31,699

242.87
606

117,170
67

't1,177
21,289
97,241
49,289

3,662
890

/t,E0l
4,285

348
6.372

37,764
40,9.t7

5,915
2,399

2a.627
21.67
41,610
1.552

332
2.789

310,535
69

154,,t95
375

10,g/tE
24,209
97,265
52,723
1,737
1,604
1,047
2,922

600
10,472
37,348
35,Egzt

6,430
2,32a

12,510
12.109
52,138
1.711

332
,t.196

279
17,4.00

1,982
5.199

334,m2
700

165,OOO

200
,t2,637

25,620
1't7,703
55.872
,1,680

1.50'l
1,500
1,275
1.8(X)
,t,500

35,650
27,O@
5,000
3,000

r9.mo
.t7,(D0

,l.t,(m
1t,100

332
1,1.12

500
12,@O
36,00t)

5,726
175

55,845

36,t.00,i
7oo

175.000
200

13.102
27,899

119.766
58,73,r
4,680
1.620
1,500
a,275
1,E00
4,5@

35,650
27,O00

5,000
3,000

19,000
17,000
44.000

2t,100

332
7,U2

500
42,000
36,000

8,951
175

58,4E6

58,370
3€,504
4.583

437,274

13.885

970,1/t5
11,286
32,870
24,272

957.q)9

46.62a

1,030,970
15,0(x)
78,aoo

1.087,426
15,000

102,000

SALARIES & WAGESPERM
OVERN E-PERM
SALARIES & WAGE$TEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCl]AL SECURITY-TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNETTPLOYMENT INSURANCE
St,,gSCRIPTIONS & MEIIBERSHIPS
ADVERTISIT{G
TMVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
GOLF CART MAINTENANCE
JANITORIAf SUPPLIES
EUILOING A GROUND MA]NTENANCE
IRRIGATIOIiI SYSTEM MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
AUOIT
COMPUTER &TECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAT DEPARTMETIT SUPPLIES
GOLF CARTS
INSURANCE & SURETY BONOS
SUNORY
SALES TAX

4.058

54.4E6 58,a16 63.023

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 85't,163 1,038,573 1,004,533 1 .124,370 1 ,2U.426

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 250,901 173.U1 215,89,1

2A4O73O CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
2840740 CAP OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT
2840790 CAP OUTLAY.RAP TAX



CEDAR C|TY CORPOIIATIOi{
BUDGET

ACCT I DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FY2U21

ACTUAL
FY2'|,22

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURRENT
F\21121

PROPOSED
F\2426

29 RAP SALES TAX FUNO

REVENUES

2939100 SALES TM.RAP
2939500 INTERESTEARNINGS
2939900 FUND SALANCE-APPROPRIATEO

946,877
11,456

1.132210
16.595

1.151,it07
127,965

1.139,000 1,136,733

TOTAL REVENUES 958 332 1.148,805 1.279,371 1,139,0trc 1,136,733

EXPENDITURES

2940100
2910200
2940300
29210901

2940910
2940912

OiSTRIBUTIONS TO ARTS PROGRATTS

OISTRIBUTIONS TO PARKS PROGRAT'S
DISTRIEUTIONS TO RECREATION PROGRAMS
TRANS TO AOUATIC CENTER
TRANS TO GENERAL
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE 18.349

25E.205
1,600

362,333
96,800

366.067
385,333
385,333

81.488
24.272

40.935
719 343

TOTAL EXPENOITU 215.502 365.645 1.219.111 1.139.000 1.136.733

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES 2. 783160 59.960

30 TRT SALES TAX FUNO

REVENUES

3039100
3039200
3039201
3039300
3039400
3039500
3039900

295,65,t
/t8.263

2.275
1.671

1.426

317,219
33,2j26
20.312
12.791
13,370

1,968

351,42
54,648

340,000
40,000

340.000
40,000

9,760
19,000
13.717

24,000

113.261 128.177

TOTAL REVENUES 352,293 398,879 $A,fi1 517.261 508,177

3040100
3040110
3040120
3040123
30a0131
30ut0132
3oaot33
3(x013,r
3040135
30a0210
30,{0220
304022r
3UO22.
30/,0223
3c,O221
3(x0230
3(xo240
30a0251
{40252
30402E0
3040310
3040312
3o:t0510

4,099
21,103
9,376

917
5a

5,19

10.871
19,273
9,799

,t1,786

52
659

94
20o
978

4,364
14.759
9,154

95.t
u

877
29.669
15.295
21,532
52.898

6,478
1,125

415
539
488

1,374
2,712
11,218

soo
1U

r.87,1
55.103
80,033
1a.194
69,721

60,000
72.775
10,000

765
5,567

23.565
13.078
1.04o

E.165
56,000
82,000
25,000
92,000

13.000
1,@0
2,300

850

Q;
4.058

60.000
76,090
30,000
2.295
5,821

23,967
12.O!t1

900
224

E.165
56,000
95.000
25,000
92,000

OISTRIBUTIONS TO PROGRAMS
SALARIES A WAGE$PERU
SAIARIES & WAGESTEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURA}ICE
STATE RETIREUENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UI{EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUB{iCRIPTIONS A MEMgERSHIPS
AOVERTISING
EVENT SPONSORSHIP
EVENT RECRUITMENT
RUNNERS SERIES
TOURNATIENTS
TRAVEL E TRAII{ING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
PROF ATECH SERVICES
COMPUTER E TECH SERVICE
INSURANCE A SURETY BONOS

30,000
56,176

60.000
55,492

30.000
62,.,25

6,151
1S2A
'|,123

13.000
1.000
2,3m

859 850

581
2.7U 3 155

481
3.590

1.509
't.961

209.686 341,140
38.660

370.480 47?,261
45,000

508.177

TOTAL EXPENOITURES 209.686 379.620 370,480 517,251 508.177

14,2.607t,]E- REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 19.059 76,066

227,153 379,667
379,657
379,666

SALES TAX.TRT
ENTRY FEEgHAIF MARATHON
ENTRY FEEgTOURIIAMENT
CORPORATE SPONSORSHIPS
IRON COUNTY.TOURISM
INTEREST EARNINGS
FUND BALANCE.APPROPRIATEO

EXPENOITURES

30407'0 CAP OUTLAY.EQUIPMENT
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CEOAR CITY CORPORAIIO{
BT'IX!ET

ACCTI DESCRIPTIO}I
ACTUAL
FY2U21

ACTUAI
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY2A23

CURRENT
FY23t21

PROPOS€D
FY2425

31

DEBT SERVICE FUND

OEAT SERVICE FUND

REVENUES

3139500 INTEREST EARNINGS
3139601 BUILO AMERICA BONO SUBSIDY
3139800 TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND
3139801 TRANS FROM PUALE SAFETY IMPACT FEES

355

510.733

2,855

1,411,524
u 912

510,733 s10.733 509.726

TOTAL R€VENUE 1,502,2S5 sfi.OEE 510,733 510.733 5m,726

EXPENDITURES

31408r1
3140814
3140815
3140821
3140824
3140825
3140831
3140832
3140840

4111.000

935,000

66,534
32.725

PRINCIPAL.LIERARY GO BONO
PRINCIPAL-AOUATIC CENTER GO BOND
PRINCIPAL.SALES TAX BOND
INTEREST.LIBRARY GO BONO
INTEREST{QUATIC CENTER GO BONO
INTEREST.SALES TAX SOTIO
BAI{K CHARGE$LIBRARY
BANK CHARGESSALES TAX
EOND CLOSING COSTS

446,m0 450,ooo

61,211 16.271

446,mO 450,mO

61.483 46,476

2.500 2,500
750750

TOTAI- EXPENDTTURES 1.175,259 fi7211 506.271 510.733 509.726

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 27,05 3,ATt 1tA2
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CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
BUOGET

ACCT I DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
F'120121

ACTUAT
FY21n2

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURRETIT
F',t23t2a

PROPOSED
FY21t26

40

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS

COAL CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT

53.087 1,226 83,100

TOTAL 83 100

83.100

EXPENDITURES

4{X17'O CAP OUTLAY€OAL CREEK CHANNEL 53.087 4,226

TOTAL EXPENDITU 53.067 4.226 63 100

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

4T REC CENTER

REVENUES

4139EOO TRANS FROM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
4139801 TRANS FROM RAP TAX

1/11,758
40.935

TOTAL REVENUES 141.768 40.935

EXPENDITURES

.140720 CAP OUTLAY'SUILDINGS
4140790 CAP OUTLAY.RAP TAX

141,768
40.935

TOTA]. EXPENDITURES 14'!.768 40,935

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOIIURES i0) 0

2-22
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CEDAR CITY CORPORANON
BUDGET

ACCT * DESCRIPTIOX
ACTUAL
F't20t21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
F\22t23

CURREXT
FY23t21

PROPOSED
F\2ar25

43 AJRPORT CONSTRUCTION FUND

REVENUES

.339100 FED GRANT.FM ENTITLEMENT
4339106 STATE GRANT,AIRPORT
4339800 TRANS FROM AIRPORT FUND

5.952.670
12.571

El1,a6o

52.632

38,1,517

52.632

1,mo,(m

52.632

5,714.1o2

:106,447

TOTAL REVENUE 7,005,341 864,092 137,2.-9 1,052,632 6,025,889

EXPENOITURES

4340310
13,0720
43/0721
43/0723
1310724
1310726
ul3l10731

4310732
4340733
434071t0
4340820

PROF & TECH SERVICES
CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.AIRPORT TERMINAL
CAPITAL OUTLAY-FENCE
CAP OUTLAY.AP IMP/EDA
CAPITAL OUTLAY.TAXIWAY C
CAP OUTLAY.ACCESS ROAD
CAP OUTI"AY-RUNWAY LIGHTING
CAP OUTLAY.TAXI LANES
CAP OUTI.AY.EOUIPMENT
STATE GRANT-AIRPORT iMPROVE

3 400 165,628

4.800
1,051,632
4.815.352

1,052,632

703
175,231

5,409,0r2
979,401
31.422

5Es.507

682
2.745

32A.122
529,r03 72726 158.895

TOTALEXPENDITURES 7.M5,341 864.092 419,088 r,052.532 6.026,889

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 18,161
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CEOAR CITY CORPORATIO]{
BUOGET

ACCT * DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
F'i20t21

ACTUAI
F t21n2

ACTUAL
F t2:t2:r

CURRET'T
FY23t2a

PROPOSED
FY2425

44 WESTVIEW DRTVE PROJECT

REVENU€S

,i,I391OO CORRIOOR PRESERVATION FUI{O

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

a44073,1 CAP OUTLAY-WESTVIEW DRIVE 26.126

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 26.'26

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 126,.26)
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CEOAR CITY CORPOMIIOX
BUOGET

ACCT I DESCRIPTIOIi
ACTUAL
Ff2U21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY2223

CURRENT
FY23t21

PROPOSEO
FYzat26

46 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

REVENUES

.{639410 TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND
4539430 TRANS FROM STORM ORAIN FUNO

4539500 INTEREST EARNINGS
4639990 FUND BALANCE-APPROPRIATED

4,181,372
26.507
67,10a

1.573.226
1.217

93,158

4.363,'r 10
97E

790,688

329.850
25.055

a14.5ri3
25,055

5,929,788 2,571.318

TOTAL REVENUE 1,274,9A3 4,867,601 5.151.r,6 7 284.593 3,013.936

EXPENDITURES

4695920
4695923
4695924
4695930
4695942
4595943
4695950
4695960

TRANS TO ANI AL SHELTER
TRANS TO AOUATIC CENTER
TR NS TO AOUATIC CENTER COI{ST
TRANS TO GENERAL FUNO
TRANS TO CATS
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE
TRANS TO WATER
TRANS TO PUSLIC WORKS COMPLEX

73,747
1it1,768
218,512

35.000

13 885

101.201

E60,000

8.364

2,459,4E5
20,600

2t,600.000

169.508

2,911.935

102.000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 579.153 2U,672 866,354 7.28r',693 3,013,936

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 3,695,E30 4.382,929 1,2EIJ,112

49 ANIMAL SHELTER

REVENUES

a939100 ooNATIONS
4939400 TRANS FROM CAP IMPROVEMENT

3 438 1,250

TOTAL REVENUES 3.438 4.250

EXPENDITURES

4940723 CAP OUTLAY.SITE WORK

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 3.438 4 250

8,N
211.000

,S,?T

15,6,t6



CEOAR CITY CORPORATX)i{
BUOGET

ACCT; oEscRrPTtotl
ACTUAL
FY20l21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY22t23

51

EI{IERPRISE FUiIOS

WATER FUND

REVENUE

5136200
5137r10
5137115
5137r30
5137160
5137161
5137165
5137170
5't 37191
5137801
513E100
51381lO
513E301
5138302
5r38,100
513ES00
5139600
5139700
5139800

4,285
4,424,417

46.455
3.951

21S,982
1,170,419
1,036,326

97,175
720

5,010
4,398.783

4E.455
3.935

225,591
1,429,066
3,093.409

112,585
540

1,400
a.886,3,t6

,t8,455
4,055

112.389
779,732

2,752,121
135,270

360

4.000
5,1m,000

67.830
4.5m

2r 5.000
700.000
5@.000
8x),(m

s00
1.3q).mo

60.000
27.W
30.518

4.6m.mo

4,(m
5.100,000

67.830
{.500

215.000
700,000
500,000
80,m0

500

50,000
27.000

HYORANT METER RENTALS
METEREO WATER SALES
UT{METERED WATER SALES
IRRIGATION WATER
CONIIECTION FEES
IMPACT FEES
WATER ACQUISITION FEE
IATE PENALTIES
TAPPING FEES
STATE GRANT.BOARD OF WATER RES
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST EARNINGS.IMPACT FEES
TRANS FROM PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
TRANS FROM CAPITAI IMPROVEI'ENT
SA]-E OF FIXED ASSETS
SUNORY
EONO PROCEEOS
CONTRIBUTION$OTHER SOURCES
FUNO BALANCE-APPROPRIATEO

1.157.435

61,434
26.930
34.949

73,871
3,r,503
30,518

622,343
229,141
30.518

s,722
7,013 19,06/t

4.r09.7/5

5,157

3.951.622
5.158 337

TOIAL REVENUE 8.730.915 13.585.506 13 559.259 12,689,348 11,927,157

EXPENSES

5140110
51it0111
5140r20
5140121
5140123
51a0131
s140132
5140133
51a0134
5140135
51u10210

5140220
5140230
51u10240

5140251
5110252
51,(0253
5140255
5140256
5110257
5'110262
5110270
51402E0
51/10300
51/t0310
5140311
5140312
5140315
5140316
51itout51

8,327
2.670

10,581
7,019
3,94,{

SALARY A WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARY A WAGE$TEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMgERSHIPS
PUBLIC NOTICES
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES A EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EQUIPMENT MA]NTENANCE
LEASE A RENT PAYMENTS
MA]NTENANCE-WATER SYSTEM
MA]NTENANCE4ONCRETE
MAINTENANCE-LAKE AT THE HILLS
MA]NTENANCE-WELL HOUSES
UTILITIES
TELEPIIONE
AOMINISTRATION FEES
PROF & TECH SERVICES
AUDIT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
IRRIGATION EXPENSE
WHOLE SALE WATER PURCHASE
UNIFORM SERVICE

651,560
29.560

792,317
36,571

766,690
39.132

al4,921
40,000
65,000

475.221
45,000
70,000

4,973
65,401

234,779
(4123

1zt./o0
2,7eO
:t,oo0
5,000
9,500

61,0O0
70,150
30,000
13,000

535.000
23,m0

5.000
6,000

850,000
8,500

3m,a91
12,O@
4,327
5,448

11,000
20,000

5,000

50,643
204.666
14,q2
12,5E1

611
2,913
2.576
3,420

a7,23A
3..972
7,a36
7,111

237,370
1.936

552
I,SA7

E66,911
7.008

315.792
ito.115
6,827
2,805

10.021
627

2,'t99

57.354
223,129
(0.961)
14.i86
1.559
3,534

405
7.053

37.010
54,645
1ut,943

7,000
397,An

1,303
200

6,40'l
757,234

5,913
32r,519
100,673

7,500
8,0E6

10,58,t
3,987
1,580

59,422
221,315
82,813
't4,a03

2,016
6,090

8,13

3,770
5'1,218

15.24,3

1?1.727
535
2X

7.521
911,376

7,556
353,788

5.355
70,398

212,996
153,112

13,500
2,971
9,000
5,000
9.500

65.0(x)
70,150
30.000
13,000

535.000
23.000

5,000
6.000

850.000
8,500

403,216
81.375
4,327

13,186
15.000
20,000

5,000

2-26
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CEDAR CITY CORPORATIO}I
BUDGET

ACCT' DESCRIPTIOI{
ACTUAL
tY2U21

ACTUAL
FY2Z23

CURRE}.IT
F\23121

PROPOSED
Fl2at25

5140480
5140481
5140510
5't40511
5140610
5140611
5ra06r2
5140650

5140700
5140711
5140712
5140720
5110721
5110722
51a0730
5140731
514,0732
5140733
511073,
5140735
5140736
5110737
5140738
51a0739
51/OZto
5140741
5140810
5140811
5110812
5140820
5140621
51.,0822
5140a50
51/t0916
5140990

5.537
.-72.51

19.963
5.000

472

10,973
323,161
22.981

531
2,190

35,0@
500,000
22,?U

5,100
1,000
1,S50

54,ofl)

3s,000
500,000
25,158
19,625

1,000
1,950

5,{,000

SPECIAL OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
WATER METER$NEW
INSURANCE A SURETY BONO
LEGAL CLAIMS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
WATER CONSERVATION PROGRAM
OEPRECIATION

22.916
215,289

26.311
3,216

530
675

1,336,609 1,353,369 1,119,270
4.a41.015 4,575,959

191t,E2E

18.080
55.3111

4,8,t9,944
33,92S

ut3rt,l Ea

1,171,357

4.016.867
am.m0
9&).000
150.000

150.000

95.645

11,260.5/10

160.000

1t.000.000

256.000

CAP OUTLAY.NONCAPITAL ASSETS
CAP OUTLAY.WELLS
CAP OUTLAY-WATER RIGHTS
CAP OUTTAY-BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES
CAP OUTLAY.WELLS EAST
CAP OUTLAY-CEOAR CANYON TANK
CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.LINE REPLACEMENT
CAP OUTLAY-LINE UPSIZING
CAP OUTLAY.RIGHT HAND SPRING LINE
CAP OUTLAY-MUD SPRINGS LINE
CAP OUTLAY4EOAR CANYON LINE
CAP OUTLAY.AIRPORT ROAD LINE
CAP OUTLAY.WESWIEW DRIVE LINE
CAP OUTLAY.2OO N PUMP STATION
CAP OUTLAY.NORTH TANK BOOSTER
CAP OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES
OEBT SERV!CE.PRINCIPAI 20
DEBT SERVICE-PRINCIPAL 23A
OEBT SERVICE-PRINCIPAL 238
DEAT SERVICE.INTEREST 20
DEBT SERVICE-INTEREST 23A
OEBT SERVICE.INTEREST 238
STATE GRAI{T.WATER PROJECT
TRANS TO PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
FUND aAf,ANCE-UNAPPROPRLATED

6,515
605

502,271
1E6.500

104,618
125,44

1.714

110.720
375.921

5,900

330.000
1,,im,mO

11,m0

130,mo
1.200,000

7.081
888.590

33,a15
33,080

185.000

579.620 315.100

130 76E 96,061

15,317
37,364

215,955

41.341

218.(m

./2,W

165.000

95.645 48.'t64 44,500

a2.716 12,78 1.977

227,000
226,000

36,844
678,36,t
632,419

1,300,000
135,98a

3.172.452
120.000

TOTALEXPENDTTURES 6.595.221 6,3A2.229 8,409,979 12.669.348 1',l.927.167

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES 2.135.692 7_203-277 5.149.240
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CEOAR C]TY GORPORATIOI{
BUOGET

ACCT* DESCRIPTIOT{
ACTUAL
F',t2tt21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FY2Z23

CURRET{T
Ff23l2a

PROPOSEO
FY2426

52 SEWER COLLECTION FUND

REVENUE

5237151
5237191
5237310
52373't2
5237310
5237100
5234100
5238110
5234900
52389r0
5239700
5239800

IMPACT FEES
TAPPING FEES
SEWER SERVICE
SEWER SERVICE{RON COUNTY
CONNECTION FEES
LIFT STATION UPGRADE FEE
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST.IMPACT FEES
SUNDRY
REIME SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT
CONTRIBUTIONSOTHER SOURCES
FUND BALANCE.APPROPRIATED

187,386
720

1.857,137
76,151
19,756
7,z30

23,ut60
3:}5

1,772

585.822

355.281
7m

1.9,t1,588
15,732
11,272
5,775

37,016
1.934

20o,121
1,34i0

2,014,U1
98,697

1,715
(67,185)
180.555

16,521

r00.000
300

1,857,000
76,000

100.000
300

1.857.000
75,000

r5,652
1.591.E60

12.202
2,7*,412

25.000 25.000

721,561 1.360 721

TOTAL REVENUE 2.759_764 r.039.930 5.211_432 2.779,&1 3.419,021

EXPENSES

5255700
5255730
5255731
5255732
5255731
5255735
5255739
52557r10
52557.-1
52559r,1
5255916
s2s5990

21A,A?7
1\114
'17,211

98,962
19,5,r9
1,233

224
1.443

641
1E,439
17,743
7,721
5,023

143,314
117,695

3,557
1r,667

1,72'l
1,392
5,1't I

10,352

269.r 5E

15.EO6

20,046
106,797

5,496
1.473

332
2.912

290
4.3
20,160

E,188
4,945

22,aAO
126,52t
29,440
5.500
6.24
1,553
6.366

11.570

242,6fi
17,117
22,m2

106,740
35,259
5.136

813
97r
112

21.713
15,667
art.3r0

5,395
36,538

137.389

6.167
1.926
2,321
9,480

13,239
1,500

319
891,187

295,u 
26,0m
21,82

111,730
55,735
5,220

96,r
4,(m
1.90O

30,000
tn.000
26,3m
3.900

150,0O0
125,671

1,7fi
6.167
5.706
2,500

13.m0
1/t,0srt
7,500

750
750

SAI.ARY A WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME-PERM
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
TRAVEL E TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES A EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EQUIPMENT MA]NTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
SEWER LINE MA]NTENANE
ADMIN ISTRATIOT'I FEES
PROF A TECH SERVICES
AUOIT
COI'PUTER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAL DEPT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
LEGAL CLA'MS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
DEPRECIATION

471

776,747

117
1,000

813,562

CAP OUTLAY-MATHOLE REHAS
CAP OUTLAY.]UPiOVEMENTS
CAP OUTI-AY-LINE REPLACEMENT
CAP OUTLAY-LINE UPSIZING
CAP OUTLAY.WESTVIEW ORIVE
CAP OUTLAY-2400 NORTH LIt{E
CAP OUTLAY-aS0O W
CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES
TRAI{S TO SEWER PLAI{T FUND
TRANS TO PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
FUND BAf,A}ICE-UNAPPROPRIATED

1.a49,640

117.v1

1,5r3,315 1,661,603 945.523 1.001 654

50 000

191,459
50E,099
115.265

713,095
152,595
43.100

700.000
500,000
400,000

550 000
73E 500
950 000

239.970
125,058

93,8621

465,493
125.0s8

12,561

4,9/t6
19,222

125,058
1,6,03

125,058
56.260

53,100
80,756
45.000

TOTALEXPENOTTURES 2,096,473 2,931,251 3,(b5,365 2.779.461 3.419 024

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES 663.296 1.10E.679 2-149.i168

2-24

5255110
5255111
5255131
5255132
5255133
5255134
52s5135
5255230
5255210
5255251
5255252
5255270
5255280
5255290
5255300
525$r0
525$11
52553r2
5255451
5255rt60
5255510
5255511
5255510
5255611
5255650

320,595
26.000
26,515
99,469
56,632
5.(x0
r.040
{.mo
r.900

30.mo
30,000
26,300
3,9(x)

150,000
151,279
11,125
6,167
8,873
2,tuo

13.000
15,323
7,500

750
750



ACCTI oEscRtPTtot{
ACTUAL
FYmt21

ACTUAI
F-f21n2

ACTUAL
F\22n3

CURRETT
F t23t21

PROPOSEO
FY2at2'

53 SEWER PLANT FUND

REVENUE

390,251
2.3?1,270

164,503
84,246
17,O73
34,092
53,553

692
6.771
3,143

23.943
'137,674

3f€,r50
2,1?9,292

1t1,250
112,7v

17,O73
293,989
14,202

1.'t43
7,O24
4,068

34,r76
125,058

193,311
2.633,121

124,2€7
125.615
17,073
59,568

413.555
9.473

SEWER PLANT IMPACT FEES
SEWER SERVICE
SEWER SERVICE.ENOCH
SEWER SERMCE.IRON COUNTY
UNMETERED SEWER SERVICE
NITRATE MITIGATION.ENOCH CIry
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST]MPACT FEES
SALE OF FIXED ASSETS
SUNDRY
PRETREATMENT FEES
TRANS FROII SEYVER COLLECTIOII FUNO
FUND BALANCE-APPROPRIATED

50,@o
1.@O

50,000
1,@0

3,823
57.0E9

125,058

2,000
25,000

125,058

TOTAL REVENUE 3,297,318 3,622,214 3,786,252 3.'147.377 7.535.2t89

9,417
150.530
31.r/5
7,623

454
137
410

3,117
1,162

1r.831
59,234

1a1,579
s17

31,517

39E,056
1,723

165,557
25.O74
5,553
6,a53

30,441
4,357

11.ita6
12.980

623

39,937
.l70,001

159
4,770
1,069

520
11

11,552
3,562

21354
55,954

't39.51E
1,722

52,396

43,849
161.300
63,043

8,134
1,53E

481
3l

7.550
6,'t34

27,O85
125,,t95
206,216

7y
21.935

624,967
36,mO
2,am

l8/t
50,564

204,998
113.211

8.640
1.990
r,500
1.00o

14.0,0O

8,000
30,500

131,200
2'tE.000

2.000
40.000

1('O

528.(m
/r,t{o

r98,941
3r0,000

7,053
12,171
50,000
5,000

20,000
18.623

1.000
1,350

663.29E
34,000
2,4N

1U
55,179

174,763
1'r8.301

8,640
2.171
1,500
1,000

14,m0
9,000

50,500
131,200
218,000

2.O00
40.000

100
62E.000

4,600
215,923

39,375
7,053

19,069
50.000

5.000
20.000
20,783

1,000
1,350

SALARIES & WAGE$PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES & WAGEgTEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS & MEMBERSHIPS
PUBLIC NOTICES
TRAVEL & TRAJNING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS A OIL
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
CHEITICALS
JANITORIAI SUPPLIES
EUILOING & GROUNO MAINTETIANCE
LAUNDRY
UTILITIES
TELEPHON€
ADMINISTRATION FEES
PROF & TECH SERVICES
AUDIT
COMPUTER A TECH SERVICES
TESTING
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAI OEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY BONOS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
OEPRECIATION

a24,8tO
21.4O2

538,177
27.?25

548,802
26.162

706 693

4,t9,653
.1,793

173,162
1E,825
6,500
5,893

37.972
3.361

12,039
14,701

505
1,348

800,035

556.364
1.911

188.953
23,638

7.053
9,545

39,717
4,r26

14./t56
16,772

71
880

819,7E1

5356730
5356732
5356740
5356741
5356990

CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.FILTRATION SYSTEM
CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY'VEHICLES
FUND BALANCE-UNAPPROPRIATEO

zffi,28 2,572.99
- 147,900
- 4.746,0(x)

lm.mo 16,1m
- 53,1m

579,082

-=fi,n lsrsl*

2.614,450
234.819

2,93,4,880
3,8r8

506
295.769171,314 92.14E

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1_874_472 2_911_414 32U.971

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (T,581,15,I) 6EO.EOO 551.274

CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOX
BUDGET

s337161

5337310
5337311
53373r2
5337315
5337500
533atm
5338110
5338400
5338900
5338920
53394m
53398(E

300,0o0
2.371,270

l8/t,503
E4,216
20,300

300,000
2.371,270

't6/t,503

88,2{6
20,300

2,000
25,m0
80,766

1,a32.1U

EXPENSES

5356110
53561 1r
$551m
5356123
535613r
5356132
5355133
535613,|
5356135
5356210
5356220
5356230
5356240
5356251
5355252
5356254
5356261
5356262
5356263
5356270
5356280
5356300
5356310
5355311
5356312
5356313
5356451
5356480
5356510
5356610
$5661r
5355650

2,296,961
2,107,197

2-29



CEOAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
BUDGET

ACCT* DESCRIPTIOT{

ACTUAL
FY20t2'l

ACTUAL
F',t21m

ACTUAL
F t22l23

CURREXT
F (2N21

PROP,OSEO
FY2at26

54 STORM DRAIN FUND

REVENUES

5.t37110
5/t37115
5437150
5137210
5437211
5137250
5439600
5,t39620
s439A00

a16,177
13,592

4.695
3,929

321,212

412,494
13,660

100.000
1,203
5.061

161,765

STORM ORAIN FEES
CITY DEPT STORM ORAIN FEES
REIMAURSEMENTS
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST-IMPACT FEES
STORM DRAIN IMPACT FEES
AOND PROCEEDS
LOCAL GRANT.IRON COUNTY
FUND BALANCE.APPROPRIATEO

1.79E,988
13.592

1.200.000
27.1U

1.800,000
27.1U

41,975
35,799

129.O2a

5.000
4,000

185.000

5,000
4,000

185,mO

360 000
491,787 2,020,831

TOTALREVENUES 1.162.63,{ 1.097,203 2.379,379 912 971 u2 015

EXPENSES

5440730
5440731
5110732
5zl{0733
5110734
5440735
5.140736
540737
5440738
5440740
5110711
ttut0610
5110420
,a4091a
5440916

6.074
i|1,954

8,932
1,a93

188

5.531
6,381

52,161
513

142t,1E9

3.5T1
3,964

207
't.191

3,{00

293,177
19

7.310
11,192
7,X1
1,933

217

33.979
17,942
55,099

507
150,171
138,134

4,400
250
717

3,6E7

50
30,t,146

153,958
1,165
1,076

a2
1r,960
51,892
2.,2a1

3,986
115

4s,56r
11,953
51,968

$6
16.1,428

175.563
3.ofi)

17.9S4
1347

13,661
55.€65
28,963
4,680

590
7m

12,025
7,000

63,800
500

170,U2
3,750
4,41

850
EOo

9,915
6.,o0
2fi
300

191.12j2
3,m,0

19.000
1.45.t

11.E71
57,3,18
30,917
4,680

6,rc
700

12,O25
7,000

63,tO0
500

't8:),095
13,r25
1,&

850
800

4,369
5,465

250
3lx)

SALARIES & WAGE9PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARIES & WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UI{EMPLOYMENT INSURAIICE
TRAVEL & TRA]NING
GAS A OIL
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
AOMINISTRATION FEES
PROF & TECH SERVICES
AUOIT
UT'IIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAI DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY EONDS
LEGAL CLA]MS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
DEPRECIATION

CAP OUTLAY.ITIPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.OUICHAPA CHANNEL
CAP OUTIAY-LINE UPSIZING
CAP OUTLAY-CROSS HOILOW BASIN
CAP OUTLAY-NORTHFIELO STORM ORAJN

CAP OUTLAY{OO NORTH 7OO WEST
CAP OUTLAY-PAIUTE STORM DRAIN
CAP OUTLAY.I600 NORTH
CAP OUTLAY.AIRPORT
CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPTIENT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
OEgT SERVICE.PRINCIPAL
OEBT SERVICE.INTEREST
TRANS TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
rRANS TO PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES

to.811t
273

112,504
2.'115

4,45,t
1.O12

E3

4,331
10,6?2

186
317 539

3U.713

E59.530
300

584.089
75.000

620.078

805
132.436
189.343

15,1.935

1.052 500.000
26.000

2,'t22,1N

6m.0(p
300,000
100,000

245,000
140,000

35.962
z21,OOO

70,8a3
26.{7
56.541

1,621
238,0O0

15,251
25.055

8.757

242.@O
12,324
25.055

211

250,000
33,742
2s.055

6.000

TOTALEXPENOTTURES 1,390,996 1,360,317 1,171.1U 1.912.971 4.U2 015

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES r22A 363) {263 11 905 2 15

2-30

5440110
5a,t01r l
5,{40120
540123
5a40131
5110132
54,.0133
54{0134
5440135
540230
5410251
5440252
5,i.40253
5a40280
54,t03m
5/tulo31o
54,tO311
5,1.tO451

5,t40480
54,tO510
54,10511

5,t t0610
54a0611
5,t40650

221.06
70,8a3
25,055
7.v1



ACCT f, oEscRtPTtot{
ACTUAL
F t2U21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
F tz2t23

CURREI{T
F\2A2a

PROPOSED
F 121t26

55 SOLID WASTE FUNO

REVENUES

5537100
5537105
5537110
5537120
5537200
5537m1
5537900

GARBAGE FEES
CITY DEPT, GARMGE COLL FEES
GARBAGE CAN SALES
COUNTY PROCESSING FEE
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST EARNII.IG$BULLOCH PIT
FUND MLANCE-APPROPRIATEO

795,772
1.080

u.477
26,173
8,258

318

400.000
1.800

89,695
27,923
8,000

751,762
1.080

89,695
27,923
8,396

342

1,120,/t't5
.t.080

11,142
30.2,t6
59,555
3.013

1.(m,mo
1,600

60,000
n.s23

8,m0

210.979

TOTAL REVENUE 879,239 915,178 1,255,493 1,168,397 1,097.723

EXPENSES

5540110
5540111
5540120
5540123
5540131
5540132
5540133
554013a
5540135
55,t0230
5540251
5510252
5510270
5sao300
55,{0311
5540312
55,10451
5540480
554(x61
55110510

554051'l
5540610
5540611
5540612
55,t0640
55404t1
5540650

55407'0 CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT
5540915 TRANS TO PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
5540990 FUND BALANCE-UNAPPROPRIATED

SALARIES & WAGEgPERM
OVERTIME-PERM
SALARIES & WAGE9TEMP
SOCIAI. SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAI SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
TRAVEL & TRAINING
GAS A OIL
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES
ADMINISTRATION FEES
AUOITING
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
GARBAGE CANS
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
INSURANCE CLAIIUS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
SALES TAX
LANDFILL CLOSURE EXPENSES
RECYCLING PROGRAM
DEPRECIATION

,tE,387

33,132
137

143,6E0
3.029

85,585
35,739

150
170.18:)

1.529

82,480
31,117

't38

152,491
4.039
1,171
1.317
2,253

79,5r1
8,261

435
1,062

338
4,856
4,893

159,111
11

8,347
590

12.564
4?A4
11.E54
3,922

117

1,279
8a6

71.117
7,388
3.132
1,16,t

4.632
15,204

9.253
2,096

13,270
u!1,803

1,ut61

a,561
.,20

6 035
3.688

11.760
53,729
15 533
4,7'12

719

512
2,155

79,521
9,,r30
6,591
1,515

215
2,555
3.964

lo,8m
827

15.263
54,854
33,2a1
5,ZA

631
500

71.520
37,300

200
169.252

a,529
353

3,000
3,900

105,7m
9,915
5,000
1,500

600
5.127

11.8{X)
gfi]

r6.592
55,295
35,043

5,400
666
5U)

71,520
37.300

200
17,1.636

4.52s,
2.232
3,000
3.900

105,700
E,192
5,000
r,500

mo
3,530

180 318 1E5 396 199.522 216.881

148,62s 166,287 169,015
728,018 Efi).233 853,295
28r,630 318.647
284,650 44,010 21,238

308 I 533 1,168,397 1,0,s7,723

742,057
393,700

32,610

76E.079

2ut,000
305.6,{4

TOTAL EXPENDITU

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (415.069) 1246.112) 3EO,96O
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CEDAR CITY CORFORATIO'{
BT,OGET

ACCT I oEscRrPTtot{
ACTUAL
FY20121

ACTUAL
F t2'r22

ACTUAL
FY2Z23

CURRETT
F t23l21

PROPOSEO
F\2at26

56 DOW\TOWN PARKING AUTHORITY

REVENUE

5634100
5538200
5538500
5639100
5639200
5639500
5639800

ASSESSMENT$T'AINTENANCE
RENT$STALS
INTEREST EARNINGS
ASSESSMENT$.MAINTENANCE
RENT$STALLS
INTEREST EARNINGS
FUND BALANCE.APPROPRIAT€O

10,130
4,998

142
20,519
10.151

563

10.110
5,399

257
19.735
9.851

626

12,7$
7,16
't,366

20,899
10.182
1.202

TOTAL REVENUE 45.543 45.980 56,572 61 111 46 113

EXPENOITURES

56.t0252
56a0263
5640311
5640510
56+1is2
5641263
5641264
5641270
5641280
56111311

5641510

BUILDING & GROUNO MAINTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAL
AUDIT
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
SUILOING E GROUND MAINTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAI.
SWEEPII{G
UTILITIES
TELEPHONE
AUDIT
INSURANCE & SURETY SONDS

170
2,600

156
612

7.152
2,2*

3.285
541
.t61

462

4,900
15€
525

7.9't6
4,670

2.683
463
161

775

7,700
11i
6'16

29.r53
7.1m

3,4n
,194

161
876

20,0,0O

7,0m
156
612

E,000
7,m0

500
7,800

700
161

612

E,400
1f,5
612

8,000
7,000

500
7.E00

700
151

5't2

56.11900 TRANS TO REOEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUNO
5641990 FUNO BATANCE.UNAPPROPRIATED

17.793
8.600

22.250
8.600

19,754
6.600

52.511
8,600

33,941
E,600
3,572

850 58 61.141 46.113393

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES 20.149 15.130 11.782)

2-32

10.700
5,E00

500
19,401
4,712
1,000

15,028

10,700
5,8m

500
19,401
4,712
r,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES



CEDAR CITY CORPORANOX
AUDGET

ACCTI DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
a\20t21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
FYz2I

CURRE}IT
FY23t2a

PROPOSED
F\24t25

57 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUNO

REVENUE

TAXE$PORT 15
TAXE$GENPAK.INCENTIVE
TAXE$MSC AEROSPACE
TAXE$OECORWORX
RENT$LINS BUILOING
STATE GRANT-STREET LIGHTS
INTEREST EARI{INGS
TRANS FROM PARKITIG AUTHORITY
FUNO SALANCE.APPROPRI{TEO

366,930
r65,296
20,829
12.1X

325,000

494,920
187..,87
24,154
15,733

329,062

E,541
8.600

8.088
8.500

53,r98
8,500

25,606
13,568

341,250

2/t./t55
15,733

325,000

21.155
15,733

325.000

8,000
8,600

498 920 498 920524.5y

TOTAL REVENUE 907.322 LO72.315 966.856 165.900 880 704

EXPENDITURES

5710 2
5740300
5740311
5740510
5740613
5746't4
5740616
5740620
s7an621
5710622
5710623
5710621
5740633

BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE
ADMINISTRATION FEE
AUDIT
INSURA}ICE & SURETY EONOS
INCENTTVE-GEN PAK
INCENTIVE.USC
INCENTTVE-DECORWORX
PORT lgDEVELOPER
PORT lSIRON COUNTY SCHOOL OISTRICT
PORT 1s-CEDAR CITY HOUSING AUTHORIT'Y
PORT lSECONOMIC INCENTTVES
PORT 1IADMINISTRATION FEE

INCENTIVE.TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

3.025
5,000
1,950
7.AO7

214,73',1

27.376
5,02s
1.950
4,276

147.447

r5.949
202.339
108,779
97.560

15,733
206,,952
111,259
99,78.1

r5.035
217.5n
't 15.971
104,907
7to6,2 t7

12.519
8,836
1,950
9.604

z2,w
5,000
1,950

10,791

22.60
5,000
1,950
4,765

24.155
15.733

206,952
111,259
99,744
55,979
24,945
50,000

24,455
15.733

206,952
r11.259

55,979
24.945

I275

57,()730 CAP OUTTAY-IMPROVEMENTS
574OO1O DEBT SERVICE.PRINCIPAL
5740820 DEBTSERVICE.INTEREST
5740990 FUNO SALAIi/CE.UNAPPROPRIATEO

651.'lul1
392.611
158,m0
29,051

663,842
156.187
152.000
25,496

831.890
(13.428)
166.000
21.145

628,849
350,0m
161,555
25.496

176.000
11,696

120,189

TOTAL EXPENDITI]RES 1.240 803 1.017.525 1.005.907 1165,900 880.708

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (333,480) 54.E20 (39.05r)

58 MUNICIPAL BUILDING

REVENUE

5839500 INTERESTEARNINGS
5E396OO TRANS FROM GENERAL FUND
5839801 TRANS FROU PUBLIC SAFETY IMPACT FEES

32,344
95,385

65,389
9a.695

64.5E9
95.435

66,789
95,145

TOTAL REVENUE 12A,A3 126 160 084 160 024 161 934

EXPENDITURES

58,0220
5840610
5840720
5840811
5840812
56/t0621
584.0822
58,{0830

PUBLIC NOTICES
SUNORY
CAP OUTLAY.BUILDiNGS
DEBT SERVICE.PRIN ANIMAI SHELT
DEBT SERVICE-PRIN FIRE TRUCK
DEBT SERVICENNT ANIMAJ. SHELT
DEgT SERVICE-II{T FIRE TRUCK
BANK CHARGES

250
280

32.000
86,000
30,825

9,435
1,234

250
2AO

82,000
31,625
13,170

31.625
E3,000
30,295
11.940

32.000
84,000
30.174
10.794

35,000
87,000
30,025

8.1115

1.2U

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 126.795 156,860 156,968 160 024 161,934

r 648NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES (28 531) 3.116

5739101
5739r03
5739105
5739106
5739200
5739310
5739500
5739801
5739900

E,000
8,600

245,192

111
32.711
95,545



CEOAR CTTY CORFORATIO
BUOGET

ACCT 
'

DESCRIPTIO
ACTUAL
FY20t21

ACTUAL
FY21t22

ACTUAL
Ft2Zt23

CURREXT
FY23t2a

PROPOSED
F\2$24

61

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES

TRANS FROM WATER
TRANS FROM SEWER COLLECTION
TRANS FROM STORM DRAIN
TRANS FROM SOLIO WASTE
TRANS FROM CAP IMPROVEMENT FUND
TRANS FROM CATS
AOMINISTRATIVE CHARGES
INTEREST EARNINGS
SUNORY REVENUE

12,794
12.56r
4,757

4.t,010
15,646

120,mo
45,@0

6,@O
24,000

r02,oo0
3,@O

185,206

42,716
81.24
56,641

284,660
101,201
253,633
162,456

7
201,923

18

1,977
1.6,t3

211
21,28
8,364

67
m?,417

135,98.t
58,280
7,94

32,6.10
169.606

3,51l
220,142

52,102
12,165

930
3.219

17.669
9,117

724
193

1,(m
3,500

10,400
2.0(n
,t,300

11,.,27
8.2W

TOTAL REVENUES 1,O22,ffi 295.703 211,317 6rEJE' 4S5206

EXPENDITURES-PUALIC WORKS FACILITIES

5140't 10
5140120
61/10123
5140t31
6140132
6140't33
6140134
6140135
6140230
61402210

6140251
6110252
61,t0261
6140262
6110270
6140280
6l/lo3't0
6140311
6140312
6140510
6140650

24,273
5,121

415
1,612
8,671
4,,183

10,204
5,640

431
2,674

15,812
8.141
1.237

84

1.719

14.707
9,956

7U
3.329

16,8'r8
6.753

751)

167
.t,675

4,315
6,293

3.374
6,499

25,900
604

6.071

50.002
16,700

1,277
3,100

23.U1
7,945

720
200

1,m0
3.500

10,400
2,000
4,300

11,127
26.200

SALARIES E WAGESPERM
SALARIES A WAGES.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
TRAVEL &TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES E EXPENSE
GAS A OIL
EOUIPMENT MA]NTENANCE
JANITORl T SUPPLIES
BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE
UTILITIES
TELEPHOT.IE
PROF A TECH SERVICES
AUOIT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
INSURANCE E SURETY BONO
OEPRECIATION

25

793

\7n
8.510

19,774
3,18

2.741
9,005

20.919
60/t

6.505

36
3.303

30,096
3.742

70.050
4.310

70,050

8,000
33

3,353
5,019

8.000

5.550
9.00E

107,675
860.101

190.851
93.753

171,9n
330,000
78.000
15,119
i6,oE7

2,568

185,206
300.0005140730

6110710
5140900
6140901
5140910
6140911

CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.EQUIPMENT
TRANS TO GENERAI.PRINCIPAL
TRANS TO WATER-PRINCIPAL
TRANS TO GENERAI..INTEREST
TRANS TO WATER-INTEREST

15,1't9
26,087

5,136
E,862

16,353
24,216
1,33
2,302

15.119
25,087
2.568
1,131 431

1.022 980 332,819 300,300 628.142 485.206

TOTAL EXPENOITURES 1.022.980 332.819 300.300 624.142 485,206

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (414) (37.1r5) (58 954)

2-31

REVENUES

513910'l
6139102
5139103
61391(X
5139107
5139108
5139200
6139500
5139500

218.565
33.530



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOX
BUDGET

ACCT* DESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FY20121

ACTUAL
F\21122

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURREI{T
FY23t2a

PROPOSED
FY2U25

76

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

PUELIC SAFETY TASK FORCE

REVENUES

7636100
7635110
7639100
7639110
7539500

FEDERAL GRANT
STATE GRANT STFG
UNRESTRICTEO REVENUES
TRANS FROM GENERAL FUNO
INTEREST EARNINGS

895
o?2

707

22,
29,

50,102
22,635

50
37,300
315,618

50,586
11,000
21,500

60,585
r1,000

720 11.O12

TOTAL REVENUE 52.674 73,.57 84,980 93.086 71,586

EXPENDITURES

7640110
764011',|
7640120
76.t0131
7640133
7640135
7640210
76r'.O230
7640250
7640510
7643210
75.t3230

11,25O
96

24.m2
523

(4.43O)

15,514
1,78
3,643

16,190
I

,1.970

4,214
6,500

104
41,676
15,070

r2,629
4.,r09

848
792

12
5,495
6,712
6.000

123
*,477

400
21.500

SALARY & WAGES.PERM
OVERTIME-PERM
SALARIES & WAGESTEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-PERM
STATE RETIREMENT
IJNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
EOUIPMENT, SUPPLIES. OPERATING
TRAVEL & TRAINING
CONFIDEN-TlAI INFORMANT
INSURAT']CE & SURETY BONDS
EQUIPMEIIT, SUPPLIES. OPERATIT{G
TRAVEL A TRAIT{ING

937
9,650
4,505

730
832

,l
5,705

19,500
5,000
1.000
1.000

'19,500

5,000
1,0m
1.000

1a,fi)o
7,000

21,0&

1a,000
7,000

24.0E6

TOTAL EXPENOITURES 61.1163 108,250 97,338 93.086 71.586

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITU 18.789) (34.792) (12,358)



CEDAR CITY CORPORAIO
BUOGET

ACCT; DESCRIPTIOI{
ACTUAL
FY20t21

ACTUAI
FY21n2

ACTUAL
FY22t23

CURRENT
FY23t2a

80

SID DEBT SERVICE FUI{OS

SID GUARANTEE FUND

REVENUES

8O3A1OO INTEREST EARNING
6039400 TRANS FROM SrD 792
8039755 TRANS FROM StD 97-1
8039756 TRANS FROM StD 9&r

TOTAL REVENUE 4

EXPENDITURES

8O959M TRANS TO CAPITAI IUPROVEMENT FUNO

TOTAL EXPENOITURES

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES

82 StD 02-1

REVENUES

8239100 ASSESSMENTS RECEIVED
8239500 II.ITEREST EARNINGS
8239800 TRANS FROM SIO GUARANTEE FUND

57 5E 378

TOTAL REVENUE 57 58 378

EXPENOITURES

82'0911 TRANS TO SPEC IMP GUARANTEE FD

At EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 57 58 378

86 Sto 9&1

REVENUES

86391M SPECIAL ASSESSMET{TS RECETVED
8639500 INTEREST EARNINGS

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

8640911 TRANS TO SIO GUARANTEE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

REVENUES

9739100 SPECIALASSESSMENTS RECEIVED
9739500 INTEREST EARNINGS 5 32

TOTAL REVENUE 5 5 32

EXPEIIDITURES

974091I TRANS TO SIO GUAMNTEE FUND

TOTAL DEENOITURES

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES

2-36

5 5 32

PROPOSEO
FY2426

Iii

1

1;
1 1

,1

97 StD 97-1



CEOAR CITY CORPORATIOII
FY 202+25 CAPITAL REQUESTS

I CsrDclirg t rnb.s ft-nng ct Hd
2 ortsolny P&d Pttclg E4rr*n (e)
3 A&niisr_.ron wat / G6s s6c&r1t Endo6.xl

189.392
,!1,0@
80 0@

12n.O77 @,315

313.392 12o,On 693!5 113 315

@,315 C5t!.r lnlcrovsnst Frrxr
r(,000 Caol.l l.io.Dv€rn rl Frrxl

t0-42-730
10-zr2-730

Tolal Cily 8!ildi.g Requesl!

I V.ltcle€ (le3E0.@ - 1@t80,@o - ao$7a,m)
2 B.Ea H.lrtb / PLb.

a Ditst&( Silgl.
5 R trrSbDSB

436.0(,0
25.000

120,0@
20.m
15,0@
9.375

75,m Cgl.l hEovefiidn Fund
25,0@ C5ci.l hplDsn'sn Fund

120.0(E c:t r.l hprov€fl€rli Fuid
2O,m C4rtd lhFw6nE Frna

1G7G7a1
10.7G7u10
1C7G7@
1G7G7a0

9,375 PoLo rmp&l le€6 271+X10

625375 249375

1

2
3

6
7
E

Fft Cr€pdffi S.fltr Siud,

R.Aoolsmr' 12
Tr9. I El|gfn
Ndh FirE Stalidl 12 Lrrn A.c'riiLn

&,m
rzm
zB.5@

250.@

9.375

C+ll [rT.u,t:I r FUE

Ctfi h!.o'/grEr F rd
c$I lrlru/srEa Futs

C{ibl ltrpru,Grfit Fud

1G717rO

1G733r0
rGB26a

t07'741

27a&310

80,0@
99285
r2.0(p
5l.@
23.m

1250.0(!
350,m

9,375

379875

Toad Arh.l cdrld tuqraL

74 0@

I SUU Rcrr&d Cdr.. Snt.t Ov..D€$ Silld.
2 S.b Rda. b sdDol G.'lr
3 Stitlc t gql. Amw6(l) S

1 Omp Trud( (ert' lb'r etu ..nd.r)

6 Oodgr 550 (lth rbrtld stit)
7 Fm. REna kF lGry ll*t Fr:n Bnq Ro.d
6 Cer cl€d( ctlrd Ra{-t
I SrEr u/id.ilhg tb. tl€i osltloo.rrdll
10 P.inllirbrPllrrl.d B|l Lrl! in ClbS..lAr!.r
,r Ep.dFeSt,
12 Rod lq) E SGton 675 N lo s N

13 Rod l@E SdrsN 6xrrl sl

134,8@
20.3?r
30,0@

295.000
70,0@

c4l,l rmo.ovsn€rn Ft rd

Cap'm lrllp.ovgm.t FLnd
Cap.Ll lmp.waBx Fund

Cratar rmplov€h€d Fund
&prrd hEovemmt Fu.d

1G79733
1G79IJ3
1G79733
1G79,71',l
10-7E-f11

110,(&
1m.233

6S.@
83,1m 93.10 NRCS G.rit

g0o,0o0 Tr. rori.to.' lFD..r F...
.o41-1.o
2s-ae73o

9,375 lEh.rod.lih lmp.d FG
23a.5@ S€'..r Co!.dbn Fuld
2@,@ Cip.trl lnp.Bgr'6d F d

2@3r0

1G79.731
985.500 234 500

Tolial Slrs€t! A Hlgtrey R6que.ts t9@349 1,515.753 1,011,600 1.0a1.0S6

1

2
3

Tdnc Sid, t Frld..s Ebflnn y SctEol
P.d€Gtbrl SiFd Stdy n C6d.. t iddlo sdlool

20,@
10,000
8.@

25.m

2O,O00 Card ln!.o'/€.tlqd Fun

25,arqi cqrld [r"ror€.n€rn Fu|d

10{1-7?lO
10€1310
10{1310
t0{1-7lo

Tcial Engrn66fi.E Requ€srs 63 0!C 6: 3lC

!1

E thrbd Furlr{ Lcoirrl
Coal Carryourr 

^dr5od ^cc.oy.d 
solrc. Corr

134,m
m.!l
30,0@

295,0@
70,@

115.0@
a(t),m
503.353
9@,m
90,m

9,375
1,2+@
1 its1,(D0



CEOAR CITY CORPORAiIOII
FY 202+25 CAPITAL REQUESTS

C6a C.lrroYlr ld(!o.!.| lp?.!rd

1 Csn*.y R 6riin O-!. (PEA) PtE .2
2 PtI A.,in Im.
3 Ultty Treb.
4 RllP Pro0ady Rrtha!.
5 Firld AI Ih. H|. PEldE
O Oar.bp.. lrgur.d Td.
7 Frar Citqr tlla
E rdr v\ib.r llrcarbn Fbn rd PlrI? $di,r
9 llgl$Idspo.t3cofiplaxPlldoidRaaloofiB
r0 Firda.! Crrrorl Prt
1l lnT-tF-st,

Cgtd ln'c.oandn Fun
C.pitrl lm9r!\€r'€d F d
C5o.t l lmrovar).d Fund
cr!.t l lmp.o€r'€d Fund
Croirl lrio.overndn Furn
Prt3 & R.c lmpsd f€66
M. T REhgd FG
C$td lmp.DYdndn Furd

325 @
3,t@
32,000
50,@0

r75.m
ro0,(p
.97270
,lo0 0@
9@.@

1.000 000
9,375

325.m
34,m
32,@
50,m
30.0@

{p.0@
1@,Ct,o
/(l0.m

109!732
r0{G7ao
10{+70
l0+710
10.€&734
2AaG739
6+77
104+731

500.0Q Capal hp.ov€mdn Fund
9,375 ParrG t R6c rdpad F..!

103!742
26-aG310

3€7,270 100.@

5@,0m 5m 0m

lold Falts t C€rerdy R.q43ts 3,V2 U5 @7 .270 6@,0@ 1 8€0,375

Rddih C.ib. Gyrr'r'€im

Td RErlo.l R€qu.-

2,0m,m CsoitdlhFovdrsnFur'd R636rE

3 00c 00c

2
3

12.0@
5.m

10.000

12.000 CaCi.l knprovo.n6rx Furn
5,0@ C.p.rd hp.lr€rl€.n F d

1037-7/lo
10J7-7{O

1

2
3

ThslEr Rodng R6pldr..n
uprad€d Thonnod.i cdtDl3 br Fodieat He[
Hdilagc 25't ar 6lgy R..owtoi

260,@
5.000

€55 0@
5,0(D C.dLl lnsmv€rn€ Fund

500,0@ CaoEl lnprcffir Furn
1G92-740

Tot B€nlagE C.fitor / Faswal Hal R.qr)€!6 930 0@ 505 00!

1 Crdb EqirprrLrrl

Tolar A$r€tc c6nrer Rq(t B

50.0@
30 000

5O,0m Aqr,€tc C€nle. Fuft, 20,aG7m

80.m 50 000

roid CATS Raqr.st

.2 1Ja a2@ cATs Fdld 22 A+79

12 ult) .42 o0o

2

3

Trnild Holdun E&rxirrr

1.052.e<e

5.214.&t

1.1r.d
€@.m

r.@.@o

4614 442
197,960
154,&5

1.@.0@
52.632

4,418,@
197.$O
1@.m
57.895

134720
/(}rlG720
114+721
434+721
/t3aGzo
431+74

1

2
1o2,W

15.0@
1@60 GollCa,* Frxl
15@0 GoilCee Frld

261i7.!
2610730

Tolal Go[ Coqr!€ Req6srs 117 000 117 @0

30@m0

7 428.929 1 600 0@ a 975 257 6 026 3a9



CEOAR CITY CORPORANOiI
FY 202'25 CAPITAI REQUESTS

1

2
3

6
7
I
9
10
11

12

cl$.ir.bn sy.kr lb wl|.
TlldrEx Ptsr c.ds canFn sgitgt
SC D^ Srr*n lb. Gdt Cdr.. Boo6U Purp
ii€r &incn wsbdiB lor Rou.rsod FLq.ct I tso w corlbt
Me Pr, $rcy !b c.dr c'ltor!
CblrEr O.t Wtb. ka.s t h3d Rtt, R..d Tos
WhERi{rLA....srE PtE . 3
\ilbEtr fd SgilF b Wtl/TP (24 lnclr)
Csu'o(fc Probdixr Sdrr' tiL
w'b. tir UpcCho / N.lv O.{.aopfir.rt
w.b. Righb Acqi'lin

r0.(D
7.m.m

16,000
1mm0
@.m

t,8&,0@
1& axl,

5,000,mo

1,2@,000
t@@

9.375

70.@ aO,mO aO.@ WaBFUE

120.m @.0@

16,000
130,000
60.@

2@,0@
60@

4,0@.0@

51-4&7tO
51-4&731
51-'l(1310
51-407a0
51+712
51-a&73a

51 rc7rro

1 2O,0@ w'er lnp*t F€6s
1{P,0@ w&.A.qJi!na. Fe.s

9,375 Wab. h?e F.cs

51-1G732
5147'12
51-'l&310

15,917,609 1900@ 1@,000 5,a15.375

I S€s Lir R.etin Eri..rr
2 s.r.€. Lif, r.h.ahs
3 Od rlrr 9l Orr€l Lin / OGomisslrr Lin Strlbn

5 8a Irurdr. (bizits 3+r!d!
O ho{r F- S!.rlv

5@.(x)0
450,0@
550.0@
$,1m

54o.0@
9.375

5@.0@
450,0@
550,000
53.r@

5@.000
9.375

S6ser Cd€@i lmp.d F.g

S€'.er Colcctori hpad F66
S€fir Coa€.toi hpad F

52,51731
52-5r7U
52-5+730
525t741
52-56-ru
52-553r0

Totar Sstsr Cottecton R6qu6srs

Tolar Wall€i/ale. Tl3arm..l Plart Requ€sts 7.57A.575 2252.1@ 5217.W 1.972 475

I Sbm Drah Up.zrrg
2 &Eorin Po.d Wssl ol c8nyo.wi
3 oft-ry tfl?.or,.rrErti on Eat sib t-15 Clrbr lD tt&rlg
a ftiaq. irpr!'riBrb oi E&r stb Ll5 sauih ol csiF
5 tE V!/l6t sEh ct'r Flom 2@ N b Coa qEk
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8 ri.rigc |rprDr/€li6rlB or' 1fio0 N
0 I{RCS G.tdl L..re Oarr3 Rai6!&tur - Sinlil! Fun
l0 g) ilo.!' oriroe hyo\^itfiB b sE hit csrrrr stnd
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2rts,0@
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e1117
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1250,m $om orl'1 hrad Fs€.
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CEDAR CITY CORPORATION

RESOLUTION NO. 24-06I9.1

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE REVISION OF THE
CITY'S FISCAL YEAR 2023.2024 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, a revised budget has been presented and reviewed by the City Council of
Cedar City, Utah, pursuant to law for the 2023-2024 budget year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Cedar City, Utah, conducted a public hearing and

received comments relative to the proposed revised budget on June 12,2024; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary thal the Cedar City Council adopt a revised budget for Cedar

City Corporation for fiscal year 2023-2024 for the operation of said City;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council, of Cedar City, Iron

County, State ofUtah, that revisions to its fiscal year 2023-2024 budget are set forth in Exhibit
#1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED' by the City Council of Cedar

City, Iron County, State of Utah that revisions to its fiscal year 2023-2024 budget as set forth in
Exhibit #l are incorporated into its duly adopted fiscal year 2023-2024 budget.

This resolution is considered with full knowledge ofany and all disclosures as required

by the laws ofthe State of Utah conceming any actual or potential conflicts of interest.

This resolution, Cedar City Resolution No. 24'0619'l, shall take effect on the

immediately upon passage. This resolution was made, voted, and passed by the Cedar City
Council at its regular meeting on the lgth day of June,2024.

BY
GARTH O. GREEN, MAYOR

Council Vote:
Phillips -
Melling -
Riddle -
Cox -
Wilkey -
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EXHIBIT
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Cedar City Corporation Resolution No. 24-0619-l



CEOAR CITY CORPORAIIOX
BUOGET

FY1gtm
ACT['qL
Fvmt21 F\21n2 F\22173

ADOPTED
F'f23t21 a\24121

3
ACCTT DESCRIPTION

GE]IERAL FUI{O

GENEML FUND REVENUE

1031 TAX REVENUE

1@11@
1G1't10
1G1200
10613m
1CB13t0
1@14r0
1031420
10314:tO
1G1/UO
1B17oO
r031900

4.375.450
527.Sm
229,777

E,130.767
96.19e

1,7/lll.209
39,255

53r.8f,3
2€O,927
122.U1

10,24

4.745.m2
527,S0
251,505

9.927.142
78.879

r,834,65
10,643

558,231
732,0N
171.62

4,413

\427,132
507.,{83
3@.989

11,412.28
173,@2

1,919.2S
10,237

844.781
221.W
323.214

6/1.370

9€3,746
ul.239
50a,66/r

8.612

5.(B6.(m
507.483
26S,0@

! 1.763.658
78.000

I,83A,qD
r0.(m

554.0@
?32,000
471.@

8,0)

5,(,96,(m
5{l7.{43
2C).000

, r.760.854
78.(m

1.E3E,(D
10,(m

55A,OOO

7i12,@
471,m

8,m

CURREMT YEAR PROPERTY TAXES
CURRENT YEAR PROPERTY TAIE}8ONO
PRIOR YEAFI PROPERW IAXES
SALES & USE TAXES
MUNICIPA ENERGY SALES ]AX
ELECTRIC FRANCHISE TI.J(
ry FRANCHISE TAX
GqS ERANCHISE fAX
TELECOMMUNICATIONS TAX
FEES}IiILIEU OF TAXES
INIEREST-{)ELINOUENT IA(ES

5,263.3G)
$7.443
170.526

12,295,4U
r75.Oet

1,94627e

096

09r
o9a

o9a

ot
09(
0*

09a
096

0%

1031 TOTAT IA)GS 16.374,226 14.649.S2 m,754,809 22.049,357 2O.83l.3ill 20,831,341 o 0%

1032 LICENSE & PERMIT REVENUE

10321@
1032110
1002120
1m2210
1032250
1032290

BUSINESS LICENSES
AICOHOL It BEVERAGE PERMITS
RESIO€NNAf REUIA LICENSES
BUILOING PERMITS
ANIMAI LICENSES
BICYCLE LICENSES

209.800
10,o22
20.5A)

1,279.3:)3
755

212.25
6,799

22,N
1,707,701

1,366
2

234,5:|A
9.Ba

22.253
1,865.5@

610

2@,0@
7,@O

rE.500
000.0(n

2,0@

200,0@
7,(m

r8,5@
6@,m

2.mo

0*
0%
0%
0%
0%

1032 E PERMITS 827 fi 827.5@

1033 INTERGOVERNMENTA!REVENUE

1093126
1dt3t32
1033191
1G3410
183411
r033414
103120
1033421
1@3122
1@3423
1033a24
103v21
183426
1033/,27
1033428
1033/129
r033zt3o
r0334{I
103347a
103t76
r033494
1033495
1003496
1033497
1G3a9a
1003560
104i580
1033810
1033412
1033820
r63424
1033870
,033471
10339X)
103921

622.091
25.0@

FED GRANT.FEUA FIRE
FED GRANT.DRUG FREE COMMUNITY
FEO GRANT.SAFE SIREETS
STAIE GRANT.EOC
STATE GRANTCLG
STATE GRANT.HISf ORICAI SOCIETY
STATE GRANT.FIREFTGHTER SUPPORT
STATE GRANT.WLDt.AND FIRE
STATE GRANT+UANAT
STATE GRAI{I,MENIA! HEATH
STATE GRANT.EMS FIRE
STATE GRAI{I]CAC
STATE GRANI.HIGIIWAY SAFEIY
STATE GRANT.JAG
STATE GRANT.ADF ALCOHOL A DRUG
STATE GMNT.FIRST RESPONOER MH
STATE GRANT-SIOEWALXS
STAIE GMNT.STREETS
STA]E GRANT.OCC LIBRARY GMNT
STAIE GRANI.IRAL
STATE GRANT.ARPA
STA]E GRANT4ARES
STAIE GRAffI4OBG HOUSING AUIHORITY
STATE GRAN].COAG TURN SERVICES
SIATE GRANT.HOMELESS MITIGATION
CLASS TC' ROAD 

^ILOTUENTSTATE LIOUOR FUNO ALOTMENT
IRON COUNTY.ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
IRON COUNTY.CEMEIERY CARE
IRON COUNTY"FIRE AGREEMENT
IRON SCHOOL OISTRICT.SCHOOL RESOURCE
IRON COUI'ITY-RECREATION
IRON COUi{TY.LISRARY
ENOCT+FIRE AGREEMENT
KANARRAVILLE-FIRE AGREEMENI

5.0m

15.000

51.6a8
1.zfi

12,500 (24.m)

13.232

10,@o

tl.2e

1o,o@

r0.604

*;

(52.0@)
51,E88

125o
11m
5.Oq)
9,532

52 000

r,082,@0
56.@
50,m

2il
50,0@

83.670
r87.aa5
125.(m
130.m
r0.(m

-100%

t3,m
5.(rcO

10,0@
8.5@

9.9€o
16.125

9.532

16.765 16,705

15.o(rc
9,0@

66,341
$.2m
11.9!0

18.4@
9.3@

1.@0.2€1
300.0@
128.9€a

23.016

2.057.171

,x,.zfi
r.901.43r

3m.mo

15.0@
4.11342,A50

9.554

2.O57.17'l

265.711

10.0m
3zr,6iro

10.0@
3/t1,640

0%
0%

096
9t
o$
0%
0%
oa

{at6
0i6
o9a
0t

&.N 232,2fi

,,510,016
4a.3r5

16.542
500

8452I,2
02.g)

69t3Aa
127.116
124.080
16.2G

1,642.u$a
49,923
54.750

2g
5a2,06r
245,6G
64.508

137.1a5
157,359
t3.t28

r.751,175
53.375
8(t,M

29
554,4:)2
l6a.0a6
79.zfi

r35,813
162.06S
r3.305

13.530
1.902,080

63.971
60.m

2fi
{2,927
316,2116

536,561
1/t6,2aa
202,325

15.623

5.02r

89,062

155 169REVENUE1033 3.228,0a5 3.62r.976 393.931 19%

235,a58
11.820
27286

1.152,5n
273

0

s31;
4,m

15,m
4,413

1,6E2.m
61,@1
50.0@

2fi
500.(m
€8,670

?a,{7
125,(m
1g),0@
10,00

21



CEDAR clTY CORPORAITOII
BUDGET

FY19/20
ACTUA!
fimn1 FY21n2 FYUt73

ADOPI€D
Ft23t21 Fl23na

I
ACCTI Chang.

1O3TI CHARGES FOR SERVICES

1641@
1G/4130
103ll31
1Bir32
1@t!3
t@4150
!03a210
1031211
1031212
1q3a213
1034214
1031217
'toy221
1034250
103/4310
103a311
103,312
r034325
103a730
1034732
10y7y
103ir735
164736
1@4ra
1034739
'10?/741
'toy1a2
10y713
103a7rtit
10y7y
103a755
'1U3l7tr)
1034410
103ir830

7U3A
2.#

59,180
2i,337
53,G]

2ae
e,u2

83,525
3.6/()

10,542
1.955
2,9

411.O
3A.686
6.2S

a/t,618
3.13a

138
21.715
29.v4
10,2n

855,070
3,8A7

30.805
50.7@

12f.W
9!9

lir,g58
4,o22

1.195
10247

5,38!i
&.7v

23.o2?
6,150
3,837
3,nB

89
3a.aa3
2a,$7
11.026

1.7@
9.315
3.538

24.533
19.898
9.111

2.SO
1?,771
95.335
10.650

.l02../tg

51.742

872.79
a9.1@

8,685
52,864

184,8q2
3.gB

13,367
69.7911

800
11.864

1,702
16,4@
3,625

Itl.0r9
134.786

1,O92
23,314
7'1.179

1.:'@
11.651

12,119
7A.@2
14,421

156,1(E
r 375

75
56,184
15.575
25,173

1t.3adt
1.202

21,&
8.!75

3,9/t1
7T

63
1v,271
t46,628
't0.385

t 16,841
56,605

12@ 1.:,lco

1.(x)o

65@

ADMII{ISTRAIryE CHARGES
ZONING & BOARO OF ADJUSIUENT FEES
SUBDMSION FILING FEES
SUBOMSION PLAI CH€CKING FEES
SUBDMSON INSP€CIION FEES
SALE Of IIAPS A PUBUCANONS
POLICE OVERTIME REIMBURSEMEM
POLICE MISC REIMBURSEMENT
FALSE ALARII FEES
POLICE REPORTS & REGISTRATIONS
IRAFFIC SCHOOL FEES
ECONOMIC OEVELOPMENT MISC,
FIRE MISC REIMEURS€MENT
ANITIAI POUNO FEES
ENGINEERING MISC REIMBURSEMENT
SIREET MISC REIMBURSEMENT
ROAD BREAK FEES
PARKING PERMTTS
PAR( A FiEI.-D RES€RVANON FEES
AASXEfBAII,YOU]H
FLAG FOOTBALL.YOUTH
soccER
VOLLEYAALL.ADULT
PARKS MISC REIMSURSEMENT
T-AALL MACHINE PITCH
SOFT&AIL,ADUIT
VO!l.EYAALL.YOUTH
OANCE FEES
LEISURE SERVICES PROGRAM REVENUE
CROSS HOLLOW EVENT CEI.ITER USE FEES
HERITAGE CENTER USE FEES
UARARY FEES
SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS
INTERMENTS

1,056,15S
1,m
t,m

r.058.150
r,qD
t,m

0*
0t
0*

ot

0*
ti
0t

(x

ola

(x
o*
0*

0r

0*
o*
0r

0*
,(]16

0*
()*
0*
o*

33.6a4
65,863

$,644
65.853

1.(m
5,000
4.OOO

1,0q)
5.(m
4,0@
3,5@

5lr,o75
29.r00

20.000
20.000

e.0@

m.mo
20,m

6.0@

9.&
7,Zy
I,v1

r8,7lo
5,466

18.000
17.5m
6.5@

18.000
17.5@
6.5@

5,684
304,551

27 215
18,m
16.O?2

'1.275

60
36211
29,679
1't.741
r,065

13,0S5
a,087

24,U4
24.82
8,397

3,5@
506,075

29.1@

1.000

6 500

10,(m
35,0@

't42.(m
12.0@
30.0@
26.0@

15.000
8,364

4.O71
12t,541

9,132
60.738
41,325

110,671
149.349

t t,o32
124, 2
6/1.035

10,m
5(),qD

1a2.(m
12,0@
30,0@
26.0@

103/l TOTAT CHARGES FOR SERMCES .s25.Zn 2.0/t3.GO 2.269.702 2.191.070 1,a44.959 2,073,U5 524 086

1035 FINES & FORFEITURES

i035110 COURT FEES8 F|NES
,85120 LIBRARY FINES
1035?30 RESTTTUTION

157,353
11,3€rO

3,r54

154.09)
12.417
2,519

155.33
5,853

391

lEl,1ito
5.275

'1E.773

150.0@
11,s{rc
2.0@

r50,ooo
11,50
2.0@

0%

r035 & 171.868 169.456 101.578 205,1 39 163.5,00 163.500 0

1036 MISCELLANEOUSREVENUE

103610o
1m62m
1C13620!

10364@
10352t01
1036A@
10369@
,0369r0

INTEREST EARNINGS
RENT$I.A FIESTAII MCO TIRE
RENTSJETT LANO LEASE
SALE OF FDGD ASSEIS
SALE OF LIBRARY BOOKS
CAPITA! LEASE PROCEEOS
SUNORY REVENUES
CASH OVEREHORT

n,9't1
10.427
2,2fr

53,5,$
6.613

r9,0(x
2r,oa3

tm

127.410
r1.5,8
2,M

28,Oaa
3.710

18,164
7a.a2a

3,a{t6

52.040
1t.35€
2.8d|

.l64.315

5.606
14.f,35

111.87
1.25i)

50,0@
r3.050
3.85s

50,0@
,3.050
3,455

5.8@
r8.0@

5.8@
r8.m

o%
096

o%

0%
0%

1036 TOTAT MISCETLANOUS REVENUE 249,623 aO1.2G 1gl,0a6 639.@9 90.705 90.705 0

2-2

535.69
,/t.94

dp
34,345
o,/t€o

19.,a62
21,1n

o4



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
BUOGET

FYl9/20
ACTUAL
F'I?9.D1 F121n2

ACTUAI
F t22n3

NOOPTED
FY73t21 Fl23n1

I
ACCT I DESCRIPTION

'88 
CONIRIBuTIONS A IRANSF€RS

1034103
1mal04
1038121
1@a710
10387r 1

r03a7m
103E721
10tsa722
10Ea770
1G877r
1@4773
'1ma77!
1Bag@

TRANS FROM CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
TRANS FROM FIAP fAX
TRANS FROM PUBUC IA/ORKS FACILITIES
PRIVATE GRANT$ECONOMIC OEV
PRNATE GRANT$ADUINISTFIATION
PRIVATE GMNTgPOUCE
PRIVATE GRAN]$FIRE
PRIVATE GRANTSANIMAI CONf ROL
PRIVAIE GRAffIS+ARKS
PRIVATE GRANIgRECREATION
PRMTE GRANTSTIIBFiARY
PRIVAIE GMNTS-CROSS HOLIOWS
FUND BAIANCE.APPROPRIATEO

1,096.871
255.834
20.837
36.892

24a,512
18,349
20,255
6.443

211.000
81.484

1,9€4

860,000
7le,U3

1,335
15,0@
23,12i

2.459.445

r.0r4,@o 7.c2334

r1e1,172 13,114.159

T.@1.222 11.342226

a.396,1m
r,721.9E9

17.687

r.*t5

eil

3.O

.64717

1,524

8m

1B
rm.m

25,135
2,50
2.5m
6.526

120,0@

r2@
2.(m

4,900
205

32
7:tol

21.1?',1

2(D.m

;
50

20

1038

?-3

1.936.635
r.721,949

79%

096

r.B5

e112

3.S

6.0@.386

TOTAI 
'ONTRIBIITIONS 

T TRANSFFRS

652%

10 242 987

TOTALCENERALFUNDREVENU€ 27.59€.2a3 28.@7.865 31,334.622 3't.801.205



CEDAR CITY CORFORAIIOI'I
AUOGET

ACTUAI
FYlgno

ACTUAL
F120n1 F121n2 FY22n3

ADOPTEO
FY2?t2a tY23t21 Ch.ngo ch.ng.

t
ACCTT OESCRIPTION

1O4I ADMINISTRATION

1041110
1(rl11l
roal120
10411?3
to4t 131
r(rl132
104113
l04l13a
r04r 135
1041136
loat 137
10a1138
loa1210
1U12m
1U1Z)1
1041230
10a12lm
1041252
10a12EO
1041281
10a1310
10t1311
1041312
1041313
1041320
1(xr325
10413(b
10/a'1510
10i1151t
1o/tl610
1041611
104r6r2
10ar6l3

SAI.ARIES A WAGESPERM
OVERTIME+ERM
SAIARIES & WAGESTEMP
SOCIAL SECURM.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STAIE RETIREMEMI
WORI(ERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYUENT INSURANCE
EXECUTIVE PACXAGE
DRI}G TESTING
EMPLOYEE IIEALIH
SUBSCRIPTIONS A MEMBERSHIPS
PUBTJC NONCES
NEIA'SLETTER
IRAVB T TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLES A EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
INIERNET
PROF & IECH SERVICES
PROF SERVICEgAUDMNG
COMPUIER & TECH SERVICES
REVERSE 911 SERVICES
BOARDS & COMMTSSTONS
YOUIH CITY COUNCIL
ELECTIONS
INSURANCE A SURETY AONO
TEGAL CLAIMS
SUNDRY
EMPIOYEE RECOGNMON
SA'ES TA,\
EXECUTIVE DISCREfION

688.042
5,641
4.78{)

364
50.aa1

r68.304
t 16.824

5.075
722

a,8m
3,m5
2.n2

21,Ci8
5,645
5.107

m532
32,112
4,758
E,807

731.353
5,612
a.2a

956
55.a64

148,0{o
126,313

5,{lx)
g)1

il,&10
4,aat
2,557

m,925
5,058
7,111
9,859

8.729
8,003
7.a54

21,7$
r6.135
r0,530
l2,oso
2.369

(52)
4217
rl(1.@5

3.837

196 322
18.557 0,m

1,918
11.99€
29.455
'12,453

2.216

8ao
7.99€

37.552
12.153

52,€66

2.474

s.922
51,509

4.8a5
6?6
330

10.680

794,811
17,@7
L573

1m
@.756

16i].34:t
134,275

0.366
t.!51
a.&0
3,884
1,913

26,897
it31

7,@5
m,476
26,r85
e,252
7,,a90

a.mo
8,lm

32,531
12,a53

tl8

852.588
8,6&t
3.354

257
64,EaO

18,,427
143.327

5,634
1,599
ir,800

3.498
1.3:'0

26.041
3n

5.889
21.W2
30.76a

7.251
?.7U

908.126
7,5@

15.0@
1.1/A

60.6S
179.684
153.292

5,760
2.16
ir.80
5.515
\74

30,0@
6.m

r0.00
24.fi
283m
13,842
10.2(,0
8.m

20.000
1sJS

151.S6
15.0@
5.8@
5.U)

75.m
60,206

1,7@
7,0@
1.5(rc

3@
30.@

906,126
7.5r(p

15,m
1.144

69.8S
179,644
153,202

5.760
2.495
4.m
5.515
1.751

30,0@
6.m

,l9.(m

28.5m
2832a
13,842
r0,200
6.0@

28.m
15.a99

r51.936
15,0@
5.8@
5.0q)

75.00
@.205

1,700
7.000
t.5m

3m
30,m

0,6

o%
096

o%
0*
09r
09t
096

0!s
016

096

096

o%
096

oi6
0!6
0%
096
096

096
oit
09(
09(
096
0!6
01t
0*
0s
o%
096

olt
os

3,0r0

57.495

7,2v
tEg
375

29,968
1. ,125 1.172.9 1.516,109

47,5e6
300,000 - ?!5.711

8,852 2m.

r.892.7r9

7422fi

1.303.051
41.799

3@,000

,.892.719 o 0.00*
1U17q
10/11951

1041952
1041953
10/rl954
10r11955

12a.591
1.275.51\

123530

1(X1 1.492.7 ,124,9191 1 1

24

GENERAL FUNO EXPENOITURES

CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT
STATE GRANT.CDBG HOUSING ruTHORIIY
STAIE GRANT.HISIORICAL SOCIETY
STAIE GRANT€OAG IURN SERVICES
STATE GRANT.CARES
STATE GRANT.HOMELESS MMOATION

TOTAI FXPFNDITIIRFS



CEDAR CTTY CORPORAIIOI{
BUOGET

ACTUAL
FY19,20 F\20n1

ACTUAL
F121m FY22t23

ADOPIED
FY23t21 F\23t24 Ch.ng. Ch.ng.

a

ACCT' OESCRIPI]ON

10421 10
1o{2120
10r.2173
10/r2r31
'1u2132
10rt2133
1U21v
loa2135
1U2231
1U2232
10,{,2241
1ol,22€2
10,,2233
10,'2j270
'1012280

10a24ao
10a25r0
r0ir25r0

1042730 CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
10427,0 CAP OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT

1042 CIIY BUILDING

1042

104{ LEGAI

SAI-ARIES A WAGESPERM
SqLARIES I] WAGESTEMP
SOChI" SECURITY-TEMP
SOChI. SECURIIY+ERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RENREMENT
WORXERS COMPEI{SANON
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
GAS A O[
EOUIPMENT MANTENANCE
JANITORlAL SUPPLIES
BUILDING & GROT ND MAINTEI'IANCE
PARKING ASSESSMENT
IMLMES
TELEPHONE
SPECIAL OEPARTMENf SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY BOND
SUNDRY

10,€aa
11912

911
7n

3.10/t
2,2a1

2
167
661

3,55A
4,S25

16lA
2g2A

12.1t3
880

1r.96a
18.737

881
874

3,110
2,210

270
130
535

6.357
5.230

14.625
2.U1

55,873
9S
l8a

10.78

13,771
23.157
1,n2
t.0t6
3.182
2,441

247
955

39,335
5,OA/t

u.a9
2,U1

12.U7
598

15.185
25,184
l.s
1.15€
2.380

165
575
ES2

25.52n
a,815

19,188
3.0G

47,99r
642

10,343
T,2
2.97
1,2fl
2J18
2.87

180
l4t

1.4S5
41,m

8,@O
20.m
4.3m

50,m
700
5@

r6,566
5(x)

16,343
g,g2
2,97
1.24{)
2,110
2,87

180
141

1,49i
41,q)0
8,0@

20,0q)
4.300

50.m
7m
5@

16,566
500

oi6
(x
(}*
0!a
096
0!6
()t
r)*

9.732 r2.3(E 14.101

09t
o%
0*
096
ot
0%
0%
096

ot6

110.578 rt10.534 't65,449
56,943

199.207
120.O77
135.000 --o 

0.m9617r.869
122,412

262.454
19.386
67.88
44,549

3,570
369

7.aal
1.957
2,$7

199.207

222 199.207 454.2U

1(Xzll lO
1044131
'10t1132
10a4r33
10{,413/t
10aa135
r(Na210
10{1230
1042$
'1041252

10a/1280
1oaz(ll0
10t412
104461'
10a4620

21.9
16.216
64.5q)
/o,g0r
2,U

218
6.021
1,207
1.(D2

231.S3
17.&t1
64,548
12,U7

3.130
130

5,44
5S8

t,116

274.435
:o,66
62.163
17.z35

3.574
5G

5.66r
1,740
1.727

286.306
21,92
70,97E
51,449
3.24

8at9
6,(x)O
3,5m
5,o(rc
1.5q)
1,60

63,0@
6.019

/t50

5,U)

2a6,308
21,W2
70,976
51.449
3.24

8!t9
6!()0
3,50
5,Od)
1.5m
1,6m

63,0()0
6,06€

450
5,0m

SAI-ARIES E WAGE$PERM
SOCI,AI- SECURIIY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMEIVT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPnONS A MEMBERSHIPS
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLES A EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
PROF A TECH SERVICES
COMPUIER A IECH SERVICES
EMPI.OYEE RECOGNITION
WTNESS FEES

0t
096
o%
0%

0%

1.&r9
20,m

1.6110

I .66a I ,976 2.@7
23.(m 2a.o0 3l .q2
1,504 13r| 8.&14

- zfi 327
r,!13 ?@ _

o9a

oi6
0.6
0%
0%
0!6
096
o%
o%1,239- 379,630 3Sa.618 aat027 454.173 526.E13 520.8/a3

173 526.843 526.843

0 0.m%

10zll

1 I

EXPENOIIURES

2-5

.TOTAI FXPFNOITI]RES



CEOAR CITY CORPORAIPI{
BUOGET

AC]l'lAJ. ACTI,,AI ACTUA! ACTUAL
ACCT I OESCR|mON FYi9/:'O F\mt21 F\21n2 F\22123

AOOPTEO
Ff2yz1 F\23124

3

1053 COMMUNIIYPROMOTIONS

1053

1053630
1053635
r 06315
r 053661
1053€65
,053666
1053€67
105366a
1053669
1053670
1053671
1053640

COiIMUNITY EVENT PROMONONS
FESIryA PROMONONS
Cfi IMAGE CAITPAGN
YOUTH VOLUNTEER CENTER
CttAf,IBER CONTRBUTION
FAIIILY STJPPORT CEI{TER
CARE A SMRE CON]RIBUNON
CANYON CREEX CONTRIBUNON
CHILDREN'S JUSNCE CONTRIBUNON
CHRISTMAS LIGHTS
MA]N SIREET DECORANON SUPPORT
FIREI/\,oRKS

2.2g)
2.683

,/1.535

5.572
5.ira6
8,1t9

4.000 a.mo
2.500

10,m
ro.m

21.3Aa

715
5.6n
6,950
5,m
4,0q)
5.000

,0,(m
10,0@
10.0@

r 1.525
1,321

10.,122
5,0@
/r,000

r0.(m
r0,0@
t0,m
10,0@

ro.mo
20,516
/rc,0(lo

5.(m
5.(m

r5,0@
t5,m
15.0@
15.(m
r7,000
3,@O

21.5@

10,@o
20,516
a0,(m

5.000
5,0@

15.@o
15.@
15.000
15,000
17,0@
3.@O

21,5m

094

0*
0!6
016

0%
0*
0r
0!(
0%
0%
0*
0*

6,m
r0.o(p
10,(m

592
1.430

r8,5m
5@

21344
789

21.344
0 0.(p%

IOIAf 182.016 82.016

1060 ECONOMICOEVELOPMENT

1060110
1060111
10€o131
1o€o't32
1060133
lcl@13/t
1060135
10€0210
r060230
1GO2aO
1G0211
1Go212
r0€0251
160252
r060253
160285
1060266
1060270
1060280
1GO312
10@5ro
106061r
10€0614
1060620

1G07aO Cep OI,rUY€OUTPiIENI
lGOg5iO STATE GMNT.MANSTREET PROGRAM
106O051 STATE GRANT€DC
160070 PRIVAIE GRANIS

SAIIRIES & WAGE$PERM
OVERlIME.PERM
SOCIAI. SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURAI{CE
STATE RETIREMEITII
WORXERS COIIPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUASCRIPTIONS A MEMAERSHIPS
TRAVEL A TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLY & EXPENSE
WEB SITE MANTENAIICE
GRAPHIC OESIGN
Gqs a o[
EOUIPIIENT MANTENANCE
LEASE & RENT PAYMEMS
EILLMARD MANTEiIA'{CE
FREEWAY SIGN MAINTENANCE
UTIUTIES
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & IECH SERVICES
INSURAI{CE A SURETY BONOS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNMON
ECONOiIIC INCENTIVE OBLIGATIONS
COMMUNTTY PROMOTION A RECRUMNG

'tt2.Ba fi7,34 tAr,g4g Zt1.aS2.
1.115 aq) 37 1.2e,5
8.301 8,833 13.952 17271

az.fu 38,to7 saror 8i2.07rm21a n,no 3.s n.&r.280 1.2Cn 1572 2.U
l:E 6 32 a71

10.176 10,751 173/7 t8.E10
3,053 2.960 12t1A 16.7S
5,3G2 3,478 8,70t 4.6@
11276 11,721 12,124 17.566
8,1af 7.1/E 2,a89 35A
788 251 68s 7@
la in3 2@ .t39

- 270
- 270 5aO

-82a
r.it34 r,73o 1.a&. 1.38
r.5t2 r.o5 1.tis 1,71tr
1.207 053 1,675 1,8S6
14 l(t 154 155

19.7G - 2aa 6
- 25,Gi7 2.452 10,196

26.185 1e.n1 A.813 r?.8a6
275fi n3.* !6,6 +19.126

219,78
1,5m

19,221
65,0r:l
r(t.688
2.7@

714
22,6$
112fi
5,m

27.N
9.0@
2,7@
1.650
m
000

3.290
1,2@
LZrc

76
101
/150

25.m
25,m

2r(1,7S
1,5rn

19,221
05.01/t
43,888
2.76

7ta
22,99
1a2g
6,m

27,N
9,000
2,1@
,,650
m
6@

3.290
1.2@
1,2@

7G
't81

il50
25.0@
28.5m

o%
096

0%
&
096

096

o%
0%

3.5@

oa
0*
ota
o*
096

0t
ola
01
0$
(x
o$
ot
0$
096
o9a
ta

527.141 530.984
15,000
13,qX)
51,€88

35m 065%

6.064 5,511

12.109

1060 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 275,846 273.ffi .700 466 445 527lU 610.67?

2-6

Ch.na. Ch.no.

6A O39 61 425



CEOAR CIIY CORP]ORATIoN
BUOGET

ACCI* DESCRIPTION FY19120 FY20n1 FY21r22
ACIUAL
F\22t23

ADOPTED
FY?it24 F fi3t2a

a
Ch.no. Ch.ns.

1O7O POLICE OEPARTMENT

1070

IO7O1lO SAI.ARIES 6 WAGESPERM
IO7O11T OVERTIME.PERM
1O7OT2O WAG€S.PART NME A GUARD
1070123 SOC| f SECURTTY-rEMP
1070131 SOC| f SECURTTY-PERM
1O7OI32 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
IOTO13(| SIAIE RENREMENT
1070134 WORXERS COMPENSAnON
10701 15 UNEMPLOYUENT INSURANCE
IO7O21O SUBSCRIMONS & MEMEERSHIPS
100220 PUSUC NOTICES
1O?023I TRAVEL & TRANINGADMIN
1070232 TRAVEL&TRAININGDETECTTVES
107023 TRAVEL & TRANNEPATROL
1070234 TRAVEL & TFIAININGTACT TEAM
,070235 IRAVEL & IRAINII{OI(g
IO7O24O OFFICE SUPPLY & EXPENSE
1070241 KCEOUTPIIENT
1070242 PRttmNG
1070243 TACT IEAII EOUIPMENT
1070244 COPY PAPER
10702'5 II+HOUSE TRAINING
10702/16 COMPUTER ST,PPLES
107025r GAS t OrL
10?0252 EOUIPMENT MANIEMNCE
1070253 MANTENANCE.NRES
1070254 TIANIEMNCE{AD'RS
1070255 IIAINTENANCE,R D|OS
1O7O28O TELEPHONE
r070 T0 PROF A IECH SERVICES
r07qi11 DrsPArcH sERvrcE
tO7B12 COMPUTER & TECH S€RVICE CONIRACTS
lo7(xz) WEEO AAATEMENT
'lo7o,15(l SPECI,AI PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPLIES
IO7g5I UNIFORM MANTEI{ANCE
IO7q52 FIREARM SUPPLIES
1070453 TRAFFIC SUPPLIES
1070457 MAJOR II{VESTIGAIION SUPPLIES
1070458 SM f,L TOOLS
107958 MEO|ASUPPIIES
IOTO5IO INSUf{ANCE & SURETY AOND
IO?0511 LEGA! CLAIMS
107610 SUNDRY
107611 EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
1070612 AIKE PATROL MAINTEMNCE
I070613 CONFIOENT|AL INFORMANT FEES
iO?62O UNIFORT' PURCIIASE
10762I BIKE IJNIFORMS
107622 PATCHES E BADGES
1070624 B LLTSTIC VESTS
IO7G25 CROSSING GUARD SI,JPPLIES

IO7O5'O LICIT'OR ENFORCEMENT
I070641 D.AR.E. AIIERICA PROGFIAM

10707@
1070740
1070711
1070gait
r070945
107095a
1070956

CAP OUILAY.NON4APIIAI ASSETS
CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
FED GRANT,ICAC
FED GRAM.DRUG FREE COMMUNMY
SfATE GRANT-FIRST RESPONDER MH

S]AIE GMNT.MENTAL HEATH

10,866
1.6@

13.8{r
2,739

r 1 .963
't.191

3,€41,1U 3.51.t.132
125,0@ t6,Ol
53,193 $,t{(}
4,m zt.m

28a,39 29l ,537
1. 8,181 1,0aa,181
r,t61.0zt 1.175.960

aa.6@ 44.6q)
11.a67 11.6n
3.895 3.895
1.125 1,a?5

11,5@ rr,5(tr
7,sm qt',

2A.2a7 2A,nD
1.79 1.79
am 2.(m
E,a10 6.410
l!fr 1,150

3,8@ 3.800
1.5m 1.500
1.235 !.235
2,0@ 2.m
2,q)0 t 16

174,m r74,m
25.m 

',5251l.m 11.000
2.1@ 2.1@

14260 1424
rg,eo 19,920
37.650 3a.6r5

299.628 29.62E
1ut1.091 t5o.ctl

5.000 5,000
z).000 20,m0
ro,m ro,m
19.000 19.m
1.330 1.3alo
960 950

1,37 10.8a1
1.125 1,125

13.a9a 15.043
11,372 11,312

r90 l0
10,2m 1115
3,400 3.,100
175 175

20.m a),clD
a55 855

2,125 2,125
11.317 11. 7

735 735
50,0@ @.90
r0.@ !!&

2,2a6,1U
137,475
11.783

m
1n,m7
7t1,O24
6aa,027
!.w

3.255
1,S2

sas
7,545
7,53?

18,482
1,@
1,66
5,990

7gt
4,519

101
6G

1,164
10.211
83,047
n,74
11.m

2.331.527
r55.303
,8.618

'1.421
187,906
794,963
7r0,3fit

34,44/t
2,353
3.560

582
11.1iO
11,1@
18,518

'|,29'5

4,E55
9a8

1,n3

7S8
98lt

12.O24
86.802
36,739
8,r75
1.53/a

3i!o
27.659
22.ag

24o.192
117,452

&
r3.c}6
8.466
6,2E4
1 l30

208
7.7@

764
19,6€0
11.0@

21,a65
601

1a.0a0
!.176

4,U2

53.256
661,532

2,781,a38
r44.823
34,767
2.9n

2m,9S6
8:16,@3
821,641
/xt.31l

5,157
4,639

toa
15,39/t
7,99r

36,3tt
2t16
3.320
9,629
2,1fi
a.321
3,60S

9{5
3.6€0
1.836

146.53a
41,211
16.@A

2.O70
60

31,5S
2,2,652

169,6S
r 19.1143

3.274.257
1@,236
?925a
2252

263,18:i
lI't.721
970.057
47.&)3
10,074
5,078

151
11J00
2,82

35,2a0
1.ro
2.m
5,825
23a2
3,190
2,(B8
f.iEo
2.421
2.r151

135264
38.878
11.020
2.512

14,341
a0,395
22,573

281.435
13A,aO1

1E.600
5.306

3.175
113
ill|

6,3S2
r.395

32.211
1A.7?A

r0.071
7E

2,621
17.0a0

87',l
5A.8.O

/tl,801

3,rs

tag27

1E

1.&
26,083

6,653
2s,/}2

89.E71
435

20.810
12.44
2a.79?

100
17

8,092
537

15,24
2€,975

88
1,525

165
3m

1a,fi2
112

2,319
r7.gB

67
50,000

18.866
5,781

18,432
1.121

210
4,080
1,35()

13,218
34,432

r.r65

1.525

965

17.9€O

6514

1.549

oa
tlt
o*
9$
096(x
t,*
o,f,

5i196

OT
{}t
t*
o*

sata
ot

r8*
oa
oll
0L
os
3*
t)tt

l3;
096
0!6
tx
0*
0!6
0!a

15lA
l)*

't't$
094
ot

15*
0t
096
ola
0r
0s
094
0$

s9a
oi

I
,m

30,370
607

2.422
13.123

1.525

39.990

rr,805.s9 5,022.179

37.24
25o,o71

63,0119

373,623
215,42
2rc,?74

8.2€3

?,347,ru8
110.0m
51.m

3@.00

7.523.0@
121,125
66.0@

368,0@
9.176

77.492

12.18

6,64a.871 135.301 1.43'6

112
3,418

10,60ir

?.8a8.738 A.13.444

43.84,1

0*
3i*
(ra
oa
't96

096
1*
ot
r9a

2-7



CEDAR CIIY CORPORAITOT{
BUDGET

ACCT 
'

DESCRIPIION
ACTUAI
FY,I9l2O

ACTUA!
F\mn1

ACTUA!
F',tz1n2

ACTUAI
F\22123

ADOPTEO
F Q3t21 FY2ll2a

5gs*!3!s!-
1073 FIRE OEPARTMENT

r073110
1073111
1073120
1073121
1073123
r07313'
1073132
1073133
1073134
r0731 35
1073134
r073210
1073?jn
1073230
10732{o
107325',1

1073252
1073253
1073261
't073262
1073270
10732@
10733 t0
1073312
1073450
107351
1073,52
1073453
1073510
r07351r
1073610
1073611

10737r0
10737m
107371{]
10737a1
10739aO
1073950
1073952
1073970

a2a.N2
4.O21

229,771
1.384

17,na
53,219

177,76
112,923
l4.oE3

1,a11
5/t5

4.790
27

31,750
ir,60'l

2s.707
9.737

3.6@
5.2a7

24,242
19.u2
4.67'l
r.850
7.445

75.247
21.@2
u,251
1't.383
19.158

929

061292
it8,ott

252.677
Ttl

19.356
55,76r

't7E715
121.7$

15.134
86a

4,809
6.53)

2G
36,m
3,675

25,736
34,426
3,6@
5.499

i8,031
19,86
9,203
3,659
6,19/t

35.091
3.759
a2,w
13.773
18.759
3,589

790.ro
61.:'84

264,691
121

20,.8S
65,57r

214,235
145,550
t6,29
2,2&
1,048
5.670

974
25,721

3,724
4,a21
50.090
3.60
5,0G

15.691
't9.288
11.179
2.1fO
7.237

9/1.591
34.33
$.?j24
11.383
19.964
13,88t
4,705

851.844
35,508

/t11,310

59
31,796
88,808

210.535
155.26
21,159
3,43/t

225
1l.99,|

28,rr39
7,591

32,132
6S.5@

912.900
55,260

454.0€o

35,Oait
71,61

222,85
178,€Gt
23.5q)
1279
3.m0

12,150
2fi

2,m
1,2*

34,m
3i,,720
3,600
5,000

15,@O
2a.m

8,750
2,An
6,427

37.qtr
32,@0
413@
15.000
21.295
$.CDO

37.946
83,/tto

222.85
2OlJl1
u3.5q)
4.750
3.0@

12.1fi
2fintn

1,2fi
$211
6,@

3.€00
5.m0

15.0m
24.0q)
4,750
2,800
0,s27

75.616
32.m
/tl,360
15,m
3,05e
€o,m

2,W2
9,352

22-fl/s

;

A,a
13!6
ofi

1396
ola

11i

SAI.ARIES & WAGEgPERM
OVERNME.PERM
SALARIES & WAGESIEMP
OVERNME.TEUP
SOCIAL S€CURMY.IEMP
SOCIAL SECURIIY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREUENT
IA'ORXERS COMPENSANON
UNEMPLOYUENI INSURANCE
EMPLOY€E HEALTH
SUESCRIPIIONS & MEMAERSHIPS
PUBI.IC NOTICES
TRAVEL A TRAII{ING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
G{S & OrL
EOUIPMENI MAMTENANCE
LEESE & RENT PAYIIENIS
JA'!ITORlAl SUPPLIES
BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE
UNUNES
TELEPHONE
PROF & IECH SERVICES
COMPUTER A TECH SERVICES
SPECIAI PUBLIC SAFETY SUPPLIES
UNIFORTI ALOWANCE
PROIECIIVE CLOIHING
VOLUNTEER INSURANCE
INSURANCE & SUREIY SONOS
LEGAL CT.AJMS

SUNDRY
EMPIOYEE RECOGNMON

912 9m
ln.19
{98.82

122.731
37,912

0s
221%

a%

55.479

06

ota
2*
096

27%
st6
olr
096

ox
09s
ot
09t
096

104$
otr
0i(
o9t

27*
oa

9211
32,379

1,7 tO

17.396
26.r01
11.501

6,821
6,410

$,222
2i,92
53.370
12,136
25,964
21,S5

7.85r

34,616

6.664

44,601

1,473

63,35,'
704.650

10.281 1?.151 13.173 11.672

4 900

715

9.0@ 9.000 0%

CAP OUTLAY{AI{O
CAP OUTLAY.BUILOINGS
CAP OUTLAY. EOUIPMEiTT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
FED GRAI{T+EMA FIRE
STATE GRANT,WLDIAND
STATE GRANT.EIREFIGHTER SUPPORT
PRNATE GRAI{TS

8,6m
152,925

9.0E1

170.033
156.650
6a7,2U

l@.270
m,2

177,961
197.211

2,388.357

564.m

64a,600

2,72i,127

747.7{

1,C[!r.2S

0.532
5.m

34.070 ra.rs%

r073 TOTA! 3.5S4.957 a-522_9791

1075 AUILDINGDEPARIMENI

,o75rr0
1075111
1075120
1075!23
ro75r31
1075132
1075133
1075134
1075135
1075210
1075230
1075240
1075251
1075292
10752q)
1075312
1075450
1075510
1075610
r075612

SAI.ARES A WAGESPERM
OVERTIIIE.PERM
SAT.ARIES & WAGESIEMP
SOCIAL SECURTTY-TEMP
SOC|AL SECURITY+ERM
€MPLOYEE INSUR NCE
STATE REnREMENT
WORXERS COMPENSANOiI
UNEUPLOYMEl{T INSiUM'!CE
SUBSCRIPnONS A MEHBERSHIPS
TIIAVEL & TRANING
OFFICE SUPPIIES A D@ENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MANTEMXCE
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
COMPUIER A TECH SERVICE
INSURANCE A SURETY BONOS
SUNORY
BUILOING PERMIT SURCHARGE

r9r.(B 210.re 291.53i 270.950

4.5@
311

21.455
91,90r
51,4n
3,055

573
751

1,738
1.7?8
7.2U
r.560
+142
2.79
6.5(x)

1srt

15,133

21.nO
1,6G4

T.no
n 37A
4a3Oa

4231
755

2,A79
2,426
2,W
e217
2,(IE
4,390
8,905

35o.ge4
5,000

19.260
1.473

272J1
111,976
@.90a

2t,140

1.r26
2,:fr
3,aoo
4.6q)
5.52()
32t6
2,E€O
7.912

3g).994
5,0@

19,260
1,173

27,7!
1r r,976
@.90/t
a,1$
1.126
2.500
3,loo
4.8m
5,520
3.276
2,W
7,912

09(
0
0*
oia
0*
0%
0%

0%

14211 i5.825
75.aar 70,8€6
3.770 36,423
2,537 2,55e
xn 212

1fi7 r,45(t
441 3.071

1378 2.*5
3a26 a,@5
169 gz2

3,412 5.495
2,113 2.(xa
Elm 6,5rD
14 l/(t-/o

10.067 13,m

161
175

18,0@

161
475

18.000

155

9.339

096

0*
095

ola
(,r
0*
0,x

0%
0%
0./6

fi,223 376.263
10757'1 CAP OUILAY,VEHICLES

TOTAL EXPENOTTURES 31A,223 376.263 5,14.355 aB?.$l 630.811 630.811

510,850 147,47
33.405

0 0.@96

1075

2-A

225 492 7 ,89 .11 ,&2
r.538.535 1,6a3.657 2.m2.386 2,216.51,0

630,411 630,81i



CEOAR CTTY CORPORATDN
BUDGET

AClUAL
FY19/20

ACTUAL
F',I20121

ACTUAT
FY21n2

ACTUAT
FY22n3

ADOPIEO
FY23121 Ff2A2a Change Ch:noG

3
ACCI* OESCRIPIION

1076 ANIMA! CONIROL

r0761r0
1076111
r0761m
1076123
r076131
1076132
r07613:t
1076134
't076135

1074220
r076230
1076210
1074251
1074252
107625it
1076261
1074242
1076270
1076280
,070310
1076312
1076450
1076610
1076620

37.3@
3.074

2!.28
2,009
2.87

13.545
5,520

888
127
179

/t.659

2.28
5.8@

zt3
I,Oa6
ir.888
1,2G

1r.363
1.017
2.321
1,717

14,659
795
672

32.299
1,171

27,742
3,945

€ao
17,8@
5,/(16

!47
7g

2fi
345

1.vz
6,9a2

892

2,74
1,257

13.S5
r,079

711
r.396
9,544

840
6;t1

q.157
2, 1

@.712
4,648
3.171

22,122
7,133

m1
221
114
221

1.324
a.4n
r.568

279
a.409
6,09/t

10.945
2,560

1.854
17,2W

9U
1,2$

zt3,rtl0
3.078

72,152
5.543
3,2t56

22,399
7,525

6it1
127
4a
67

2.aaa
7.W
47
261

62m
9,750

15.013
2,6/15

80
2,036

32,a79
971

1,956

46.719
3,575

107,831
8250
3.444

8,$7
8206

7m

1,1@
3,5@
2.665
8.625
1,90
1,0q)
8.2@
3,7m

1/t.5@
2,3@

965
1,559

ra.5m
1,059
1,125

116.7r9

3,575
107,E31

8250
3.aaa

73,157
826

7m

1,100
3.5@
2.665
4.625
t.s
r.0@
8,2m
3,7@

'tlt.5@
z.w
s5

1,559
&t.6c,

1,059
1,125

SAIARES A WAGES+ERM
OVERfIME.PERM
SqIARIES ! I/VAGEgTEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAI SECURITY,PERM
EUPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RENR€MENT
WORXERS COMPENSANON
UNEMPLOYMENI INSURANCE
PUBLIC NONCES
TRAVEL A IRANITIG
OFFICE SUPPLIES & ETPET]S€
G,qs a oL
EOUIPMEMI MAIMTENANCE
SIERILZATION
JAXIIORI I. SUPPLIES
BUILDING & GROUND MAINTENANCE
LMLMES
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COMPU]ER A TECH SERVICES
ANIMAL SHELTER FOOO SUPPLIES
INSURANCE E SURETY BONDS
UNIFORM PURC}iASE

o%
0*

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
oa
(F6

oa
llta
or
0%
096

096

09r
o9a
os
o9a

125%
09(

152.4$ 132.454 1S.071
-0%----ElE7- 6.73%

1076741 CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES
zar.@o

51,353
270_O7A 284.265

m.2Q

1076 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 152.853 132,459 1S,071 M.U2 270.074 304,505

102110
1077131
10r/132
107133
10n1v
10rl135
10n210
10n?{
10nzaa
10n251
1077252
10772fI)
1orrc@
10n312
1077610
1077411

r3026
10,3?1
17,M
19,4S

1,52j1
1a5

15a.5go
12.365
17,591
23,253

.1.762

217

365
1,401
5,501
1,*7
2,U1

r26,aoa
2,173

173
610

17t,8/t5
13.979
16.896
26,573

1,845
3@
896
170

2,63

172,72O 172.726
13,211 13211
lE.2E:t 18283
30,290 30.290
t.u) 1.m
518 518
50 5U)

2.(m 2.m
3,0@ 3,0@
1,3a0 1.380
2.(x)0 2.(ttr
i.(m I,m

12,W lZ2@
29 2g,1
5m 5ff)g)o m

3i3,6i------EE-

136.(B
10,851
17.a@
m,137

1.623
1@

(26)
1,734

700
1,722
1.S

10r,699
1,450

13/t

o%
0
0%
0%
0%
0*

672
2.360

1t/t

o%
o%
0%
0%
0%
0*
o%
096

o%
0%

1.797
58./l18

1.751
7A

1,@2
2.@

r30.os
1.530

105
10

241,a17 2€6.317 350,31a 373,285 0 00%

TOIAL EXPENDITURES 24,117 2s.v7 3g).31a 373,285 373.061 373 061

18,187

1077 PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION

SA!r\RIES & Y{AGES+ERM
SOCTAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSUF'ANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYUENI INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS A MEMBERSHIPS
TRAVEL & TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MANTEMNCE
TELEPHONE
ADMINISTRATION FEE
COf,IPUIER & IECH SERVICES
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION

10r|

2-9



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
BTJDGET

FY19/20 F\2A/21 FY21n2 F',t22t23
AOOPTEO
F\23t24 Ch.nsc ch.ng.

3

ACCT 
'

DESCRIPTION

1078 FLEET AND WAREHOUSE

10781 10
1078111
l07Er31
1078132
r078133
107813a
1078135
197&10
107a80
107Uq
't078251
107E252
r0782gt
1078312
r078451
10784€0
1078510
1078610
1()7861r

24.12a
355

1a.87a
82,7G
]lil,141

3,9t3
380

4,448
q
211

1,163
n9

2.&E
1.517
2,W

15.195
E06
a78-

252,&
297

19,3a4t
a2,757
45,2n;2
1.U7

211
2,E€8

711
1,73e

472
2.3:t1
2,C22
r,B3
1,3&l

20.2G
700
397

26.46
m

21,855
E0.r67
5't,227
4,636

544
6,1r3

463
114

1,377
1.183
3,010
2.592
1,5@

20.172
Tt5
134
7(X)

316,656
1.327

2a,24
73,049
55.267

3.695
809

6,8€3
70

702
82

3,0{3
3.G5
3,5@
1,7S

19.943
911
179
6!1

3ar,5g7
1,m

26,209
76,415
59,547
4.6a0
1.028
6,qD
2,5@
,,500
2,530
128a
2,ffi
3206
2,ffi

20,@o
983
50
750

${.ARES A WAGEgPER'I
OVERNME PERM
SOCIAI SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSUFIANCE
STATE RE]]REMENT
WORXERS COMPENSAIION
UNEMPLOYIIENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS T MEMBERSHIPS
TRAVEL A TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLIES I EXPENSE
GAS & Olt-
EOUIPMENT MAINTENAtICE
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & ]ECH SERVICES
UNIFORMS
SPECIAL OEPARTUENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY BONDS
SUNDRY
EMPIOYEE RECOGNMON

0%
ot
096

o%
096

096

0a
0!6
o%
0,6
o%
o%
ot
096
0%
0i6
0%
ot6

10787'0 CAP OUTTAY.EOUIPMENI
1078930 IWENTORY

1?3.f73

11,721)

4$.5S

93.441

aano71

€o.184)

516,842

68.440

557.733
9,0@

557.733
9,0@

0 00%

1078 TOIAI EXPENDIIURES 172.62 533.64 452.843 5a5.322 566.733 566,73

1079 STREETS A HGHWAYS

1079r l0
'r079i'r l
1079r20
1079121
1079123
1079131
1079112
r079133
1079134
1079133
1079z3o
t0792ao
1079251
1079232
r079258
10792@
1079261
1079263
1079264
1079245
107e€6
1079267
107eGa
1079269
1079271
1079272
1079280
107S12
1079113
1079a't0
1079,m
1079{51
1079510
'to795r l
10796r0
10796i I

1079730
1079732
1079736
1079n4
10797{
1079711
r075930
1079950

1n,w
5,634

't8,878
11

1.47
33,ra7

154.574
76,@3

8,627
78
173

2,An
1r1,816
152,193

8,90
75.771

409,556
2.673

15.2t45
117

1.190
.257

154.532
u,759
4.7a9

557

112.82
92.372
l1,aoo
3a,59!
26,446
65,668

1,356,309
6.2.292

580
3,026
.|,45()

18,090
1,7S
3.751
7.9t7
2.1!6
t,@7

w,1n
1.72f

11,620
z2as

a2.79
155,231
95,667
10,791
12m

15.,18
105,94r

32.O71
i19.113

25,7@
6S.129

1,36,524
52,755

753
3.064
3,443

17,671
7,!9
a,r88
8,544

11.090
912
991

5S,461
8.9t1
t.aa

11
1,141

/r7.309
15o'242
l@,276

1,1.Oa5

2.1't
l,trto
'1,2w

171,073
134,020
't0,'t'ts

i3a.@8

867,68€
19,0q)
3a.19e
2,m
3.0?5

52.5U
185,6a2
,16,5&r

r l,8ao
2,141
6.0m
2,rm

166,750
1/15,500
t0,5m

1ta,@5
50,@

105,0@
165,0@
51,0@
71,U)
aa.(m
81,m

i,46a.0m
E9.(m

8@
2,M
2.494
12(re

18,1@
r2,0m
4,800

10.601
5.m
r,5lr
1.650

647,649
19.(m
34,199
2,@0
3,075

52,53jt
145,682
116,583

11.880
2.18',1

6,m
2.1@

1€6,750
12t5.50
10,5m

11/t.@5
50.0o

185,@
r65.(m
51,0@
71,000
4a,m
Er.q)0

1.a6a,m
8A,m

800
2,m
2ls1
't2Q

18.1@
12,W
ir,800

r0,601
5.(m
,|,5@

1,q

SAT.ARIES & WAGES.PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAI.ARIES & I/VAGESTEMP
OVERTIUE.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY,TEMP
SOCIAI SECURfi.PERM
EMPTOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
T.ORXERS COTIPENSANON
UNEMPLOYUENT INSURAIICE
TRAVEL A TRAI{Ii|G
OFFICE SUPPLES E SFEXSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
IEASE A RENT PAYMEMS
UAIN]EMNCE.STREET LGHTS
MANTEMNCE.IRAFFIC UGHTS
MAINTENANCE.STREETS
MANTEMNCE.SID€WALXS
MAINTENAI{CE.RAILROAD
MANTEMNCE.STRIPING
MANTEN^NCE.SNO$' REMOVAI
MANTEMNCECRACK SEAING
MANTEMNCE.CHIP SEA]NG
LMLITIEgSIREEI LGHNNG
UNLITIE$RAILROAD ROAD CROSSING
TELEPHONE
COI'PUTER E TECH SERVICES
ROAD BR€AK REPAIRS
SPECIAI DEPARTUENT SUPPLIES
WEED ABATEMENT
UNIFORM SERVICE
NSURAT.{CE & SURETY BONDS
TEGAL CLAllS
ST,INDRY
EUPTOYEE RECOGNMON

0%
0%
0%
096

o%
096

0%
01t
096
06

563
84.506

105,643
4,9@

90.949

510
1rL.373
'17't,75'1

8,S
145.7(b

096
096

096

0&
o%
0$
o%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
096

09c
oj6
0%
046

0i6
o
o%
0%

0
0t6
oi6

157,O21
105,a15
23.321
35.403
34,201
@.872

1,224,925
65,f10

486
2,@7
3.521

20.02)
3.214
3,708
7,121
1.82

663

175.€As
79,919
fi.172
66,3lit
653$
75.286

1.325,62
58,284

837
3.'112
1,3E9

17.242
11,307

5,311
10,346
23,036

1.684

CAP OUILAY. IMPROVEMEMTS
CAP OUTLAY.SIGNAI LIG}TTS
CAP OUTLAY4OOY STREET IMPROVE
CAP OUTTAY.SIORMWATER
CAP OUTLAY+OUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
SHOP CIIARGES
STAIE GRANf.SIO€WALKS

3.812.221 3,412,221
- 375.276
- 25.1U

600,0@ 710.000
- 1.42,W
- 2&.0@

3(x,000 326,0@

2.U1,372
555.226

2,471,9v
26.566

3.194,3@
175,908

3.353.322
6m,6r6
324.810

14,870
231.W

0 0.@%

1TOTA].

451.a55
73,520

970
86.940

2-10

459.25e
1n.w

1.554
129

2.272.87
9n, 7
174.300

4.716.221 6.971.527

341,597
1.U)

26,2@
76.{15
59.547
/t,6&
1,V8
6.CXn
2,5m
1,500
2.5{)
18
2.ffi
326
2,5@

m.0@s
5m
7g

1079



CEOAR CITY CORPORAIION
BUOGET

FYr 9120

ACTUAL
FYNNl FY21t22 FY22n3

ADOPTEO
FY23t21 Ff23l2a

t
accr * DESCRIPTION

1081r 10
'r081111

104r 120
1041123
loar 13'l
t@1132
1Gl133
1@1134
161135
161210
1612jn
10E1230
10812a0
,@1245
loE1251
10a1252
r0812&)
r0613r0
1081312
10a14ao
1081510
1G1611

10617{O CAP OUTLAY,EOUIPMENT
1081741 CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES

1081 CITY ENGINEER

1@3 PARKS & CEMETERY

SAIARIES & WAGESPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SA-ARES A WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAL SECURIY,IEMP
SOCIAI SECURIY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSUFIANCE
SUASCRIMONS A M€MAERSHIPS
PUBLIC NONCES
TRAVEL II TRAINING
O'FICE SUPPLIES A EXPENSE
STREET LIGHT CONN€CNON
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COMPWER&TECH SERMCES
SPECIAf, DEPARruENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY EONOS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNMON

485.a89
64t

524.853
2,767

35,84,t
1{3,8S
6.52
6.978

517
680
72f,
an

13,371

3a5,880
10.029

21a.715
a,1&

'17,a37

28,657
1r5,041
6r.3(ts

5,456
l.(E

245
2,431

26,010
aa.8a4

5.219
16.332
8tt.682
30,141
aa,455
!7073
13.592
l.(E)
it.3il1

39,560
14i.2G
92.6G]
8,30

353
364

2,XE
15,5@

586.S78
3334
5.S56

45€
13377

t42.859
s,429

E,905
9&)
710
87

3,757
19.r56

60t,.825
1.664

r8.537
1.418

/tli.233
t4:t,970
tol,€a

9,042
r,396

84it
't.&
3.516

13.566

692,910
3.@
3.m
zfi

53,237
175.124
116.7',t2

8,820
2,O97
r.3m
1,aoo
3,350

17.4@
5.(m
7,50
9,500
6,0@

1r5,075
1,82a
1.160

142
i,5@

6&2,910
3.0(n
3,m0

2T
53,237

175.18
116.712

8,am
2,O97
1,3(E
L/rco
3,350

18,aOO

5,(m
7.fi

12.7&
6.(m

71,575
4,624
1.160

1@

1,000

o%
0%
0%
016

096

006
o%
0%

2,878 2,33 \8 3.051
a211 I,(x1 7,78 3,370
a,212 4.613 a.651 5,173
12.175 t76.0G3 3e.98:Z 2A,AO
4.250 3,510 a2a7 aJ53
1,715 U2 Zn 972
14 r43 1g 1f5

- - 1216 352
80a,56 1,G)1.13 97A,m Sei,900 1.22i,325

8.5@
1,190,075

8,500

3,250

(€,sm)

- 096

{39.250) 0

o%
t*
ox
6a
096
o%

3496
oi6

la*
oa
o9t
05

1&

31,191

976 991 1.237.U5 1.19a.575

1083110
1083111
10E31m
106312r
1083r23
1083131
1083r32
1G3133
1083134
1083135
1o€3210
1043230
10832rro
1083251
1043252
1043253
1083261
10€3262
1083270
1@3271
1@3272
1083273
108ts271
10432€0
r083310
10€3312
1043451
1oa34AO
1o83aa1
10E3442
t0&t5t0
1083511

76
l.@7

23.251
35.7€O

4.679
21,914

1r7.382
3r,1$
aa,/t55
17,O73
13,192

1.080
1,232
1,125
3,641
3.60'l

aa.7€6
450

m,92
4.a68

1521o

41g.oat
10.2U

2G,756
,9,305
16,625
33,054

127.&
71.866

e,771
1,48!i

1&)
2.658
1,0r9

37.775
33,555

s8a
1,121

rta,0g5
34.607

3.900
26.gfrt

11q82
3).99it
48,455
17,O73
13,502
l.w)
5.087

fi1,771
8,2@

2S,m
rt.2@

22,506
39,013

1a1,t@
83.798
6.840
2.113

350
2.5m
a.217

ir6.805
32.4O

5,000
28.500

1@,5@
37.q)O
67,830
20.3m
27.1U

1,800
/r,500

fii,771
E,2@

2$,m
4,2@

22,fi
39.0',r3

1/al,t@
83,7S
6,840
2.a13

350
2,gn
4,217

rt6,Eos
32.,m

5,000
28,500

1@,50
37,000
67,E30
20.3m
27,1U

1,8m
4.5m

SALARIES & WAGESPERM
OVERNME.PERM
SALARES A WAGE$IEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAf, SECURITY.TEMP
SOCI,Af, SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURAI.ICE
STATE RENREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYUENI INSURANCE
SUBSCRIMONS A MEMBERSHIPS
IRAVEL A-IRAINING
OFFICE SUPPUES II E.XPENSE
GAS A OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENAIICE
LEASE A RENI PAYMENTS
JANITORIA! SUPPLIES
BUILOING ! GROUNO MANTENANCE
UTLMES
UTILMES-WATER
LMIIIESSEWER
UNLMEgSTORM ORAN
UTLME9SOLID WASTE
fELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERMCES
COMPU]ER & IECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAI DEPARTMENT SUPPIIES
L. PERRY LEG/qCY ENPENDITURES
URBAN FORESTRY PROGRAM
INSURANCE A SURETY BONDS
LEGAL CI.AMS

319,829
10.E17

220,gCO
21,O22
14,771
25,319

101.627
57,600

5,669
691

470.618
r2,095

21a.233
10.0.17

18.871
37.793

131,62
79.028

7,/155
2.*

-0%
- 096

-04
, 0!6
- 006

-0%
-o%
- 096
- 046

'

---.--:-t%
-0
- 096
, 096
-o%
-0%
-0%
-01{
- 096

-0%
-0%
-0%
-0%
-0%

4.69E
3,520

54.199

3.927
5,1zlo

s2,391

3.951
3,m

61,920
450

16.S5
5.023

14.99

2.@a
3.5m

57.500
450

't5.0@
5,861
I,421

2,424
3.50

5r,500
450

11qn
5,S',|
9,02,t

0%
0%

o%
14.611

3.208
19.056

12,2*5
1,121
4.990

1&pB 1,rc7w 12$.56 1.573.575 1.573,575
,55.E90

1.42.170
74,110

o 0.m%

r€3710
1043720
l@3730
104382
108373/t
1083740
1@3712
r043790
r043952
1043970

CAP OUTLAY-LANO
CAP OUTIAY.BULDNGS
CAP OUTLAYIMPROVEMET'fi S

CAP OUTLAY{€MEIERY
CAP OUTLAY.AALL PARX IMPROVEMEMS
CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENI
CAP OUTLAY-FIDDLERS CANYON
CAP OUTLAY*AP TAX
S]ATE GRANT.TRAL
PRIVAIE GRAiITS

9,662

227.9
t3/t.aa5

r8.3a{l

13,a30
19.@O

26.174

15.926
E3.6S8

255.6tt
37.907

2@,@

a2.0oo
5m,q)o

341.6aO

650,0@
217.578

66.8(rc
500.(m

r.€30.589
341.0/O

5.€46
67.604

107,327

6a 950 7@.563

792 1

1

11043 TOTA! EXPENDITURES

2an.076

r5.920

117 3 2,657.215 5,166,072

1oal TOIAI EXPENDITURES

21,775
97.?38
3,67r
a8,455
17,073
13.502

1.080
4,756

2-',11



CEOAR CITY CORPORATIOI{
EUDGET

FY't9120 dmnl
ACTUAL
F t21t22 F'^|22t23

ADOPTEO
FY23n1 F\23121 Chang. Ch.nq.

5

ACCT * OESCRIPIION

1OA4 RECREANON

1044110
108a111
108ir120
'lG,!lz3
1@/tl31
10€/132
r@/tl33
,Grti31t
1@/1135
tG/t2t0
1G/.220
16/1230
10E424o
r044251
'tcI'252
108/,262
1044264
1@4280
r@4310
,G4:r12
1064aao
t08/t510
l@/t511
10€rt612

17,219
771

38,889
2.974
3,557

21364
a,t9a

761
156
80

2.51.
6la
14
739

.r.8gg

394
21.655

878

a€.654
a?5

a9.9$
3.813
3,6@

21,375
E,365

81'!
124

4.570
(r 13)

1,499
1.810
2,675

946
t5,495

893

535
29,950

143
125
{{6

u,774
2.439

57.r57
1,16
3,945

22,1v
9.550

793
237

6.S
1,O72
M

2.7U
363
1!).

17,,{60
7$

50,((t5
1.?tgz

55.704
1.257
5.G51

11.411
7.797

3ai]
a57

it.649
884
127

2,568
2.157

18.123
732

441

22,637
155

1.76

50.013
1m

7747
5.S13
3,8(}
9.860
8.115
7b
342

1,@
5.5m
2.m

5m
3,565
2,800
t,mo

2729
3,5I)0

50.013
1@

7t,87
5,913
3,83
9,660
E.115

7m
82

1.000
5,5@
2.0(E

500
3,565
2.E0
1,m

27,2&
3.5m

353
38.gto

161
a.500

10,m

SAI..ARIES A WAGE9PERM
OVERTIME,PERM
SqLARIES E WAGE$TEUP
SOCIAL SECURfi.TEMP
SOCIAf, SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSUMNCE
STATE RENREMENT
WORXERS COMPENS|ATION
UNEMPLOYMENI INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS It UEMBERSHIPS
AOVERNSNG
TRAVEL & TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
oqs c oI-
EOUIPMENI MANTEI{AIICE
BUILOING & GROUND MANTENANCE
BUILDING RENTAL
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COI'PUTER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL DEPARruENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE A SURETY AONOS
LEOqf CIATMS
LEEUAE SERMCE PROGRAMS

096

0!$
0.i
0%
0%
096

0*
0*
0%

(168)
N,gg3

4.45e
4.129

1.554
34,463

15/r
3A.9a0

161
4.500

r0,@o11.82

0%
o*
0a
0%
096
()'6

o*
M
0*

09t
09(
o%
09i
096

186.897 196,803 2*.1A7 203.679
11,200

257.342 257 302 o 0.009t
1OA474O CAP OUTIAY. EOUIPMENT

10a4 TOTAT EXPENDITURES 186.897 196 603 2!$,'187 211.879 257 ,N2 257 .92

1G5 LEISURE SERVICES

1045110
10E5131
1085132
1045133
1045134
i0051 35
1045210
r65220
1m5230
106521()
165251
1005252
1085280
1085:110
1085312
1085440
10E5510
108551r

121.170
8,750

39,/141
2r.5€6

1,277
211

137,ZA
9,780

@.an
B.1T

1,35€
33
50
722

1.277
r J73

40,
E

l,'t l/t

117,692
11,299
a1,3.:t
24,893

1,2@
43

1.mo
1,0@
2.000
1,427
3.000

117.*2
11.29€
41,3/B
21,W

I,2eO
a,t3

1,qtr
1,qp
2,000
1327
3,CEO

SALARIES A WAGEgPERM
SOCIAI. SECURTY.PERM
EI4PLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENI II{SURANCE
SUSSCFI]PTIONS It MEMBERSHIPS
ADVERTISING
IRAVEL A IRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLES A EXPENS€
GAS It OL
EOUIPMEMT MANTEMNCE
TEIEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COMPU]ER E TECH SERVICES
SPECIAI. DEPiFTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY EONDS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNMON

10a.479
7,2U

37,525
1E.116

1,112
136

109,272
7.6@

37.511
1a.gaa

1.O72
88

5'12
'l,u7
(434)

'l,12a
165

r.650
1E5

'l,7'11

o%
0%
0%
0*
0%
096

364
6.600
1.m7

42

'r.0(B

1,2g

808

1.1!a

1.aoo
2,82

962
2,645
1.563
2,121

1 028

2,290 2.2W

706 706

1,839
2.E50

1.839
2.850

ot6
0*
ofi
o*
oa

o*

0t

0*
0t

't79,61E 179,a9 2B.5la 221.513 213,212 213,242

2$2A 2$242

0 0.q)%

1045 TOTAL EXPENDITURES .61 79,a90 28.514 221.513
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CEOAR CTTY CORPORATIOT
A'OGET

ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAI ACTUAL
ACCTi OESCRIPTTON a't19t20 Fy&rz1 F\21n2 Fy22n3

ADOPIED
FY23t21 Fv21121 Ch.ngo Chang,

t

1087 LIBRARY

10E7110
1067120
10871z3
1G7131
1087132
r087133
1047134
1047135
1087210
10872jn
167230
10a7210
167252
1(ts7261
10872A2
1oJ7270
1087280
1047312
167313
1G7a80
r67aa1
1087aa2
1087a€g
1047445
1087/lE7
1087510
r@7611

l94.Ait
105,@1

11.020
11.58it
zto.l56
35.202

1.269
441
768
195

(454)
12.911
a.681
5.673

'1f.511
30,13/t

310
30.182

2.',t23
'1.711

31,9@
m.2g
29,262

1,454
,,to4
6,880

zB.4m
125,e72

12,653
12,6/t!
45,35!
37,S69
1,4S

563
156
85€

r2,ats
3.505
5,501
7,510

35,167
1,m1

3ii,06s
1,111
1,192

33,375
m.ffi
30,9e4

1.7€a
1,a60
4,061

2{o2aa
't35,791

13,702
11,74
12,417
ai|,8r3

1,016
731
UE
17

1,950
11,€06
2.€fli
8.302

10.405
33.707

l .496
35I20

1,713
6.ir85

23.S
17.505
24,642
2,62
1,t€o
9,191

308

265.379
,50.813

15,136
16.14
.,2,@2
/18,867

1.720
1.1@

4at

2A1.57a
208.ocD

15.912
22.W
52.808
9,792

1.6m
1.147
1.m

550
8.0m

17.8(E
6,(U)
9,500

r8.000
/rc,(Io

/r,500

36,982
5.m
3.500

42,qX)
24.m
35.@

2.0@
4.0@

12,374
6m

z:Et,Uta
2@.0q)

15,912
22.W
s2.688
fi,792
r.6m
1!47
I,m

550
5.(m

17,805
6,000
9,500

18,@O
/l(),0()0
4.5m

36,S2
5.0@
3,5m

42.@O
21,W
35,U)

2.000
/1,0o0

12,371
6(D

SAi-ARIES & WAGESPERM
SqLARIES & WAGE$TEMP
SOCIAI- SECURITY.TEMP
SOCAI SECURTTY.P€RM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STAIE RETIREMENI
WORXERS COMPENSAIION
UNEMPLOYMENI INSURAAEE
SUBSCRIPT|ONS & UEMBERSHIPS
PUBLIC M)IICES
IRAVEL & IRANIMi
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAIUTENANCE
JANIIORIAL SUPPLIES
BUILDING & GROUNO MAINTENANCE
UTLMES
IELEPHONE
COMPU]ER A IECH SERVICE CONIRACfS
GUEST SPEAXER PROGRAII
SP€CIAI- O€PiRTT/|E|{T SUPPLIES
BOOKS€ENER I- COLI-ECnON
AOOKSYOUNG ADULT
BOOKSCHILOREN
PERtODtCAtS
ELECTRONIC SUBSCRIPTIONS
INSURANCE A SURETY AOND
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITON

0$
o*
0

0%
0
0*
0%

2.221.l2,m
3,866
5.gaa

15,916
52,235

1,960
32,175
2.82
2,61

32,G3
21,853
31,/191
2,149
4.511

10,532
301

o9t
096

w
096
096

o%
o%
0%
0%
o%
0a
0%
o9t
096
olt
o%
o%

-0%

1087730
10E77aO
r087790
r@79!r
1047970

CAP OUILAY]MPROVEBENIS
CAP O{'-rLAY.EOUIPMENT
CAP OI'IIAY.RAP f,,)(
STATE GRANTOCC PUBLIC UBRARY GRANT
PRIVA]E GRANTS

602.556
8,886
6.m
6.20

10.0@

6a,4.14r

@.123

fi31;

597,884

9.7S

6,X;
9.054

771.916

5.702

ro.0@
6,(E

904,864
6,0@
6./mo

904.864
E.(rcO

6.aoo

0 0.@%

r0.000 10.ooo
33m

1047 TOTAL EXPENOIIURES a33.42 723,575 751.979 799,05/t 933 264 936.564

1OOO CROSS HOLLOWS EVENT CENTER

1090110
1090111
1@120
10€0r21
1000123
1090131
1090132
1090133
1090134
1090135
toso251
109252
r0s253
1090262
r0$270
l0902Eo
r090312
l090aao
t0€o510

9,1,,2
7,CTB

32.34
3,058
2706
5,0r7
7,OgJ

11.294
E88
laat

2,924
2.724

63.394
5.S54

37.(E4
3.112
3.2,24
5,639
9,2@

12,809
947
t6

3.86
9.664

E3.592
7,859

36.364
472

2,US
6,956

23.276
15,67r

1,131

6,699
6.105

75,123
r 1.864
50.098

1.020
4,599
6.575

22,165
15,632

1.212
3A)

r 1.996
r0.369

123,189
2.000

37,rm
3,(m
3,067
s,5n

47,ql8
21,142
r.820

't965.520
7.(m

10,2@
25.364
1A,m
1.3m

353
15,424

!,49

123,1@
2,mo

5alo
3,0m
1215
9,577

47,034
21,712

1.620
5/tl

5.520
7,0@

10,260
65,364
19.OOO

1,300
353

$:t21
1b

t5,m

1.1{8

SC].-ARIES E WAGES-PERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAIARIES I WAG€STEMP
OV€RTIME,-IEMP
SOCIAI, SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAI SECURTTY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENI
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
GCS A OL
EOUIPIIENI MAINIENANCE
LEASE E RENI PAYMENTS
BUILDII{G ! GROUNO MAINTENANC€
UILMES
TELEPHONE
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICE
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
II{SURANCE & SURETY BONDS

45

0%
01

ll{}*
096

3796
096
o%
096
096
9%

13.094
16./t2E

889
003

5.887
2.227

9.644
12,74
1,1t3

509
3.730

22,9
15.327

1,214
1,38

15,88e
3,r34

25.ly
22,071

1.254
725

15,812
3.596

.
a0.000

2,9@

ot
oa
0*

1581
0*
ot6
01

't6$
094

1OS73O CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMEMS
l(m7:() CAP OUTTAY-EOUIPMENT

'()o7S 
CAP OUTI.AY-RAP TAX FUNDS

I@@70 PRNATE GRANIS

r8E.{3 185,64 250,710 28a,31ge.sct 520. 70.qD
- 149.050
- 25.a75

- 6315 rgsrt

337,679

35€.970 359.970
33,0@

314.0@

3%.772 59.093 17.50%

10go TOTAI EXPENDITURES .1N 257 .126 ?40321 .53,757 697.6.19 1.103.742
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CEDAR C|TY CORFORANOT
SUOG€T

FY19/20 FY20121
AC]UAL
F\21|D F'/22n3

ADOPTED
F\23t2a FY23t21

a
Ch.no. Chino6ACCT*

IO92 HERIIAGE CENTER / FESTIVAL HALL

10921 10
1092i 11

10e2r20
1092121
10921?3
!092131
1092132
1092133
1(82134
1092135
10922?0
10922W
10c22.o
1092252
1092,31
1092232
10922€3
1092270
't082280
1092312
roa2aao
1092510
t0926t l
r092ar3

10927r() CAP OUTLAY-EOUIPMENT
IO9279O CAP OUTLAY.RAP TAX FUNOS

SqIARIES & WAGEgPERM
OVERITT€.PERM
SqIARES A WAGESTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURTTY.]EMP
SOCIAL SECURTTY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
SIATE REITREMEIIT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENI INSUFIANCE
MARKETING
TRAV€L & fRANING
OFFICE SUPPUES 3 EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
JAXITORIAI. SUPPLIES
AULENG A GROUT{D MAINTEMNCE
PARXING ASSESSMENT
UILMES
TELEPHONE
COMPUIER & TECH SERVICES
SPECIAL DEPARTUENT SUPPLIES
INSURAIICE It SURETY AONDS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
coNcEssroNs

6E,715
1,35!

59.536
1.865
a.597

37.5@
15.938

1.396
274

9r.701
9{6

54.075
1.122
4,(E4
6.651

37,$1
16,394
1,a88

179
343
322
821

10.v1
1253

32.@3
20.458
99,050
3,5X)
2.m5
9,849

r3,g6t

1@.767
1211

76,643
7,271
a!/3
7,197

36,111
1E,5S
1.€m

398
390

2.9e8
9.918
4,046

33,479
m,858

118,549
3.811
2,2*
5,055

15.9a2

t 14.649
1,927

.l@,o8a

2.9S
8,146
8,{B

31.567
20,101

1,433

rt50

145
2.245

13.314
3,93a

25.33
21.614

129,145
ir.:1l5
1.921
4,412

r8,264

161.532
2.m

1?j2.2&
2,7$
0.550

12,s',to
56,€6
27,N7
2.160

886
2.0@

50
4,5m

r0,(m
4.(m

37,m
z2.w

r ro,qD
2,(m
1,S02
8,580

12,800
300
600

161,532
2.(m

12:2fr
2.7il
9,550

12.510
56,86
27,W7
2,1m

866
2,0m

5m
It.5([

10,m
4,00

37.@O
22,@

1to!(p
2,0@
1,S€2
4.560

12,8@
3m
600

oft
09s
0%
0i6
096

096

0%
096

0%
0'/6

1,5a0
750

7,57
4.016

34,3/tl
21.28
99,809

3.457
2.351
6,454

11.312

096

0%
096

0%
0a
096

0i6
0%
0%
0%
0*
094

096:81 527 531 455
/t14,913

9.Zn
an.537
r&).656
12.537

519.525
u.762

611,262
4a.m

61a.262
120.8ir9
54./m

112,110 o o tD96

TOIAL EXPENOIIURES a21,19 112.14 879,70 U2A7 8,'2.2n2 7S,51 1

1095 IRANSFERS

1095902
1095907
1095908
1095922
r095923
't0%921
1095976

IRANS TO CEOAR AREA IRANSIT SERVICE
IRANS IO AOUATIC CENTER
IRANS TO GOIF COURSE
IRANS TO MB&LEASE
IRANS TO DEBT SERUCE
TRANS TO CAPITAI IMPROVEMENT
TRANS IO TASX FORCE

85.884
47.O22
136.149
127.61

1,ai3.3?6
3.m.m

455.912
151,657
32.74

1.a11,52l|
4,181,372

50,@o
aa5,9r2
15r,657
32.91

510,73:r
4,573,2j26

50,0@
787.59r
172,123
05.3€9

510.733
4,363,110

165.304
789,274
142,v1
64.589

510.733
329.450
21.5m

165,304
7A9,27.
'182,91
64.549

510.733
,r"542,cle

21.ffi

0%

0%
o%
0%

1,212.78 1Zn%

r095 TOTAITRANSFERS 5.209.522 6,246.213 5.7U!12 5.94a.946 2.063.595 6.276.3€4 1-?12.789 2$.',15!/o

ioi aGENERA|- FUNo ExpENonuR@ q,@L222 11,s222a a..727.69

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDTIURES 2.&14-.155 2.030.028 3.152229 (a42,181)
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CEOAR CITY CORPORAIIOTI
BUIIGET

FYl9t20 FYMNl FY21t22
ACTUAL
F',t22tZ3

ADOPTED
FY23t21 FY23t2a

I
ACCT 

'
OESCRIPIION

SPECIAL REVEI{UE FUr{DS

M AOUATIC CENTER

REVENUES

2039rm
2@9110
20391r I
20392m
2039210
20393@
20393r0
2C3931t
m394@
2(}396m
2q39am
2039@1
2(L99m

FEEgADMISSON
FEESfROGRAII
FEESWATER SPORTS
SALESSUPPLIES
SALE$CONCESSIONS
RENTgROOMS
RENIS€OiICESSIONAIRE
ICE RINK
IRON COUNTY SCH@L DISIRICT
SUNDRY
IRANS FROM GENERA FUND
TRANS FROM CAPITAT IMPROVEMENT
FUND BALANCE.APPROPRIATEO

345,204
25.@7

5,6{,1
2r.6$
u,&2
12,749

319

383.S2
45,529

5,369
19,117
78,517
/K|,5/t9

3@.(rcO
r5,000
52O5

22,W
45.0@
30.000

3AO.@
r5.cDo
5,205

22,W
85.0@
30,000

235,,tG
11,713
5.409

12.474
34,8S€
'tg.a?g

3@,231
6.282
2.89

21.171
19,450
19.320

096
0$
o%
o%
0%
o%

096
096
0*

1r.361
135,0@

4.f38
47.O22
155,995

r35.0@

787.591

136,0@ 13r,mo

465,912
73,747

TOTAT REVENUES 1.076.32 1.112.501 1191237 1.$9.664 0 0.(n%

EXPENDITURES

20{0110
20ao11t
zx{)120
2010121
20.0123
2040131
20{0132
2040133
20ao134
2040135
2010210
2040220
20102W
2n142t4
2UO252
2010251
2044261
2UA2A2
20aa27r)
20402@
204611
2010312
204q151
20/.O4m
204{ra1
20{o{a2
20ao510
2040511
2040610
2040612
2040613

42372
98

T2.24
711

23,223
0.249

26.3t8
14.341

1,260
717

10,010
1.a16
5.05r

44,199
a0,a)5
12,195
59,052

172,v3
5.€65

832
4.434
3,45

24,152
14,626
20.372
15.1n

84,551
496

3g),2r8
1,2V

28,906
7,U2

26.965
15,501

1.352
616

3,€O7
g2

4,973
31,756
6r,07r
19.2)1
3a,078

,93.880
5.r62
uls

5,35
3.009

14.764
23.@7
15.181
17.940

1@275
645

a12.123
2,625

31,256
8,216

27.a5'l
17.130

1,016
1.096

7,252
2,575
6,525

44,G
58,824
18,14S
35,?,21

236,364
5.970
45

3.919
6,603

15,347
21,U1
54.G5
m,41

r(8.120
3.55)

512.259

33.030
14,846
E.ZJA
20,064

1,491
2,41

360
7,851
1.2@
1,117

23175
74.964
14.780
4,1.656

4o2,105
5.63a
4$

5,14
5.356

12,n1
15.a78
52.326
23,371
6,512
2.270

311,265

14,(p

1$.702
5,455

5€0,891
5@

4.474
12,557
v.231
n,715
2.1@
2236
1,2e

10,500
r.5@
9,127

32,m
55.50
14,5m
,r0,000

234,1@
3.7@

496
13.883
5,@O

15,360
r5,000
50,@o
26,894

7(rc
1,5m

30,646

1$,7(n
5,455

5E0,891
5m

4.174
12,557
Y.ZJ1
24,7]5
2,1€{)
2.2X
120

10,500
1,5tD
9,127

32.0@
55,5m
14,5@
.o.0m

234,1@
3,7m

496
13,843
5,m

15,3@
15,m0
50,m
26.@a
35.7m

1.5100

30,586

SAI.'.RIES & WAGESPERM
OVERNME.PERM
SAIARIES & WAGESiTEMP
OVERTIME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCICT SECURfi,PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREUENT
UTORXERS COMP€NSATION
UNEMPIOYIIEiIT INSURANCE
SUASCRPNONS A MEMBERSHIPS
PROGRAM MARKETING
TFiAVEL & TTUNING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
EOUIPMENT MANTENANCE
CHEMICAIS
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUILDING it GROUND MANTENANCE
UIILMES
TELEPHONE
AUOTT

COUPUIER A IECH SERVICES
UNIFORMS
SPECIAI DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
MERCtlANOISE
UERCtI^NDISE.CONCESSIONS
INSURANCE & SURETY BOTIOS
LEGAL CTAIMS
SUNDRY
SALES TAX
POOL PROGR TiIS

0%
096

0s
0%
0%
0%
oa
096

35.(m 50@%

35.0@ 2.39%

096

046
096
o%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0*
0%
0i5
o%
o9a

0*
o$
o%

0%
o%

1,075
18,235
6,475

147
19.369
5,849

,,632
31,447
10.7

2O'O7d) CAP OUILAY.NOI+CAPTTAI ASSET
2O4O73O CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEITENTS
2O'O7l() CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT

965,239
u.*5

123.7@

1,190,566
't2.746

1.,178,54o
6.340 6.380

1 461 979 1 496.9791,017,7E1
35.0@ 35 0@

73.747 11.121

TOrA! EXPENDITURES 't.121.29 l091.56a 1.24.45 1.a78.540 1./15,979 1,531,979

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (44.902) m,Ca2 (53,209) 31,121

2-'15

465,912
29,260

133,(m 133,qD
z!fr 2,5m

749,271 7@,271
35.OOO 35,(m, s,rD

t .+reg?r 1 531 ,9?,



CEDAR CITY CORPORATIOI!
BUDGET

FYrgt20
ACTUAT
FYmt21 FYZ'\122 F t22n3

AOOPTED
F\?W1 Ff23t2a Chrngc Ch.ry.

s

ACCTI DESCRIPTION

22 CEDAR AREA TRANSIT

REVENUES

22391@
2239314
22394oo
2z3soo
2239801

PASSENGER FARES
STATE GRANT.UDOT
SUNORY REVENUES
TRANS FROM GENERAI FUND
TRANS FROM CAP IMPROVEMENT FUND

31,175
247,O72

32.231
571,624

8@

24,574
1E6.E€6

r.596
50,0@85.844

25.309
216.364

2,157
50.000

30,000
315.300

30.0@
463,315

165.308
i,0.6@

165,308
56.6@

14a.015 17%

36,m 175*

0%

0%

TOTAL REVENUES tlort 131 604.65a 263.055 :E3.434 531.204 715.223

EXPENOITURES

225111
22101m
2240121
2240123
?2ao133
224135
224210
22q2m
?210230
2244210
22aO251
22$252
22q270
u42g
2210'N
22rO3r0
224311
22$3',t2
22101&
22&510
22&511
2210610

OVERTIME+ERM
SqLARIES I WAGESTEI'P
OVERITlE,TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY-TEMP
STATE REIREMENI
UNEMPLOYUENT NST,RANCE
SUSSCRIPTIONS A MEMAERSHIPS
AOVER1ISING
TRAVEL & TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLIES A EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENAIICE
UNLMES
TELEPHONE
ADMINISTRAIION FEE
PROF A IECH SERVICES
AUOIT
COMPU'IER A'IECH SERVICES
SPECAL OEPARTTIENT SUPPLIES
NSURANCE A SURETY BONDS
LEGAI CLAMS
SUNDRY

6a
1@.274

8,365
059
218
1m
87
(32)
572

20,o18
8,3ir1
6.719

142
s1

117
651
495

2.7$
128

13at

116,750
29

8,934
678
169

65
503

b217
10,712
7,769

m1
8'12

10.518
6.,t84

331

350
155

't.886

32,665
12.170
9,647
7{

1.010

1.168
158.(Er

't49
12,2i

1,328
632
t@
71

no
Gt5

32,586
8.713

11,5@
255

1,89

5a:)
100

t,m
t,0m
2.179

39,1@
13.2@
5,6m

{x)
1.101

150,m
72

9$
.!.(m

12.W
1,2q)

3m

5/(l
1q)

1.00
1,m
2,179

39,100
r32@
5.600
/m

1.101
150.m

72
gSa

1,@
12.(m
1.2fi

3@

(Ir

06

09r

1E1.0A 181,03

r3.848 13.8rtg

72
501
556

l,al6

72
2,033

56!
3,665
6,566

72
aal
231

3.9)
2.15i1

0%
096
096

0$
0%
ot6
096

o1
os
09(
096

0%
0%

096

0%

ZrlOZal CAP OUTLAY-VEHICLES
22'M TRA}IS TO PUBTIC VVORKS FACIMES

163,654

275_065

169.843
9,419

253.639

225.844 236.056

67

121,9
103.m0

3.5a,{

124.W
283,000

7,559

0 0.@%

IOTAL EXPENDITURES a3n,72a 432.901 225,W 236,1?3 531.204 1'15.223

2-16

365
'137,'122

71,757 37,



CEOAR CITY CORPORAM
BIIT'GET

FY1920 F./20r'.21
ACIUAL
FY21n2 F',t22t23

ADOPTED
FY2&24 F\23t21

I
ACCT'

24 AIRPORT

Ch.nse Ch.ng.

REVENUES

2439100
21392@
2139201
2139202
2139m3
2i(l93@
2ir39301
24:t9302
2?139303
2,139304
2{}9305
2(19.00
24351m
24395@
21t:}96@
22t39610
2,{:r97m
2439710
2{}99@

14,232
60,243
9S,9€0
N,224
49.1$
19.256
2t3U
64,015
53,563

9,331
4.579

ao.195
7.2&

15,304
8,157

112.937

16.2S
31.292

1@.844
t6,756
3,161
17,990
28.591
73,867
53.744
9,331
4.94

54,m0
22,W

3,368
18,436

263,363

1E.025
63,24

115.560
8a,100
47.64
20.8E0
27.116
42.702
$,744

9,331
5,772

30.7(rc

25.917
46.840

100.200
71,733
50.344
20,6@
35,304

1r0,:l:l3
53,748

9.331
6.3a4

i16.650

18.236
53.9.0
93,0@
E3.0@
50.oai|
192@
47,5v
76,000
5a,0()o
102@
5,859

25,00

18,236
53,940
93.mO
83.0@
50,orl3
!92@
50286
76,OOO

5/t,0OO

l0.an
5.859

50,525

2,752

25,525

AERONAUTICAL FUEL TAX
FEE$PASSENGER
FEESLANDING
FEESFUEL
FEEgRENIA CAR CONCESSIONS
RET{T9IIANGERS
RENTSTERMINAI BUILDING
RENT$LAND
RENTSFAAAUILOING
REMISSNOW CAT GARAGE
RENTSFED EX BUILDING
IRON COUNTY.AIRPORT
BLIIFLEASE IMPROVEMEI{TS
INIERESI EARNINGS
SUNDRY REVENUE
SALE OF FXEO ASSEIS
FEO GRANT.CARES
STAIE GRANT,ARPORT IMPROVEMENT
FUNO BANNCE.APPROPRIATED

7,241
13,053
65.657

111,24
566,r33

70,114
8,O7/t

165.479

1,800
10.200

136.0@

't,800

10,200
136.@0

13,8@

oa
0!a
0*
096
04
oi
6*
oa
o*
04
04

lgnL

0%

3373!6

o%
0%
0%
ot
096
os
o*
0%
0!6

356.534 7,1'17
2.m

247,197
2.0@

2rro,0@

TOTAL 69t.129 961,446

EXPENOITURES

2141',tO
21$1',t1
2110120
2410123
2l.o',t31
215132
24,tOt33
2a$1v
2440135
21]0210
u42m
211o73o
214o24n
214251
244252
214261
2140262
21{02!3
21{0270
2142@
214a10
21.031',l
21!a12
24,0120
21.0151
21!,o4N
24210510

21{0610
24aO61r

21107@
u107n
24107aO
244{ni20
21$911
2440990

CAP OUTLAY,NON{APIIAL ASSETS
CAP OUTLAY]MPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.EOI,JIPMENT
STATE GRANT.ARPORT IMPROVEMENT
TRANS TO AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION FUND
FUND &qLANCE{'NAPPROPRIATEO

SqLARIES It WAGEgPERU
OVERTIME.PERM
SAI.ARES A WAGESIEMP
SOCIAf, SECURITY,IEMP
SOCIAL SECURMY.PERI'
EMPLOYEE INSUFIAI'ICE
STATE RENREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSANON
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS E MEMBERSHIPS
ADVERllSING
TRAVEL & TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & E(PENSE
GAS & OlL
EQUIPMENT MANTENANCE
JANIIORIAL SUPPIIES
MAII{TEMNCE.EUILDNG A GROUND
MAINIEMNCE.ASP}IAI'T
U]LMES
TELEPHONE
PROF & IECH SERVICES
AIJOIT
COI'PUTER & TECH SERVICES
WEEO A&CTEMENT
UI{IFORM SERV]C€
SPECIAL DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
SUNDRY
EMPIOYEE RECOGNMON

124.6a5 131,812 150.340

23.000
1,7@

10,610
17.19)
2r,6e

r 3s6
247
479

6,741
2,18
r,441
9,2S9
7.62
3.046

30,E!3
50,537
56.3.7

6,042
6,000

304
1.915

25,075
612

22,a9
1,716

11,214
17,9S
22.635

2,214
153
445

9,14
795

t.130
6.a97

11,865
2.053

66,646
26.30.|
5/.E76

5.981
10,000

231
1,5(N
4,642

926
1.737

29,890
111

43,101
3,305

12,710
19.311
25,660
2.lU

379
610

17.859
3.169
3,215

17,965
13,307
3.295

5a.3a0
53.956
63,736

6.129
12,57

731
1,677
6,0/r2

817
1,422

32,943
102
350

r96.ffi
9@

42,211
3229

15,130
ul(),s
32.711
2,7@

721
800

10,m
3,5@
2,6m
92@

12,000
6.000

25,m
50,u)
56,5m

3,280
65,000

2lga
6.5@
1,(m
1,7@

33,567
300

196,660
9@

12,211
3.ZB

15.130
ao,s
32.711
2,7@

72'l
8m

35525
3,50
2,6m
92m

12,0@
e.0m

21752
50,0@
58,500

3,280
65,0@

231
2.19
6,5@
1,0m
1,7@

33,567
300

897
272

€m E(rc
627.W 656.117

-oi
6,58 255't

-o*
-0*_ 096
-o$
- 09a

275a 11*
-oa
- 0t6_ 096_ 096
-ol
- o9a
-oa_of,
-o%_ 096_ 0i6
- 0!a

a2n 4.50saG,o53

70.615

55r,258
10,40s

1{4.25'l

52.632

660.576

727 0

63.2892a5.090
13,8@
52,632

35,000
2,000

264,369

6l 691.129 961 486

11 1

764

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDIIURES (65.817t 747.764 664 621 '111_327

2-17

OESCRIPTION

m1.112
183

37,a36
2.gl

16,860
27s0
33,656

3,0@
674

1,521
?921o
5,47
2,656

22,976
22324

3.681
67,06-/
ao.49a
752
6,654

231
2,310
E,@A
1,v1
r,657

37,89
88

501

TOIAL EXPENDITURES



CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
BUOGEi

ACTUAL
FY1920 F.lmn1 Ft21n2 FYZ2r23 Ch.nge Ch.ng.

I
ACCT 

'
DESCRIPTION

25 IRANSPORIATION IMPACI FEES

25391@ TRANSPORTATION IMPACT FEES
2539500 INTEREST EARNINGS
253S€OO FUNO BAIANCE.APPROPRIATED

378,955
42,16

521,339
13,606

813,511
t7.310

584,161
112.28

2,133
71,19

3sn
75.209

REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

,m.0@ 4@.000
10.000 10.0@

620,0@ 1.997,2@

---i@E-----ro?2@

25'0310 PROF & IECH SERVICES
2540730 CAP OUTI.AY.STREETWOENING 215.716 1.(B1.792 1.030.000

3a.000
2.3632m

1

TOTAT EXPENOITURES 76 563 74.766 215,714 1 .@1 ,792 1,mo.mo 2,lo7,2fr

26 & RECREATION IMPACT FEES

RE!'ENUES

2891M PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES
2639500 INTERESI E'NNNGS
263SS00 FUND &qIANCE.APPROPRIATEO

530.56r
35.162

990.627
16,415

7/17,6@
113.107

400,0@
10,000

565,0@

a@.0@
10.000

2,965.968

TOTAT REVENUE s5.723 753.7(8 1 _@7 -0,2 860.707 975,0@ 3,375,9€a

EXPENDITURES

2G403r0
2640730
2640735
26,ao736
2614737
26/tO739

PROF A TECH SERVICES
CAP OUTLAY.OEVELOPER IMPROVED TRALS
CAP OUTLAY.SURGESS RECREANON COIIPLEX
CAP OUTLAY.ARMBRUST RECREATDN
CAP OUTLAY,FIDDLERS CANYON PARK
CAP OUTLAY.TRAIL EXPANSION

2.133 3,577
16.62r

75.@
r6a.68
714.m
2m,mo
494.550

1,6ir4r.560

21.v2

306,104 162r.261 81.875

15.942
5.200

1.450
861,216 975.Urc

rOTAL EXPENDITURES 30€.537 r8a.6{A 1@,217 8tO.60A 975.m 3.375.964

NET REVENLIES OVER EXPFI.JD|T].]RF.S 257.16 569.050 903 825 (23.101)

27 PUBLIC SAFETY IMPACT FEES

REVENUES

27391@ POLICE IMPACT FEES
273910' FIRE IMPACT FEES
2rc95m NIERES] EARNINGSPOLICE
273&5OI INTEREST EARNINGSFIRE

64.975
64,fjet

660
5.009

9a.780
84,629

315
1.125

101,349
213,059

125
1.560

6r.310
126170

5,124
.lz,7g

50,000
51.035

50,000
45.035

400 400

IOIAL REVENUES 39 349 180.849 316,434 205.962 101,435 95.435

EXPENDIIURES

2740310
27(Er0
27.0910
27.o91',l
27109€0

4,866
5,021

95.345
67.665

7.153
5.9)1

95,545
u,9't2

95.345 94.@5
6,0@

95.435 95.2135

TOTAL EXPENDIIURES 172.87 192.671 95 345 94 695 101,435 95.435

NET REVENUES OVER E.XPENDEJBE@

214

ADOPTED R.ri€d
FY23t2a 7(2atz1

712,18
11,541

PROF & IECH SERVICES
NORTH STATION BOI{D PAYMENI.RON CO
TRANS TO MBA FUND
TFIAiIS TO OEBT SERVICE FUND
FUNO BALANCE.UNAPPROPRIATED



CEOAR CITY CORPORAIIOI{
BUOGET

FY19/20 FYMz1 FY21n2 FY22n3
ADOPTEO
F\23t2a Ff2at21

3
ACCT * DESCRIPIION

2E GOLF COURSE

REVENUE

2839rOO
2439110
28392@
2839210
2E3$@
263SOO
2839801
2839802
2E39900

GREEN FEES
DRMNG RANGE FEES
CART RENTALS
RENT.PRO SHOP
SUNDRY REVENUES
TRANS FROM GENERAL
TRAI{S FROM CAPIIAL IMPROVEMENT
TRANS FROM RAP TAX FUNOS
FUND &q[ANCE.APPROPR|ATEO

444.930
9.2:25

20a,5€1
3.2@

603,80/t
43,803

284.115
4,8@

644,392
a4,397

w,527
4.8@

600
151.657
28.766
?4,272

67a,5al
aa,7/tl

317.122
3.6m

@7,0@
v,714

282.0@
3.00

311
182.3/t1172.1z3

607.0q)
34.7r8

242,W
3,m

311
r82.3ar

21.000
1rlzl,gtt

0%
0%
0*
0%
0%
o136.16S

1.510.&0
232.t9

151.657
13.885

15.000

1 1 11 1REVENUES

EXPENDITURE

2aao1r0
2AiEl r 1

2441m
28/0121
28t4123
2et1131
2414132
2440133
2840134
28aOr35
28/02tO
28,0220
28lo23o
zw2$
2W251
244252
2W2y
2*81
28to212
2EIo253
2W2?O
2W2&
2840311
2E{o312
261{X51
28{rao
284{XAl
2840510
2&()610
2410612

zv,u
461

121,165
am

9,301
17,570
47,777
30,544

3.172
653

1.732
3.88a

550
3,350

26,98r
25,147
3.2a1
1,858

1AJl4
19311
itl.7r(l
1.321

642
2,66

235
3'r.@l

217s
7

t40,09€
81

10.649
't8,433
94,OSO

43.170
2,U

178
860

r.6g)
850

5.848
24,1m
25,7@

5.316
2.0$

41.121
13.61
50,ar8

4,544
332

2,fi1
169

3r.6€9

fr.o21

22.19

oi
0{
ott
096
043
o%
0%
o9a

t6*
o%
OT
096
096
o%

096
e*
0a
ora
o%

SAIARES A WAGESPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAURIES & WAGESIEMP
OVERNME.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURfi.TEMP
SOCI,AJ. SECURfi.PERM
EMPTOYEE INSURANCE
SfAIE RETIREMENT
IA/ORKERS COMPENSANON
UI{EMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRIPTIONS A UEMEERSHIPS
ADVERfISING
TRAVEL T TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
Gqs a o[
EOUIPMEITI MAIN]EMNCE
GOLF CART MA]NIENANCE
JANITORIAL ST,PPUES
BUILDNG A GROUND MANTEMNCE
IRRIGATION SYSTEM MAINIEMNCE
(mLmEs
TELEPHONE
AUOIT
COMPUIER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECAL OEPARruENI SUPPLIES
GOLF CARIS
INSURANCE A SUREIY BONDS
SUNORY
SAIES TAX

&.8t 310,A5 sN. gN
aE o ?m 7qt

't1f,170 t54.a85 165.m rdt.(m
67 

'5 
ZD 2q)

11,17t 10.SaA 12,9t t2.dl7
21,f,o 21,2@ 25,820 25.420
n211 s7.265 117.7t!3 lr7.7(x}
Q@ 52.78 8.472 LA72
3.rc a,7n 4.64) {,64)
8s) 1.6Oa 1JO1 1,5r)1

4.u)l 1,0a7 1,5(tr 1.5q)
a& 2w. 1275 12t5
3aa trtr l.m l.8d)

a372 10,172 4.5m 4.500
37Joa 3?.ga 35.650 35,650
10,947 35.O4 27,W 2f ,W
5'915 6.a3O 5.(m s,qx)
239 2,p1 3,000 3.0(tr
21627 12.9 rg.dtr S,@a
21fi7 12,16 r7,(m 17,U'
413'lo 52,13 a,l,m) a4,m
1,52 1:111 a,lm 4.1(x)
3|2WW32

2,7@ 4,15 1,1',t2 4,112
- 275 5m 5(D

58.370 17,& az.(m a2.qD
36,5(X l,m 36,(D 56.a30
a5&| 5.!9 5,72n 5.726

175 175
5ar16 At.(U) 56,EA5 551E5

0%
0%
0
0c,6

096
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

3.862 4 0:€

32,114 54,448

2&rcNO CAP OUTIAY.IMPROVEMENTS
2AlM7l() CAP OUTTAY-EOUIPMENI
2&IO79O CAP OUTI.AY.RAP TAX

7Y.175 &J7.274 970.1,15
r.5&t,370 - 11366

61,26a 13,885 32.870
A2.1ta - 21,272

957,S9

4€.624

r.@0.970
15,0@
78,400

1.073.121
30,0m

150,900
21,0@

12.451 4.12%

TOIAI EXPENDITURES 2,610,221 851.163 1.03a.573 1.@/r.533 1.121-370 1-275.321

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPEND'IURES (rL 259) 250.901 173.U1 215 89a

2-',19



cED R CITY CORFORATIOII
BUOGET

FY1920
ACTUAT
FY20n1 FY2'tn2

ACTUAL
FY22t23

AOOPTEO
FY23n1 Chrnoe ch.ng.

$

ACCT 
'

OESCRIPTION

29 RAP SAIES TAX FUNO

REVENUES

2q}91@ SALES TAX.RAP
2939500 INTEREST EARNINGS
A399@ FUND BAIANCE.APPROPRIATED

76/1.55€ 9/r€.E77
39.085 11.456

1,132,2tO
16,595

1,151,407
127,$5

223.725
29.000

1.139-000 ?.765.721

r JEm ,.?657r-

344 667

E(PENDITURES

258.285
1,6@

362,333
96.800

379.667
379.667
379.666

2940t0o
29{a2@
2940300
?910901
2940910
2910912

DlsIRlaUNONS TO ARTS PROGRAMS
OISTRIEUTIOI{S TO PARKS PROGRAMS
DISTRIBUIIONS TO RECREANOX PROGRA,iIS
TRANS IO AOUATIC CENIER
IRANS TO GENERAf,
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE

2s5.83A
232,O9

81,444
21,272

221.153

18.349

rro,935
719.343

543.0@
r35.065

1,721,949
21,m

TOTAI EXPENDTTURES 7t10.593 215.!)AZ 365.645 1.219.411 1.139.0@ 2-765.721

2.830 783. 59.960

30 TRT SAIES IAX FUNO

REVENUES

3039100
30392m
303920r
30393@
30394@
3039110
3039500
3039900

2e5,6tt
a8.203
2,275
1.671

317.219
33.226
m312
12.7U
13.370

351.42
5a.648

t9,l@
27.m

2,500

218,969
25.76

a:'OO

1046 1_126 r.968 13,717

3rrc.000
40.0@

340,0@
ao.529

9.760
19.mO

19.109
51.m

2.5(D

0%

0%

2a.mo

0.529 16%

113%

113.261 113,261

TOTAL REVENUES 253.fr 352.293 394,879 444.567 517.?61 572,399

EXPENDITURES

1,292
18,568
9,202

8Aa
102
8aa

3,010
30,566
2.5(n

72,929
7,m2
2,192

a4:t
!.185

112
99

142

g(tr

a.0s€
21,/to3
9.376

v7
58

5a{)
r0,87r
19,273
9.7!t!r

41,788

57
059

94
2@

4,364
ra.759
9,158

954
84

an
29.6@
75.295
21.532
52,89€

6,478
1.a25

a15
539

4,374
22,7'12
1',l,2'lg

9@
18/t

1.871
55,1@
80.83
r8,r94
@,727

60,000
72.775
r0,0m

765
5.567

23,565
13.078
l,m0

214
4,165

5€.0q)
8:2.00
25.qrc
92,000

@.m
72.7t5
10,@o

765
5,567

23.565
13.078

1,080
214

E.155
56,m

'r(B.@
25,(m

1?5523

2r.64

3}.529

OlsTRlaUIIOiIS TO PROGRAMS
SAIARIES E WAGESPERTI
SAI.ARIES & WAGESTEMP
SOCI^L SECURIY.TEMP
SOCIAI SECURIIY+ERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RENR€MENT
WORXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUBSCRPNONS & MEMBERSHIPS
ADVERNSING
EVEMT SPONSORSHIP
EVENT RECRUITMENT
RUNNERS SERIES
TOURN^ ENTS
TRAVEL A TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES A EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MANTENAI{CE
COMPUfER & TECH SERVICE
TELEPHOI{E
PROF & TECH SERVICES
COiTPUIER & IECH SERVICE
INSURANCE A SURETY BONDS

30.000
59.r79

30.0(n
56.176

@.(rco
55.192

30.@o
62.125

006

0t

016
046
096

o9a

-0%

978 488 859

6,151
1.524
1.1z3

13.0m
1,0@
2.3@

r3,000
1.m0
23m

4m
850

12l)

12A
850

124

0t
(}*

26i
(x

$*

096
0|5
096

o*
0t

o*4815595€1
2.4ilzt 2.7811 3,155 3,5€O 4.058 4,06E

m7.202 ZOS.6a6 341,1ao 370,a80 a72,81 527,M
34,680 ' 45.@0 t15,@o

- orx----18.717----ri5i*-
3O4O74O CAP OUTLAY.EQUIPMENT

TOrAL EXPENOTTURES 207.202 209.6a6 379.8rc 370.440 517.251 572.399

220

SAIES TAX-TRT
ENIRY FEE$MIF MARATHON
ENTRY FEESTOURM ENI
CORPORAIE SPOIISORSHIPS
IRON COUNTY-TOURISU
SIAIE GRANT-USERYE
NTEREST EARNIT{GS
FUND &qLAr\|CE-APPROPRIATEO

30401@
30aor 10
3040r20
3044123
30a0!31
3040132
3040133
304013/t
30a0135
30ao2r0
3oto2m
3o4o221
&40222
wo273
w22a
3040230
3o102ao
30iro25r
3010252
3oao2€o
3040280
304810
30{!312
3040510



CEDAR CIrY CORPIORATIOI{
BUDGET

ACTUAI
FYr9/20

ACIUAI.
F'fmQl

ACTUAT
F\21t22

ACTUAI
F t22tz3

ADOPTED
FY23t2a F\23121

I
ACCT' DESCRIPTION

DEBT SERVICE FUI{D

31 DEBT SERVICE FUNO

REVENUES

31395@ INTERESf EARNINGS
3139€01 BUILO AIIERICA BONO SUBSIOY
31394@ TRANS FROM GENEFIAL FUNO
3139A01 TRANS FROM PUBLIC SqFEIY IMPACT FEES

2,713
1/(),773

1,413,370
67.865

355

510.733

2 855

1.414.528
E4.912

510,733 510.73 510.733

TOTAL REVENUE 1,821,526 1.5n22fi 511.088 510.733 510.73 510.733

EXPENDITURES

3140411
31to8rir
31aoar5
31{821
31a@24
31/(1425
31aO831
31aOA32
31to8a0

PRINCIPAI.LIBRARY GO BOND
PRINCIPAI.AOUATIC CEN'IER GO SOND
PRINCIPAI.SCLES TAX BOND
INTEREST-LBRARY GO AOND
INTEREST-AOUATIC CENTER GO BOND
INTEREST.SALES TAX BONO
&{'{K CIIARGESLIBRARY
&qNK CHARGESSAIES TA(
BONOCLOSING COSTS

115.0@
362,0(x)
905.0(I)
25.1m

5.044
62,r34

441.mo
935.000

66.53
32,725

44{i,0@ 450.000

61.211 $.27',l

aa6.(xn a46.cD0

61.443 61.443

750
2.5@

750
2,5@5,0@

64.471

TOTAf EXPENDITURES .517.792 1,475,259 507.211 506.271 510.733 510.733

NEr REVENUES OVER E (PENOTTURES 76-7t -1i6 3,477 .162

2 2'l



CEI)AR CITY CORPORAfION
BUOGET

OESCRIPNON FYMNl
ACTUAL
FYletm

ACIUAI
F.t21m Ffz)tz3ACCI'

40

CAP]TAL PROJECT FUTIi'S

COAL CREEK FLOOD CONTROL PROJECT

REVENUES

.O382OO STATE GRANT 53.047 1.226 120.253

TOTAL 420.253

E(PENDITURES

1Oa17,O CAP OJTLAYCOAL CREE( CIIANNEL 53,67 12m 120.253

420.253

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

AOUATIC CENIER

REVENUES

4'3{I€OO ]RANS FROM CAPITAI IMPROVEMENT
,I1398OI TRANS FROM RAP TAX

75,644 141,764
40,935

62.511
135.65

TOTAL REVENUES 75.644 r41.764 40.935 197.609

EXPENOITURES

4I'0720 CAP OUTLAY.BUILOINGS
4I{790 CAP OUTLAY.FIAP TAX

75.887 141.768
40.935

62,511
135.065

197 609768

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES {0) 0

2-22
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TOTAL EXPENDITURES



CEOAR CMY CORPORATION
AUOGEI

ACTUAL
FYt9/20

ACTU'[
FY20t21

ACTUAL
Fi21n2

ACTUAI
FY22t23

ADOPIED
Ft23n1 Ff?v?a

i
ACCT DESCRIPIION Change Ch.ng.

.3 4E!98r_8q!9EUerQ!lU!L
REVENUES

4EPI@ FED GRANTfAA ENTITLEUENT
43}91 (B STAIE GRANT,AIRPORT
(XH)O TRANS FROI' ARPORT FUI{O

10.853.547
815.824
245.090

6,S2,670
42.671

Ell.460

52.632

3/t.617

5i2.632

r,qD.u)

52.632

ut,oE,ol7

2€4360

REVENU€ 11 751

3.400

137

72.726

1.052.632 4 367 386

'1.052,632

E'(PENOITURES

4340310
1U47m
1340721
1310723
1U72a
€40726
434073'
43,0732
.3/8733
430710
4304m

PROF A TECH SERVICES
CAP OUTLAY,IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.AIRPORT TERMINAI-
CAPITAL OUTLAY.FENCE
CAP OUTLAY,AP IMP/EOA
CAPITAL OUTLAY,TAXII/YAY C
CAP OUTLAY.ACCESS ROAD
C,AP OUTLAY.RUNWAY LIGHTING
CAP OUTLAY,TAX IANES
C.AP OUILAY.EQUIPMENT
STATE GRANT.AIRPORT IMPROVE

r65,828

a.800

ir{6,631
1.052.632

5S5,200
2@.0@

703
175.231

s90.297
112.87

r r.500.686
8.aa:|

5./to9.012
97S.aO1

31,122
545,507

642
2.785

3u.122
529,1@ 961.539

145.932

-TOTAL 
EXPENDITURES _7y_261 7_@5.341 864 092 419.048 1.052,e32 4,367.346

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 18,161

.,{ WESTVIEWDRIVE PROJECT

REVENUES

/I/XEIOO CORRIOOR PRESERVAIION FUNO 209 284

.TOTAL 
REVENUES 20928

EXPENOIrURES

.+(,732I CAP OUTLAY.IA/ESTVIEW ORTVE t82.EO3 2A.26

IOIAL EXPENDITURES 82.863 26,426

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 26.126 (26.426)

2-23



CEDTR c.rY CORPORAI|o
A'OGET

ACTUAL
tn20P1 FY21n2

ACTUAL
F',t22n3

ADOPIEO
FY23t2a FY?3lZa

I
9t20ACCT I OESCRIPIION

46 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

REVENUES

.63A.110 TRANS FROU GENERAI. FUND

.A39430 TRANS FROU STOR'II ORAIN FUND
lld}ggn NIEREST EARhIINGS
46399S FUND BAI.ANCE"APPROPRIATED

3.m,m
26.711

240.@E

a.181,372
26,97
67.rOa

1.573.226
1217

8.154

/t,360,110

978
7$.684

329.E50
25.055

45{2.dn
25,055

1212 789 1znS
0*

8.929,788 1252151t 550{.7C} al*

35.0@

L2t4i93 17,092.272

EXPENDIIURES

a695920
4695923
a69592a
ir695930
4695912
11695943

4695950
4695960

TRANS TO AtllMAl SHELTER
IPENS TO AOT,ATG CEMTER
TRANS TO AOTIATIC CENTER CONSI
IRANS TO GENERA! FUND
TRANS TO CATS
TRANS TO GOLF COURSE
TRANS TO WATER
INANS TO PUBLIC WORKS COMPLD(

60.757
155.995
75.684

r,096,87r

73,747
14!,764
2$,512

n@
211.@

8.78

15.646

1.510.800 13,845

1ir2.090 101.m1

35.@
62.544

4.3t6.r20
5{i,6@

E60 00o

E.3&t
4.€m.000 '12.130.000

189,€08 412.008

-- 7 2e,,,W n @2.272

2.459.a45
20.6@

1.86.€3s
36.6)

7996
175%

7,530,000
212.N

1€4%
1rt3%

153 2UAL EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES 225.37 3.695.830 4.382 929 1-286.412

.9 ANIMA! SHEIIER PROJECT

REVENUES

4S9100 DONAIX)NS
4CS'& IRANS FROM CAP IMPROVEMENI

43.579
60.757

3434 1.2W

104

EXPENDIIURES

a9ao723 CAP OUTLAY,Sm WORX 60.757

757

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 43.579 3€a 1.250

2-21
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CEDAR CITY CORPOf,AIIOI{
BUDGE.r

FYl9/20
ACTUAL
F\NN1

ACTUAT
F\21t22 FY22rZ3

ADOPTED
FY23n1 F\23t21 Ch.ng. Ch.ng.

3
ACCIT DESCRIPIION

E TERPRISE FUNDS

5I WATER FUND

REVENUE

5!362@
5t37r10
5t37115
5r37t30
5r37t@
5137151
5137185
5137170
5r37191
5137601
513a10o
5138110
5134301
5138302
51344@
5138000
51396@
5139700
513@

1,884
a370,a9a

48,455
5,@7

137,264
7/(},971
515,801
9r.418

r,170

a.285
4,824.817

aaJ55
3.951

215.82
1,170119
I,036.326

97,175
7m

1,400
4.888.3a6

44,455
4,055

112,:rag
n9,732

2.752,121
't35.270

360

4,000
5.100,000

67.830
4,5U)

215,m
700.0@
5@,m
80,m

5@
1.$0.000

@,mo
27,W
30.518

4,6m.(m

a,ofi)
5,1@,m

57.830
4.5(x)

215.@
7m.m0
5@.@
E.U)

5m
1,3(r.m

60,0@
?.@
30.5!8

12,130,m

HYDRANT METER RENIAIS
MEIEREO WAIER SALES
UNUETERED WAIER SAI.ES
IRRIGAfION WATER
CONNECTIOI'I FEES
IMPACT FEES
WAIER ACQUISMON FEE
LAIE PEMITIES
TAPPING FE€S
STA]E GMNI€OARD OF WAIER RES
INTEREST EARNINGS
I.fiERESI EARNINGSIMPACT FEES
IRANS FROM PUBLIC WORXS FACLMES
IRANS FROM CAPTTAL IMPROVEMENT
SALE OF FIXEO ASSETS
SUNDRY
AOND PROCEEOS
CONIRBUIIOI.ISOTHER SOURCES
FUNO BAI.ANCENPPROPRIATED

7.530.0@

0*
{)*
FI
oa
(x
0s
0*
m
0t
09a

09r
0{
0{

r64*

190,112
90.947
35,052

61,/t34
26 930
34.949

422.v7
229,181
30.5iE

37.050
4.731

6,722
7,013 19,64

4.109.26

5.$7

3.S1.622
16.@0,000

't 7-03:t.312

18.m.@O

17.0q!312
2.111,625 1,157,435

TO-IAL REVENUE 8,756.819 8,730,915 13,5a5,506 13,559.259 12,6a9,34a 55.252.6m

EXPENSES

51/rc110
5140111
51401m
5140121
51to1?3
5140r31
51rtot32
51/O133
51/l{)134
51/rc135
5140210
51{0220
51aO23o
5rilozrlo
5140251
5110252
51rr0253
5140255
5r110256
51ro257
51102i2
51(An0
5140280
5'tao3m
5i/lo310
51/()311
51lo312
51lo315
51(816
51ilo/as1

614,530
263€A
l5,(xa

r07
.l.150

17 Jg
188.396
138.115

11,672
917

2.774

1.!6a
52,849
32,272
t0,8tt
7,000

224,251
9.501
1.56
5.629

592,577
5.9r5

265.455
28.183
7.435
3.640

10,573

50,6/t3
204,660
4,172
12.5E1

a1
2,94:|
2.576
3120

17.78
v.972

7.a36
7.111

237,370
1,936

552
4,547

866,9r 1

7,008
315,792
lo.r15

6,427
2,€O5

10.021
427

2.19S

57,36/t
2n,129
(10.$1)
14.26

1,55a
3,534

405
7,053

37.0a0
54,645
1rt,grt:l
7.m

307377
1.3G

2(x)
6,401

751.2*
0.913

32!.519
rm.673

7,5@
8,$6

10,5811

3,S7
15@

9.422
221,315
42,413
ra,a(I3
2.0a6
6,090

E€
3.no

51.218
!,3.378
15,22t3

171,727

7&
7,521

91 1,375
7.556

351t.788

4.327
2,670

10.541
7.019
3.9a4

4.973
65.rl()1

73a,779
144,423

14.aOO

2.7@
4,m
5,(m
s.5@

61,m
70,150
$.m0
r3,@0

535,@O
8.m0
5,m
6.0q)

850.0m
4,5@

320.491
12,@
a3n
5,444

11,0@
20!(n

5.000

1,973
65,401

236.719
144,423
14.1m
2.76
zr,(m
5,0@
9.5@

6r,0(n
70.r50
30,m
13,m

865.6a9
23.m

5,0(x)
6.00

450,000
a.5@

320,491
r2.000
8,327
5,a88

1r.000
20,000
5.m

330,049

SAT'RY & WAGEgP€RM
OVERIIME.PERM
SAIARY E WAGESTEMP
OVERNME.TEUP
SOCIAI. SECURITY,TETTP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
IAIoRXERS COT'PENSANON
UNEUPLOYUENT NSUFIANCE
SUBSCRIPNONS & MEMSERSHIPS
PUBLTC NOICES
-IRAVEI 

A TRANING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
LEASE It RENT PAYMENTS
MAINTEMNCE WAIER SYSIEM
MAINTEMNCE.cONCRETE
MANTEMNC€,LAXE AT THE HILIS
MAINTENANCE-WELL HOUSES
UIILITIES
TELEPHONE
ADTIINISIRAT()N FEES
PROf A TECH SERVICES
AI,OtT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
IRRGANOiI EXPENSE
IM{OLE SAIE WATER PURCHASE
UNIFORM SERI/ICE

651,560
29,560

792,317
36.571

766,690
39,132

E14,921
40,0@
65,@0

814,921
/rc,0oo

65.0@

09(
o%
0*

o*
0%
o*
0$
0t
09(

2.9{€

094
lx
o.t
(x
OI
()!a

096

6296
oix
096
0!6
0*
0%
ot
ora
ot
096

096
oir
oir

2-25

5,010
4.36,783

{8,a55
3.Ci6

2:25,991
1,/12S,066
3.0s,409

r r2.585
sao

rc.471
34,503
g),518



CEOAR CITY COf, PIORATION

zuOGEI

FY1920
ACTUAL
Fv21m

AClUAI.
FYmt21

ACTUAL
FY22n3

ADOPTEO
FYru21 F\23n1

t
ACCTI OESCR|PNON Ch.ng. Cn.n9.

5laOaAO
51404€r
5140510
51/(}51r
5!a610
51/t{811
51a0612
5140650

5rao70
51rlo7l1
51aO712
5110720
515722
5r/rc73o
51rro73r
5114732
51to733
5140736
51rO737
51{t7ll{)
51/O7al
5raoat0
51,m20
5140850
51409r6
5140!t90

SPEChL OEPARTUEITT SUPPLIES
WATER METERSNEW
INSUMNCE & SURETY BOND
LEGqL CLAIMS
SUNORY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNMON
WATER CONSERVATION PROGRAI.I
OEPRECIATION

21,74
/l(16,5/t7

r5,810
1,322
1,2a3

10.973
323,1E1

22,W1

22914
215.24

23,311
3216

6(p
675

35,@
500.0@
22,7U
5,r@
1,(x)O
1,950

5a,0@

5.537
a72.81

19,963
5.(m

472 53,|
2.1S

1,2@,4a3 r.336,609 1,353,309 1.a49,270
a.68.319 /t,a/11.010 4.575.959 il,849.ga,l

57,207
139.019

7.ml
888.5S0

194.828
18,040
55,314

33.929
434.18a

1,a71.357

35,m
5@,0m
22,7U
5,lm,|m
1.950

5a,m0

o9a

096

0*
0%
096

0%
0%

4,016.867
aoo,0@
9@.m
150.0@

a.37.516
502.764

5.5S0.36E
34317,034

64,@O
3.925,411

330.649 4.23

CAP OUTLAY.M'NCAPITAL ISSETS
CAP OUTLAY,V\'ELLS
CAP OUTI,AY.WATER RIGHTS
CAP OUTIAY,BUILONGS & STRUCTURES
CAP OUTLAY4EOAR CANYON TAIIK
CAP OWLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTTAY.UNE REPLACEMENT
CAP OUTLAY.LINE UPSIZING
CAP OUTLAY.RIGHT HAND SPRING LINE
CAP OUTLAY.AIRPORT ROAD LINE
CAP OUTIAY.WESTV]EW DRTVE LINE
CAP OUILAY.EOUIPIIEI{T
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
OEBT S€RVICE-PRII{CIPAL
OEBT SERVICE-]MEREST
STATE GRANT.WATER PROJECT
IRANS TO PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES
FUNO BALANCE.UNAPPROPRIAf EO

19a,614
50

386.486

8.515
605

il2.271
184,5@

104.518
42t,44

1,711
s.001

110.7m
579,S24

5.SO

33o,m
1./too.0m

11,0@

1.636,824
1,893,629

23.386

579.620 3r5.r00 150.0@

E33
2S.879
60,145

175,@O
102.X8

33,1r5
33.mo

185.0@
95.645

15,317
37,9

2r5.956
aa,t6/t

11.31'l

218.0@
44.0@

1sn

1E5.(m
95,645

1.3m.m
135.S/t

3,172,A52

145,000
95.0a5

1.3@,000
E7.112

r 30.784

E2.716 1?,788

4200o 443.249

0%
0%

2@.0@ 1A1,1m l lgtt

TOTAL EXPENOIIURES 5Jr3.78o 6.595.2?3 6.3a2.2m 8.40q.979

2-26

12.6a9.3,a4 55,252,660



CEOAR CIry CORPORATION
BUOGET

ACTUAI
FYr920

ACTUAL
Flmn1 FY21n2 FY22n3

ADOPTEO
F\23t21 Ch.n$ Ch.nq.

I
ACCT I DESCRIPTION

52 SEWER COLLECTION FUNO

REVENUE

5237161
52,37'191
5237310
5237312
5r,373,{o
5237{oo
5234100
544110
5238S
5238910
5239700
5239800

IMPACT FEES
TAPPING FEES
SEI/YER SERVICE
SE'AER SERVICE]RON COUNTY
CONNECNON FEES
LIFT STATION UPGRADE FEE
INTEREST EARNINGS
INTERESI]MPACT FEES
SUTlDRY
REIMB SEWER LINE REPLACEUENT
CONIRBUTONS-olHER SOURCES
FUNO &AIANCE.APPROPRIATED

120.545
847

1,874,904
51,553

1,950
5.1m

45,658
1,2$

321.011

r87.36
720

r,&57,r37
78,r51
r9158
7z.3J

zi,@
3il5

1.n2

w.az2

355.281
7m

1.9a,a.6EE
75.732
11.272
5,775

37,016
1,93,t

N.'124
1,350

2,014,0i1r
98.697

1,715
(67,r8s)
180,556

r6,521

l@,m
300

1,857.(n0
76,0@

1(D.(m
3(D

1,457.m
76,m

(x
0*
096
091

oi

15.652
r.591,860

12,m?
2,7fi,412

721 .81 2.287 .g I .565.921 217%

TOTAI REVENUE 2.a6.t 963 2.759.76a 4.039.S0 5-211-A32 2,775.61 4.345.78/a

EXPENSES

5255110
5255111
5255131
5255132
525513
5255134
5255135
5255230
5255U4
5255251
5235252
5255270
5255280
5255290
52553@
5255310
5255311
5255312
52f,:a51
5255440
5255510
5255511
5255610
525561r
5255650

214,427
14,L6
11,211
98,962
r9,549
a,233

224
r.a43

64r
1E.439
r7,783
7.721
5,023

1rX!,314
117.645

3.657
ir.667
'1,721

1.492
5,111

10.352

269.158
r5,806
20,046

16,797
5,496
+473

532
2,512
29

29,3v
20.1@
4.184
4,9/t5

22.W
1m.526
8,14

5,500
62{.
1,553
6.360

11,570

117
1.o(rc

282,8i16
17,117
22.m2

106.Z10
35,259

5.138
813
971
112

2a,713
15.€67
4/1,310

5,395
36,634

137.389

6,167
1,920

9,ae
13.239
1.500

336
319

2s6,v1
26.000
21.82

1r 1,730
55,735
5,2m

9€4
4.m
1.9m

30,0@
30.(m
26,3@
3,m

150,m0
125,471

a.750
6,167
5,706
2.500

13,m
1rt,05a
7.5@
7il
7g

295.344
26.0@
21.atu

111,70
55,735
5,220

s4
4.m
r.900

30,0@
30.000
2630
3,900

r50.(m
125,471
!02.359

6,167
5.706
2.50

13.m
t/t,(E1
7,5@

750
,1

SAI}RY & WAGEWERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SOCl^I- SECURITY,PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPLOYMENf INSURANCE
TRAVEL A TFiAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS A OlL
EOUIPMENT MANTEiIANCE
UTILTTIES
TELEPHONE
S€WER LINE MAINTENANE
ADMINISIRAfION FEES
PROf A TECH SERVICES
AUOIT
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAL OEPT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONOS
IEGI.L CI-AMS
SUNORY
EMPIOYEE RECOGNMON
DEPRECIATION

oia
o%
09(
o*

0%
096

ot

0*
0
0%
0!a
09(
o%

97.A}9 2065%
096

0%
09(
oi6
096

0%
0%
0%

al
321,W r,rr€9,640 I 3,31

117,941

671.469

9a6,523 1.0aa.132 a7,6oo 10.31%

50,000 50.0@

41,',l71
0!6

'r3g9c

1.603

5255700
5255730
5255731

525573.
5255735
5255739
5255740
5255711
52559r4
5255916
525599

CAP OUTLAY'MAITIHOLE REMB
CAP OUTLAY.N'PROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.LINE REPI.ACEMENT
CAP OUTLAY.LINE UPSIZNG
CAP OUTI.AY.WESTUEW DRTVE

CAP OUT[AY.2/Iq) NORfH UNE
CAP OUTLAY{sOO W
CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
TRANS IO SEWER PLAI{I FUND
TRAI{S TO PUBLIC WORXS FACILTTES
FUND &qLANCE-I'NAPPROPRIATEO

9,629
52.&

922.659

r91.459
508.099
'115,265

713,0e5
4{i2.695
/t3.1m

7m.0@
5@,0@
400,000

'1.529.916

537,3Gs
819.919

125.05E
20o,000

239.970
125,054
93.8er

465,4S
125.(E8

12,4$1

8,948
19,222

125.05E
r.643

r25,O5a
54.280

125.058
139.45/t

TOTAI EXPENOITURES 3302219 2-OA-a73 2.93r :51 3.65.365 2,ns,81 4,v5.7U

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES (838 255) 663.296 1m 679 2.149.464

227

25,000 25,@O

184.04i]
15,956
11:t19
80.88e
iH.151

3.126
21,8
735

2,35E
r3.&t3
16.126
152r3

3.341
r34,63.t
85,116
2,433
3,S/t
r.464

866
11.6$

9.52;2
r,647

32i



ACCI' OESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FY19120

ACTUAI
FYMzl

ACTUAL
F\21122 FY2TZ3

ADOPTEO
FY23A1 F\23t24

a

Ch.no. Chang.

{1 %
REVENUE

533716.|
5337310
533731r
5337312
5337315
53375@
5$at@
533a110
5$aaoo
5338SOO
5334920
5339a@
5339800

SEWER PLANT IMPACT FEES
SEIA'ER SERVICE
SET'VER SERVICE.ENOCH
SEYvtR SERVICE-IRON COUNTY
UNMETERED SEVYER SERVICE
NTTMTE |IMG/qION+NOCH CTTY

INTEREST EARNINGS
INTEREST]MPACT FEES
SALE OF FXEO ASSETS
SUNORY
PRETREATI'ET{T FEES
IRANS FROM SEWER COLLECNON FUNO
FUNO &CTANCE.APPROPRIAf EO

265.7@
2.r86.6r8

131.682
122,O5

17.073

18.311
2.dB,421

1u.247
125.615

17.073
@.5@

413.555
9./t73

3@.0@
2,371.270

164.5G
84,246
20,300

197,713
2.546

13.040
a.s2

21.29
14o,a23

358,150
2!79292

11125o
112,7v

17O73
2$,&
4202

1,1rK|
7.O24
4.088

v.174
125.058

3m.000
2.371.2fO

164.5G]
8.24
20.3@

50,0@
1.0@

50.m
1,0@

3,823
67.049

125,054

2,000
25,@O

125.05E
2,491,505

os
OT
ot
o$
0s

ot
(}r

oa
oli
0!6

2,491.505

TOTAT REVENUE 3,1G.113 3,297,318 3,622.21a 3,786,252 3.1173n 5.638.882

EXPENSES

535161 10
5356111
5356r20
5356123
535613r
5356132
5356133
!,35€134
5356135
535€210
535622()
5356230
535624{)
5356251
5356252
5356254
5356261
5356262
5356263
5354270
5356280
5356300
5356310
5356311
535631 2
5356313
5356a51
5356atE
!45{}510
5356610
5356611
5356650

5356730 CAP OuTLAY.IMPROVEMENTS
535482 CAP OUTI-AY,PI.-ANI UPSIZING
5356710 CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENI
$54990 FUND EALANCE.UNAPPROPRIATEO

SA.ARES A WAGE9PERM
OVERTIIIE-PERM
&qL.ARIES & I/VAGESTEMP
SOCIA! SECURITY-TEMP
SOCIAI SECURITYPERM
EITPLOYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMENT
I{ORXERS COMPENSANON
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
SUESCRIPTIONS A MEMAERSHIPS
PUALE NOTICES
TRAVEL A TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAINTEMNCE
CHEMICAS
JANITOR|AI SIJPPLIES
EUILONG & GROUNO HAINTENAI{CE
LAUNDRY
UNLMES
TELEPHONE
ADMINIS]RAITON FEES
PROF E TECH SERVICES
ruDrI
COMPUTER & TECH SERVICES
IESTING
UNIFORII SERVICE
SPECIAT DEPARI E}.IT SUPPUES
,NSUFiANCE A SURETY BONOS
SUNORY
EMPI-OYEE RECOGNITION
DEPREOANON

384.936
22.679

121,810
21_@2

$4.17I
27.225

544.802
26.142

31.115
r/o,/Bo
44.909

6.171
@1
2W
636

6,429
1.112

r3.5ZA
87,451

I13,43S
1.(x6

9S.30t
2a

36€,/tog
3,605

124,972
18.755
4,&
4,445

u.52tt
2,472

15,16
11.743

892

v,47
r50.5:b
31,775
7,A23
4tt
15t
410

3,r47
1.$2

11.801
50.238

lutl.579
9't7

31.517

398,054
4,723

r 65,557
25.074
5,553
6.453

30.ru1
a.357

1t,4a6
12,980

34,937
170.Or

15€
4,770
1.060

520
11

11.552
3,5r,2

24,358
65,954

139,518
1,722

52,96

irag,653
4,793

173,182
18,425
5,500
5,8S3

37,972
3,361

12,039
11.701

605
1,344

t[n.035

43,849
16r3@
6:i,0.3
8,13il
1.53a

rt81

31
7,550
6.134

27.85
t25.ag5
206,216

7
21.935

556,384
1.911

rEa.953
23,$8

7.053
9,565

30.747
4.126

14./t56
1€.n2

71
880

819,781

624,S7
36.(x)0
2,40

!64
50.564

204,9S
113,211

8,640
LSO
1,500
1,0(n

14,0m
8,@

30.500
131,2()0
218,000

2,(m
/l{l,@o

l@
628,0@

4.600
l9a,9al
$.(m

7,053
12,a71
50.(m
5.(m

20,0@
18,623
1.(m
1,350

o21,87
34.m0
2.am

184
50,54.

20a.0s
113,211

8.AaO
1.090
1.5(tr
1,m

14,000
6.q[

30.5([
131,2(n
218,0m

2,W
ao,mo

l(!
628,0@

a.8(n
1$.941
30.0(n

7,053
12,a71
50,0oo
5,0m

20,@o
16,623

1,(XX)

1,350

09t
o%
o%
0*

ot
o*
o%
096

096

o%
oi6
04
o9t
096

096

096

09t
0%
o%

0a

0%
0',6

0*
0%
09{
016

0%
76,071 706,693

2293.242
823 573

2.296.961
2.107.197

?,614,/(50
234,819

2,934,880
3.8rE

56
295,78S

2,ir66,295
332.162

1.S0.0@
94o.a25

2.466,295 0 0.m%

(579.0aa -r0o9a
5.0@ 171,311 92.1$ r02,000

579.@2

TOTAI EXPENDTTURES 3.r2r3r5 aA7At72 2,941.11A 3,2y.97a 3,1173n 5.63a.8a2

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (15,702) (t.541,154) 640 800 551 274

224

CEI'AR CITY CORPORATbN
BUOGET

30.251
2.37127O

16{,58
84,2/t6
17.073
34,042
53.059

632
6,771
3,14it

29,gait
r37,678

2,OO
25.0(n

125,058



CEDAR CITY CORPORAIIOI{
BUIx;ET

ACTUAT
FYl9/20

ACTUAL
F',(m/21 FY21n2

ACTUAI
FY22t23

ADOPTEO
F\23r"21 F'O3!21 Ch.no. Chano.

I
ACCI' DESCRIPTION

54 STORM DRAIN FUND

REVENUES

5437110
5a37115
5437150
54it7210

37211
5.3725o
5439600
5/89620
549AOO

412.114
13.€m

1@.0@
/a.203

5.041
161.765

736.395
13.592

816.177
r3.592

L798.984
r3.592

1.2@.(rco
27,1U

r,200.000
27.lU

,l4,002

'r2.6r0
184t,345
25,3S0

4.695
3,929

321.212

a1,975
35.799

1?3.o21

5,000
a.@

185.ofl)

5,m
a,0(ll0

ra5,m

0*
096

o9a

096
0$

360.000
191:t87 1,240,188 7€.396

TOTAL REVENUES s21a2 1162.63u1 r.097203 2_379.375 1 -912-971 2-661 .57

EXPENSES

1521

0!a
ot
o*
096
ot
m
(r,f,

096

094

5440110
sarrolr 1

5440120
5/rao123
a!440131
*4o132
5,4ro133
5440134
saitol35

10230
5410251
5.14252
54.o253
5t to280
s{,aq}oo
5arro310
5440311
5{q$1
54rlo4ao
5a405r0
5aad51i
544610
54/t0611
54.0650

5440730
5auro731
5140732
5410733
5440735
5440736
54ao?37
51to710
54407,11
5440410
5a40am
5a40s1a
5112()916

54,{0990

6.079
12.376
'til.85l
1.no

149

13.4n5
13,075
37,587

568
117,4&t
m,(a)
2.16

o2t
7U

3.24
1.5@

6,O7ut

4t,95/t
a.a2
t.Eao

188

5.531
6.38r

52.'r81
513

lalt,180
3.577
3,S/t

m7
1.191
3,rm

7.310
4.1m

7,241
1.933

2'17

l$,954
1.165
1,070

a2
11.960
5r.@2
22.24
3,386
45

its.58r
1t,953
51,9€a

506
1o..424

4,{64
1.O12

83
4,331

10.672

r75.563
3.000

l7.ggit
1,377

r3,€61
56,€65
2E.983

/1,680

590
7m

12,V25
7,m

63,E00
5@

170,U2
3,750
4,464

850
8@

9.9!5
6,/m

2S

a

SAIIRIES I WAGEgPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SALARES A WAGESTEMP
SOCIAI. SECUR]TY,TEMP
SOCIAI SECURITY.PERM
EMPI.OYEE INSURANCE
STATE RETIREMEITI
IA/oRXERS COMPENSATION
UNEMPI.OYMENT INSURANCE
TRAVEL A TRAINING
GAS & OIL
EOUIPTIEI{T MAIIIEMNCE
INFRASTRUCTURE MAIN]ENANCE
TELEPHONE
ADT'NEIRANON FEES
PROF & fECH SERVICES
AUDfI
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAI OEPARTUENT SUPPLIES
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
TEGAI CT^|US
SUI{DRY
EUPLOYEE RECOGNMON
DEPREOANON

CAP OUTLAY-IMPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTLAY.OUICIIAPA CMNNEL
CAP OWLAY.LIN€ UPSIZING
CAP OUTLAY.CROSS HOILOW BASIN
CAP OUTLAY.MOONLIGHT ORIVE
CAP OUTLAY.PAIUTE SfORM ORAIN
CAP OUTLAY.WESTVIEW DRTVE
CAP OUTLAY.EOUIPMENT
CAP OUTLAY.VEHICLES
OEBI SERVICE+RINCIPAI
DEBf SERVICE-INTEREST
]RANS TO CAPITA IMPROVEMENT FUNO
TRANS TO PUBIIC WORKS FACILITIES
FUND BAJ.ANCE.UNAPPROPRIAIED

79,755
t.E?t

80,814
273

3ii.979
17,912
55,099

il7
150,171
134.134

4.a00
2fi
717

3,487

096
oi6
0%
o%
09.
0!6
0*
o%
096

096
094

0!a
0%

288,505 293,177
50

3&1.1a6
186

317.539
645.695 054,419 859 530

r.052 30it,7r3

5A4,0E9
75,0@

544,049
104.765

0 0.003t844.643
154.935 300

97.167
138,7t5

805
132,436
!€8,3t3

2.214
33.326

a20,N
7ir,733
25.741
79.528

5@,0@
26.000

3@,0@
1@.0@

841.068
26.0@

3@.000
r50.0@

35.9e2
221.W

70.883
26.507
56,6ilr

1.421
23a,0@
/t6.251

25,055
8,757

212.W
12.321
25,055

211

221.ffi
70,843
25,055
7.94

221,W
70.843
25.055
25.fi7 i7,563

096

096
ot6

221*

TOTAEXPEI{DITURES 1,3t8.152 1,3S0.936 1.380,317 1174,14 1.912.971 2.661.367

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (326.010) (228.363) (263.11a) 905.215

STORM ORAN FEES
Cfi DEPT. STORM DRAIN FEES
REIMBURSEMEMIS
IN]EREST EARNINGS
INIEREST-]UPACI FEES
STORM DRAN IMPACT FEES
BONO PROCEEDS
TOCAL GRANT.IRON COUNTY
FUND BAIANCE.APPROPRIAIEO

175.563
3,CtD

17,9e4
13n

13,661
50,665
24.S3
a,6f0

590
7@

12.t8
7,000

63,€!D
500

170,92
3J5O
1.4

850
8m

9.915
6.,m
2fi
300

112.9
2.115-



CEDAR CITY CORPORAIIOI{
BUDGET

ACTUAI ACTUAL ACTI,,AL ACTUP.L
DESCRtpnON FYrgrm F120n1 Ft21m FYz 13

AOOPTED
FYZ3t21 F\23121

I
ACCT 

'
Ch.ng. chrn9.

55 SOLID WASTE FUNO

REVENUES

5537r@
5537105
5537110
5537120
5537200
5537mr
5.5379m

GARBAGE fEES
CTTY DEPT. GARBAGE COLL FEES
GARBAGE CAN SALES
COUNTY PROCESSING FEE
IiITEREST EAIININGS
INTEREST EAIININGS-SULLOCH PTT

FUND &qLANCE.APPROPRTATED

795,n2
l,Go

u.cn
2€.173

8,254
3r8

6@.00
1.8@

89,695
27.923

8,@O

80,@
1.&)0

89,@5
27,923

8,000

713.78
1,G0

55,561
2a,0oo
12.79
l.@il

751.78i2
1.m

@.e95
27,923

8,396
92

1,1m,415
LOm

a't,182
&,214
59.556
3.0r3

0%
096

0*
0%
096

2210.979 648,977

IOTAL REVENUE w.n2 879.239 9t6.778 1.255.rt93 1164.397 1.576.395

EXPENSES

5540110
55aO11t
5540r m
5540123
55/rc131
5540132
552rO133
55aor34
5540135
55.0230
554n251
5 o252
5540270
55a600
5{taG311
5540312
55aoa51
s5aoa80
55aO46r
55aO510
5540511
55a0610
55406r r
55aOO12
55a06a0
55ao6al
5540650

4,183
320

12,@l
53,8a4
27,843
3.879

A7

ir8,115
it1.6a0

124
r30,0qi

2324
121

1.253
3,4(B

t.9?8
6,652

1*.221

198

3.O7?

r5l.1l1
t4

4.347
5S

,2.5€a
47,14
l1,a!1
3,5?,.

117

1,279
6{6

71.117
7.3aa
5,132
1,164

a.632
15,20a

9.253
2,G

13270
z!1,800

1.401
4.861

1m

82.4&)
v.'117

134
152.191

i|,039
1,174
1,317
2,253

79,511
E.261

a35
1,062

33a
..85{i
4,893

6.035
3,684

r 1.760
33,78
15.533
a,712

749

5't2
2.1fi

m.521
9,430
8.59r
1.5i5

215
2.555
3,964

10,8{D
a27

,5,263
5/r.a54
3324
52m

631
500

71,520
37,300

20
1@252

1.52i
353

3.0@
3.900

r05,7@
9.915
5,0@
1,5@

600
5,1n

10.8m
@f

1526i)
54,854
8.24
5Zn

63'l
5@

71,5m
37.30

2@
1@252

45Za
353

3,(m
3,90

1G,7m
9,9r5
5.000
1.5m

6(x)
5,..27

SAI.ARIES & WAGEgPERM
OVERTIME.PERM
SAI.ARIES & WAGEgTEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIA! SECURITY,PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURANCE
SIAIE RETIREMENT
WORKERS COMPENSANON
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
TRAVEL A TRANING
GAS & OIL
EQUIPMENT MANTEIIqNCE
UNLMES
ADMINISTRATION FEES
AUDfIING
COMPUTER & IECH SERMCES
UNIFORM SERVICE
SPECIAL OEPARruENT SUPPLIES
GARBAGE CANS
INSURAAICE & SURETY BONDS
INSURANCE CT.AIMS
SUNDRY
EMPLOYEE RECOGNMON
SALES TAX
LANDFILI CLOSURE EXPENSES
RECYCI.ING PROGRAM
OEPRECIATION

180,318 185.396 199.52? 199.522 0%

0*
0!6
0t

0q6
0t
0!a

48.387
33,132

137
143.880

3,029

8ti,586
35,739

150
r70.!&t

1,5m

0!6

0!6
01
oa*
0%
0%
o*
096

096

096

096

0!t
096

31.8@
121.92 1/n.625 1E6.247 169.015

55'07'0 CAP OUTLAY.EOUIruENT
554O9I5 TRANS TO PUALrc WORKS FACILITIES

718,CBO

3€S.E73

728.018
281,630
26..6@

800.233
318.647

aut,010

853.295

21.2U

712.67
393,7@
32.*

712.O57
2r,866
92t72

0 0.@

TOTAL 11 1.16a.397 1.576.3951 1

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENO URES Q74.932) (415.069) (215.112) 3aO.96O

230



CEDAR CITY CORFORAIOI
BUOGET

ADOPTEO
FY2W1 F\2al2a Ch.nq. ch.noa

t

56 DOWVTOWN PARKING AUTHORTTY

REVENUE

56341@
5538200
5634500
56391@
5639rco
56395m
56394@

ASSESSMENTSMAINTEMNCE
REMISSTAILS
IMIEREST EARNINGS
ASSESSMENTSMAINTENANCE
RENTgSTALLS
INTER€ST EARNINGS
FUNO BAIANCE.APPROPRI,ATED

10,€€3
5.625

70a
N,977
10.059
t.E8l

.l0,130

4,994
142

20,5'tg
10,151

563

12.78
7,136
1.366

20.89e
10,182
1.202

10.7m
5.800

5m
t9,aol
a,712
1,000

25,144 10.121

TOTAL REVENUE 49.939 116,543 rt5.SO 6.572 61,141 71_262

EXPENDITURES

ot
or
o*
096
0&
ot

87r

5t9a
ot
016
0s
0t
0lr
(r*
o*
094

o*
oia

3.651
a9l

72
att

go2s2
5640263
56ao3l1
56aO5r0
56/12$2
564i263
56/tl264
56,1270
564r280
5{iilt31t
56/11510

BUILDING & GROUI{D IIANTENANCE
SNOW REMOVAL
AUDII
INSUR^NCE E SURETY AO OS
EI,ILDING A GROUND MAINIENANCE
SNOW REIIOVAI
SWEEPING
TJTLMES
IEtrPHONE
AUOTT
INSURAIICE & SURETY BONDS

13.E t
5,525

,3
Eo/t

5.m1
4.813

170
2.600

156
612

7.152
22$

20,qD
7,0(n

156
el2

8,(In
7,m

500
7.m

7m
161
612

30.121
7,000

156
612

8.@O
7.q)

500
7.80

7@
161
612

r0,r21
4,900

156
525

7.916
4.670

7.7@
.t56

616
29,153

7,1ZA

3.245
5a'l
161
062

2,6E3
a63
161
775

3,177
a9zl
161

E76

5641900 TRANS TO REOEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUND
31,427 17.793
8,6@ 8,6@

22,2fi
8,600

1t9,75{

8.6@
52.541

E.600
62.662
8,6@

10,121 1S.26%

TOIAL EXPENDITURES 13127 26 3S3 30 850 5a 35rl

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 6,512 20,1rt9 15,130 0.782)

231

ACTUA]- ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUI(
ACCTI DESCRTPTTON FYr9/20 Fv2ot21 F /2'122 FY22|2X

10,110
5,499

257
19,736
9,851

E26

10,7@
5,8m

5@
19,/l{)l
4,712
1.(m

r5.028



CEOAR C]TY CORPORAITOX
BUOGET

FY'920 FY2V21
ACTUA!
FY21n2 FY22n3

AOOPTED
FY23t21 Ff23t2a Ch..o. Chrno.

I
ACCT' OESCRIPT]ON

57 REOEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUNO

REVENUE

5739101
5739103
5739105
5739106
5739200
5739010
57395@
5739801
57399@

fAGS+ORT 15
TA,\ES.GENPAK]NCENTTVE
TAXE$MSC AEROSPACE
TAXESDECORWOfU
RENTSUNS EUILDING
STAIE GRANIS]R€ET LIGTTTS

INIEREST EARNINGS
TRANS FROM PARKING AI.'THORITY
FUNO BATANCE.APPROPRIATED

3€a.so
165.2$
20.829
12,1

325,0@

45,920
1A7.57
21,a54
15,733

329.62

25,606
13,668

v1.2fi

24.155
15.73

325.0@

24,455
15 733

325 oOO325.000
75,m
34.52E

8.€OO

1$.323
23:i,868

14,512

521.531 49a.920 dy7.(Itr tc.m z2a

145.4r2

a,541
8.600

8.084
8.00o

53,1S
8,6@

a,0m
8.0@

245,152

8.0q)
8,6@

€1.(na

ol'
(x
ts
o*
ot

5r*

oL
0t
(x
oi

1.165,9m 1,119,792TOTAL REVENUE I.141.EOO *7-32? 1.O72.v5 56.456

EXPENDTTURES

57{0242
57403m
5740311
5740510
57i()613
571614
57a061€
57tO6m
511062t
574!622
574S23
571{621
57/rc633

BUILDNG E GROUNO MAINTENANCE
ADiTINISTRAfION FEE
AUDIT
INSURANCE & SURETY BONDS
INCENTIVEcENPAX
INCENIIVE.MSC
NCENTTVE,OECORWORX
PORf I+OEVELOPER
PORT I'IRON COUNTY SCHOOI DISTRICT
PORT I'CEDAR CIIY HOUSING AUTHORITY
PORT 1'ECONOMIC INCENITVES
PORT 1 }ADUINISTRATIOI{ FEE
INCENTryE.TENANT IMPROVEMENTS

6,0?r
5,000
2,50
6,290

233.868

27,376
5,O25
1,950
4,276

197,47

/t2.519

6.&t6
r.950
9.6o/t

22.W
5.m0
r.950

10.791

3.025
5.(m
1.950
7,607

218.731

22.W
5,m
1,950

10,791

185,139
9S,532
49.267

15.949
m2339
106,779
97.560

15.7:(l
2G.952
,1r.259
99.784

15,85
217,577
1r6,971
104,907
fi.2'17

5740730 CAP OUTLAY.IMPROVEMEMIS
57a08r0 oEBT SERVTCE+R|NC|PAI
57'0820 OEBT SERVICE.INTEREST
57/P9€O FUNO BALANCE.UNAPPROPRIATEO

o2?,67
r95,625
,55.0@
32.151

663,842
166.187
162.q)0
25.496

831.490
(13.428)
166.m
2t.15

az8,u9
350,m0
't01,555
25'496

868.854
363,687
161.f65
25.16

a-275

21.a55
15,73

326.00
175,000
15,,0(x)
55,979
24.946
50,@

21.155
15.733

206.952
'111,25e

9S,784
55.979
24,946
50,@o

r19.0a8
63,7a1
5it.21G

oi
(x

sala
57*
57t6
0{
oa
0*

240 005 38.17%

TOTALEXPENOITURES 1,Ol0.a/t2 1,240.803 1.017.525 1.005.907 1.165.S0 1.1t9,792

NEI REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES 3Aa 1333 4AOl 5/r 820 i39 051)

58 MUNICIPAL BUILOING AUTHORITY

REVENUE

5&}95M N]EREST EARNINGS
5839EOO IRANS FROM GENERAL FUND
5&}980I IRANS FROM PUBLrc $qFETY IMPACT FEES

2.752
127,e,51
95.345

11it
32,74
95.545

32.94
95.385

65.349
92r.695

64,5a9
95.435

64.589
95.435

0%
016

TOTII REVENUE 22518,] 2Aa4 124 329 r60.6/t 160.024 160.024

EXPENOIIURES

5440220
5440610
5844720
5840811
5E40612
5€a@21
5440822
58aO€30

PUELIC NOTICES
SUNDRY
CAP OUTLAY.BUILDINGS
OEAT SERVICE-PRIN ANIMAI SHELT
OEBT SERVICE+RIN FIRE TRUCK
OEBT SERVICE-]NT ANMAT SHELT
OEBT S€RVICE.II{T ARE TRUCX
EANK CHARGES

61.000
30.219
1/r.345

32.000
84.0@
30.17.1
10.794

32,0@
86,0@
30,825

9,435
1,2v

32,@O
86.0@
30,825

9.2135

1.231

2fi
2U

2fi
280

82.m
3r.625
13.170

31.425
43.0@
30.295
1r.940

160,024 160.0241 1126 795

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITIJRES i1071981 648 r28 531r 3.116

661.1a1
392.6r1
158.000

29.051

2f''.7E;

0$
0*

096

06
096
0t
0*

TOTAL EXPENDITURES



CEDAR CIIY CORPORATON
BUDGET

FY19M
ACTUAL
F\20t21 FY21n2

ACTUAL
FY22n3

AOOPTED
F\23t2a F\23t21 Chrno. Ch.no.

I
ACCII DESCRIPTION

61

ITTER AL S€RVICE FUIIOS

PUBLIC WORKS FACIIITIES

REVENUES

6139101
6139102
6139103
6139104
6139107
6139104
6139200
6139500
6139600

116,136
11rt,070
79,526

39€,673
142.(80
n5,65
s,319

T2

1,977
r,643

211
21.7!
4.364

07
m7,417

297,112
t34,454
25,97
92,172

arzoG
7.559

220.142

TRANS FROM WATER
TRANS FROM SEWER COLLECTION
TRANS FROM STORII ORAIN
TRA'IS FROM SOLIO I/YASTE
TRANS FROM CAP IMPROVEMENI FUND
TRANS FROM CATS
ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES
INTEREST EARNINGS
SUNORY REVENUE

42,716
8124
56,641

28/4,6€0
r01.20r
253,639
t62J5a

12,78
12.91
4,757

rlul,ol0
r5,6a6

r35,984
54.280
7,U4

32,6aO
163,6G

3,544
2m,142

!61.428
81.'171
17,563
59.Elrz

212.M
/1,015

11996
1394
2219^
r€B*
143t
1r3%

0!t201,923
187

TOTAL REVENUES 1.2m,141 1,V22,ffi 295,703 211.v7 628.rE2 1.194.594

EXPENDIIURE9PUBLIC WORKS FACILITIES

6140110
6riola)
61{O123
6140131
6rao132
6140133
6't/to134
61.o135
6l/0230
61402/lo
614025!
6140252
51aO261
6140262
61/0270
6140280
6140310
61,1O311

61:lO3l2
61t()5r0
6r10650

61a0730
611o7urc
6140€@
0140eol
61trc€10
6140911

5,237
,t(lo

1,571
6.0r3

38.@9

21.273
5,121

415
1,612
8.67r
4.a83

402OB
5,640

431
2,674

16,E12
8.14r

84
213

1.749

2,741
9.m5

20919
@a

0.505
33

4,707
9,956

70t
3,329

t6,at8
4,753

7fi
187

1.875
4.315
6.28

32,$2
12.165

gto
3,219

17.6@
9,117

7m
1St

1.0@
3.5([

10./()0
2,qD
a,3m

11.127
26,zfi

52.102
12.145

930
3,219

17.6@
9.117

7N
193

1,000
3.5m

r0,too
2,m
4,3(re

'11,127

26.N

SAI.ARIES A WAGES+ERM
SAIARIES A VYAGE9TEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.TEMP
SOCIAL SECURfi.PERM
EMPLOYEE INSURAI'ICE
STATE RETIREMENI
VVORXERS COTIP€NSANON
UNEMPI-OYMENT INSUR.ANCE
TRAVEL & TRAINING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
GAS & OIL
EOUIPMENT MAI{'IEMNCE
JANITORIAI. SUPPLIES
BUILDING A GROUND MAINTENANCE
UTlLITIES
TELEPHONE
PROF & TECH SERVICES
AUDII
COMPUTER II TECH SERVICES
INSURANCE A SURETY AOND
DEPRECIATION

644

094

o*
096

09(
096

06
096

12 25

189
793

096

67

1,m
6.610

't9,775
3aa

3,303
30.096

3.371
6,499

25,900
604

6,071
33

a.m
33

3.353
5.019

8.@
33

3.353
5.019

096
o%
0*
0%
0%
0%
o%

096
o%
0%
0*2,726

30,096
3.762 4.310

70.050 70.050
a5.329 10.675 1{x).85r

1.126.550 860.101 93,763
214.565

33,530
171.9n
al(),0m
78,000
15,119
24.S7
2.5€8
4.€r

171,97t
896,412
76,0m
15.1r9
2€.087
2.ffi
4.43r

0 0.@%

CAP OUTI.AY-]MPROVEMENTS
CAP OUTIAY-EQUIPMENT
IRANS TO GENERAT.PRINCIPAL
TRANS TO WATER.PRINCIPAI
TRANS TO GENERAI]NTEREST
TRANS IO WATER.]NTEREST

13.978
24.119
6.E59

11,833

15,119
26.0A7

5.136
8,862

15.119 16.353
26,047 24,214
2,564 1334
4.431 2.92

0*
0%
096

1,26a.87E r.022,960 32.819 300,3@ 62A-1A2 1.19ir.594 0 0.oo%

TOTA! EXPENDTTURES 1.26a.678 r.022.9@ 332.Ar9 3m,300 628.1E2 r.i94,59ir

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES (37.115) (5a.954)

2-33



CE9AR CITY CORFOAAION
AUoGET

OESCRIPTION
ACTUAL
FY19/.20 FY20n1 FY2112?

AClUAL
F'.t22n3

ADOPTED
FY23A F\2!/24 Chrng. Ch.ng.

t
ACCI *

SPECIAL REVEI{UE FUiIO

76 PUBLIC SAFETY TASK

REVENUES

7605100
7636110
76391@
76391 10
76395m

FEDERAI. GRANT
STATE GRANT STFG
UNRESTRICTED REVENUES
TRANS FROM GENERAI FUND
INTEREST EARNINGS

45.730
29.643

22.E95
m,o72

50,r02
22.636

50
37,3m
38.618

60.586
11,0@
?1,5@

@,586
5r,(m
21.500

2286 707 720 't1,o12

TOTA! REVENUE 77 660 52_611 73.a57 84.980 $.046 1 33.086

7640110
7640111
764120
76l()131
7640133
76/rc135
76$210
7610230
7610250
7640510
7 3210
7613z30

SA-ARY & WAGESPERM
OVERTIMEPERU
SA|-ARIES A WAGESTEMP
SOCIAL SECURITY.PERM
STATE RETIREMENI
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
EOUIPMETIT. SUPPLIES, OPERANNG
TRAVEL A TRANING
CONFIDENTIAI- INFORMANT
INSURANCE A SURETY BONOS
EOUIPMENT, SUPPLIES. OPERATING
TRAVEL & TRAINING

21,815
a,2g)

7t5
na

a
E,633
(216)

9.725
97

15.06.t

(4,4:[)
r5,514
1,75
3,8&)

16,190
I

4.970
1,214
6.5m

1m
41,67€
15.070

12,429
a.a00

8Aa
792

12
6,495
6.712
6.(m

123
58,877

aoo

19.5@
5.mo
1.000
1,000

19.5@
5.(m
1,OOO

1,(rcO

14,oOO

7.0m
24,m6

14.m
7.m

2a.086

21.5@ 61.500

TOTAL EXPENOTTURES 59.077 8r.163 t@250 97.338 s.086 13:l.€6

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES 18.583 r8 789) (321.792) r 12 3581

2-31

EXPENDl'rURES

g!7
9.650
4,505

7T
432

5.705

1126
96

24,m2
523



CEDAR C'TY CORPORAMN
BUDGET

FYl9r2O FY20n1 F',t21m
ACTUAL
Fl22n3

ADOPTEO
F',t23t21 F\zal2a Ch.no. Cnano.

3

ACCII DESCRIPTION

8o

SIO DEBT SERVICE FUI{DS

SIO GUARAIIIEE FUNO

REVENUES

868IM INTEREST EARNING
8039rtOO TRANS FROM StD7g2
8039755 TRANS FROM SID 97,1
8$A756 TRAitS FROM SrD el

TOTAL REVENUE 2

EXPENDIURES

E5dt, TRANS IO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENI FUNO

EXPENOIIURES

NET REVENUES OVER E!](PENDITURES 2

82 SrD 02-'l

REVENUES

82391M ASSESSMENTS RECETVEO

E2395OO IiITERESTEARNINGS
8239€OO ]RANS FROM SIO GUARANTEE FUND

206 37457

57

5a

A! REVENUE 374

EXPENDITURES

82,rc911 TRAIIS TO SPEC tMP GUARANTEE FD

E6 SIO gel

REVENUES

8639IM SPECIAL ASSESSMENIS RECETVE D

8609500 INTEREST EARNINGS

EXPENDITURES

86,l{)011 TRANS TO SIO GT ARANTEE

2

REVENUE

@2 1 4

97 SrO 97 1

REVENUES

9739100 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS RECEIVEO
97395@ INTEREST E \RNINGS

EXPENDMJRES

S7{&1T TRAiIS TO SID GIIARANTEE FUI{D

1T 5 32

AL REVENUE 5

NEI RE\TTUTCS OVTN EXPENOITURES 1

2-35

5 325

2 1 1

I

1 1

rOTAT EXPENDIIURFS

NET REVENUES OVER EXPENOITURES

TO]A! EXPENOITURES

TOTAL E:)(PENDITURES . . '.



CEDAR CITY
COUNCILAGENDAITEM I\E

STAFF INT'OR.IVIATION SHEET

TO:

DATE:

FROM:

Mayor and Council

City Attomey

lune 14,2024

SUBJECT: Ordinance Text Amendment- Chapter 26JX-4(E)(13) to remove notification
requirements for home occupations except where the business will have five
employees

Per the Council's conversation in the last meeting, I've made the requested modifications,
including excluding Nursery Schools (including daycares) from the notification requirement and

otherwise only requiring notifications ifa business has 3-5 employees.

Please consider the request to amend City ordinance 26-IX-a(E)(13).



CEDAR CITY
ORDINANCE 0619-24-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CEDAR CITY ORDINANCE 26X.4(EX13)
Rf, DUCIN-G NOTIFICATION Rf, QUIREMENTS FOR HOME OCCUPATIONS.

IVIIEREAS, tle state legislature has granted general welfare power to tle City
Council, independent, apart frorq and in addition to, its specific grants oflegislative authority,

which enable Cedar City to pass ordinances as are necessary and proper to provide for the

safety, promote the prosperity, improve the peace and good order, comfor! and convenience of
the city and its inhabitants, and for the protection ofproperty in the city; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code $ l0-l -203, a municipality may license for the

purpose of regulation and revenue any business within the limits of tlre municipality and may
regulate that business by ordinance; and

WIIEREAS, Cedar City has adopted Chapter 26 Article D( of the ordinance of Cedar
City, Utah, and said provisions contain specific requirements goveming the granting of home
occupation business licenses in Cedar City; and

WIIEREAS, the Cedar City Council desircs to update and amend Chapter 26 Article
D( ofthe Cedar City Ordinances entitled "Board ofAdjustnens"; and

WIIEREAS, the Cedar City Council desires to reduce the burden of obtaining a home

occupation permit by dramatically reducing the requirement for notifications to neighbors,
requiring notifications only when a home occupation uses the maximum number of enployees
allowed by ordinance;

WIIEREAS, the City Council finds drat it is in the best interests of the health, safety,

and general welfare of the citizens of Cedar City to change Chapter 26 Article D( by updating
the existing ordinance.

NOW TIIEREFORE, be it ordained by fte City Council of the Cedar City, in ttre

State of Utah, as follows:

SECTION l: AMENDMENT "Section 26-IX4 Special Exceptions" of the

Cedar City Municipal Code ishereby amended as follows:

AMEN DMENT

Section 26-D(-4 Special Exceptions

Page 1



To hear and decide requests for special exceptions or other special requests upon which such

boarrd is authorized o pass as herein set forth; provided, however, that the board shall not act

upon matten which have not been specifically delegated to it by the terms of this chapter.

Every decision of the Board ofAdjustnents shall be based upon findings offact, and every
fact and every finding of fact shall be supported in the record of the procssdings of the Board.

The special exceptions or olher special requests on which the Board ofAdjustnents shall be

authorized to pass are:

A. To permit the building of a dwelling upon a lot which does not have frontage on a

stree! ifan adequate easement is providd
B. To interpret the zone map,

C. To reduce the amount of off-sreet parking required where sufficient off-street parking

is not readily available within 6e vicinity, and/or where acquisition of land for such

use would cause exceptional hardships. Also to decide lhe number of off-steet
parking spaces which shall be required when the mrmber is not specifically set forth in
this ordinance.

D. The Board of Adjustnents may permit buildings o be constructed within seventy-five

(75) feet from a natrual flood channel, provided measures are taken which will
adequately protect the buildings or stnrco]res fiom damage due to floods, will not

increase the hazard of flood damage to surounding lands and buildings, and will be

located in accordance with the plan of flood drainage as approved by the City Council.

I . Such use is similar in character and nature to the uses permitted in the zone .

2. Such use conforms to the basic characteristics of the zone in which it is added

and is in harmony with the objectives and purposes of dte zone.

3. Such use is not likely to create any more traffic, or be more offensive due to

noise, heat, dus! smoke, odot glare, vibration or other objectionable influence

than the minimum amount normally rezulting from the odrer uses listed in the

zone in which it is added. When any use has been added o any zone in

accordance with this procedure, such use shall thereafter be deemed o be a

permiued use within that zone.

E. Grant Home Occupations: The Board of Adjustnents may gnmt home occupations in
the Rl, R-2 (Dwelling, Single Unit), R-2 @welling, Two Unit), R-3 (Dwelling,

Single Unit), R-3 @welling, Multiple Unit), and RE zones provided:

l. The home occupation is conduced entirely within a dwelling aud is carried on

by members of the family residing in the dwelling' Employees otlrer than

family members residing in the dwelling are permitted as long as the following
conditions are cornplied with: (a) the total number of full time and part time

employees, including those residing in the home, shall not exceed I employee

for every one hundred and fifty (150) square feet ofarea devoted to the home

occupation, as per 26-D(-4@)(6) and in no event exceed a maximum offive
(5) ourside employees; and (b) provide off street parking as required by 26-fX-
4(EXe).

2. The home occupation does not involve the use of any accessory buildings or
yard space for storage or activities outside ofthe dwelling not nonnally
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associated with residential use, except for Nursery Schools, in which case it is
presumed that rear yard space is utilized and the rear yard space must be
completely fenced with at least a four-foot (4') high fence.

3. No commercial vehicles are used except one delivery tuck which does not
exceed one (1) ton capacity.

4. The home occupation does not include a drive through.
5. The home occupation is clearly incidental and secondary to tlre use of the

dwelling for dwelling purposes and does not change the character ofthe
building from that of a dwelling.

6. Signs shall be limited to one non-flashing non-illuminated sign not latger in
area than six (6) square feet. Said sign must be located at least ten feet (10')
behind fie sidewalk, and comply with the provisions of 26-IV-3, clear view of
intersecting streets. The top ofa freestanding sign not attached to the residence
shall not be more than four (4) feet from ground level.

7. Not more than 0re equivalent of twenty-five percent (25%) of the ground floor
area ofthe dwelling is devoted to the home occupation. Nursery schools and
daycare centers may use up to twenty-five percent (25%) ofthe ground floor
area and one other floor of the home. Nursery schools and day care centers
need not designate a particular twenty-five percent (25%) ofthe nvo-floor
area; however, the actual 25% of the two-floor area shall be utilized to
calculate 0re maximum number of children allowed in the dwelling pursuant
to Section 26-X4(EX11Xb). Ground floor area is defined as the square
fooage computed in the ouside measurements of the dwelling portion of the
home on the ground floor level. Basement or basement level floor space shall
not be used in computing ground floor area.

8. The home occupation shall apply for and receive and maintain a Cedar City
business license.

9. In the opinion of the Board of Adjustsnents, the activities in connection with
the home occupation are not contrary to the objectives and characteristics of
the zone in which the home occupation is located.

10. Off-sfeet parking will be provided. Except as provided under Section 26-D(-
4(EX l4), tle amount of off steet pad(ing shall depend on the type ofhome
occupation being requested and shall meet the requtements ofchapter 26,
Section V, requted parking. When applying the parking requirements from
Chapter 26, Section V, the required parking for the home occupation shall be
in addition o the required parking for the entire residential use of the property.
The applicant shall submit to the City's building and zoning official a site plan
showing how the par*ing will be accommodated on the lot at least five (5)
days prior to the board of adjustsnent meeting.

11. In addition to the above requirements, home occupations for Nursery Schools
may be granted by the Board of Adjustnents provided that the proposed
Nursery School has:

a. A maximum of sixteen children at any one time, including 0re
occupant's own children;

b. That the portion of the dwelling used for the Nursery School contains
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floor space ofat least thirty-fiye (35) square foot per child and
altemate door exits.

12. Before conducting a hearing on a home occupation request the Building
Inspector shall have conducted an on-site inspection and shall make a report of
6i5 fildings to the Board ofAdjustnens.

13. Ercept for Nursery Schools. if a home occupation pronoses three (3 ). four {4 t.

or f i,e (5) enroloyees. Nlotice by the applicant shall be given to all property

owners of recorrd within a 300-foot radius from the boundary of the proposed

home occupation. Said notice shall be sent certified mail or hand{elivered to
tlre property owners in accordance with dre most current hon County
Assessment Roll no later than five (5) days before the board ofadjusfrnents
meeting. Proof of the certified mail and/or a certificate documenting hand
delivery to property owners ari required herein shall be delivered to the City
Building Official prior to the board of adjustnens meeting. An applicant for a

honrc occupation pcmrit fbr a Nurscry School shall not bc rcquircd to providc
anv notifications to neishbors oIthe intended Nurserv School.

14. For temporary home occupations obtaining a transitional license under Section

23-14(DX3), the Board of Adjusbnents may exempt in full or in part, the

applicant fiom the business portion of the parking requirements under Section

26-D(4(EXI0) if, in the opinion of the Board of Adjushents, the exemption
will not create a safety hazard.

15. The applicant certifies that the applicant has reviewed any CC&R's that
regulate the dwelling and any CC&R restrictions on home occupations.

Page 4

Amended by Cedar City Ordinance No. Ml6-14,1114-184,0213-19 and 0810-22-14
Amended by Cedar City Ordinance No. 0612-13-2



PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CEDAR CITY CITY COUNCIL

AYE NAY

Phillips

Melling

Riddle

Cox

Wilkey

Presiding Officer

Garft O. Green, MAYOR, Cedar City

Attest

RENON SAVAGE, RECORDER,
Cedar City

ABSENT ABSTAIN
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